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Stratigraphic Tops of the Smackover Formation in Southern Arkansas 

Peng Li 
 

 
Introduction 

The Smackover Formation is a subsurface unit in southern Arkansas, underlying 

approximately 7,000 square miles (Fig. 1). It gradually thickens southward from the northern limit 

where it thins markedly due to erosion during post-Buckner and post-Lower Cretaceous time 

(Vestal, 1950). In the southwestern corner of the state, the thickness of the Smackover Formation 

is probably more than 1,200 feet. Bingham (1937) named the formation after the Smackover Field 

in Union County, Arkansas, where it first produced oil. Commercial production from the 

Smackover began in 1936 in the Snow Hill Field of Ouachita County in the Phillips Petroleum 

Company No. 1 J. D. Reynolds well, Sec. 27, T. 15S, R. 15W, producing 40 million cubic feet of 

gas per day and some distillate (Weeks, 1938). Since then, approximately 151 fields have produced 

more than 500 million bbls of oil and condensate from the Smackover. 
 
 
 

 
 

Figure 1. Location map of the Smackover Play in the subsurface of southern Arkansas. 
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The Smackover Formation formed in the Oxfordian stage of the Jurassic Period and is 

typically underlain by either the Norphlet Formation or the Louann Salt where the Norphlet pinches 

out in the northern updip (Fig. 2). It is conformably overlain by the Buckner Member of the 

Haynesville Formation that is composed mainly of red shale in the upper part and white to pink 

anhydrite in the lower part. The Buckner serves as a seal for the Smackover reservoir where present. 

It is locally absent, as in the Atlanta and Shuler fields, due to truncation during pre-Cotton Valley 

time, and may vary in thickness up to 300 feet. 
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Figure 2. Jurassic stratigraphic column of southern Arkansas. 
 

 
In southern Arkansas, the Smackover Formation is divided into two informal members 

(Imlay, 1940). The upper member is an oolitic to chalky porous limestone. All oil and gas 

production in the unit comes from the uppermost porous, permeable, oolitic zone that is called the 

Reynolds oolite (Weeks, 1938), with one exception in the Midway Field, which produces from a 

second deeper zone that is termed the Bond zone (Markley and Valerius, 1942). This zone is 

composed of granular, almost completely non-oolitic, porous, and permeable limestone. The 

remainder of the upper part of the Smackover is chalky white limestone with disseminated 
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dolomite rhombs. The lower member (locally known as the Brown Dense) is composed of dense 

argillaceous limestone and dark calcareous shale, and has been determined to serve as an effective 

regional source rock in the onshore interior salt basins in the north central and northeastern Gulf 

of America (Akin and Graves, 1969; Mancini et al., 2005). 

 
 
Methodology 

This study covered 13 counties in southern Arkansas, south of Township 11 South. Electric 

logs from 3,903 wells in this region were used to identify the stratigraphic top of the Smackover 

Formation. Variations in log responses show that the Buckner Member is distinct from the 

underlying Smackover Formation. Anhydrite of the Buckner Member usually exhibits little to no 

deflection from the shale baseline on the spontaneous potential (SP) log (left track) and extremely 

high values on the resistivity logs (right track) because anhydrite is not permeable enough for 

significant electrochemical currents to form (Fig. 3). Smackover core samples and cuttings, well 

completion reports, and driller’s logs of certain wells were also examined to verify the formation 

tops from the well logs. The picks of Smackover tops in the report were made in a consistent 

manner based on the author’s interpretation. 

The Smackover wells in the tables were grouped by county and listed in the order of permit 

number. Other well information included the American Petroleum Institute (API) number, well 

name, field name, legal information, total depth, and kelly bushing depth. 

A series of well location maps that include oil field names for the Smackover Play in 

southern Arkansas (three regional maps and 13 county maps) were published earlier and contain 

the same wells used for this report (Li and Mills, 2019). They can be found on our website under 

the Smackover Base Map Series in the Fossil Fuel Maps within the Maps and Data tab. 
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Figure 3. Log responses and lithologic contrast of the Buckner and Smackover 
Formations (Averett #2, API #03-073-11078-0000, Sec. 3-T17S-R24W, Lafayette 
County). 
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Permit 

 
API 

 
Well Name 

 
Field 

 
Sec.-Twp.-Rge. 

DTD KB 
Top of 

Smackover 
(ft) (ft) (ft) 

Ashley County 

6798 03003000710000 Godfrey #1 Wildcat 18-17S-9W 5619 85 5180 
8129 03003000360000 Crossett Lumber Co. #B-1 Wildcat 2-19S-7W 6865 130 5100 
8363 03003000310000 Crossett Lumber Co. #D-2 Wildcat 3-18S-9W 5708 120 5358 
8382 03003000370000 Crossett Lumber Co. #E-1 Wildcat 12-19S-7W 11137 137 5195 
8449 03003000380000 Crossett Lumber Co. #F-1 Wildcat 24-19S-7W 5413 113 5266 
8595 03003003000000 Crossett Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 34-17S-9W 5515 136 5398 
9127 03003000210000 M. R. Morris #1 Wildcat 31-18S-4W 4500 120 4600 
9521 03003000430000 Bradley Lumber Co. #1 Felsenthal 11-19S-10W 6170 65 6040 
9577 03003000410000 Bradley Lumber Co. #2 Felsenthal 2-19S-10W 6060 77 6050 
9868 03003000420000 Bradley Lumber Co. #3 Felsenthal 11-19S-10W 6046 70 6039 

11549 03003000400000 L. F. Fischer #1 Felsenthal 2-19S-10W 6104 76 6057 
16301 03003000340000 Crossett Co. #B-1 Wildcat 13-18S-9W 5730 157 5640 
16302 03003000180000 Crossett Co. #D-2 Wildcat 25-17S-8W 5300 166 5212 
20322 03003000470000 Georgia Pacific Corp. #1 Wildcat 4-19S-9W 16611 131 5935 
20396 03003000490000 Potlatch Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 12-19S-10W 6212 83 6015 
21198 03003100030000 Robert A. Pugh et al. #1 Wildcat 16-16S-4W 5632 140 4950 
21502 03003100040000 R. D. & J. W. Pugh #1 Wildcat 8-16S-4W 5894 134 5200 
21732 03003100050000 J. J. Gibson #1 Wildcat 5-16S-4W 5625 146 5353 
21762 03003100060000 Georgia-Pacific #1 Wildcat 11-18S-7W 6216 173 5530 
21794 03003100070000 Georgia-Pacific #A-1 Wildcat 4-19S-9W 6537 118 5875 
21795 03003100080000 Floyd Harbison #1 Wildcat 21-16S-6W 4592 179 4458 
21835 03003100090000 Georgia-Pacific #B-1 Wildcat 24-18S-6W 5735 175 5234 
21856 03003100100000 Georgia-Pacific #4 Wildcat 18-18S-6W 6120 148 5470 
21893 03003100110000 Georgia-Pacific #B-2 Wildcat 17-18S-5W 5374 183 4968 
21900 03003100120000 W. B. deAmphert #1 Wildcat 18-19S-4W 5266 115 4520 
22063 03003100140000 Potlatch #1 Wildcat 34-18S-10W 6776 78 6073 
22504 03003100160000 Georgia-Pacific 33-3 #1 Wildcat 33-18S-9W 6538 106 5805 
22645 03003100170000 Georgia-Pacific 18-13 #1 Wildcat 18-19S-6W 5788 137 5130 
22800 03003100180000 Georgia-Pacific 28-15 #1 Wildcat 28-18S-9W 6100 116 5780 
22844 03003100200000 Georgia-Pacific & C. G. Mears 12-2 #1 Wildcat 12-18S-10W 6292 95 5640 
22874 03003100210000 Georgia-Pacific 1-4 #1 Wildcat 1-18S-8W 5540 187 5010 
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Permit 

 
API 

 
Well Name 

 
Field 

 
Sec.-Twp.-Rge. 

DTD KB 
Top of 

Smackover 
(ft) (ft) (ft) 

Ashley County 

22952 03003100220000 Georgia-Pacific 20-6 #1 Wildcat 20-18S-7W 6474 149 5865 
23119 03003100230000 Charlie Lewis #1 Wildcat 27-18S-4W 5242 120 4600 
23129 03003100240000 Mary Currie #1 Wildcat 4-19S-4W 5485 115 4300 
23212 03003100250000 C. C. Brame #1 Wildcat 17-18S-4W 5650 125 4840 
23829 03003100270000 James A. Williams #1 Wildcat 6-18S-4W 9972 133 5110 
24300 03003100280000 Georgia-Pacific 15-7 #1 Wildcat 15-18S-9W 6000 131 5550 
25871 03003100310000 Georgia-Pacific #A-1-35 Wildcat 35-18S-7W 5950 159 5600 
26077 03003100370000 Georgia-Pacific #1 Wildcat 29-17S-9W 5560 100 5353 
26363 03003100340000 Georgia Pacific #1-10 Crossett 10-18S-9W 5719 109 5370 
26644 03003100380000 Georgia Pacific #2-10 Crossett 10-18S-9W 5480 106 5385 
26645 03003100390000 David Marshall #1-3 Crossett 3-18S-9W 5396 109 5370 
27120 03003100410000 Georgia Pacific #1-3 Crossett 3-18S-9W 5380 121 5370 
27301 03003100430000 Georgia-Pacific 35-9 #A-1 Wildcat 35-18S-8W 5765 165 5600 
27323 03003100440000 Georgia-Pacific 26-12 #1 Wildcat 26-18S-9W 5972 114 5810 
29620 03003100490000 Georgia-Pacific #1 Wildcat 7-19S-9W 6200 85 6005 
35259 03003100510000 Georgia-Pacific #1 Wildcat 33-18S-9W 5900 113 5810 
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Permit 

 
API 

 
Well Name 

 
Field 

 
Sec.-Twp.-Rge. 

DTD KB 
Top of 

Smackover 
(ft) (ft) (ft) 

Bradley County 

6688 03011000720000 C. H. Murphy #1 Wildcat 12-17S-11W 5627 77 4905 
6725 03011000320000 C. B. Brown Estate #1 Wildcat 28-16S-12W 5195 90 4901 
7038 03011000180000 Marsden #1 Wildcat 9-16S-11W 5140 137 4775 
7355 03011000650000 Bradley Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 14-17S-10W 5310 82 5095 
8004 03011000240000 Southern Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 11-16S-12W 5045 106 4760 
8017 03011000100000 C. H. Murphy et al. #2 Wildcat 28-15S-10W 6301 149 4815 
8018 03011000660000 C. H. Murphy et al. #3 Wildcat 16-17S-10W 5610 80 5384 
8063 03011000150000 Southern Lumber Co. #2 Wildcat 12-16S-10W 5300 154 5054 
8834 03011000030000 Bradley Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 15-13S-9W 5000 116 3450 

10502 03011000190000 Bradley Lumber Co. #A-2 Wildcat 14-16S-11W 5019 149 4960 
11066 03011000040000 Bradley Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 30-13S-9W 4015 245 3800 
15818 03011000580000 Potlatch Forest Inc. #1-A Wildcat 2-17S-10W 5290 109 5241 
18320 03011000680000 Potlatch #1 Wildcat 19-17S-10W 5391 82 5265 
21931 03011100140000 Potlatch Forest #1 Wildcat 30-14S-11W 4020 199 3733 
23497 03011100300000 Potlatch Forest #1 Wildcat 20-16S-12W 4964 178 4926 
23966 03011100360000 Potlatch #1 Wildcat 2-17S-11W 4909 89 4835 
24788 03011100460000 Potlatch #1 Wildcat 20-16S-10W 5900 123 5362 
24998 03011100470000 L. Potlatch #1 Wildcat 18-16S-9W 5700 138 4954 
25025 03011100480000 Potlatch Corp. #1 Wildcat 29-14S-11W 5500 200 4570 
25802 03011100510000 Hardy #1 Wildcat 22-16S-11W 5003 103 4680 
25868 03011100520000 Jackson #A-1-6 Wildcat 6-16S-10W 4950 111 4892 
26176 03011100550000 Potlatch #2 Wildcat 3-16S-10W 5274 149 5020 
27302 03011100630000 McAlester #1 Lick Creek 28-16S-12W 4903 88 4850 
28475 03011100720000 Gates #10 Lick Creek 28-16S-12W 4660 75 4580 
30276 03011100750000 Potlatch #1 Wildcat 31-14S-9W 4995 234 3620 
30713 03011100770000 Potlatch #1 Wildcat 7-16S-10W 9200 108 4760 
34683 03011100890000 Potlatch #1 Wildcat 13-15S-10W 4500 222 4190 
35197 03011100900000 Potlatch #1-9 Wildcat 9-15S-10W 4407 185 4105 
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Permit 

 
API 

 
Well Name 

 
Field 

 
Sec.-Twp.-Rge. 

DTD KB 
Top of 

Smackover 
(ft) (ft) (ft) 

Calhoun County 

6678 03013001800000 Freeman Smith Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 36-15S-14W 5519 95 4901 
6686 03013001840000 Calion Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 22-15S-15W 4958 98 4948 
7129 03013000300000 Craft #1 Wildcat 17-14S-13W 5110 171 4365 
7498 03013001100000 Freeman Smith Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 17-15S-13W 4791 117 4410 
8000 03013000340000 Furlow-Abbott #1 Wildcat 28-14S-14W 4992 108 4432 
8029 03013001280000 Freeman-Smith Land Co. #1 Wildcat 24-15S-13W 5205 109 4665 
8040 03013001580000 Freeman-Smith Land Co. #2 Wildcat 12-15S-14W 4620 114 4344 
8047 03013001960000 Freeman-Smith Land Co. #3 Wildcat 14-16S-13W 6927 103 4883 
8085 03013000350000 Southern Co. & International Paper Co. #1 Wildcat 30-14S-14W 4535 120 4385 
8089 03013001490000 Cross-Freeman-Smith #A-4 Hampton 2-15S-14W 4420 120 4416 
8102 03013001970000 Freeman-Smith #5 Wildcat 14-16S-13W 5082 97 5007 
8116 03013001560000 Freeman-Smith #6 Hampton 11-15S-14W 4531 115 4510 
8131 03013001550000 Freeman-Smith #8 Hampton 8-15S-14W 4699 92 4672 
8153 03013001980000 Southern Co. #1 Wildcat 22-16S-13W 5298 85 5245 
8215 03013002600000 Placid-Morgan #1 Mud Lake 12-16S-14W 5152 89 5089 
8432 03013000550000 Helen B. Gaughan #1 Wildcat 3-14S-16W 3683 106 3490 
8459 03013000560000 Helen B. Gaughan #1 Wildcat 15-14S-16W 4344 103 3980 
8663 03013000580000 Helen B. Gaughan #2 Wildcat 22-14S-16W 4510 105 4368 

11196 03013000530000 Harry Robertson #1 Wildcat 2-14S-16W 3556 113 3527 
11962 03013001360000 Freeman-Smith Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 30-15S-13W 5201 114 4780 
12298 03013000310000 Sallie Lou Wilson #1 Wildcat 19-14S-13W 4686 153 4650 
12902 03013002440000 Calion Lumber #1 Wildcat 11-16S-14W 5150 83 5020 
13176 03013001350000 F & S Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 29-15S-13W 5053 116 4790 
13414 03013001820000 Calion Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 13-15S-15W 4987 93 4932 
15217 03013001630000 Dunn #1 Wildcat 17-15S-14W 4815 90 4785 
17357 03013002050000 Calion Lumber Co. #2 Cross Country Slough 1-16S-14W 5150 85 4875 
17456 03013001140000 Parham & Arkoma, Freeman-Smith #1 Artesian 17-15S-13W 4421 113 4375 
18043 03013001730000 Calion Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 32-15S-14W 5210 95 5140 
18768 03013000450000 Freeman Smith #1 Wildcat 25-14S-15W 4533 121 4385 
19264 03013001590000 Freeman-Smith #1 Wildcat 15-15S-14W 4678 96 4625 
19350 03013000510000 Gorth et al. #1 Wildcat 35-14S-15W 4711 101 4617 
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Permit 

 
API 

 
Well Name 

 
Field 

 
Sec.-Twp.-Rge. 

DTD KB 
Top of 

Smackover 
(ft) (ft) (ft) 

Calhoun County 

19567 03013002930000 Freeman-Smith #D-1 Wildcat 13-15S-14W 4924 121 4535 
20432 03013002810000 International Paper Co. #31-9 Wildcat 31-14S-14W 4800 125 4395 
21307 03013100080000 Freeman-Smith #1 Wildcat 21-15S-13W 5323 110 4660 
22521 03013100180000 Elrod, Freeman-Smith #1 Artesian 18-15S-13W 4620 113 4590 
22643 03013100200000 Freeman-Smith #1 Wildcat 20-15S-12W 4900 116 4842 
22763 03013100210000 Freeman-Smith #1 Wildcat 30-15S-13W 4880 115 4815 
22856 03013100230000 Elrod & James, Freeman-Smith #2 Artesian 17-15S-13W 4387 114 4305 
23267 03013100280000 Freeman-Smith #F-1 Moro Bay 14-16S-13W 4871 109 4840 
23669 03013100310000 Jethro McRae #1 Wildcat 28-14S-15W 4560 115 4515 
24736 03013100370000 Freeman-Smith Land Co. #1 Wildcat 36-14S-15W 4685 115 4562 
24815 03013100380000 Protez-Barton #A-12 Cross Country Slough 2-16S-14W 5000 93 4930 
25444 03013100390000 J. E. Gaughan #A-1-14 Wildcat 14-14S-16W 4550 120 4200 
25958 03013100430000 Potlatch Forests Inc. #A-1 Wildcat 27-14S-15W 5000 116 4470 
26424 03013100460000 Calion Lumber Co. Inc. #A-1-25 Wildcat 25-14S-16W 4500 108 4265 
26661 03013100500000 Freeman-Smith Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 29-15S-13W 5000 114 4755 
28299 03013100640000 Calion Lumber Co. #2 Cross Country Slough 2-16S-14W 5039 91 5020 
28305 03013100650000 Dumas-Phillips #1 Wildcat 29-14S-12W 4742 193 4670 
29310 03013100710000 F. Smith #1 Wildcat 6-16S-13W 5017 97 4952 
29347 03013100720000 Calion #1 Wildcat 16-15S-14W 5000 96 4640 
29384 03013100740000 Louis Rosen Trustee #1 Wildcat 27-16S-13W 5372 89 5314 
29417 03013100750000 Freeman Smith #1-17 Wildcat 17-16S-13W 5298 88 5260 
32851 03013100870000 Calion Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 10-16S-14W 5155 96 5050 
36720 03013100980000 Potlatch #1 Wildcat 31-14S-15W 5000 109 4724 
48012 03013101000000 BS-Cross/Freeman/Smith #15 Artesian 17-15S-13W 4550 121 4390 
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Permit 

 
API 

 
Well Name 

 
Field 

 
Sec.-Twp.-Rge. 

DTD KB 
Top of 

Smackover 
(ft) (ft) (ft) 

Chicot County 

8214 03017000150000 Leonard Myers et al. #1 Wildcat 3-19S-1W 6403 120 6260 
8350 03017000140000 Parish Coleman #1 Wildcat 22-18S-3W 4792 120 4350 
8478 03017000080000 Cox & Wilson #1 Wildcat 34-17S-2W 4492 126 4035 
8836 03017000040000 George Hudson #1 Wildcat 8-16S-1W 6125 121 5870 

24905 03017100070000 F. L. French #1 Wildcat 10-16S-3W 6549 127 5920 
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Permit 

 
API 

 
Well Name 

 
Field 

 
Sec.-Twp.-Rge. 

DTD KB 
Top of 

Smackover 
(ft) (ft) (ft) 

Columbia County 

6874 03027006010000 McKean #B-1 Buckner 8-16S-22W 7309 277 7195 
6940 03027008740000 Frank Barnett #A-1 Magnolia 14-17S-20W 7740 321 7618 
7014 03027006390000 Bodcaw-Barbara #1 Buckner 18-16S-22W 7444 253 7289 
7034 03027007660000 Phillips #D-1 Village 15-17S-19W 7603 313 7365 
7062 03027005840000 Waters #B-1 Buckner 7-16S-22W 7258 257 7190 
7068 03027005980000 S. T. Crone #2 Buckner 8-16S-22W 7269 268 7216 
7100 03027007700000 W. P. Phillips #1 Village 15-17S-19W 7424 269 7370 
7102 03027007550000 Tena Crumpler #A-1 Village 15-17S-19W 7500 294 7338 
7128 03027015410000 J. P. McKean #B-3 Buckner 7-16S-22W 7257 261 7200 
7130 03027009900000 A. Baker #1 Magnolia 13-17S-20W 7779 347 7705 
7131 03027008730000 Harrington #1 Magnolia 14-17S-20W 7789 371 7710 
7133 03027007580000 Minnie Harris et al. #1 Village 15-17S-19W 7415 295 7380 
7138 03027008630000 Alice Baker #1 Magnolia 13-17S-20W 7777 359 7710 
7139 03027008760000 Mrs. Frank Barnett #1 (MSPU #2-L) Magnolia 14-17S-20W 7562 321 7480 
7153 03027007570000 Harris #E-1 Village 15-17S-19W 7442 329 7390 
7165 03027006400000 J. L. Warren #C-2 Buckner 18-16S-22W 7255 254 7212 
7178 03027008800000 Nancy Garrett #1 (MSPU #2-M) Magnolia 14-17S-20W 7552 302 7514 
7179 03027008810000 Levi Garrett #1 (MSPU #3-M) Magnolia 14-17S-20W 7522 333 7390 
7185 03027008690000 Levi Garrett #A-1 (MSPU #2-N) Magnolia 13-17S-20W 7627 363 7548 
7192 03027006020000 J. P. McKean #4 (Buckner SWD #D-1) Buckner 8-16S-22W 7255 257 7205 
7210 03027009970000 Levi Garrett #H-1 Magnolia 13-17S-20W 7548 322 7453 
7214 03027009280000 Levi Garrett #1 (MSPU #4-M) Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7545 325 7404 
7224 03027008720000 Francis Barnett #B-1 Magnolia 14-17S-20W 7608 337 7410 
7241 03027007650000 A. Lewis #D-1 Village 15-17S-19W 7439 310 7395 
7249 03027008770000 J. O. Hutcheson #1 (MSPU #2-K) Magnolia 14-17S-20W 7565 349 7490 
7250 03027008780000 J. O. Hutcheson #2 (MSPU #3-K) Magnolia 14-17S-20W 7526 336 7380 
7251 03027008560000 W. L. Goldston, A. C. Garrett #1 (MSPU #3-O) Magnolia 13-17S-20W 7510 363 7548 
7260 03027009250000 Atlantic Refining, A. S. Crisp #1 (MSPU #4-L) Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7694 362 7384 
7261 03027009350000 Alice Sidney, A. S. Crisp #1 (MSPU #5-M) Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7525 303 7382 
7263 03027009460000 Atlantic Refining, Levi Garrett #B-1 (MSPU #4-N) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7521 285 7431 
7266 03027009370000 L. A. Grelling #1 (MSPU #4-K) Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7575 348 7364 
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Permit 

 
API 

 
Well Name 

 
Field 

 
Sec.-Twp.-Rge. 

DTD KB 
Top of 

Smackover 
(ft) (ft) (ft) 

Columbia County 

7267 03027008620000 Levi Garrett #G-1 Magnolia 13-17S-20W 7420 336 7530 
7270 03027008750000 Talley #1 (MSPU #2-J) Magnolia 14-17S-20W 7582 366 7500 
7277 03027009410000 Vaughn Petroleum, A. S. Crisp #1 Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7545 326 7520 
7278 03027008550000 Levi Garrett #C-1 (MSPU #3-P) Magnolia 13-17S-20W 7624 334 7420 
7279 03027010920000 Levi Garrett #D-1 (MSPU #4-O) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7565 311 7345 
7280 03027010320000 J. A. Price #1 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8237 235 8225 
7287 03027009690000 Rodgers-Askew #1 Big Creek 4-17S-21W 8510 192 8044 
7289 03027008910000 D. B. Baker #1 Magnolia 15-17S-20W 7046 349 7405 
7291 03027009600000 Southwood, Levi Garrett #B-1 (MSPU #5-N) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7550 308 7440 
7292 03027009380000 L. A. Grelling #2 (MSPU #5-L) Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7550 307 7395 
7293 03027007840001 J. J. Gunnels #2 Village 16-17S-19W 7434 250 7421 
7303 03027009290000 Crisp Glasgow #1 (MSPU #6-M) Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7659 349 7502 
7304 03027009260000 Crisp Glasgow #2 (MSPU #6-L) Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7740 339 7478 
7305 03027008600000 Lion Oil, A. C. Garrett #1 (MSPU #3-Q) Magnolia 13-17S-20W 7639 329 7460 
7307 03027009520000 Levi Garrett #E-1 (MSPU #5-O) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7640 277 7428 
7308 03027009330000 Daisy Glasgow #1 (MSPU #4-J) Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7661 358 7390 
7309 03027009340000 Daisy Glasgow #2 (MSPU #5-J) Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7708 368 7470 
7310 03027008790000 D. B. Baker Unit #1 (MSPU #3-J) Magnolia 14-17S-20W 7612 368 7410 
7312 03027700160000 W. P. Phillips SWD #2 Village 15-17S-19W 7569 294 7390 
7313 03027007560000 E. D. Harris #F-1 Village 15-17S-19W 7452 335 7400 
7314 03027012400000 Pine Woods Lumber Co. #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-22W 9002 220 8805 
7320 03027008850000 L. A. Longino #1 (MSPU #3-H) Magnolia 15-17S-20W 7740 333 7395 
7321 03027009550000 R. S. Foster #1 (MSPU #6-O) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7613 327 7493 
7322 03027010350000 J. G. Tissue #1 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8310 252 8212 
7323 03027015390000 J. A. Foster #1 (MSPU #4-Q) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7625 309 7402 
7324 03027009470000 J. A. Foster #2 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7525 277 7385 
7325 03027008920000 D. B. Baker #2 (MSPU #2-I) Magnolia 15-17S-20W 7575 362 7480 
7326 03027009480000 J. A. Foster #1 (MSPU #4-P-1) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7625 330 7390 
7327 03027010810000 Joiner #1 (MSPU #5-I) Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7780 346 7475 
7330 03027009310000 Glasgow-Crisp #1 (MSPU #6-K) Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7666 348 7520 
7335 03027008110000 Couch #1 Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7525 317 7425 
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7336 03027009570000 Foster #1 (MSPU #6-N) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7615 315 7440 
7340 03027009010000 Joel Jones #1 (MSPU #4-E) Magnolia 21-17S-20W 7650 353 7512 
7350 03027009240000 L. Paschal #1 (MSPU #5-G) Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7520 311 7470 
7351 03027008030000 Luel Spain #1 (MSPU #3-R) Magnolia 18-17S-19W 7616 322 7496 
7354 03027009170000 Glasgow-Joiner #1 (MPSU #4-I) Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7575 361 7390 
7356 03027009110000 R. E. Walthall #1 (MSPU #4-F) Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7525 322 7445 
7357 03027009300000 Daisy Glasgow #1 (MSPU #6-J) Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7671 362 7530 
7358 03027007650101 Lewis #A-1 Village 15-17S-19W 7426 313 7372 
7359 03027006570000 Hollensworth #1 Wildcat 31-17S-18W 7858 273 7815 
7360 03027009100000 Joel Jones #2 Magnolia 21-17S-20W 7592 330 7532 
7361 03027009490000 J. A. Foster #2 (MSPU #5-P) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7537 286 7370 
7364 03027008950000 Joel Jones #1 (MSPU #3-E) Magnolia 16-17S-20W 7693 351 7500 
7366 03027008870000 Walthall #1 (MSPU #3-G) Magnolia 15-17S-20W 7736 344 7446 
7367 03027009120000 Joiner Unit #1 (MSPU #5-H) Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7750 346 7438 
7369 03027008860000 Longino #2 (MSPU #2-H) Magnolia 15-17S-20W 7742 359 7535 
7370 03027009220000 R. E. Walthall #2 (MSPU #5-F) Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7550 319 7505 
7371 03027009200000 H. F. Simmons #1 (MSPU #6-G) Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7622 310 7523 
7372 03027009210000 H. F. Simmons #2 (MSPU #6-H) Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7560 344 7540 
7373 03027008120000 Couch #2 (MSPU #4-S) Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7543 322 7440 
7374 03027008190000 J. A. Foster #1 Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7594 313 7420 
7375 03027008660000 Levi Garrett #2 (MSPU #2-Q) Magnolia 13-17S-20W 7626 318 7570 
7376 03027009190000 James Johnson #1 (MSPU #6-I) Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7640 340 7515 
7379 03027009180000 James Johnson-Samuel Brown Unit #1-A (MSPU #4-G) Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7535 333 7395 
7380 03027006100000 Nancy Johnson et al. #1 Buckner 9-16S-22W 7272 282 7235 
7382 03027008880000 Walthall #2 (MSPU #3-F) Magnolia 15-17S-20W 7720 332 7460 
7386 03027009130000 Samuel Brown #1 (MSPU #4-H) Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7540 347 7400 
7387 03027009070000 Joel Jones #1 (MSPU #4-C) Magnolia 21-17S-20W 7650 354 7555 
7388 03027009430000 Jap Dees #1 (MSPU #6-Q) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7479 259 7439 
7391 03027009090000 Joel Jones #B-1 Magnolia 21-17S-20W 7575 340 7512 
7392 03027009400000 A. L. Poindexter #1 (MSPU #7-M) Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7644 346 7575 
7393 03027008010000 Luel Spain #2 Magnolia 18-17S-19W 7597 307 7495 
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7395 03027008960000 W. F. Merritt et al. Unit #1 (MSPU #3-D) Magnolia 16-17S-20W 7664 383 7637 
7402 03027008890000 W. F. Merritt #1 (MSPU #2-G) Magnolia 15-17S-20W 7675 367 7565 
7406 03027009420000 Jap Dees #2 (MSPU #7-Q) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7559 261 7488 
7407 03027007360000 A. D. Harris #1 Village 14-17S-19W 7408 294 7407 
7410 03027008200000 T. J. Gunnels #1 (MSPU #5-S) Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7558 316 7450 
7413 03027015290000 Joel Jones #1 Magnolia 21-17S-20W 7636 335 7590 
7415 03027008220000 D. H. Lewis #1 (MSPU #4-T) Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7609 310 7490 
7417 03027010410000 W. H. Clarke #1 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8255 261 8225 
7419 03027009610000 D. R. Booth #1 (MSPU #6-P) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7570 289 7415 
7422 03027008940000 Willie King #A-1 Magnolia 16-17S-20W 7593 388 7645 
7424 03027012320000 R. S. Warnock #1 (D. M. CV Unit #13) Dorcheat-Macedonia 15-18S-22W 9020 220 8880 
7425 03027008000000 Luel Spain #B-1 Magnolia 18-17S-19W 7658 325 7624 
7426 03027008210000 T. J. Gunnels #B-1 (MSPU #6-R) Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7600 318 7455 
7427 03027008900000 W. F. Merritt #2 (MSPU #2-F) Magnolia 15-17S-20W 7820 338 7580 
7429 03027007410000 Oda Jameson et al. #1 Village 14-17S-19W 7417 304 7390 
7431 03027009700000 Petty Steve & Lumber Co. #1 Big Creek 4-17S-21W 7999 263 7950 
7432 03027005670000 R. S. Warnock, Jr. #1 Wildcat 36-16S-20W 7778 376 7655 
7434 03027009040000 King #B-1 Magnolia 21-17S-20W 7650 370 7605 
7435 03027012390000 Pine Woods #B-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-22W 8876 219 8850 
7436 03027010230000 Emma Riley #1 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8240 210 8150 
7438 03027008830000 W. L. Jameson #1 Magnolia 15-17S-20W 7824 376 7685 
7440 03027008240000 L. A. Longino Unit #1 (MSPU #6-S) Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7576 295 7440 
7441 03027008230000 D. H. Lewis #B-1 Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7627 346 7480 
7442 03027010360000 H. A. McWilliams #1 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8239 246 8220 
7443 03027011840000 W. P. Keith #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 9-18S-22W 8877 221 8810 
7447 03027006090000 Nancy Johnson et al. #B-1 (Buckner #9-8-1) Buckner 9-16S-22W 7335 296 7200 
7451 03027008160000 D. H. Lewis #1 (MSPU #4-U) Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7590 301 7527 
7454 03027012580000 Nancy Lewis et al. #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 12-18S-23W 9065 276 9025 
7455 03027005970000 S. T. Crone #4 (Buckner SWD #D-3) Buckner 8-16S-22W 7254 271 7165 
7459 03027008970000 W. F. Merritt et al. Unit #B-1 (MSPU #2-E) Magnolia 16-17S-20W 7618 338 7610 
7460 03027009230000 Joel Jones #C-1 (MSPU #6-F) Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7632 324 7580 
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7461 03027010760000 Willie King #B-2 Magnolia 21-17S-20W 7682 368 7630 
7463 03027008140000 J. W. Booth #1 Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7675 298 7525 
7464 03027009620000 D. R. Booth #2 (MSPU #7-P) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7590 310 7510 
7465 03027008250000 L. A. Longino #B-1 (MSPU #6-T) Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7601 326 7500 
7466 03027009500000 H. C. Couch #1 (MSPU #7-J-K) Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7643 350 7570 
7469 03027008990000 H. E. King #1 Magnolia 20-17S-20W 7630 353 7625 
7472 03027010240000 Emma Riley #2 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8220 200 8140 
7473 03027008170000 D. H. Lewis #2 (MSPU #5-U) Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7622 314 7460 
7474 03027010400000 H. A. McWilliams #2 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8265 268 8260 
7475 03027010420000 Mack Warren #1 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8268 278 8245 
7478 03027008330000 J. W. Booth #A-2 Magnolia 20-17S-19W 7585 298 7505 
7479 03027008930000 Rowe #1 Magnolia 16-17S-20W 7667 375 7650 
7480 03027009030000 Joel Jones #D-1 Magnolia 21-17S-20W 7634 337 7600 
7483 03027700070000 A. W. Gunnels et al. #1 (MSPU #5-V) Magnolia 20-17S-19W 7674 312 7500 
7484 03027008080000 T. J. Gunnels #1 (MSPU #7-R) Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7573 267 7470 
7485 03027010250000 W. T. Beene #1 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8165 199 8142 
7486 03027010340000 J. T. Beene #2 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8247 250 8230 
7489 03027009560000 R. S. Foster-South #1 (MSPU #7-O) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7595 327 7450 
7491 03027009650000 D. R. Booth #1 (MSPU #8-O-P) Magnolia 25-17S-20W 7620 311 7592 
7492 03027012310000 H. Sayers #1 (D. M. CV Unit #12) Dorcheat-Macedonia 15-18S-22W 8878 228 8800 
7493 03027011040000 L. M. Dendy #1 Wildcat 24-17S-19W 7786 249 7564 
7499 03027009580000 R. S. Foster #2 (MSPU #7-N) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7642 334 7642 
7500 03027010210000 J. K. Mahoney #1 Atlanta 13-18S-19W 8237 206 8168 
7502 03027010150000 Emma Riley #3 Atlanta 11-18S-19W 8225 202 8160 
7504 03027006070000 A. C. Warren et al. #1 Buckner 9-16S-22W 7304 305 7291 
7506 03027008350000 A. W. Gunnels #B-1 (MSPU #4-V) Magnolia 20-17S-19W 7569 289 7530 
7512 03027009060000 Willie King #B-3 Magnolia 21-17S-20W 7660 367 7620 
7513 03027009640000 E. Garner #1 Magnolia 30-17S-19W 7558 265 7530 
7515 03027010270000 C. H. Murphy #1 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8171 198 8154 
7517 03027008260000 L. A. Longino #B-2 (MSPU #7-S) Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7551 271 7470 
7519 03027001990000 J. M. Talley #1 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8306 230 8210 
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7521 03027008370000 A. W. Gunnels #C-1 Magnolia 20-17S-19W 7558 268 7522 
7525 03027009150000 H. C. Couch #1 (MSPU #7-I) Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7700 343 7600 
7526 03027009360000 H. C. Couch #2 Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7701 353 7641 
7528 03027012590000 El Dorado & Wesson #1 Wildcat 5-19S-18W 8760 181 8685 
7531 03027010260000 C. H. Murphy #2 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8177 195 8146 
7537 03027008980000 W. F. Merritt et al. Unit #C-1 Magnolia 16-17S-20W 7636 351 7633 
7538 03027008150000 J. W. Booth #B-1 (MSPU #7-U) Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7648 289 7546 
7543 03027008270000 Longino #B-1 Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7585 304 7508 
7545 03027010450000 E. M. Hutcheson #A-1 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8213 234 8204 
7563 03027012370000 K. J. Sayers #1 (D. M. CV Unit #11) Dorcheat-Macedonia 15-18S-22W 8920 268 8800 
7564 03027008340000 J. W. Booth #B-2 Magnolia 20-17S-19W 7670 324 7580 
7567 03027006050000 S. T. Crone #1 (Buckner #9-6-2) Buckner 9-16S-22W 8757 301 7265 
7569 03027008060000 C. E. Crumpler #B-1 Magnolia 18-17S-19W 7537 269 7460 
7573 03027012420000 Dickens #1 (D. M. CV Unit #16) Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-22W 8940 225 8810 
7583 03027008290000 D. E. Booth Unit #1 (MSPU #6-W) Magnolia 20-17S-19W 7590 299 7540 
7593 03027011190000 Mary R. Booth et al. #1 Magnolia 30-17S-19W 7549 258 7528 
7602 03027011820000 W. P. Keith #2 Dorcheat-Macedonia 9-18S-22W 8878 219 8820 
7608 03027700340000 A. W. Gunnels #B-2 (MSPU #4-W) Magnolia 20-17S-19W 7530 262 7495 
7623 03027008300000 D. E. Booth #B-1 (MSPU #4-X) Magnolia 20-17S-19W 7517 247 7500 
7628 03027011890000 K. J. Sayers #B-1 (D. M. CV Unit #5) Dorcheat-Macedonia 10-18S-22W 8915 254 8830 
7630 03027010430000 D. D. Goode #1 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8295 268 8240 
7635 03027001130000 J. W. Smart #1 Stephens 12-15S-20W 6030 239 5945 
7641 03027008310000 D. E. Booth #C-1 Magnolia 20-17S-19W 7626 242 7590 
7657 03027012240000 B. G. Barton #1 (D. M. CV Unit #9) Dorcheat-Macedonia 14-18S-22W 8965 318 8868 
7658 03027012410000 Pine Woods Lumber Co. #A-2 (D. M. CV Unit #15) Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-22W 8880 220 8820 
7669 03027010460000 E. M. Hutcheson #A-2 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8242 250 8230 
7673 03027010280000 J. M. Talley #2 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8180 199 8170 
7676 03027015380101 Lizzie Franks #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-21W 9020 268 8939 
7679 03027012260000 B. G. Barton #1 (D. M. CV Unit #18) Dorcheat-Macedonia 14-18S-22W 9021 302 8860 
7685 03027012330000 C. D. Henry #1 (D. M. CV Unit #10) Dorcheat-Macedonia 15-18S-22W 8960 271 8820 
7686 03027012280000 Southwood Jeff Hunt #1 (D. M. CV Unit #8) Dorcheat-Macedonia 14-18S-22W 8926 278 8822 
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7693 03027011870000 Martel-K. J. Sayers #1 (D. M. CV Unit #6) Dorcheat-Macedonia 10-18S-22W 8916 243 8815 
7704 03027008450000 Warnock #1 Wildcat 1-17S-20W 7525 300 7432 
7715 03027011940000 McAlester Jeff Hunt #1 (D. M. CV Unit #3) Dorcheat-Macedonia 11-18S-22W 8975 323 8890 
7726 03027010290000 W. T. Beene #2 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8166 200 8145 
7730 03027004470000 C. E. Young #1 Wildcat 21-15S-21W  375 6624 
7734 03027008280000 J. E. Booth #1 Magnolia 20-17S-19W 7574 272 7526 
7751 03027011060000 Nipper Unit #2 Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-21W 8990 311 8842 
7752 03027011580000 Clayton Franks #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 21-18S-21W 8922 288 8840 
7753 03027012290000 Southwood Jeff Hunt #2 (D. M. CV Unit #17) Dorcheat-Macedonia 14-18S-22W 8915 265 8816 
7754 03027011090000 Franks-Norwood #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-21W 8915 279 8860 
7756 03027010370000 J. T. Beene #3 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8200 222 8168 
7759 03027018240000 R. S. Warnock #A-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 15-18S-21W 8926 258 8860 
7783 03027007480000 Threadgill Estate #1 Village 15-17S-19W 7424 314 7400 
7788 03027011920000 Delta Jeff Hunt #1 (D. M. CV Unit #2) Dorcheat-Macedonia 11-18S-22W 8908 258 8838 
7795 03027011110000 Nipper Unit #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-21W 8960 311 8855 
7805 03027010380000 J. T. Beene #4 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8220 238 8200 
7806 03027011630000 Little Snider #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 21-18S-21W 8910 268 8835 
7812 03027011050000 Brewer-Warnock #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 15-18S-21W 8910 258 8895 
7818 03027009760000 Stager Unit #1 Big Creek 9-17S-21W 7988 263 7972 
7821 03027011590000 Smith-Souter #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 21-18S-21W 8898 281 8825 
7842 03027011880000 L. W. Dodson #1 (D. M. CV Unit #4) Dorcheat-Macedonia 10-18S-22W 8953 263 8835 
7850 03027012300000 Vaughn Jeff Hunt #1 (D. M. CV Unit #20) Dorcheat-Macedonia 14-18S-22W 8936 292 8816 
7854 03027011500000 Artie Nipper #A-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 20-18S-21W 8936 284 8828 
7855 03027011950000 Sambo Barton #1 (D. M. CV Unit #1) Dorcheat-Macedonia 11-18S-22W 8894 241 8820 
7859 03027011670000 Warnock #B-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 22-18S-21W 8902 254 8864 
7860 03027010990000 Brewer Warnock SWD #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 15-18S 21W 8898 252 8842 
7864 03027011160000 Willis Unit #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-21W 8967 313 8885 
7868 03027011510000 Willis-Jameson #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 20-18S-21W 8960 320 8872 
7869 03027011490001 Snider-Jameson #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 20-18S-21W 8947 307 8898 
7887 03027012380000 Rowland Unit #1 (D. M. CV Unit #19) Dorcheat-Macedonia 15-18S-22W 8922 292 8855 
7897 03027012340000 Luther Hunt #A-1 (D. M. CV Unit #21) Dorcheat-Macedonia 15-18S-22W 8925 294 8890 
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7903 03027007220000 Tissue #1 Village 14-17S-19W 7426 294 7380 
7906 03027011690000 Sharman-Warnock #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 22-18S-21W 8900 256 8860 
7907 03027010390000 J. T. Beene #5 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8188 205 8172 
7922 03027009930000 F. W. Souter #1 Wildcat 15-17S-22W 8586 327 8390 
7926 03027011170000 Willis Unit #B-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-21W 8961 332 8880 
7939 03027011180000 Willis-West Unit #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-21W 8931 295 8838 
7944 03027011220000 Maude McMahan #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-21W 8972 335 8910 
7957 03027012220000 N. E. Nipper #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 14-18S-22W 8916 281 8855 
7981 03027011350000 J. S. Whitehead #A-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 18-18S-21W 8978 338 8908 
7982 03027011390000 Whitehead #B-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 19-18S-21W 8965 332 8910 
7988 03027011520000 Snider-Wise #A-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 20-18S-21W 8901 276 8844 
7990 03027011900000 McAlester Sayers #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 10-18S-22W 2280 225 8835 
7998 03027012090000 Kirkpatrick #B-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 13-18S-22W 9000 294 8865 
8002 03027017270000 Longino-Talley #1 Atlanta 11-18S-19W 8186 199 8174 
8006 03027012230000 Nipper-Jordan #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 14-18S-22W 8941 307 8910 
8009 03027005340000 J. M. Medlock #1 Wildcat 12-16S-19W 6660 235 6540 
8021 03027012270000 Farmers Bank & Truck #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 14-18S-22W 8944 302 8916 
8041 03027011650000 Foreman-Whitlow #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 21-18S-21W 8949 293 8874 
8042 03027011470000 Snider-Dodson #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 20-18S-21W 8955 305 8960 
8050 03027014560000 L. Pickler #2 Columbia 23-17S-21W 8182 263 8140 
8052 03027012430000 Pinewoods Lumber #A-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-22W 8880 221 8832 
8057 03027011120000 Franks Nipper Unit #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-21W 8935 293 8910 
8076 03027012100000 Kirkpatrick #A-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 13-18S-22W 8999 310 8895 
8088 03027011230000 Smith-Franks #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-21W 8987 347 8955 
8093 03027019230000 S. T. Dodson Heirs #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 20-18S-21W 8920 275 8873 
8103 03027011130000 McWilliams #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-21W 9010 324 8912 
8104 03027012020000 Formby #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 13-18S-22W 8930 295 8880 
8106 03027010710000 A. O. Young #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8356 310 8246 
8115 03027006470000 Crescent-Cox #1 Mt. Holly West 8-17S-18W 7410 338 7305 
8119 03027012360000 Hunt-Sayers #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 15-18S-22W 8862 226 8850 
8122 03027011960000 Jeff Hunt #2 Dorcheat-Macedonia 11-18S-22W 8895 261 8880 
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8141 03027005570000 Ross Staggs #1 Wildcat 10-16S-20W 6935 299 6848 
8156 03027005790000 I. O. Runyan et al. #1 Wildcat 14-16S-21W 7665 292 7505 
8174 03027011080000 J. H. Nipper #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-21W 8984 289 8910 
8180 03027007270000 Harris-Gunnels #1 Village 14-17S-19W 7406 293 7375 
8186 03027013520000 Dora B. Waggoner #1 Wildcat 10-19S-23W 10600 250 10462 
8194 03027006210000 W. C. Dean #1 Buckner 15-16S-22W 7308 308 7294 
8197 03027010480000 E. M. Hutcheson #B-1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8251 261 8210 
8221 03027015450000 R. E. Robertson #1 Wildcat 10-17S-22W 8306 291 8230 
8226 03027011620101 J. H. Whitlow #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 21-18S-21W 8893 257 8880 
8240 03027007280000 Harris-Gunnels SWD #2 Village 14-17S-19W 7390 276 7360 
8241 03027011250000 Phillips-Nipper #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 18-18S-21W 9045 351 8950 
8246 03027012010000 Caldwell C-100 #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 13-18S-22W 9000 323 8915 
8247 03027011440000 Eva #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 19-18S-21W 8968 315 8905 
8249 03027001190000 J. F. Smart #D-2 Stephens 12-15S-20W 5998 310 5930 
8280 03027010690000 Paul Young #A-1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8296 297 8270 
8282 03027011290000 Suckle #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 18-18S-21W 9040 353 8935 
8283 03027011380000 W. M. Nipper Unit #B-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 19-18S-21W 8962 328 8960 
8284 03027012350000 Luther Hunt #2 Dorcheat-Macedonia 15-18S-22W 8863 226 8850 
8287 03027011560000 Whitlow-Wise #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 21-18S-21W 8961 274 8905 
8294 03027010850000 L. H. Pearce #A-1 Calhoun 10-18S-20W 8268 292 8260 
8309 03027010590000 R. M. Young #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8270 315 8274 
8328 03027009790000 Ulma Edwards #1 Wildcat 16-17S-21W 8168 259 8100 
8335 03027011530000 Dodson Unit #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 20-18S-21W 8945 284 8933 
8337 03027011300000 Jones-Smith #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 18-18S-21W 8980 327 8940 
8338 03027010190000 Hendricks #1 Atlanta 13-18S-19W 8184 127 8165 
8343 03027011810000 Tisdale Unit #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 8-18S-22W 8959 271 8890 
8351 03027010680000 J. S. O'Bier #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8258 267 8206 
8356 03027011010000 Jefferson #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 15-18S-21W 8958 273 8910 
8370 03027012860000 Chaffin Estate #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 22-18S-21W 8900 250 8875 
8374 03027008490000 Cooley #1 Wildcat 5-17S-20W 7750 315 7638 
8377 03027010490000 Wade Kitchen #1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8280 290 8276 
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8378 03027011150000 McWilliams Unit #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-21W 8990 347 8975 
8381 03027011260000 Phillips Unit #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 18-18S-21W 8940 300 8890 
8385 03027017290000 Sallie Ferguson #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 7465 329 8290 
8398 03027007340000 Rogers #1 Village 14-17S-19W 7421 256 7301 
8400 03027010560000 Reeves-Tidewater #1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8265 275 8215 
8401 03027011660001 Crow-Chaffin #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 22-18S-21W 8900 240 8862 
8410 03027010610000 Ovie Spain #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 6603 327 8295 
8413 03027002130000 Franks-Warnock #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 15-18S-21W 8923 277 8910 
8414 03027010500000 Hutcheson #B-2 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8259 269 8238 
8422 03027005460000 J. B. Wells #1 Wildcat 25-16S-19W 7285 287 7210 
8423 03027017690000 Bodcaw Oil Co. #1 Wildcat 14-18S-23W 9253 267 9210 
8426 03027012000000 Taylor Unit #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 13-18S-22W 8947 326 8900 
8427 03027010640000 Ferguson-O'Bier #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8284 306 8230 
8429 03027011830000 W. P. Keith #3 Dorcheat-Macedonia 9-18S-22W 8868 220 8850 
8442 03027011790000 Nations #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 8-18S-22W 8921 266 8898 
8448 03027010510000 T. H. Sanders #1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8278 288 8232 
8450 03027005560000 J. C. Luck #1 Wildcat 9-16S-20W 6950 347 6900 
8452 03027007350000 H. Rogers #1 Village 14-17S-19W 7359 259 7314 
8455 03027010830000 L. A. Longino #1 Calhoun 10-18S-20W 8405 314 8318 
8472 03027011070000 Franks-Nipper #B-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-21W 9024 343 9012 
8477 03027011240000 Cloette #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 18-18S-21W 9036 335 8916 
8480 03027010580000 Paul Young #B-1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8338 349 8310 
8491 03027007400000 B. B. Gunnels #1 Village 14-17S-19W 7386 273 7344 
8505 03027008400000 B. B. Gunnels #B-1 Village 23-17S-19W 7396 249 7360 
8507 03027005750000 F. H. Jackson #1 Wildcat 8-16S-21W 7562 345 7400 
8514 03027004640000 M. B. Manning #1 Salem Church 29-16S-18W 7045 230 6990 
8516 03027017300000 Ferguson-Shinn #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8260 300 8245 
8519 03027007330000 Booth-Barron Unit #1 Village 14-17S-19W 7363 273 7332 
8548 03027010520000 Bonnie Davis #1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8288 298 8255 
8551 03027010670000 Holland #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8296 302 8253 
8553 03027007310000 Booth Unit #1 Village 14-17S-19W 7377 259 7340 
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8557 03027010650000 Sallie Ferguson #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8301 311 8255 
8563 03027801450000 W. A. G. Woodward #1 Wildcat 6-17S-19W 7502 309 7413 
8564 03027017310000 L. H. Pearce #B-2 Calhoun 3-18S-20W 8333 326 8327 
8565 03027019250000 Smith-Franks Unit #B-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-21W 8999 328 8980 
8578 03027005580000 Couch-Staggs #1 Wildcat 11-16S-20W 6792 258 6760 
8582 03027010540000 Pittman-Sanders #1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 7622 282 8238 
8585 03027005800000 W. S. McKissick #1 Wildcat 18-16S-21W 7852 345 7610 
8592 03027010660000 O'Bier #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8317 327 8280 
8605 03027010470000 Bonnie Davis et al. #1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8285 286 8235 
8608 03027007200000 I. C. Gunnels #1 Village 14-17S-19W 7390 270 7370 
8609 03027010570000 H. G. Reeves #2 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8294 304 8265 
8659 03027010620000 O'Bier-Goldstone #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8268 278 8240 
8660 03027700250000 J. S. O'Brier #2 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8271 281 8244 
8661 03027010900000 Goode-Bryant #A-1 Atlanta 13-18S-20W 8299 332 8290 
8672 03027007090000 Threadgill Estate #A-1 Village 10-17S-19W 7418 311 7370 
8681 03027006430000 Edna Hawkins #1 Wildcat 8-17S-18W 7300 309 7270 
8689 03027010530000 W. T. Beene #1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8268 275 8250 
8716 03027007970000 Threadgill #1 Village 10-17S-19W 7418 279 7340 
8719 03027010890000 D. D. Goode #1 Atlanta 13-18S-20W 8300 314 8280 
8731 03027010880000 Brine Injection Well #7 Kerlin 12-18S-20W 8660 358 8360 
8735 03027010550000 Pittman #1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8320 304 8285 
8739 03027007450000 Threadgill #2 Village 15-17S-19W 7436 324 7404 
8750 03027007050000 Z. P. Duncan #A-1 Village 10-17S-19W 7406 300 7380 
8774 03027007080000 D. E. Rogers #A-1 Village 10-17S-19W 7386 281 7330 
8776 03027006940000 Bond #2 Village 10-17S-19W 7410 308 7355 
8791 03027007100000 E. A. Threadgill Estate #B-1 Village 10-17S-19W 7422 311 7410 
8795 03027005600000 W. H. Russ #1 Wildcat 12-16S-20W 6848 359 6822 
8799 03027007420000 T. Crumpler #A-1 Village 15-17S-19W 7446 299 7410 
8809 03027007060000 E. D. Harris #A-1 Village 10-17S-19W 7370 265 7315 
8810 03027007520000 Dendy-Sewell-Threadgill #1 Village 15-17S-19W 7394 289 7370 
8829 03027007070000 E. D. Harris #B-1 Village 10-17S-19W 7408 303 7366 
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8855 03027017150000 E. D. Harris #C-1 Village 9-17S-19W 7360 253 7300 
8865 03027005220000 R. A. Wynn #1 McNeil East 8-16S-19W 6627 242 6574 
8874 03027007540000 Threadgill-Sewell Unit #1 Village 15-17S-19W 7415 307 7410 
8879 03027010070000 T. J. Eades #A-1 Atlanta 8-18S-19W 8273 273 8250 
8881 03027006900000 E. D. Harris #D-1 Village 9-17S-19W 7362 255 7300 
8888 03027006980000 E. D. Harris #1 Village 10-17S-19W 7382 289 7365 
8891 03027009960000 Longino et al. #1 McKamie-Patton 34-17S-23W 9379 277 9300 
8903 03027010700000 Crumpler #2 Village 16-17S-19W 7381 271 7368 
8915 03027006790000 V. Shocklee #A-1 Village 9-17S-19W 7393 286 7386 
8916 03027006620000 Warnock Estate #A-1 Warnock Springs 6-17S-19W 7415 318 7404 
8933 03027010200000 Machen #1 Village 9-17S-19W 7382 284 7382 
8944 03027007530000 Harris-Threadgill #1 Village 15-17S-19W 7404 300 7390 
8957 03027006780000 Shocklee SWD #B-1 Village 9-17S-19W 7359 254 7342 
8965 03027801070000 Maggie Beene #1 Atlanta 8-18S-19W 8278 280 8257 
8996 03027017160000 Farmers Bank & Trust Co. #1 Warnock Springs 1-17S-20W 7436 331 7410 
9002 03027010100000 Longino-Henry #1 Atlanta 9-18S-19W 8266 260 8230 
9005 03027017090000 Warnock Estate #B-1 Warnock Springs 6-17S-19W 7402 310 7390 
9012 03027008390000 Alma Sewell #1 Village 22-17S-19W 7423 334 7418 
9031 03027010910000 Longino-Good #1 Atlanta 14-18S-20W 8431 340 8385 
9067 03027007830000 J. M. Farris #1 Village 16-17S-19W 7369 263 7362 
9095 03027017260000 W. W. Clary et al. #A-1 Atlanta 7-18S-19W 8286 290 8254 
9117 03027007980000 Emma Lecroy #1 Village 10-17S-19W 7401 306 7390 
9130 03027003110000 W. N. Paschal #A-1 Wildcat 19-15S-20W 6597 402 6525 
9131 03027008570000 Levi Garrett “H” #1-X（MSPU #3-N） Magnolia 13-17S-20W 7654 327 7372 
9161 03027010950000 T. H. Chaffin Estate #1 Wildcat 29-18S-20W 9160 258 9020 
9162 03027010110000 Bessie Jameson #1 Atlanta 9-18S-19W 8236 241 8210 
9171 03027009860000 L. Pickler #1 Columbia 23-17S-21W 8076 282 8030 
9213 03027006030000 Machen #3 Village 9-17S-19W 7374 284 7365 
9239 03027006170000 T. F. Moody #1 Wildcat 12-16S-22W 7232 305 7220 
9245 03027017080000 Dock Ross et al. #1 Warnock Springs 6-17S-19W 7450 284 7360 
9253 03027013740000 R. L. Foster et al. #1 Warnock Springs 5-17S-19W 7405 306 7390 
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9258 03027017790000 W. L. McCall Estate #1 Wildcat 30-17S-18W 7708 267 7625 
9270 03027007750000 Threadgill #3 Village 16-17S-19W 7400 286 7392 
9272 03027004440000 D. H. Kitchens #1 Wildcat 18-15S-21W 6783 342 6765 
9291 03027007210000 Oda Jameson #2 Village 14-17S-19W 7402 303 7390 
9315 03027010160000 Longino-Talley #1-X Atlanta 11-18S-19W 8167 201 8150 
9318 03027007290000 Harris-Gunnels #3 Village 14-17S-19W 7360 273 7360 
9319 03027004670000 Freeman C-178 #1 Salem Church 32-16S-18W 7043 262 6990 
9380 03027006660000 W. A. G. Woodward #1 Warnock Springs 6-17S-19W 7422 326 7430 
9400 03027004410000 D. W. Elledge #1 Wildcat 15-15S-21W 6470 357 6390 
9410 03027004490000 W. D. Black #1 College Hill 24-15S-21W 6539 425 6530 
9452 03027009450000 J. A. Foster #3 (MSPU #4-P) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7560 331 7385 
9476 03027003120000 A . L. & T. W. Polk #A-1 College Hill 19-15S-20W 6477 355 6477 
9504 03027011640000 Lillie Snider #A-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 21-18S-21W 8846 270 8835 
9559 03027010170000 Mahony-Riley #4 Atlanta 11-18S-19W 8260 211 8180 
9563 03027005740000 Mary A. Dennis #1 Wildcat 7-16S-21W 7230 328 7190 
9567 03027008090000 J. A. Foster #2 (MSPU #5-R) Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7685 316 7425 
9569 03027010080000 Longino-Goode #1 Atlanta 8-18S-19W 8233 256 8215 
9573 03027010730000 Story #1 Pine Tree 20-18S-19W 8476 269 8405 
9583 03027010750000 W. M. Young et al. #1 Atlanta 20-18S-19W 8522 268 8385 
9606 03027007620000 Threadgill #4 Village 15-17S-19W 7412 322 7406 
9634 03027008180000 Roy Couch #3 (MSPU #4-R) Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7532 186 7420 
9637 03027010770000 Magnolia Grocer Co. #1 Pine Tree 20-18S-19W 8402 239 8370 
9650 03027004500000 W. D. Black #B-1 College Hill 24-15S-21W 6888 387 6492 
9677 03027009980000 T. O. Giles Estate #A-1 Spotsville 6-18S-18W 7878 210 7720 
9679 03027011340000 Longino-Goode #2 Atlanta 9-18S-19W 8248 264 8243 
9692 03027010740000 Cross #1 Pine Tree 20-18S-19W 8410 276 8395 
9756 03027011360000 McWilliams #1 Atlanta 10-18S-19W 8172 201 8170 
9757 03027009440000 J. A. Foster "A" #2-X (MSPU #5-Q) Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7601 278 7375 
9770 03027009950000 Layman-Bodcaw #1 McKamie-Patton 27-17S-23W 9313 280 9285 
9776 03027010780000 Van Lear #1 Pine Tree 21-18S-19W 8476 286 8406 
9886 03027005480000 Phillips-Shocklee #A-1 Wildcat 33-16S-19W 7403 321 7390 
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9924 03027010310000 E. D. Harris # 2 (E. D. Harris B-D #1) Village 10-17S-19W 7351 282 7325 
9967 03027005720000 L. E. Davis #1 Wildcat 5-16S-21W 7100 335 7080 
9995 03027009990000 J. H. Hollensworth Estate #A-1 Spotsville 6-18S-18W 7790 213 7774 

10000 03027005490000 R. E. Wilson #A-1 Warnock Springs 33-16S-19W 7529 324 7495 
10072 03027009670000 R. S. Warnock Unit #1 Big Creek 3-17S-21W 7975 271 7970 
10093 03027002800000 Concannon #1 Tubal 29-19S-18W 9375 229 9265 
10109 03027017810000 Ferguson-Ainsworth #A-1 Spotsville 5-18S-18W 7887 257 7862 
10115 03027008100000 Emon #1 Wildcat 20-18S-18W 8382 226 8338 
10142 03027004610000 H. H. Medlock #A-1 Wildcat 7-16S-18W 6610 207 6515 
10250 03027013010000 Whaley #1 Wildcat 4-19S-21W 10010 279 9905 
10276 03027005810000 W. A. Boyd et al. #1 Wildcat 24-16S-21W 7669 350 7565 
10280 03027009730000 Huffman #1 Wildcat 6-17S-21W 8247 353 8095 
10330 03027005470000 Wilson-Nesbitt #A-1 Warnock Springs 32-16S-19W 7401 307 7380 
10353 03027019000000 Jolley #1 Tubal 29-19S-18W 9305 218 9290 
10367 03027008530000 A. L. Pittman et al. #1 Wildcat 9-17S-20W 8019 371 7690 
10368 03027013510000 Clotlide Glass Estate #1 Wildcat 1-19S-23W 10410 262 10186 
10422 03027012850000 McMertise School #1 Wildcat 29-19S-20W 11001 298 10380 
10627 03027008510000 J. A. Gean #A-1 Wildcat 6-17S-20W 7800 335 7674 
10694 03027013210000 S. J. McColum #A-1 Horsehead 22-19S-21W 11296 282 10298 
10797 03027014500001 Browning-Burns Unit #1 Springhill 12-20S-23W 12646 243 10110 
10831 03027700080000 Joel Jones #A-2-X (MSPU #5-E) Magnolia 21-17S-20W 7533 330 7510 
10889 03027010820000 Russell Goode #A-1 Wildcat 36-18S-19W 9416 251 8810 
10917 03027008480000 Allie Vaughan #1 Wildcat 3-17S-20W 7708 343 7610 
10948 03027006460000 May Bell Hollensworth #1 Wildcat 8-17S-18W 7405 282 7265 
10987 03027007240000 Booth #2 Village 14-17S-19W 7371 297 7355 
11032 03027012570000 W. H. Weitknecht #1 Wildcat 3-18S-23W 9315 274 9245 
11052 03027007180000 E. L. Barron #1 Village 13-17S-19W 3605 305 7385 
11268 03027001880000 Lucille Merritt et al. Unit #1 Magnolia 20-17S-20W 7675 322 7652 
11370 03027012600000 Birtie #1 Atlanta East 6-19S-18W 8773 197 8686 
11453 03027004900000 W. E. McClurkin #1 McNeil East 6-16S-19W 6736 299 6625 
11528 03027001700000 Mary Dennis Estate #1 Wildcat 12-16S-22W 7253 304 7200 
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11530 03027006560000 J. H. Hollensworth Estate #B-1 Spotsville 31-17S-18W 7817 253 7897 
11535 03027011780000 J. B. Nipper #1 Wildcat 7-18S-22W 9132 273 8960 
11648 03027001710000 Howard Estate #1 Wildcat 11-16S-22W 7438 319 7320 
11911 03027008520000 Ola Davis #1 Wildcat 7-17S-20W 7800 292 7703 
11947 03027005650000 E. J. Walthall #1 Wildcat 32-16S-20W 8144 344 8000 
12380 03027006160000 T. F. Moody #1 Wildcat 12-16S-22W 7225 304 7210 
12567 03027009780000 Lizzie Picker #A-1 Wildcat 14-17S-21W 8338 314 8245 
12669 03027006200000 Dennis-Walker #1 Wildcat 14-16S-22W 7455 310 7412 
12696 03027017350000 J. F. Rushton et al. #A-1 Wildcat 7-19S-19W 9405 317 9290 
12859 03027010040000 J. L. Stroman #1 Wildcat 4-18S-19W 8304 234 8300 
12879 03027003090000 D. D. Goode Estate #1 Wildcat 18-15S-20W 6510 331 6315 
13433 03027004580000 D. C. Perry #1 Wildcat 25-15S-22W 7054 360 6995 
13644 03027013370000 A. L. Poindexter et al. #1 Wildcat 29-16S-22W 8196 333 8040 
14076 03027008500000 Shirey Estate #1 Wildcat 5-17S-20W 7777 313 7610 
14635 03027013020000 Dr. L. A. Longino #1 Wildcat 2-17S-22W 8343 335 8220 
14642 03027013940000 Talley #B-1 Plainfield 1-20S-22W 12700 331 12035 
15004 03027006180000 Keith #1 Wildcat 12-16S-22W 7358 311 7340 
15108 03027009710000 J. O. Volentine #A-1 Wildcat 5-17S-21W 8014 309 8000 
15315 03027005730000 Grace D. Love #1 Wildcat 7-16S-21W 7226 337 7190 
15360 03027005130000 Rufus Johnson #1 McNeil East 7-16S-19W 6674 303 6615 
15493 03027009740000 B. F. Dennis #1 Kilgore Lodge 8-17S-21W 8208 307 8082 
15585 03027009820000 Elbert Scantland #1 Wildcat 21-17S-21W 8287 245 8250 
15614 03027006240000 W. G. Taylor #1 Stephens 12-15S-20W 5946 305 5940 
15774 03027011800000 Scott #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 8-18S-22W 8935 274 8910 
15915 03027012450000 J. H. Dickens #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-22W 8888 267 8880 
15978 03027009890000 Sarai T. Crone #1 Wildcat 8-17S-22W 8410 252 8270 
16118 03027005820000 Cora Howell et al. #1 Wildcat 29-16S-21W 8300 342 8170 
16124 03027008380000 Gunnels (34) #1 Wildcat 21-17S-19W 7580 229 7540 
16429 03027010800000 Wade Kitchens #1 Wildcat 29-18S-19W 8725 250 8575 
16452 03027018090000 Murphy et al. #1 Wildcat 30-18S-18W 8778 190 8755 
16463 03027801530000 Dismukes #1 Kilgore Lodge 18-17S-21W 8258 263 8128 



27  

 
Permit 

 
API 

 
Well Name 

 
Field 

 
Sec.-Twp.-Rge. 

DTD KB 
Top of 

Smackover 
(ft) (ft) (ft) 

Columbia County 

16497 03027009880000 R. S. Warnock Estate #B-1 Wildcat 5-17S-22W 8320 264 8290 
16843 03027008470000 Sue Jameson #1 Wildcat 2-17S-20W 8000 334 7504 
16845 03027013580000 Miles-Traylor #2 Haynesville North 7-20S-19W 11000 318 10665 
16871 03027013600000 Sherman #A-1 Haynesville North 1-20S-20W 10850 314 10635 
17093 03027009810000 J. A. W. Souter #1 Wildcat 19-17S-21W 8520 286 8340 
17155 03027001960000 B. F. Dennis #1 Kilgore Lodge 8-17S-21W 8085 316 8065 
17325 03027010020000 Deltic Farm & Timber Co. #1 Wildcat 31-18S-18W 8880 200 8773 
17743 03027001780000 Freeman #A-1 Wildcat 20-17S-18W 7388 286 7340 
17782 03027012650000 R. H. McLendon #1 Wildcat 1-19S-19W 8968 288 8910 
17805 03027004540000 H. P. Young #1 Wildcat 29-15S-21W 7005 331 6882 
17858 03027001690000 W. C. Partee #1 Wildcat 33-16S-22W 8231 269 8172 
17996 03027009630000 A. L. Poindexter #1 Magnolia 25-17S-20W 8200 353 7745 
18147 03027004300000 J. C. McAlister #1 Wildcat 31-15S-20W 6717 338 6630 
18220 03027004530000 H. O. Sanders #1 Wildcat 25-15S-21W 6538 339 6522 
18275 03027012660000 Mary D. Woodward #1 Wildcat 3-19S-19W 9045 295 9018 
18794 03027010840000 L. H. Pearce #1 Calhoun 10-18S-20W 8345 295 8262 
19026 03027001890000 A. S. Crisp #2 Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7610 362 7384 
19068 03027002120000 Anthony #1 Wildcat 26-18S-20W 8654 312 8580 
19108 03027004520000 Gunter Land & Timber Co. #2 Wildcat 25-15S-21W 6560 374 6550 
19114 03027014780000 McClurkin Estate #1 McNeil East 9-16S-19W 6580 260 6560 
19250 03027004510000 E. F. Gunter #1 Wildcat 25-15S-21W 6574 380 6532 
19371 03027014710000 Patterson #1 Medlock 5-16S-18W 6500 196 6468 
19421 03027014850000 McKean #B-12 Buckner 8-16S-22W 7950 255 7190 
19456 03027014840000 W. S. Dennis Estate #1 Wildcat 7-16S-21W 7386 351 7240 
19631 03027014700000 Patterson #2 Medlock 5-16S-18W 6468 186 6454 
19642 03027015170000 Barnard #1 Wildcat 32-19S-22W 11725 227 11120 
19645 03027015060000 McClendon Estate #1 Wildcat 25-18S-20W 8700 287 8595 
19828 03027014690000 L. E. Davis #1 College Hill 24-15S-21W 6559 411 6530 
19924 03027014990000 W. W. Clary #1 Atlanta 7-18S-19W 8285 295 8281 
19933 03027015090000 Murphy #A-1 Atlanta East 6-19S-18W 8700 200 8680 
19953 03027014860000 Giles Heirs #1 Spotsville 31-17S-18W 7821 214 7715 
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20059 03027015080000 J. K. Mahoney #1 Atlanta East 5-19S-18W 8725 191 8680 
20134 03027014820000 McClurkin Estate et al. #1 Wildcat 11-16S-19W 6612 183 6593 
20181 03027015030000 W. T. Beene #1 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8338 198 8150 
20259 03027015120000 Allen #1 Wildcat 28-19S-20W 10764 292 10610 
20367 03027700310000 Talley #1 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8167 197 8152 
20429 03027015320000 Georgia Hamilton #1 Buckner 10-16S-22W 7606 334 7360 
20444 03027014680000 Howell #1 Wildcat 23-15S-21W 6534 345 6460 
20540 03027015040000 Roberson #1 Pine Tree 21-18S-19W 8510 298 8410 
20647 03027014900000 Fallin #1 Wildcat 7-17S-21W 8161 337 8090 
20685 03027002000000 O'Bier #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8383 352 8320 
20721 03027001630000 E. M. Whaley #1 Wildcat 11-16S-22W 7410 324 7360 
20797 03027001510000 Jones Estate #1 Wildcat 8-16S-18W 6600 199 6590 
20829 03027001930000 W. E. Fullenwider #1 Wildcat 17-17S-22W 8441 302 8355 
20877 03027002010000 Baker #1 Atlanta 19-18S-19W 8350 332 8320 
20900 03027002460000 Eller Cockrell Heirs #1 Wildcat 33-19S-22W 11570 248 11030 
20954 03027002020000 Talley et al. #1 Pine Tree 21-18S-19W 8514 301 8420 
21032 03027002540000 Bodcaw #1 Welcome 5-20S-22W 11645 246 11000 
21061 03027001920000 Volentine #1 Kilgore Lodge 8-17S-21W 8110 297 8000 
21076 03027010330000 J. T. Beene #1 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8313 232 8200 
21088 03027001500000 Elizabeth Talley #1 College Hill 24-15S-21W 6510 364 6486 
21091 03027018070000 Baker #3 Atlanta 19-18S-19W 8494 344 8429 
21103 03027101900000 Longino-Goode #1 Brister 23-18S-20W 8575 350 8501 
21109 03027001530000 Partee-Foster #1 Wildcat 4-16S-19W 6610 254 6500 
21129 03027100010000 Margie Martin #1 Welcome 33-19S-22W 11200 246 11020 
21139 03027100020000 Bodcaw Unit #1 Walker Creek 27-19S-23W 11216 267 11014 
21170 03027100050000 Myrtis Pipes #1 Wildcat 35-19S-20W 10850 317 10590 
21187 03027100070000 Longino #2 Brister 23-18S-20W 8750 326 8535 
21194 03027100090000 K. L. Nations #1 Welcome 4-20S-22W 11660 212 11290 
21197 03027100390000 Cox #1 Brister 24-18S-20W 11000 336 8500 
21232 03027100120000 Bodcaw Unit #2 (W. C. Smackover Unit #7-1) Walker Creek 22-19S-23W 11046 270 10825 
21244 03027100130000 Sorrels et al. #1 Kilgore Lodge 8-17S-21W 8115 284 8000 
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21262 03027100140000 Young #1 Atlanta 19-18S-19W 8367 330 8298 
21280 03027100160000 Disotell #1 Welcome 32-19S-22W 11410 227 11050 
21285 03027100170000 Longino #1 Brister 14-18S-20W 8730 314 8482 
21286 03027100180000 Longino #1-C Brister 23-18S-20W 8712 327 8500 
21299 03027100190000 Nipper #1 Wildcat 27-18S-22W 9774 330 9715 
21308 03027100210000 Harold-Nations #1 Welcome 4-20S-22W 11432 243 11055 
21326 03027100220000 Bodcaw Unit #3 (W. C. Smackover Unit #8-1) Walker Creek 22-19S-23W 11117 268 10846 
21353 03027100290000 Eleanor Associates #1 Wildcat 12-19S-23W 11597 265 10490 
21356 03027100300000 Blackwell #1 Walker Creek 23-19S-23W 11038 263 10908 
21358 03027100310000 Shocklee #1 Warnock Springs 33-16S-19W 7480 354 7414 
21367 03027600070000 Brine Injection Well #22 Kerlin 34-17S-20W 8400 337 8120 
21368 03027600110000 Brine Supply Well #23 Kerlin 7-18S-20W 8926 293 8680 
21374 03027100320000 Gunnels #1 Village 10-17S-19W 7422 306 7400 
21383 03027100330000 Powell-Toms #1 Welcome 31-19S-22W 11600 245 11220 
21386 03027100340000 Sumner #1 Atlanta 19-18S-19W 8502 310 8490 
21408 03027100370000 Brine Supply Well #24 Kerlin 11-18S-20W 8600 329 8305 
21409 03027100380000 Brine Supply Well #25 Kerlin 10-18S-20W 8650 322 8355 
21419 03027019190000 Lottie Joslin et al. #1 Kerlin 8-18S-20W 8750 273 8540 
21442 03027100400000 Miriam D. Martin #1 Wildcat 25-18S-20W 8703 274 8525 
21451 03027100420000 Blackwell #2 (W. C. Smackover Unit #10-1) Walker Creek 23-19S-23W 10997 272 10850 
21457 03027700350000 Brine Injection Well #26 Kerlin 9-18S-20W 8628 283 8370 
21458 03027019200000 Brine Supply Well #27 Kerlin 2-18S-20W 8645 370 8345 
21459 03027700100000 Brine Injection Well #28 Kerlin 31-17S-20W 8732 337 8445 
21476 03027700230000 Brine Injection Well #29 Kerlin 21-17S-20W 8148 345 7855 
21486 03027012540000 Jessie Biddle #1 Wildcat 26-18S-20W 8838 329 8684 
21487 03027100270000 Bodcaw Unit #6 Welcome 3-20S-22W 11400 216 11080 
21498 03027100440000 Jenkins #1 Medlock 6-16S-18W 6530 166 6430 
21506 03027801510000 Brine Supply Well #30 Kerlin 29-17S-20W 8570 342 8265 
21518 03027801500000 Brine Supply Well #32 Kerlin 28-17S-20W 8398 210 8110 
21521 03027700240000 Ford-Brine Supply Well #1 Kilgore Lodge 12-17S-22W 8353 353 8215 
21529 03027800940000 Woodward-Brine Supply Unit #2 Kilgore Lodge 11-17S-22W 8500 362 8260 
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21539 03027801540000 J. O. DeLoach #1 Kilgore Lodge 24-17S-22W 8584 313 8400 
21573 03027100480000 Stuart #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #11-1) Walker Creek 24-19S-23W 11062 256 10752 
21601 03027100490000 Byrd #1 Wildcat 2-17S-22W 8300 295 8235 
21613 03027100510000 Carter-Brine Supply Well #1 Kilgore Lodge 18-17S-21W 8338 297 8150 
21617 03027800930000 Powell #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #13-1) Walker Creek 24-19S-23W 10947 248 10796 
21635 03027100530000 Jameson-Brine Supply Well #1 Kilgore Lodge 12-17S-22W 8500 335 8170 
21654 03027100560000 Haynesville Mercantile #1 Wildcat 36-19S-20W 10793 315 10510 
21669 03027100580000 R. S. Warnock, Jr. #1 Wildcat 35-16S-20W 7603 307 7495 
21693 03027100590000 Stuart #2 (W. C. Smackover Unit #14-1) Walker Creek 14-19S-23W 10845 247 10660 
21735 03027100620000 Bond #1 Wildcat 5-16S-18W 6460 162 6414 
21753 03027100630000 McDole #1 Walker Creek 23-19S-23W 10974 272 10872 
21755 03027100640000 Woodard-Walker #1 Wildcat 35-19S-23W 11613 271 11140 
21760 03027100650000 Stuart #3 (W. C. Smackover Unit #15-1) Walker Creek 13-19S-23W 10878 259 10688 
21807 03027100660000 C. McBride #1 Horsehead 25-19S-21W 10836 259 10380 
21833 03027100680000 Knight #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #16-1) Walker Creek 19-19S-22W 10954 256 10744 
21847 03027100690000 Whiddon #1 Wildcat 36-17S-19W 7960 264 7901 
21892 03027100710000 Burton Estate #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #18-1) Walker Creek 15-19S-23W 10910 269 10720 
21894 03027100720000 W. J. Brigham #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #19-1) Walker Creek 18-19S-22W 10945 263 10840 
21906 03027100730000 Pickler Unit #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #20-1) Walker Creek 19-19S-22W 11000 264 10810 
21920 03027100750000 S. C. Black #1 College Hill 24-15S-21W 6550 425 6445 
21946 03027100770000 Maloch #1 Wildcat 16-19S-21W 10755 279 10340 
21982 03027100790000 George H. Henderson #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #21-1) Walker Creek 20-19S-22W 10925 249 10750 
21987 03027100800000 Sale Oil Unit #1 Chalybeat Springs 27-19S-19W 10500 270 10100 
21996 03027100810000 Nations #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #22-1) Walker Creek 29-19S-22W 10971 226 10810 
21998 03027100820000 J. C. Reese #1 Wildcat 8-15S-20W 6510 295 6200 
22040 03027100840000 D. D. Crumpler #1 Village 12-17S-19W 7495 347 7420 
22041 03027100280000 Bodcaw Unit #7 Welcome 34-19S-22W 11250 218 11074 
22053 03027100860000 Tuetsch #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #23-1) Walker Creek 17-19S-22W 10883 252 10730 
22066 03027100890000 E. Dennis & Southern Pulpwood Co. #1 Wildcat 9-15S-20W 6100 282 6028 
22080 03027100900000 Ernest Kosek Unit #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #24-1) Walker Creek 20-19S-22W 10981 247 10770 
22081 03027100910000 Pickler #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #26-1) Walker Creek 30-19S-22W 11000 244 10825 
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22087 03027100920000 Terrell #1 Atlanta 7-18S-19W 8292 299 8282 
22126 03027100950000 Sorrels Unit #1 Walker Creek 14-19S-23W 10955 265 10745 
22147 03027100970000 Bodcaw Unit #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #28-1) Walker Creek 21-19S-22W 11012 267 10850 
22150 03027100980000 Stuart #4 (W. C. Smackover Unit #27-1) Walker Creek 25-19S-23W 10950 236 10900 
22154 03027100990000 Ernest Kosek #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #29-1) Walker Creek 29-19S-22W 11010 223 10865 
22174 03027101010000 J. I. Phelps #B-1 (C. S. SMK Unit #8) Chalybeat Springs 33-19S-19W 10522 313 10122 
22219 03027101040000 H. C. Cabe #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #31-1) Walker Creek 21-19S-22W 10996 264 10860 
22228 03027101070000 Berl Jones #1 Corinth Church 33-18S-22W 9975 257 9915 
22232 03027101080000 Pickler #2 (W. C. Smackover Unit #32-1) Walker Creek 30-19S-22W 11400 256 10902 
22236 03027101090000 Tulley #1 Spotsville 31-17S-18W 7848 227 7760 
22238 03027101100000 Bodcaw #A-1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #33-1) Walker Creek 28-19S-22W 11060 257 10865 
22247 03027101110000 Farmers Realty #1 Atlanta 12-18S-20W 8327 325 8295 
22256 03027101140000 Deltic Farm & Timber Co. #1 Wildcat 27-17S-19W 7706 276 7580 
22262 03027101150000 Baker #1 Atlanta 19-18S-19W 8365 330 8310 
22264 03027100110000 Nola Walker #1 Wildcat 18-19S-21W 10726 281 10580 
22287 03027101200000 Thelma McFadden #1 Walker Creek 22-19S-22W 11026 256 10950 
22292 03027101210000 Jack #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #9-1) Walker Creek 23-19S-23W 10983 275 10905 
22299 03027101220000 J. C. Talley #1 Welcome 35-19S-22W 11600 238 11300 
22305 03027101240000 Shelton Camp et al. #1 Wildcat 28-17S-21W 8500 275 8345 
22324 03027101280000 I. N. McCollum #1 Wildcat 21-19S-21W 10918 277 10645 
22333 03027101290000 Jack #2 (W. C. Smackover Unit #34-1) Walker Creek 26-19S-23W 10965 275 10914 
22335 03027101300000 Carter-E. V. Smith et al. #1 (C. S. SMK Unit #10) Chalybeat Springs 34-19S-19W 10500 273 10115 
22339 03027101310000 M. Boucher #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #35-1) Walker Creek 28-19S-22W 11048 259 10924 
22345 03027101320000 Shackelford #1 Wildcat 36-15S-22W 7254 347 7195 
22374 03027101380000 Bodcaw Unit #1-A Walker Creek 27-19S-23W 11187 265 11012 
22387 03027101400000 R. S. Warnock Estate #1 Wildcat 29-17S-21W 8765 244 8608 
22389 03027101410000 J. I. Phelps #B-2 Chalybeat Springs 33-19S-19W 11117 314 11117 
22396 03027101460000 R. J. Rasberry #1 (C. S. SMK Unit #11) Chalybeat Springs 34-19S-19W 10650 262 10220 
22429 03027101550000 C. D. Ham et al. #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #36-1) Walker Creek 25-19S-23W 11380 270 10985 
22444 03027101560000 Foster Grayson #1 Horsehead 13-19S-21W 10600 285 10450 
22451 03027101570000 Willis #B-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-21W 9866 302 8840 
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22467 03027101620000 Grayson-Foster #1 Wildcat 19-19S-19W 10700 286 10255 
22468 03027101630000 Milo T. Palmer Estate #1 (C. S. SMK Unit #12) Chalybeat Springs 34-19S-19W 10600 254 10175 
22482 03027101680000 C. Disotell #1 Walker Creek 27-19S-22W 11115 228 10915 
22529 03027101730000 J. I. Phelps #B-3 (C. S. SMK Unit #7) Chalybeat Springs 33-19S-19W 10600 307 10185 
22530 03027101740000 Farmers Realty #1 Horsehead 23-19S-21W 10575 296 10300 
22545 03027101760000 K. D. Phillips Estate #1 (C. S. SMK Unit #15) Chalybeat Springs 35-19S-19W 10600 221 10130 
22554 03027101780000 Ben T. Laney #1 Wildcat 24-16S-21W 7737 330 7690 
22556 03027101790000 E. E. Ware Estate #1 (C. S. SMK Unit #9) Chalybeat Springs 33-19S-19W 10589 269 10130 
22579 03027101800000 Bradley-Short #1 Wildcat 21-19S-20W 10675 311 10600 
22612 03027101830000 Pettit #A-1 (C. S. SMK Unit #18) Chalybeat Springs 2-20S-19W 10400 291 10230 
22622 03027101850000 Ruth B. Walker et al. #1 Wildcat 30-19S-20W 10716 275 10360 
22624 03027100350000 Bell #1 Atlanta 19-18S-19W 8495 284 8453 
22625 03027101870000 Jones #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 18-18S-21W 9050 348 8982 
22626 03027101880000 Brine Supply Well #35 Kerlin 10-18S-20W 8512 301 8276 
22627 03027101890000 Brine Injection Well #36 Kerlin 26-17S-20W 8150 379 7870 
22631 03027101910000 Neil Wilson #1 Wildcat 11-16S-20W 6888 329 6810 
22642 03027101930000 Palmer Estate #B-1 (C. S. SMK Unit #13) Chalybeat Springs 34-19S-19W 10085 275 10060 
22663 03027101980000 Pettit #B-1 (C. S. SMK Unit #17) Chalybeat Springs 2-20S-19W 10600 261 10245 
22664 03027101990000 Ware #1 (C. S. SMK Unit #21) Chalybeat Springs 1-20S-19W 10560 232 10166 
22669 03027101770000 Aubrey Sharp #1 (BIW #613) Kilgore Lodge 13-17S-22W 8707 340 8380 
22670 03027102000000 Butcher #1 Wildcat 19-19S-21W 10989 253 10792 
22675 03027102020000 Phelps #C-1 (C. S. SMK Unit #6) Chalybeat Springs 32-19S-19W 10600 283 10166 
22680 03027102030000 Stuart-Ham #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #39-1) Walker Creek 26-19S-23W 10992 265 10980 
22692 03027102050000 A. L. Lawson et al. #1 Wildcat 31-17S-22W 9514 243 9310 
22704 03027102060000 Kitchens-Brine Supply Well #1 Kilgore Lodge 12-17S-22W 8515 361 8210 
22706 03027101940000 R. S. Warnock #1 Wildcat 2-17S-20W 7658 316 7430 
22707 03027102070000 E. G. Kosek Unit #1 Walker Creek 15-19S-23W 10950 265 10670 
22711 03027102080000 Houston-Warren #1 Wildcat 36-18S-20W 8862 325 8770 
22725 03027102110000 Ware #B-1 (C. S. SMK Unit #24) Chalybeat Springs 1-20S-19W 10500 249 10235 
22748 03027102120000 Ware #B-1 (C. S. SMK Unit #25) Chalybeat Springs 1-20S-19W 10450 249 10250 
22762 03027102130000 Paire L. Lindsey #1 Wildcat 19-19S-19W 10840 319 10350 
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22776 03027102150000 Pettit #C-1 (C. S. SMK Unit #16) Chalybeat Springs 35-19S-19W 10450 264 10115 
22787 03027102170000 Branton #1 Chalybeat Springs 28-19S-19W 10450 286 10120 
22797 03027102190000 Cartrell Carter #1 Mohawk 29-19S-20W 10800 304 10385 
22799 03027102200000 Deltic #1 (C. S. SMK Unit #14) Chalybeat Springs 35-19S-19W 10400 245 9980 
22811 03027102210000 Eudell Keeton #1 Wildcat 32-18S-22W 10260 229 9800 
22813 03027102220000 Milner Estate #1 Wildcat 11-16S-20W 7000 275 6786 
22820 03027102240000 Ware #C-1 (C. S. SMK Unit #26) Chalybeat Springs 1-20S-19W 10606 281 10275 
22821 03027102250000 Gladys Taylor Unit #1 Walker Creek 26-19S-22W 11150 242 10935 
22827 03027102260000 Banks Estate #B-1 (C. S. SMK Unit #3) Chalybeat Springs 32-19S-19W 10520 306 10235 
22832 03027102270000 Beene Estate #1 Chalybeat Springs 36-19S-19W 10432 249 10112 
22851 03027102280000 Brine Injection Well #38 Kerlin 14-18S-20W 8700 343 8430 
22852 03027102290000 Brine Injection Well #39 Kerlin 25-17S-20W 8175 347 7875 
22872 03027102330000 Jennings-Owens #1 Jennings 30-19S-18W 9800 255 9446 
22875 03027102340000 Banks Estate #C-1 (C. S. SMK Unit #4) Chalybeat Springs 29-19S-19W 10311 289 10225 
22877 03027102350000 Cronest Land Co. et al. #1 Walker Creek 17-19S-22W 10912 256 10670 
22885 03027102370000 Baucum Estate #1 Mohawk 30-19S-20W 10812 284 10360 
22891 03027102380000 James E. Kemp et al. #1 Mohawk 30-19S-20W 10692 278 10355 
22911 03027102410000 Hugh Ware #1 (C. S. SMK Unit #20) Chalybeat Springs 2-20S-19W 10310 242 10200 
22918 03027102430000 Carolyn Forcht #1 Brister 24-18S-20W 8610 350 8520 
22921 03027102440000 Rasberry #B-1 Chalybeat Springs 3-20S-19W 10505 242 10295 
22923 03027005630000 J. R. Kendall #A-1 Wildcat 29-16S-20W 7865 380 7750 
22939 03027102460000 Waller Estate #1 (C. S. SMK Unit #1) Chalybeat Springs 30-19S-19W 10400 343 10315 
22944 03027102480000 Payne #B-1 (C. S. SMK Unit #2S) Chalybeat Springs 6-20S-18W 10644 246 10300 
22945 03027102490000 Modisette #1 (C. S. SMK Unit #23) Chalybeat Springs 36-19S-19W 10400 234 9956 
22963 03027102300000 Souter #2 Kilgore Lodge 23-17S-22W 8860 355 8532 
22979 03027102540000 Christine Height #1 Barlow Branch 26-16S-21W 7850 350 7810 
22980 03027102550000 Taylor #1 Wildcat 11-17S-20W 7610 305 7450 
23000 03027102580000 Peter Doss Estate #1 Mohawk 29-19S-20W 10383 299 10360 
23022 03027102650000 Haynesville Mercantile et al. #1 Chalybeat Springs 30-19S-19W 10900 333 10400 
23028 03027102670000 C. E. Miller #1 (C. S. SMK Unit #2) Chalybeat Springs 31-19S-19W 10376 330 10310 
23031 03027102680000 Carter #B-1 (C. S. SMK Unit #27) Chalybeat Springs 6-20S-18W 10690 250 10212 
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23053 03027102760000 Keith #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 7-18S-22W 8997 263 8900 
23059 03027102780000 Brine Supply Well #46 Kerlin 1-18S-20W 8644 311 8402 
23077 03027102850000 Brine Injection Well #44 Kerlin 9-18S-20W 8800 318 8363 
23113 03027102880000 Gipson Heirs #A-1 (C. S. SMK Unit #29) Chalybeat Springs 6-20S-18W 10717 216 10202 
23128 03027102930000 Arkla #1 Wildcat 15-19S-19W 10080 283 9704 
23132 03027102940000 Haynesville Mercantile #A-1 Chalybeat Springs 31-19S-19W 10809 349 10410 
23133 03027102950000 Brine Injection Well #47 Kerlin 6-18S-19W 8715 282 8305 
23135 03027102960000 Fred Baskin #1 Barlow Branch 26-16S-21W 7871 335 7800 
23142 03027102970000 Brine Supply Well #40 Kerlin 15-18S-20W 8900 338 8585 
23144 03027102980000 Hardy #1 Wildcat 34-18S-22W 10100 279 9860 
23156 03027102520000 Rasberry #C-1 Chalybeat Springs 33-19S-19W 10781 277 10380 
23167 03027103030000 J. E. Rogers SWD #1 Kilgore Lodge 5-17S-21W 8288 333 8115 
23191 03027103080000 Brine Supply Well #41 Kerlin 22-18S-20W 8900 318 8607 
23193 03027103100000 Owen Estate #1 (C. S. SMK Unit #19) Chalybeat Springs 2-20S-19W 10350 265 10336 
23194 03027103110000 Peter Doss Estate #2 Mohawk 29-19S-20W 10422 292 10380 
23195 03027103120000 Darrel M. May #1 Wildcat 30-19S-21W 11107 305 10995 
23217 03027103160000 Brine Supply Well #42 Kerlin 21-18S-20W 9130 290 8825 
23223 03027102360000 Brine Supply Well #48 Kerlin 12-18S-20W 8715 369 8365 
23224 03027103190000 Parham-Brine Supply Well #2 Kilgore Lodge 7-17S-21W 8543 309 8110 
23236 03027103220000 Ophelia Todd Unit #1 Mohawk 28-19S-20W 10500 319 10365 
23241 03027103230000 Carolyn Forcht #1 Brister 24-18S-20W 8555 307 8455 
23244 03027102890000 Longino #1 Wildcat 13-18S-21W 8920 295 8885 
23262 03027103250000 McAnulety #1 Kilgore Lodge 8-17S-21W 8400 323 8080 
23292 03027103290000 Berl Jones #1 Corinth Church 33-18S-22W 10100 272 9920 
23299 03027103300000 Weber-Brine Supply Well #1 Kilgore Lodge 8-17S-21W 8415 289 8000 
23332 03027103340000 Jennie Lovell #1 Kilgore Lodge 21-17S-22W 9002 314 8620 
23333 03027103350000 Ellison-Brine Supply Well #1 Kilgore Lodge 10-17S-22W 8545 345 8225 
23339 03027103370000 Margaret Baker #1 (Brine Supply Well #50) Kerlin 5-18S-19W 8400 270 8110 
23385 03027103460000 Souter #3 Kilgore Lodge 21-17S-21W 8525 256 8150 
23396 03027103480000 A. D. McLendon #1 Atlanta East 5-19S-18W 8775 179 8672 
23405 03027103500000 Lee Estate #1 Chalybeat Springs 5-20S-18W 10776 201 10180 
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23422 03027007380000 O. L. Barron #1 Village 14-17S-19W 7365 277 7345 
23428 03027103530000 Rasberry #B-1-2 Chalybeat Springs 3-20S-19W 10500 260 10340 
23432 03027103200000 Stuart-Shepherd #1 Wildcat 35-18S-19W 8932 283 8870 
23437 03027103560000 Linton Estate #1 Wildcat 8-19S-20W 9980 339 9522 
23440 03027103570000 Holmes-Brine Supply Well #1 Kilgore Lodge 11-17S-22W 8575 350 8280 
23442 03027103580000 Ottis Jennings #1 Jennings 19-19S-18W 9805 218 9398 
23461 03027103600000 McDaniel Estate #1 Kilgore Lodge 9-17S-22W 8745 334 8360 
23477 03027103620000 Baskin #2 Barlow Branch 26-16S-21W 7887 305 7780 
23482 03027103640000 International Paper Co. #1 Harmony 31-18S-21W 10030 238 9750 
23548 03027103710000 Short #1 Chalybeat Springs 32-19S-19W 10600 316 10455 
23556 03027103760000 Biddle Estate #B-1 Mohawk 27-19S-20W 10500 326 10357 
23580 03027103720000 Experiment #1 Wildcat 2-18S-23W 9310 277 9155 
23586 03027103770000 Waller #1 Wildcat 5-19S-20W 9650 326 9320 
23588 03027103790000 Runyan-Dodson #1 Barlow Branch 26-16S-21W 7850 268 7780 
23597 03027103810000 Morgan #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 14-18S-21W 8939 252 8908 
23601 03027103820000 Watts-Fincher #1 Wildcat 15-16S-21W 7810 298 7550 
23622 03027103830000 Mower Brothers #1 Wildcat 25-19S-20W 10800 313 10480 
23632 03027103850000 Johnson #1 Harmony 36-18S-22W 10000 242 9740 
23648 03027103870000 Christine Height #2 Barlow Branch 25-16S-21W 7872 319 7810 
23659 03027103880000 Reed-Warnock #1 Columbia 23-17S-21W 8050 290 8022 
23663 03027103890000 Cronest #1 Mohawk 29-19S-20W 10670 309 10410 
23667 03027103910000 Waley-Wilson #1 Barlow Branch 23-16S-21W 7700 305 7670 
23672 03027103920000 Deltic Farm & Timber Co. #1 Wildcat 8-18S-18W 8230 260 8176 
23685 03027103940000 Talley #1 Atlanta 22-18S-19W 8604 255 8520 
23692 03027103970000 Frank Ward #1 Mohawk 22-19S-20W 10532 304 10412 
23704 03027104000000 W. C. Smackover Unit #22-2 Walker Creek 29-19S-22W 10957 248 10850 
23749 03027104080000 Harris Unit #4 Village 14-17S-19W 7392 296 7355 
23751 03027104090000 Charles P. Cross #1 Wildcat 24-16S-21W 7670 394 7618 
23755 03027104120000 J. C. Edward Estate #1 Wildcat 1-16S-19W 6552 187 6520 
23794 03027104180000 D. M. CV Unit #24 Dorcheat-Macedonia 14-18S-22W 8992 290 8840 
23827 03027104240000 Longino-Lewis #1 Mt. Vernon 28-16S-22W 7898 307 7825 
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23849 03027104010000 W. C. Smackover Unit #22-3 Walker Creek 29-19S-22W 10953 244 10905 
23861 03027104290000 Souter #4 Kilgore Lodge 22-17S-22W 8910 332 8520 
23862 03027104300000 Aldridge #1 Mt. Vernon 28-16S-22W 7962 332 7950 
23863 03027104310000 Fisher-Hanson #1 Mt. Vernon 29-16S-22W 7945 324 7880 
23873 03027104330000 Randolph-Baskin #1 Barlow Branch 26-16S-21W 7895 336 7840 
23874 03027104340000 Ben T. Laney Trustee #A-1 Barlow Branch 25-16S-21W 7947 344 7840 
23884 03027104370000 Franks-Nipper #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 7-18S-21W 8975 314 8940 
23914 03027104390000 McKean #B-13 Buckner 8-16S-22W 7410 254 7200 
23921 03027104430000 Short #1 Wildcat 15-19S-20W 10815 338 10505 
23976 03027104470000 Hampton #1 Mt. Vernon 21-16S-22W 7985 324 7910 
23985 03027103270000 Ben T. Laney Trustee #2 Barlow Branch 25-16S-21W 7910 341 7860 
23999 03027104500000 Bailey-McClurkin #1 Wildcat 21-16S-19W 7139 265 7030 
24011 03027104520000 Smith #1 Wildcat 20-17S-18W 7452 277 7352 
24014 03027104530000 Hanson-Garrett #1 Mt. Vernon 29-16S-22W 7961 304 7905 
24055 03027104590000 Charles Nix Estate #1 Mt. Vernon 27-16S-22W 7974 326 7940 
24060 03027104600000 F. W. Souter et al. #1 Wildcat 27-17S-22W 8610 324 9170 
24077 03027104620000 Askew #1 Wildcat 28-16S-21W 8410 314 7990 
24090 03027104650000 Bugsy Moran #1 Mt. Vernon 19-16S-22W 7950 273 7840 
24106 03027104660000 McClurkin Heirs et al. #1 Wildcat 8-16S-19W 6579 266 6540 
24114 03027710290000 Bailey-McClurkin #2 Henderson Creek 21-16S-19W 7030 252 6950 
24115 03027104690000 Renfro, Lewis & Longino #1 Mt. Vernon 28-16S-22W 8090 307 7990 
24119 03027104700000 Kitchens-Park #1 Wildcat 31-15S-21W 7155 312 7095 
24138 03027104740000 Bodcaw Fee ACB #2 Wildcat 36-18S-23W 10272 261 10134 
24158 03027104760000 J. B. Nix Estate #1 Mt. Vernon 27-16S-22W 7967 310 7920 
24191 03027104540000 W. C. Smackover Unit #13-2 Walker Creek 24-19S-23W  264 10828 
24192 03027012150000 Claudia #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 13-18S-22W 8992 293 8860 
24193 03027104790000 Hanson-Shaw #1 Mt. Vernon 30-16S-22W 7902 277 7865 
24219 03027104830000 O'Bier-Baker #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8535 361 8300 
24227 03027104860000 L. L. Nix Estate #1 Mt. Vernon 26-16S-22W 7935 298 7900 
24236 03027104880000 Julia B. Shipley #1 Wildcat 13-16S-21W 7610 369 7552 
24244 03027104890000 Ella Murphy #1 Wildcat 22-19S-21W 10505 262 10410 
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24253 03027104910000 Jesse Dufur #1 Wildcat 23-18S-19W 8589 256 8585 
24260 03027104940000 Crone #A-10 Buckner 8-16S-22W 7413 261 7220 
24278 03027104950000 Bailey-Peace #1 Village 22-17S-19W 7610 298 7580 
24286 03027104970000 Hampton-Hanson #1 Mt. Vernon 21-16S-22W 7877 303 7835 
24288 03027104980000 Warren #C-4 Buckner 18-16S-22W 7410 252 7210 
24310 03027105010000 Genestet #1 Wildcat 29-16S-21W 8102 358 8070 
24313 03027105020000 Eddy-Horton #1 Mt. Vernon 30-16S-22W 7955 256 7875 
24322 03027105050000 Laurin E. Davis #1 Wildcat 6-16S-21W 7320 330 7146 
24336 03027104850000 Stuart #1 Wildcat 9-19S-22W 10500 247 10355 
24337 03027105070000 O'Dell #1 Mt. Vernon 27-16S-22W 8105 317 8040 
24380 03027105100000 Fincher-Clark #1 Mt. Vernon 26-16S-22W 7982 295 7900 
24409 03027105160000 Dickson #1 Mt. Vernon 25-16S-22W 7982 334 7970 
24410 03027105170000 Rogers-Miller #1 Wildcat 23-16S-19W 7117 248 7000 
24415 03027105180000 Polk #1 Wildcat 24-15S-21W 6575 410 6500 
24442 03027105210000 Ben T. Laney Trustee #3 Barlow Branch 25-16S-21W 7827 313 7800 
24447 03027105230000 B. Dickson #1 Mt. Vernon 25-16S-22W 8017 311 7950 
24488 03027105260000 D. Everett #1 Henderson Creek 20-16S-19W 7150 296 7055 
24516 03027105300000 Parker #1 Mt. Vernon 20-16S-22W 7887 331 7845 
24517 03027105310000 Calliotte #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-22W 8560 262 8882 
24534 03027105370000 Genestet #2 Mt. Vernon 20-16S-21W 8040 352 7990 
24549 03027105390000 Brown-Danielson #1 Mt. Vernon 26-16S-22W 7972 281 7920 
24553 03027105400000 Perry Polk #2 Wildcat 13-15S-21W 6460 382 6432 
24561 03027105410000 Jean #1 Riley Branch 36-18S-19W 8843 231 8780 
24572 03027105430000 Pittman #1 Nations Creek 8-17S-20W 7627 298 7605 
24593 03027105500000 Gunnels #1 Wildcat 28-17S-19W 7692 258 7645 
24616 03027105580000 W. E. Dickson Estate #1 Mt. Vernon 30-16S-21W 7985 315 7944 
24620 03027105600000 Evelyn Nipper #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 18-18S-22W 9005 278 8950 
24642 03027105640000 Dodson-Runyan #1 Wildcat 12-16S-21W 7364 315 7235 
24646 03027105650000 Charles Nix Estate #2 Mt. Vernon 27-16S-22W 8005 325 7970 
24681 03027105710000 Biddle Estate #A-1 Mohawk 27-19S-20W 10750 293 10340 
24698 03027105740000 Rogers #1 Wildcat 24-16S-19W 7172 225 7105 
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24751 03027105840000 Booth #4 Village 14-17S-19W 7404 294 7370 
24761 03027105860000 Keith #D-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 7-18S-22W 9045 280 8912 
24764 03027105880000 International Paper Co. #1 Wildcat 23-15S-22W 7126 324 7050 
24779 03027105900000 Taylor #1 Wildcat 7-19S-22W 10647 255 10575 
24782 03027105910000 Barton #A-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 11-18S-22W 9075 265 8925 
24797 03027105950000 B. Dickson #2 Mt. Vernon 24-16S-22W 7899 325 7810 
24816 03027106010000 Watkins #1 Wildcat 33-15S-21W 6981 383 6916 
24829 03027106020000 Genestet #1 Mt. Vernon 30-16S-21W 8040 345 7990 
24883 03027106100000 Scott #A-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 8-18S-22W 9025 256 8915 
24907 03027106190000 L. E. Davis, Jr. Trustee #1 Wildcat 32-16S-22W 8429 324 8230 
24947 03027106280000 Warmack #1 Wildcat 34-18S-20W 8898 291 8796 
24962 03027106350000 Floyd Wilson #1 Warnock Springs 31-16S-19W 7472 293 7360 
24965 03027106370000 Wilson Unit #1 Wildcat 19-16S-19W 7150 286 6962 
25002 03027106410000 Felton Roberson #1 Pine Tree 20-18S-19W 8535 293 8440 
25034 03027105750000 Jones #B-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 9-18S-22W 9040 228 8880 
25038 03027106500000 Ellen Lewis #1 St. Matthews 30-16S-20W 7788 333 7750 
25102 03027106610000 Dodson #1 Wildcat 12-16S-19W 6710 263 6625 
25112 03027106640000 Harwell #9-A Wildcat 9-19S-22W 10710 243 10634 
25139 03027106680000 Nations #3 Dorcheat-Macedonia 8-18S-22W 9045 275 8916 
25152 03027106730000 Scott #B-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 8-18S-22W 9100 269 8925 
25191 03027106800000 Bond #1 Medlock 5-16S-18W 6500 163 6350 
25201 03027106840000 Hollensworth #1 Spotsville 6-18S-18W 7758 218 7735 
25208 03027106860000 B. E. Brasher Heirs #1 Wildcat 3-16S-20W 6785 281 6765 
25225 03027106880000 Scott #C-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 8-18S-22W 9060 279 8935 
25238 03027103660000 Groves-Whitlow #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 28-18S-21W 9076 271 8940 
25273 03027106950000 Peterson #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 8-18S-22W 9100 275 8900 
25312 03027107000000 Stewart #1 Wildcat 24-16S-19W 7380 275 7170 
25326 03027107010000 Dorothy B. Willey #1 Mohawk 21-19S-20W 10700 321 10440 
25348 03027107050000 Reeves #1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8248 278 8205 
25361 03027107080000 John H. Wilson #1 Hawkins Creek 23-16S-19W 7123 236 7095 
25415 03027107130000 Emerson #A-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 8-18S-22W 9050 278 8890 
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25438 03027107170000 Paxton #A-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-22W 9100 263 8875 
25472 03027107190000 Nations #4 Dorcheat-Macedonia 8-18S-22W 9073 266 8892 
25477 03027107200000 Myrtis Friend Pipes #1 Mohawk 26-19S-20W 10720 300 10415 
25491 03027106940000 Scott #D-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 7-18S-22W 9105 280 8940 
25517 03027106360000 Garrett #4 (MSPU #3-O-1) Magnolia 13-17S-20W 7610 310 7345 
25523 03027107220000 John H. Wilson #2 Hawkins Creek 23-16S-19W 1901 240 7105 
25551 03027107250000 William P. Delany et al. #1 Ware Creek 33-19S-19W 11683 317 10390 
25553 03027107260000 E. P. Wheatley #1 Wildcat 25-18S-21W 9300 260 9060 
25560 03027107270000 Souter #1 Wildcat 18-19S-22W 11000 246 10600 
25573 03027107300000 Frank Turk #1 Wildcat 23-17S-19W 7650 295 7550 
25617 03027002230000 Paxton-Keith #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-22W 9050 259 8900 
25620 03027107390000 John H. Wilson #3 Hawkins Creek 23-16S-19W 7096 226 7075 
25646 03027107400000 International Paper Co. #1 Wildcat 33-17S-22W 9575 294 9525 
25654 03027107410000 Owen #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 7-18S-22W 9130 262 8940 
25661 03027107430000 Logino-Lewis #2 Mt. Vernon 28-16S-22W 7961 301 7890 
25670 03027107470000 MSPU #5-S-1 Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7640 309 7400 
25728 03027107490000 Morgan Staggs #1 Wildcat 11-16S-20W 6821 264 6780 
25762 03027107530000 B. F. Black #1 College Hill 24-15S-21W 6510 360 6475 
25763 03027107540000 B. Dickson #3 Mt. Vernon 25-16S-22W 8002 344 7890 
25774 03027107550000 Natural Resources Inc. #1 Jennings 19-19S-18W 9750 186 9394 
25787 03027107590000 MSPU #5-Q-1 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7696 306 7370 
25795 03027107610000 Deltic Farms #1 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8165 207 8135 
25805 03027107620000 Grayson #1 Mohawk 29-19S-20W 10495 322 10430 
25820 03027107630000 Keith et al. #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 7-18S-22W 9116 280 8965 
25830 03027107640000 Threadgill #6 Village 15-17S-19W 7425 326 7390 
25839 03027107650000 Dennis Estate #1 Wildcat 7-16S-21W 7236 328 7210 
25865 03027107690000 Keith et al. #A-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 7-18S-22W 9100 273 8940 
25909 03027107720000 MSPU #4-R-1 Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7685 307 7395 
25915 03027107730000 Keith et al. #B-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 7-18S-22W 9110 274 8955 
25916 03027107740000 Keith et al. #C-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 7-18S-22W 9040 265 8904 
25954 03027107760000 Beene #A-1 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8230 211 8150 
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25955 03027107770000 Beene #B-1 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8260 250 8210 
25968 03027107790000 Newell et al. #1 Wildcat 32-19S-18W 10100 238 9644 
25975 03027107810000 Talley #A-1 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8200 206 8140 
25985 03027107820000 Deltic Farm & Timber #2 Atlanta East 6-19S-18W 8689 195 8665 
26000 03027106050000 MSPU #4-I-1 Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7712 349 7375 
26021 03027107840000 Gantt #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 7-18S-22W 9170 279 8990 
26066 03027107900000 MSPU #4-S-1 Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7715 343 7445 
26067 03027107910000 Deltic Farm & Timber #A-1 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8210 210 8140 
26080 03027107920000 Genestet #1 Mt. Vernon 19-16S-21W 8052 351 7880 
26081 03027107930000 Wilson Estate #1 Wildcat 17-17S-18W 7355 316 7305 
26094 03027107940000 Jarnigan #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 18-18S-22W 9115 280 8925 
26114 03027107960000 S. M. Kosek #1 Wildcat 32-18S-22W 10020 215 9910 
26122 03027107970000 Monk #1 St. Matthews 30-16S-20W 7778 346 7720 
26128 03027107980000 Gatlin #1 Wildcat 29-17S-18W 7641 280 7515 
26137 03027107990000 MSPU #4-G-1 Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7726 357 7465 
26145 03027107370000 Ray Bradley #1 Ware Creek 32-19S-19W 11000 294 10400 
26171 03027108010000 Lewis #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 12-18S-23W 9977 275 9000 
26192 03027108050000 MSPU #5-P-1 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7700 279 7345 
26195 03027108060000 MSPU #6-R-1 Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7675 305 7450 
26219 03027108080000 Talley #B-1 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8214 204 8120 
26237 03027108020000 Lewis #A-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 12-18S-23W 9925 N/A 8980 
26260 03027108110000 Lewis #B-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 12-18S-23W 9900 277 9010 
26271 03027015070000 Lillian H. Joiner et al. #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 3-18S-22W 9003 243 9010 
26286 03027108120000 Rasberry #1 Haynesville North 4-20S-19W 10932 296 10600 
26328 03027103310000 Nipper #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-21W 9930 286 8980 
26349 03027108140000 William Wallace #1 Dickson Road 21-16S-21W 7965 334 7920 
26372 03027108160000 Jenkins #1 Medlock 7-16S-18W 6600 217 6515 
26394 03027108200000 Monk #2 St. Matthews 30-16S-20W 7744 352 7690 
26395 03027108210000 Williams Unit #1 Horsehead 23-19S-21W 10630 295 10415 
26397 03027108230000 Baker #A-1 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8240 202 8135 
26398 03027108240000 Longino #1 Atlanta 11-18S-19W 8222 202 8150 
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26412 03027108250000 D. S. Smart, Trustee #1 Ware Creek 32-19S-19W 11000 320 10415 
26419 03027108260000 S. T. Crone #1 Wildcat 19-17S-22W 9696 263 9595 
26422 03027108270000 Williams #1 Dickson Road 21-16S-21W 8034 333 7910 
26448 03027108300000 Riley #A-1 Atlanta 11-18S-19W 8240 208 8160 
26473 03027108320000 MSPU #6-T-1 Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7680 314 7455 
26474 03027108330000 MSPU #5-P-2 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7677 321 7380 
26534 03027108390000 Dell Perry #1 Wildcat 27-15S-20W 6473 263 6380 
26538 03027108400000 Dolph Camp et al. #33-12-1 Ware Creek 33-19S-19W 10900 315 10360 
26553 03027108410000 John H. Wilson #4 Hawkins Creek 23-16S-19W 7121 251 7090 
26559 03027108430000 Hattie Franks Chaffin #1 Walker Creek 25-19S-22W 11450 280 10945 
26602 03027108450000 Ruth Leslie Black #1 College Hill 24-15S-21W 6563 410 6525 
26629 03027108480000 Reeves Land & Timber #A-1-8 Atlanta 8-18S-19W 8400 310 8275 
26632 03027108500000 Monk #3 St. Matthews 30-16S-20W 7835 334 7732 
26634 03027108510000 Bradham-Farris #1 Village 16-17S-19W 7380 245 7362 
26636 03027108520000 Goode #A-1-16 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8400 283 8250 
26652 03027108530000 Jones #2 Dorcheat-Macedonia 18-18S-21W 9158 365 8960 
26660 03027108540000 George Estate #1 Haynesville 34-19S-20W 10576 295 10530 
26662 03027108190000 Askew #1 Wildcat 9-16S-21W 7435 357 7360 
26681 03027108550000 D & D #1 Wildcat 20-17S-21W 8313 252 8295 
26688 03027108220000 W. H. Clark #A-1 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8330 265 8230 
26725 03027108570000 Roberson #A-1-16 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8417 275 8246 
26726 03027108580000 DeLoach #1 Wildcat 23-17S-22W 8591 326 8540 
26734 03027108590000 Magnolia Grocery #1 Wildcat 30-17S-22W 9640 237 9335 
26773 03027108630000 Clayton-Franks #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-21W 9030 292 8840 
26776 03027108640000 Sherman #1 Haynesville North 1-20S-20W 10760 329 10645 
26807 03027108670000 Pullig #1 Mt. Vernon 25-16S-22W 7924 281 7900 
26808 03027108680000 Freeman #1 Tubal 29-19S-18W 9333 241 9302 
26869 03027108750000 Stevens #1 Wildcat 26-18S-20W 8730 340 8602 
26881 03027108760000 Evans #1 Evans 27-16S-20W 7675 294 7550 
26882 03027108770000 Raymond Genestet #1 Wildcat 20-16S-21W 8000 344 7890 
26895 03027108790000 E. Glover #1 Mt. Vernon 19-16S-21W 7878 325 7800 
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26902 03027108800000 Story #1 Pine Tree 20-18S-19W 8540 297 8405 
26904 03027108820000 McWilliams et al. #1 Atlanta 10-18S-19W 8249 204 8162 
26905 03027108830000 Longino-Riley #1 Atlanta 11-18S-19W 8256 201 8150 
26937 03027108850000 Goode #B-1-16 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 9420 290 8270 
26950 03027108560000 Hudgens #1 Frog Level 3-17S-22W 8276 283 8200 
26957 03027108490000 Roberson #A-1-20 Pine Tree 20-18S-19W 8550 266 8374 
26967 03027108870000 Monk #4 St. Matthews 30-16S-20W 7759 363 7740 
27002 03027108890000 Annie L. Black #1 Wildcat 24-15S-21W 6515 402 6490 
27007 03027108900000 R. L. Booth Estate et al. #1 Wildcat 27-17S-19W 7649 264 7618 
27013 03027108920000 Price #A-1-22 Wildcat 22-18S-19W 8700 283 8535 
27014 03027108460000 Christine Height #A-1 Barlow Branch 26-16S-21W 7827 348 7730 
27046 03027108940000 Rogers #1 Wildcat 1-17S-19W 7850 329 7630 
27049 03027108950000 Perry #1 Wildcat 27-15S-20W 6432 254 6360 
27087 03027108970000 C. C. Barbat #1 Wildcat 32-18S-20W 9300 266 9065 
27088 03027108730000 Joseph Camp et al. #1 Ware Creek 31-19S-19W 11011 280 10458 
27098 03027108980000 Baker #B-1 Atlanta 14-18S-19W 8243 203 8150 
27100 03027109000000 Hutcheson #A-1-16 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8350 258 8240 
27105 03027109020000 Genestet #2 Dickson Road 20-16S-21W 8118 365 8000 
27135 03027109040000 McManhan #1 Evans 27-16S-20W 7676 361 7556 
27155 03027109060000 Hamontree #1 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8170 258 8222 
27178 03027109080000 Willis #B-2 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-21W 9830 293 8825 
27230 03027109110000 Roberson #B-1-20 Pine Tree 20-18S-19W 8600 292 8430 
27232 03027109120000 Cline #1 Wildcat 9-15S-20W 6067 257 6016 
27239 03027109130000 MSPU #4-K-1 Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7714 380 7410 
27240 03027108810000 Lewis #1 Atlanta 8-18S-19W 8150 273 8235 
27267 03027109160000 MSPU #4-P-2 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7692 309 7370 
27283 03027108360000 Young #3 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8259 310 8245 
27288 03027109170000 Greer #1 Frog Level 3-17S-22W 8272 272 8180 
27300 03027108910000 Daisy Rhea Abbott #1 Wildcat 24-15S-21W 6525 387 6500 
27319 03027109180000 White Estate #2 Greers Church 28-16S-20W 7719 395 7640 
27324 03027109200000 D. R. Smith #1 Wildcat 28-17S-21W 8404 301 8360 
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27334 03027109220000 Lewis #A-1 Atlanta 9-18S-19W 8300 258 8135 
27335 03027109230000 Beene #A-1-16 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8400 280 8235 
27358 03027109240000 J. B. Nix Estate #2 Mt. Vernon 27-16S-22W 7960 294 7925 
27392 03027109280000 Mahony #1 Atlanta 13-18S-19W 8220 203 8158 
27396 03027109290000 Threadgill #7 Village 16-17S-19W 7475 290 7410 
27409 03027109320000 Walton Short et al. #1 Ware Creek 1-20S-20W 11007 340 10855 
27425 03027109330000 Askew #1 Dickson Road 28-16S-21W 8060 324 7960 
27444 03027109340000 M. R. Cheatham Estate #1 Wildcat 27-17S-19W 7695 262 7620 
27445 03027109350000 Dennis Estate #2 Wildcat 7-16S-21W 7255 341 7200 
27446 03027109360000 Riley #B-1 Atlanta 11-18S-19W 8250 212 8170 
27480 03027109380000 Perry #1 Pine Tree 21-18S-19W 8530 291 8410 
27491 03027109410000 Nesbitt-Payne #1 Atlanta 13-18S-19W 8340 261 8255 
27541 03027109430000 I.P. CO.-Placid #1 Wildcat 10-18S-23W 9335 284 9220 
27552 03027109450000 Dennis #1 Kilgore Lodge 8-17S-21W 8056 299 8028 
27556 03027109460000 Sorrells #2 Kerlin 10-18S-20W 8810 305 8270 
27616 03027109490000 Foster #1 Wildcat 32-16S-19W 7450 317 7380 
27636 03027109510000 Bell #A-1-20 Pine Tree 20-18S-19W 9414 260 8378 
27651 03027109530000 MSPU #3-L-1 Magnolia 14-17S-20W 7700 353 7375 
27662 03027109540000 W. C. Peace #1 Wildcat 10-19S-19W 9403 237 9170 
27674 03027109560000 MSPU #4-O-1 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7630 297 7330 
27717 03027109590000 Mary Ruth Dennis #1 Wildcat 15-17S-22W 8525 339 8280 
27722 03027109600000 John L. Rowe #1 Mt. Vernon 30-16S-21W 8177 332 8160 
27732 03027109610000 W. D. Baker #1 Wildcat 12-18S-20W 8388 341 8310 
27758 03027109620000 Jenkins #1 Medlock 6-16S-18W 6554 187 6465 
27770 03027109640000 Hutcheson #1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 9000 264 8225 
27791 03027109650000 Walker #1 McNeil East 8-16S-19W 6567 283 6536 
27792 03027109660000 Mahoney #1 Tubal 29-19S-18W 9455 220 9286 
27821 03027102560000 John D. Sherman #2 Stephens 10-15S-20W 6112 304 6072 
27828 03027109690000 I. G. Peace #1 Wildcat 26-19S-20W 10565 320 10420 
27847 03027109710000 King & Ross #1 Wildcat 35-17S-19W 8171 266 7975 
27854 03027109720000 Johnson Heirs #A-1-34 Wildcat 34-18S-22W 10004 272 9690 
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27876 03027109730000 C. S. SMK Unit #30 Chalybeat Springs 34-19S-19W 10400 261 10210 
27894 03027109740000 Butler #1 Wildcat 9-19S-20W 9670 335 9590 
27902 03027109760000 Mt. Holly Lands #1 Wildcat 7-16S-18W 6650 242 6590 
27940 03027109790000 Parks #1 Wildcat 30-16S-18W 7417 256 7204 
27964 03027109700000 Emerson et al. #1 Wildcat 29-18S-22W 10000 266 9650 
27969 03027109840000 MSPU #4-N-1 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7700 302 7340 
28022 03027109880000 MSPU #5-P-3 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7650 279 7385 
28030 03027109890000 Warnock #2 Dorcheat-Macedonia 15-18S-21W 9800 280 8874 
28036 03027109900000 Mary Lou Schneider et al. #1 Buckner 11-16S 22W 7410 330 7360 
28043 03027109910000 Baker #1 Atlanta 19-18S-19W 8322 347 8315 
28077 03027109940000 Roberson #1 Atlanta 12-18S-20W 8410 355 8340 
28083 03027109950000 B. Fincher #1 Wildcat 26-15S-21W 6620 343 6505 
28092 03027109960000 MSPU #4-H-1 Magnolia 22-17S-20W 7700 347 7382 
28113 03027109970000 Baker #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8506 327 8275 
28126 03027110000000 Ebenezer #1 Wildcat 11-17S-19W 7316 333 7555 
28151 03027110020000 Farmers Real Estate Co. #1 Wildcat 25-19S-20W 10662 300 10405 
28158 03027110040000 Franks #1 Wildcat 23-17S-21W 8260 265 8225 
28204 03027110070000 Manus #1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 9077 314 8260 
28211 03027110080000 MSPU #3-K-1 Magnolia 14-17S-20W 7720 363 7395 
28225 03027110090000 Wilson #1 Wildcat 22-16S-19W 7105 296 7065 
28281 03027110120000 Margaret Ross #1 Warnock Springs 6-17S-19W 7435 330 7415 
28284 03027110130000 MSPU #4-N-2 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7680 314 7325 
28292 03027110150000 Aldridge #1 Mt. Vernon 22-16S-22W 8075 350 7960 
28295 03027110160000 C. E. Smith #1 Wildcat 29-17S-18W 7605 256 7490 
28325 03027109010000 Story #A-1-20 Pine Tree 20-18S-19W 9424 266 8450 
28326 03027110200000 Tissue #A-1-15 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 9252 283 8272 
28338 03027110210000 Farmers Bank #2 Warnock Springs 1-17S-20W 7444 333 7403 
28346 03027110030000 Hare et al. #1 Tubal 29-19S-18W 9500 267 9365 
28347 03027110220000 Martha Roberson Estate #1 Wildcat 11-18S-20W 8400 332 8315 
28350 03027011910000 Martel #2 Dorcheat-Macedonia 10-18S-22W 8922 247 8880 
28390 03027109930000 Robert Genestet #1 Dickson Road 20-16S-21W 8024 351 7910 
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28407 03027110270000 Garrett #9 Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7701 338 7360 
28408 03027110280000 MSPU #5-S-2 Magnolia 19-17S-19W 7726 323 7460 
28423 03027110290000 Dreyfuss #1 Haynesville 35-19S-20W 10800 310 10470 
28477 03027110360000 M. M. Mooney #1 Wildcat 21-16S-22W 7696 331 7600 
28504 03027110390000 C. S. SMK Unit #31 Chalybeat Springs 31-19S-19W 10480 346 10380 
28525 03027110410000 MSPU #4-N-3 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7700 295 7335 
28526 03027110420000 MSPU #3-J-1 Magnolia 14-17S-20W 7740 370 7410 
28583 03027110490000 L. Smith #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 10-18S-22W 8875 243 8870 
28594 03027110510000 MSPU #4-O-2 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7710 328 7380 
28597 03027110520000 Hammontree #A-1-15 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8452 273 8255 
28600 03027110530000 Runyan-Dodson #1 Wildcat 1-16S-21W 7064 304 7000 
28603 03027110540000 Talley #B-1-22 Wildcat 22-18S-19W 9479 282 8510 
28624 03027110560000 Greer #2 Frog Level 3-17S-22W 8203 266 8160 
28656 03027110060000 MSPU #5-O-1 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7685 306 7400 
28666 03027110600000 Johnnie Paxton #B-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 9-18S-22W 8977 228 8830 
28669 03027110610000 Beene #1 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8230 229 8190 
28711 03027110650000 MSPU #3-I-1 Magnolia 15-17S-20W 7850 353 7580 
28743 03027110660000 Roberson #1 Pine Tree 20-18S-19W 8490 285 8410 
28747 03027110680000 Hutcheson #B-1-16 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8500 287 8250 
28760 03027110690000 Deltic #1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8432 280 8235 
28774 03027110700000 Ensey #1 Keoun Creek 35-19S-23W 11500 260 11100 
28856 03027110740000 Willis #D-1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-21W 9050 307 8880 
28885 03027110780000 MSPU #3-M-1 Magnolia 14-17S-20W 7685 305 7320 
28923 03027110810000 Norman Ewert #1 Atlanta East 6-19S-18W 8800 196 8590 
28937 03027110370000 Hutcheson #1 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8440 283 8255 
28992 03027110830000 Hall-Young #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8425 307 8250 
28999 03027110850000 Mattie Peterson #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 9-18S-22W 9052 240 8865 
29006 03027110860000 Nipper-Taylor #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 13-18S-22W 9048 307 8885 
29025 03027110870000 MSPU #4-P-3 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7700 318 7380 
29048 03027110880000 Claudia #2 Dorcheat-Macedonia 13-18S-22W 9075 302 8880 
29058 03027110890000 MSPU #4-J-1 Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7751 373 7400 
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29059 03027110900000 MSPU #5-N-1 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7727 335 7446 
29076 03027110910000 Booth #1 Wildcat 27-17S-19W 7700 248 7568 
29084 03027110930000 Dodson #1 Salem Church 32-16S-18W 7200 229 6990 
29107 03027110950000 Hutcheson #C-1-16 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8337 249 8210 
29134 03027110990000 Partnership Properties #1 Keoun Creek 34-19S-23W 11115 242 11059 
29154 03027111000000 Dickens #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 17-18S-21W 9075 273 8875 
29188 03027111020000 MSPU #4-Q-1 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7682 317 7424 
29189 03027111030000 MSPU #4-K-2 Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7720 349 7395 
29199 03027111050000 Opal Monts #2 Dorcheat-Macedonia 9-18S-22W 9050 227 8850 
29247 03027111130000 Nations #5 Dorcheat-Macedonia 8-18S-22W 9075 280 8900 
29248 03027111140000 Nations #6 Dorcheat-Macedonia 8-18S-22W 9100 275 8955 
29252 03027111150000 Russ #1 Wildcat 13-16S-20W 6868 307 6814 
29264 03027111160000 O. Young #1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 7020 329 8294 
29352 03027111210000 Johnny Paxton #4 Dorcheat-Macedonia 8-18S-22W 9025 274 8900 
29360 03027111220000 Partee #1 Wildcat 9-17S-22W 8500 277 8250 
29400 03027111250000 Barnett-Monroe #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 14-18S-21W 9020 276 8915 
29404 03027111270000 Runyan-Dodson #2 Wildcat 1-16S-21W 7174 314 7116 
29408 03027111280000 Johnny Paxton #5 Dorcheat-Macedonia 9-18S-22W 8995 252 8865 
29448 03027111310000 Neill 23-8 #1 Wildcat 23-19S-19W 9828 250 9550 
29471 03027109800000 Shinn #1 Wildcat 34-16S-21W 8263 282 8080 
29516 03027111410000 Bingham et al. #1 Wildcat 20-18S-18W 8900 239 8480 
29584 03027111440000 Boyd #1 Welcome 33-19S-22W 11500 244 11055 
29606 03027111460000 Powers #1 Wildcat 14-17S-22W 8500 356 8290 
29659 03027111540000 O. Young #2 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8425 296 8255 
29664 03027111550000 Young #1 Wildcat 1-18S-20W 8560 333 8350 
29667 03027111560000 Samuel R. Smith #1 (BSW #625) Kilgore Lodge 3-17S-21W 8559 298 8040 
29672 03027111570000 McMahen 25-12 #1 Wildcat 25-18S-23W 10110 293 9964 
29705 03027111590000 Wallace #1 Wildcat 6-17S-22W 8300 250 8220 
29708 03027111600000 Tisdale #2 Dorcheat-Macedonia 8-18S-22W 9050 267 8880 
29734 03027111620000 Polly Foote #1 Wildcat 6-17S-18W 7340 267 7295 
29740 03027111630000 T. N. Atkinson Estate #1 Wildcat 30-17S-21W 8964 255 8875 
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29759 03027111640000 Frances Deane Alexander #1 Walker Creek 22-19S-22W 11075 267 10905 
29783 03027111670000 Booth #1 (BSW #54) Kerlin 29-17S-19W 8250 277 7835 
29784 03027111680000 Le Croy #1 Wildcat 24-19S-22W 11000 250 10810 
29825 03027111720000 Inez Phillips #1 Ware Creek 4-20S-19W 10675 269 10425 
29831 03027111730000 W. Wayne Elam #1 Wildcat 34-15S-22W 7200 313 7718 
29851 03027111740000 Mack #A-1 Atlanta 16-18S-19W 8316 271 8230 
29866 03027111760000 Threadgill Estate #A-1 Village 10-17S-19W 7647 303 7345 
29880 03027111770000 V. Johnson #1 Village 10-17S-19W 7725 327 7410 
29887 03027111790000 Gladys Taylor #1 Mt. Holly West 8-17S-18W 7510 312 7265 
29899 03027111800000 Nations #1 Welcome 5-20S-22W 11496 235 11165 
29903 03027111810000 Foreman-Ford #2 Dorcheat-Macedonia 21-18S-21W 8915 277 8870 
29993 03027111850000 Henderson Heirs #2 Dorcheat-Macedonia 11-18S-22W 9044 290 8870 
29995 03027111870000 Dana J. McCown BSW #1 Big Creek 4-17S-21W 8238 282 7990 
30029 03027111890000 Helen M. Green #1 Big Creek 9-17S-21W 8550 292 7970 
30032 03027111660000 Moore #1 Keoun Creek 35-19S-23W 11200 266 11045 
30037 03027111900000 MSPU #4-P-4 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7689 340 7385 
30038 03027111910000 MSPU #4-Q-2 Magnolia 24-17S-20W 7700 304 7375 
30072 03027111920000 Beene #1 Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8400 279 8320 
30151 03027111980000 Brine Supply Well #55 Kerlin 24-18S-20W 8750 320 8470 
30169 03027111990000 Morgan et al. #1 Columbia 23-17S-21W 8400 305 7990 
30259 03027111860000 Southern Pulpwood Co. #1 Wildcat 27-15S-20W 6405 242 6310 
30367 03027112080000 Needmore #1 Wildcat 13-17S-19W 7480 307 7380 
30466 03027112130000 Gunter #1 Wildcat 25-15S-21W 6577 381 6505 
30469 03027112140000 Burton Estate #1 Wildcat 10-19S-23W 10854 261 10600 
30481 03027112160000 Annie Black #1 College Hill 24-15S-21W 6550 419 6480 
30510 03027112180000 Weber #2 (BSW #627) Kilgore Lodge 8-17S-21W D); 1074 293 8200 
30526 03027112190000 Eades #1 Atlanta 9-18S-19W 8253 263 8232 
30598 03027112210000 Pipes #1 Haynesville 34-19S-20W 10997 280 10660 
30608 03027112220000 C. W. Jean 24-8 #1 Jennings 24-19S-19W 9618 223 9430 
30626 03027112050000 Roberson #1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8399 262 8235 
30634 03027112230000 Camp #1-33 Wildcat 33-18S-20W 9000 266 8875 
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30688 03027112260000 MSPU #4-K-3 Magnolia 23-17S-20W 7800 371 7400 
30714 03027112270000 Sample et al. #1 Atlanta East 6-19S-18W 8800 198 8570 
30732 03027112290000 Harwell #1 Wildcat 11-19S-22W 10600 236 10240 
30833 03027112340000 Rogers Estate #1 Wildcat 7-17S-19W 7510 312 7460 
30859 03027112350000 Rex Dodson #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 13-18S-22W 9100 310 8930 
30871 03027112360000 Jarvis #1 Wildcat 29-16S-21W 8250 341 8165 
30911 03027112390000 Mary F. Dodson #1 Atlanta 12-18S-20W 8700 354 8355 
30929 03027112400000 Rosie Parker #1 Keoun Creek 36-19S-23W 11200 269 11080 
30940 03027112420000 Bell #B-1-20 Pine Tree 20-18S-19W 8650 310 8450 
30951 03027112430000 M. Baker #1 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8400 321 8235 
30960 03027112460000 Rushton #1 Wildcat 34-18S-20W 9000 267 8870 
31007 03027112510000 Warnock #1 Horsehead Creek 4-19S-21W 9895 258 9795 
31208 03027112540000 Sanders #H-1 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8278 292 8230 
31291 03027112560000 Rumalo #A-1 Kerlin 8-18S-20W 8798 282 8530 
31306 03027112570000 E. D. Gunnels #1 Atlanta 9-18S-19W 8250 262 8233 
31312 03027112580000 Doss #1 McNeil East 8-16S-19W 6620 245 6510 
31327 03027112590000 Partnership Properties #1 Keoun Creek 35-19S-23W 11350 267 11095 
31444 03027112640000 G. W. Henry #1 Wildcat 4-17S-22W 8300 270 8130 
31473 03027112670000 Wilson et al. #1 Wildcat 31-16S-19W 7500 315 7410 
31526 03027007390000 Dendy SWD #1 Village 14-17S-19W 7401 300 7385 
31538 03027112700000 Roberson #2 Atlanta 17-18S-19W 8400 261 8220 
31626 03027010130000 T. J. Eades #B-1 Atlanta 9-18S-19W 8266 279 8252 
31681 03027112760000 M. Ida #1 Wildcat 13-16S-21W 7700 361 7690 
31700 03027112790000 Brine Injection Well #56 Kerlin 33-17S-19W 8200 244 7870 
31742 03027112800000 Peace Estate #1 Harper Creek 22-17S-19W 7700 303 7575 
31761 03027013870000 McDonald #1 Wildcat 1-20S-21W 12925 289 12780 
31763 03027112620000 Deane #1 Evans 28-16S-20W 7700 352 7520 
31809 03027112830000 W. P. Keith #5 Dorcheat-Macedonia 9-18S-22W 9000 227 8855 
31835 03027112860000 Woodward #1 Warnock Springs 6-17S-19W 7443 333 7424 
31868 03027112870000 Claiborne Wood Co. #1 Horsehead Creek 5-19S-21W 9900 227 9830 
31914 03027112890000 Albert #1 Kerlin 10-18S-20W 8350 303 8285 
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31963 03027112900000 J. Lewis #1 Atlanta 13-18S-20W 8600 329 8500 
32031 03027112940000 L. A. Longino et al. #1 Wildcat 28-16S-19W 7300 286 7170 
32032 03027112950000 W. P. Keith #6 Dorcheat-Macedonia 9-18S-22W 9000 225 8820 
32063 03027112960000 G. S. Foster et al. #1 Wildcat 13-19S-20W 10700 318 9850 
32114 03027113000000 Cox Heirs #1 Mt. Holly West 8-17S-18W 7345 333 7280 
32128 03027112990000 McGowan #1 Big Creek 4-17S-21W 8004 269 7985 
32254 03027113110000 Deltic #1 Harper Creek 22-17S-19W 7700 293 7564 
32428 03027113210000 Hight #1 Wildcat 14-15S-21W 6387 344 6318 
32479 03027113260000 White #1 (BSW #57) Warnock Springs 11-17S-20W 8450 336 8045 
32498 03027113190000 Patsy M. Pullig #1 Mt. Vernon 25-16S-22W 8000 292 7950 
32499 03027108840000 Clarence P. Crump et al. #1 Ware Creek 6-20S-19W 10552 291 10402 
32526 03027113320000 Willis #1 (BSW #58) Warnock Springs 2-17S-20W 8070 340 7485 
32601 03027112850000 Partnership Properties #2 Keoun Creek 36-19S-23W 11500 272 11185 
32676 03027113430000 M. Baker #2 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8356 320 8235 
32806 03027113480000 Waller 26-9 #1 Chalybeat Springs 26-19S-19W 9880 235 9700 
32976 03027113230000 E. D. Harris #A-3 Village 10-17S-19W 7370 260 7300 
33004 03027113610000 Johnson Estate #A-1 (Buckner #16-2-1) Buckner 16-16S-22W 7281 299 7250 
33007 03027110100000 J. S. O'Bier #3 Atlanta 18-18S-19W 8340 278 8220 
33120 03027113680000 Howell #1 Wildcat 29-16S-21W 8250 361 8180 
33150 03027113690000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Tubal 29-19S-18W 9489 237 9330 
33153 03027113700000 J. H. McWilliams #1 Big Creek 4-17S-21W 8200 283 7980 
33154 03027113710000 Stewart #1 Wildcat 25-16S-19W 7400 251 7150 
33180 03027113760000 Clark #Y-1 Buckner 16-16S-22W 7299 294 7265 
33245 03027113780000 Johnson Estate #B-1 (Buckner #16-1-1) Buckner 16-16S-22W 7301 301 7250 
33357 03027113220000 Harris #C-3 Village 9-17S-19W 7320 255 7300 
33382 03027113850000 Goode Ellen Lewis #1 Atlanta 13-18S-20W 8800 342 8365 
33389 03027113800000 Buckner #C-1 (Buckner #16-4-1) Buckner 16-16S-22W 7263 287 7260 
33394 03027113860000 K. G. State Estate #1 Wildcat 32-17S-18W 7800 250 7720 
33395 03027113870000 Crone #5 (Buckner #9-6-1) Buckner 9-16S-22W 7280 285 7235 
33413 03027113880000 Allen #1 Atlanta 13-18S-19W 8300 243 8230 
33418 03027113890000 Dale Booth et al. #1 Wildcat 25-16S-19W 7350 275 7242 
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33683 03027114040000 Johnny Paxton #6 Dorcheat-Macedonia 16-18S-22W 9002 241 8840 
33695 03027114050000 Nunn #A-1 (Buckner #10-2-1) Buckner 10-16S-22W 7129 322 7290 
33714 03027114070000 Harbison Heirs 29-1 #1 Wildcat 29-16S-19W 7300 266 7130 
33721 03027114090000 Walton-Short #1 Wildcat 15-19S-20W 10800 345 10330 
33796 03027114060000 Brine Injection Well #59 Kerlin 30-17S-19W 7948 272 7650 
33869 03027114180000 Horsehead Unit #36 Horsehead 23-19S-21W 10630 306 10320 
33871 03027102870000 Green #1 Big Creek 4-17S-21W 8025 331 7995 
33872 03027108040000 Green #A-1 Big Creek 4-17S-21W 8090 270 7996 
33873 03027114190000 Wallace #1 Wildcat 27-16S-19W 7235 287 7165 
33916 03027114010000 Aubry et al. #1 Wildcat 17-19S-18W 9517 190 9286 
33917 03027114220000 Davis #1 Wildcat 5-16S-21W 7207 379 7160 
33929 03027114230000 Wilson Estate #1 Wildcat 22-16S-19W 7200 317 7110 
33971 03027110330000 Taylor Crow Witt #1 Stephens 12-15S-20W 6000 304 5955 
33975 03027114250000 Longino-Lewis #3 Mt. Vernon 28-16S-22W 7925 314 7880 
33993 03027114260000 L. E. Davis et al. #2 Waldo 5-16S-21W 7133 361 7070 
34004 03027114280000 Button #1 Wildcat 29-16S-19W 7411 318 7330 
34009 03027114290000 Peoples Bank of Waldo #1 Wildcat 15-19S-20W 10800 313 10265 
34015 03027114300000 Mary Jane Cooper #1 Wildcat 36-16S-19W 7400 254 7250 
34047 03027114320000 M. E. Baker #1 Atlanta 8-18S-19W 8400 312 8305 
34058 03027114330000 W. P. Keith #7 Dorcheat-Macedonia 9-18S-22W 9100 230 8810 
34096 03027114350000 McCurry 6-4 #1 Wildcat 6-18S-18W 7900 269 7825 
34119 03027114370000 Grayson Heirs #1 Horsehead Creek 4-19S-21W 9964 260 9830 
34120 03027114380000 STZ Petroleum #1 Keoun Creek 34-19S-23W 11250 265 11050 
34153 03027012520000 Barge-Kirkpatrick #1 Dorcheat-Macedonia 2418S-22W 8976 326 8933 
34164 03027114430000 Oozlum #1 Warnock Springs East 32-16S-19W 7511 349 7390 
34314 03027114510000 Parker et al. #1 Atlanta 8-18S-19W 8400 328 8335 
34327 03027114520000 Roberson #1 Wildcat 23-18S-19W 9049 250 8495 
34347 03027114530000 R. L. Harmon #1-27 Wildcat 27-19S-19W 10250 235 9825 
34354 03027114540000 Stratton 29-16 #1 Wildcat 29-17S-18W 7750 268 7695 
34386 03027114550000 Bailey 22 #1 Harper Creek 22-17S-19W 7700 275 7560 
34390 03027114560000 Farmer Real Estate #1 (BSW #60) Warnock Springs 1-17S-20W 8086 330 7430 
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34414 03027114570000 W. P. Keith #8 Dorcheat-Macedonia 9-18S-22W 9000 232 8850 
34489 03027114590000 Wynne #1 Horsehead 24-19S-21W 10600 291 10330 
34549 03027114640000 Winston Waller #1 Wildcat 15-19S-20W 10600 333 10400 
34551 03027114650000 R. S. Warnock, Jr. #1 (BSW #61) Warnock Springs 12-17S-20W 8258 319 7485 
34568 03027114670000 Dana McCown #1 Big Creek 4-17S-21W 8100 294 8015 
34575 03027114700000 Grayson et al. #1 McLendon Branch 7-19S-18W 9600 208 9250 
34582 03027114710000 Hardy-Chandler #1 Wickham Creek West 5-17S-18W 7056 268 7035 
34625 03027114750000 Fisher-Hanson #2 Mt. Vernon 29-16S-22W 7905 329 7875 
34668 03027114790000 Natural Resources #1 McLendon Branch 8-19S-18W 9534 193 9208 
34685 03027114800000 Aubrey #2 McLendon Branch 7-19S-18W 9500 253 9270 
34693 03027114810000 Hodnett-Layman Heirs #1 Wildcat 35-17S-23W 9400 289 9296 
34757 03027114840000 Aubrey et al. #3 McLendon Branch 18-19S-18W 9505 250 9300 
34764 03027114860000 Denmon #1 Springhill 1-20S-22W 11506 278 10755 
34853 03027114920000 Aubrey #4 McLendon Branch 17-19S-18W 9385 189 9210 
34874 03027114930000 J. S. Rushing #1 McLendon Branch 8-19S-18W 9500 175 9226 
34878 03027114900000 Lamar Smith #2 Dorcheat-Macedonia 10-18S-22W 8828 231 8792 
34879 03027114940000 Bailey Estate #1 Wildcat 27-16S-19W 7206 320 7160 
34918 03027114960000 Parker et al. #1 McLendon Branch 7-19S-18W 9875 252 9380 
34945 03027114970000 Hayes et al. #1 Wildcat 30-19S-18W 9615 251 9465 
35029 03027115010000 Alexander #1 (GSLU #34-1-1) Grayson 34-16S-21W 8584 299 8010 
35041 03027114990000 Natural Resources #1 McLendon Branch 17-19S-18W 9234 182 9200 
35101 03027115050000 Kitty Jean #1 (GSLU #35-3-1) Grayson 35-16S-21W 8500 300 8025 
35118 03027115070000 Kendrick Estate #1 McLendon Branch 7-19S-18W 9375 249 9140 
35122 03027115080000 Nina Grayson Warnock #1 (GSLU #27-5-1) Grayson 27-16S-21W 9489 284 8035 
35123 03027115090000 Kemmerer #1 (GSLU #26-2-1) Grayson 26-16S-21W 8450 296 8050 
35138 03027115110000 Reeves #1 (GSLU #34-5-1) Grayson 34-16S-21W 8733 276 8005 
35151 03027115130000 Kemmerer #2 (GSLU #35-2-1) Grayson 35-16S-21W 8450 308 8050 
35170 03027114880000 James et al. #1 Chalybeat Springs 36-19S-19W 9900 204 9745 
35186 03027115150000 Dodson #1 Grayson 29-16S-21W 8879 347 8170 
35214 03027115060000 Crone #1 Grayson 26-16S-21W 8369 311 8220 
35228 03027115220000 McCown #2 Big Creek 4-17S-21W 8099 270 7985 
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35278 03027107870000 Charles Modisett #1 Haynesville North 4-20S-19W 10389 272 10525 
35291 03027115260000 Graves #1 Mohawk 26-19S-20W 10600 308 10380 
35293 03027115270000 Davis Estate #1 Waldo 5-16S-21W 7215 368 7180 
35328 03027115290000 Talley #1 Wildcat 6-18S-18W 8200 245 7950 
35382 03027115310000 Alexander #3 (GSLU #35-5-1) Grayson 35-16S-21W 8862 289 8100 
35393 03027115200000 Monroe #2 (GSLU #33-1-1) Grayson 33-16S-21W 8500 285 8075 
35417 03027115180000 Kitchens #1 (GSLU #27-4-1) Grayson 27-16S-21W 8500 290 8075 
35445 03027115340000 Genestet Farms #1 (GSLU #28-2-1) Grayson 28-16S-21W 8450 299 8090 
35465 03027115370000 Benefield #12-1 Wildcat 12-19S-20W 9700 310 9265 
35476 03027115390000 Ham #1 (BSW #628) Kilgore Lodge 9-17S-22W 8950 338 8350 
35487 03027115440000 M & L #1 Waldo 5-16S-21W 7300 358 7110 
35509 03027115170000 Monroe #1 (GSLU #34-2-1) Grayson 34-16S-21W 8450 279 8055 
35515 03027115330000 Westbrook #1 (GSLU #27-3-1) Grayson 27-16S-21W 8475 298 8110 
35522 03027115480000 Strong #1 Grayson 28-16S-21W 8525 346 8165 
35529 03027115490000 McDaniel #1 (BSW #629) Kilgore Lodge 9-17S-22W 8887 327 8300 
35561 03027115510000 Kitchens #1 Wildcat 33-18S-19W 9335 242 8935 
35577 03027115350000 Sorrells #1 Wildcat 3-17S-21W 8700 289 8065 
35596 03027115520000 Burton Heirs #1 Wildcat 2-19S-23W 10440 269 10200 
35599 03027115460000 Gunnels #1 (BSW #62) Magnolia 21-17S-19W 7900 261 7525 
35612 03027115530000 Grimmett #1 Wildcat 21-16S-21W 8073 347 7865 
35618 03027115540000 Vandegrift #1 Wildcat 32-16S-22W 8400 320 8200 
35620 03027115550000 Albemarle South Plant #3 Kerlin 8-18S-20W 8890 274 8560 
35634 03027115560000 Magale #1 (BSW #630) Kilgore Lodge 11-17S-21W 8660 290 8010 
35646 03027115240000 Chambers #1 Wildcat 8-17S-18W 7350 326 7280 
35654 03027115570000 Waller #1 (BIW #63) Kerlin 4-17S-20W 8190 366 7645 
35697 03027115590000 Miles #1 Wildcat 24-19S-20W 10766 344 10400 
35716 03027115620000 Trammel #1 (BSW #631) Kilgore Lodge 3-17S-21W 8507 282 7990 
35719 03027115630000 Watts Heris #15-1 Wildcat 15-16S-21W 8000 300 7500 
35724 03027115640000 Purcell #1 Wildcat 4-19S-22W 9980 268 9935 
35726 03027115650000 Souter #5 Kilgore Lodge 17-17S-21W 8600 303 8210 
35728 03027115660000 S. T. Crone #1 Grayson 35-16S-21W 8400 308 8290 
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35735 03027115680000 Deltic #1 Wildcat 36-17S-22W 9525 255 9263 
35761 03027115710000 Dickson #1 (BSW #633) Kilgore Lodge 32-16S-21W 8700 365 8230 
35769 03027115740000 Jarvis #1 Wildcat 29-16S-21W 8400 341 8170 
35795 03027115770000 Kemmerer #3 (GSLU #35-3-2) Grayson 35-16S-21W 8400 315 8020 
35823 03027115780000 B. Strong #1 Grayson 28-16S-21W 8400 320 8140 
35826 03027115790000 Lizzie Grayson #2 (GSLU #35-2-2) Grayson 35-16S-21W 8500 331 8060 
35859 03027115830000 Short #18-1 Wildcat 18-19S-19W 10200 271 9745 
35865 03027115860000 Woodward Bros. #1 (BSW #64) Warnock Springs 6-17S-19W 8000 340 7435 
35877 03027115870000 Furr #2 (BIW #65) Kerlin 4-17S-20W 8315 348 7720 
35881 03027115880000 Burton #1 Walker Creek 27-19S-23W 11130 265 10930 
35904 03027115890000 R. S. Warnock, Jr. #2 (BSW # 66) Village 8-17S-19W 7950 320 7430 
35941 03027115920000 Terrell #1 Wildcat 5-16S-19W 6600 289 6466 
35971 03027115940000 Ronnie Johnson #1 Wildcat 34-18S-22W 9839 269 9935 
35977 03027014920000 V. W. Nipper et al. #2 Kilgore Lodge 9-17S-21W 8446 298 8030 
35990 03027115980000 Cheatham 4-16 #1 Wildcat 4-17S-19W 7600 286 7415 
36059 03027116030000 Rushton #7-1 Wildcat 7-19S-19W 9850 345 9450 
36084 03027116050000 Crone #1 Grayson 34-16S-21W 8400 274 8160 
36091 03027116060000 Rogers Johnson #1 Wildcat 26-15S-21W 6700 323 6512 
36092 03027116070000 Sifford Rhodes #1 (BSW #67) Village 3-17S-19W 7955 322 7450 
36126 03027116130000 Dodson #1 (BIW #69) Warnock Springs East 32-16S-19W 8000 356 7400 
36146 03027116140000 Danielson et al. #1 Wildcat 24-19S-20W 10768 343 10435 
36171 03027116190000 Burnie Sharp #1 Wildcat 16-16S-22W 7805 354 7490 
36196 03027116210000 Neill #1 Wildcat 8-16S-21W 7600 367 7290 
36247 03027114470000 J. A. Blackwell et al. #1 Cypress 11-20S-21W 10400 251 11990 
36263 03027116250000 Folson-Watts #1 Wildcat 15-16S-21W 7800 302 7480 
36284 03027116280000 Mary Short #1 Wildcat 18-19S-19W 10067 276 9765 
36291 03027116290000 Broom Estate #1 Wildcat 36-17S-22W 9500 253 9230 
36353 03027116340000 MSPU #4-W-1 Magnolia 20-17S-20W 7610 265 7500 
36369 03027116370000 Phillips #1 Wildcat 3-19S-22W 9996 255 9938 
36404 03027116410000 Scott #23-1 Columbia 23-17S-21W 8047 300 8025 
36705 03027116560000 Monroe #3 (GSLU #34-2-2) Grayson 34-16S-21W 8235 267 8040 
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36730 03027116390000 McMurtrey #1-14 Wildcat 14-19S-20W 10950 355 10130 
36757 03027115950000 Opaline Machen #1 (BSW #68) Village 2-17S-19W 8006 328 7530 
36832 03027116580000 L. A. Minerals #1 (BSW #70) Village 11-17S-19W 7850 337 7560 
36891 03027116600000 Edward Wilson #1 (BIW #71) Warnock Springs East 33-16S-19W 7806 353 7470 
36933 03027116630000 Dansby et al. #1 Wildcat 31-16S-20W 8400 356 8020 
36934 03027116640000 Partee Flooring Mill #1 (BSW #635) Kilgore Lodge 11-17S-21W 8600 315 7871 
36945 03027116650000 Earnest Thomas #1 (BIW #634) Columbia 23-17S-21W 8600 297 8200 
37015 03027116660000 Brine Supply Well #72 Village 12-17S-19W 8000 350 7430 
37034 03027116670000 Booth #1 (BIW #73) Warnock Springs East 34-16S-19W 7972 339 7582 
37306 03027116690000 Reeve #2 (GSLU #34-5-2) Grayson 34-16S-21W 8972 289 8015 
38527 03027116920000 Wepfer #1 Stephens 26-15S-20W 6400 248 6300 
38896 03027117100000 Reeve #3 (GSLU #34-5-3) Grayson 34-16S-21W 8316 287 8050 
39456 03027117200000 Crone #B-8 Buckner 8-16S-22W 7906 280 7272 
39616 03027114720000 Waller #1 Haynesville 4-20S-20W 11668 330 11270 
39714 03027117220000 Hagamann-Smith #1 Mohawk 26-19S-20W 10615 299 10370 
40287 03027117380000 Fullenwider #1 Wildcat 36-15S-21W 6900 330 6784 
40499 03027117430000 Wepfer #9 Stephens 24-15S-20W 6519 293 6260 
41525 03027117600000 Gunnels #1 Wildcat 21-17S-19W 7650 244 7540 
42663 03027008650000 Levi Garrett #1 Magnolia 13-17S-20W 7665 359 7600 
43411 03027117800000 Kemmerer #4 (GSLU #35-3-3) Grayson 35-16S-21W 8286 308 8030 
43526 03027117850000 Watson Fullenwider Properties Ltd. #1-12H Dorcheat-Macedonia 12-18S-23W 13043 283 9082 
43717 03027117950000 Brine Supply Well #74 Village 7-17S-19W 8150 323 7580 
45015 03027118430000 Roberson 18-19 #1-15H Atlanta 15-18S-19W 8532 283 8352 
45889 03027118920000 C. S. SMK Unit #32 Chalybeat Springs 2-20S-19W 10410 245 10235 
46576 03027119330000 Donahou #1 Stephens 11-15S-20W 6104 245 5952 
46836 03027119570000 McMahen 19-21 #1-7 Wildcat 7-19S-21W 11365 298 10559 
92768 03027014950000 Dow Fee #1 (BSW #601) Kilgore Lodge 18-17S-21W 8500 309 8240 
93070 03027013770000 B. Harris #1 (BSW#1) Kerlin 33-17S-20W 10860 313 8320 
93071 03027013150000 Brine Supply Well #9 Kerlin 12-18S-21W 9100 338 8805 
93072 03027014930000 Dow Fee #2 (BSW #606) Kilgore Lodge 15-17S-21W 8500 275 8132 
93092 03027011140000 MSPU #9-T-D Magnolia 30-17S-19W 7612 254 7630 
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93179 03027008040000 I. C. Gunnels #1 Magnolia 18-17S-19W 8328 264 8130 
93180 03027009660000 MSPU #8-G-D Magnolia 27-17S-20W 7900 305 7735 
93181 03027010000000 W. L. Jameson #1 Magnolia 15-17S-20W 8740 368 8504 
93182 03027010970000 Brine Injection Well #8 Kerlin 35-17S-20W 8440 350 8130 
93183 03027011020000 Brine Injection Well #11 Kerlin 32-17S-20W 8708 347 8400 
93184 03027011540000 Brine Injection Well #4 Kerlin 2-18S-20W 8702 348 8400 
93185 03027011680000 Brine Injection Well #14 Kerlin 4-18S-20W 8720 310 8435 
93186 03027012140000 Brine Injection Well #2 Kerlin 16-18S-20W 8810 314 8557 
93187 03027013000000 Whitehead Construction Co. #1 Kilgore Lodge 8-17S-21W 8498 292 8125 
93188 03027014200000 Brine Injection Well #10 Kerlin 36-17S-21W 8836 338 8532 
93189 03027014940000 Parham #1 Kilgore Lodge 17-17S-21W 8500 307 8135 
93190 03027014960000 F. W. Souter #1 Kilgore Lodge 20-17S-21W 8465 260 8180 
93191 03027014970000 M. D. Butler #1 Kilgore Lodge 22-17S-21W 8500 275 8110 
93313 03027018480000 MSPU #5-E-S Magnolia 21-17S-20W 7725 330 7638 
93483 03027012210000 Waste Disposal Well #13 Kerlin 18-18S-20W 8979 287 8670 
93535 03027801490000 Brine Supply Well #20 Kerlin 33-17S-20W 8600 320 8346 
93537 03027014910000 V. W. Nipper et al. #1 Kilgore Lodge 9-17S-21W 8412 268 8090 
93594 03027600090000 Brine Supply Well #21 Kerlin 3-18S-20W 8650 318 8375 
93595 03027011730000 Brine Disposal Well #17 Kerlin 4-18S-20W 8696 322 8417 
93596 03027011750000 Brine Supply Well #15 Kerlin 5-18S-20W 8800 326 8490 
93597 03027011990000 Brine Supply Well #12 Kerlin 5-18S-20W 8777 335 8485 
93598 03027012040000 Brine SWD #5 Kerlin 6-18S-20W 8850 346 8566 
93599 03027600100000 Brine Supply Well #19 Kerlin 6-18S-20W 8908 315 8606 
93600 03027012080000 Brine Disposal Well #3 Kerlin 9-18S-20W 9157 319 8420 
93601 03027013110000 Brine Supply Well #16 Kerlin 1-18S-21W 8900 332 8618 
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22048 03043100100000 Georgia Pacific #6 Wildcat 6-15S-5W 6670 169 5224 
22484 03043100110000 Georgia Pacific Corp. #1 Wildcat 1-15S-6W 5013 171 4660 
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7858 03057000630000 Copeland #1 Wildcat 32-14S-23W 6363 276 6350 
8011 03057000720000 J. B. Shults #1 Wildcat 20-14S-25W 6101 256 5950 
8150 03057000550000 Brooks Shultz #1 Wildcat 34-13S-26W 4935 270 4230 
8306 03057000750000 James Brunson #1 Wildcat 36-14S-25W 6545 337 6397 
8397 03057000490000 McWilliams-Sanford Unit #1 Wildcat 23-13S-24W 4524 372 4425 
8488 03057000770000 Monroe Cox #1 Wildcat 2-14S-26W 5412 259 5200 
9052 03057000560000 Eleanor Shults #1 Wildcat 34-13S-26W 4720 260 4505 
9269 03057000760000 N. D. Munday #1 Wildcat 2-14S-26W 5220 255 4932 
9304 03057000570000 M. Modest Estate #1 Wildcat 35-13S-26W 4935 262 4760 
9506 03057000520000 Ollar #A-1 Wildcat 27-13S-25W 5463 330 5255 

11081 03057000480000 Graves #1 Wildcat 16-13S-24W 4609 355 4584 
11222 03057000640000 Bodcaw Bank #3-1 Wildcat 33-14S-23W 6203 310 5970 
11905 03057000670000 Van Jones #1 Wildcat 22-14S-24W 6277 380 6015 
11997 03057000690000 Amos Powell #A-1 Wildcat 32-14S-24W 6751 325 6540 
15723 03057000510000 Emory Thompson #1 Wildcat 10-13S-25W 4686 282 4235 
15937 03057000740000 Owen Estate #1 Wildcat 26-14S-25W 6358 360 6312 
16161 03057000700000 V. A. Cato #1 Wildcat 15-14S-25W 5890 336 5830 
19736 03057000840000 A. G. Martin #1 Wildcat 25-14S-25W 6261 326 6230 
20066 03057000790000 H. L. Copeland #1 Patmos 28-14S-23W 5908 279 5860 
20403 03057000830000 Eugene Bobo et al. #1 Wildcat 29-14S-24W 6310 329 6282 
20426 03057000800000 H. L. Copeland #2 Patmos 28-14S-23W 5907 273 5854 
20464 03057000820000 Hughes #A-1 Wildcat 24-14S-24W 6080 337 5825 
20544 03057000810000 H. L. Copeland #3 Patmos 28-14S-23W 5905 276 5880 
21509 03057100010000 Harold L. Copeland #1 Patmos 33-14S-23W 5893 271 5879 
21607 03057100020000 Copeland #5 Patmos 28-14S-23W 5873 269 5854 
22540 03057100060000 E. B. Bobo #1 Bois D'Arc Creek 24-14S-25W 6071 310 5960 
22581 03057100070000 R. C. Whatley #1 Wildcat 13-14S-25W 6096 317 5934 
22611 03057100080000 Basye #1 Wildcat 26-13S-24W 5161 434 5107 
22619 03057100090000 Wilkinson #1 Bois D'Arc Creek 13-14S-25W 6066 307 5970 
22639 03057100100000 Wylie #1 Wildcat 7-14S-24W 5830 350 5772 
22786 03057100110000 Sleetie S. Monroe et al. #1 Bois D'Arc Creek 24-14S-25W 6317 358 6020 
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23098 03057100120000 Burns #1 Bois D'Arc Creek 19-14S-24W 6350 338 6020 
23131 03057100130000 E. C. Williams Estate #B-1 Wildcat 25-14S-25W 6673 337 6325 
23350 03057100140000 Trudie Pelt et al. #1 Wildcat 36-14S-24W 6698 349 6375 
23450 03057100150000 Clark #1 Bois D'Arc Creek 23-14S-25W 6040 311 5975 
24061 03057100160000 James C. Bobo #1 Bois D'Arc Creek 23-14S-25W 5965 302 5954 
24087 03057100170000 Gordon Hughes et al. #1 Wildcat 13-14S-24W 6300 344 5704 
24321 03057100180000 Haley #1 Wildcat 22-14S-25W 6110 359 6055 
24353 03057100190000 Cason #1 Wildcat 4-14S-25W 5200 289 5015 
24585 03057100200000 Struckman #1 Wildcat 11-14S-26W 5460 261 5424 
25080 03057100220000 Routon #1 Wildcat 17-14S-23W 5704 382 5580 
25135 03057100210000 Moses #1 Wildcat 9-14S-25W 5752 321 5615 
25401 03057100230000 Coy H. Moses #1 Wildcat 19-14S-24W 6082 355 6060 
25471 03057100040000 John H. Douglass #1 Wildcat 27-12S-26W 13749 406 3306 
26248 03057100270000 E. B. Bobo #1 Bois D'Arc Creek 24-14S-25W 6032 307 5950 
26310 03057100290000 John H. Douglass #2 Wildcat 23-12S-26W 3352 373 3170 
26558 03057100300000 Howard-Bobo #2 Bois D'Arc Creek 24-14S-25W 5984 316 5970 
27289 03057100310000 Gene Powell et al. 18-2 #1 Wildcat 18-14S-25W 5900 346 5575 
27925 03057100340000 Hollis #1 Patmos North 17-14S-23W 5680 366 5555 
31288 03057100490000 Foster #1 Wildcat 16-14S-23W 5728 352 5430 
32914 03057100520000 Gilbert et al. #1 Wildcat 22-12S-26W 3505 362 3242 
33955 03057100560000 Potlatch #1 Wildcat 3-14S-25W 5700 305 5150 
35671 03057100580000 IPCO #1 Wildcat 6-14S-25W 5300 295 5096 
35981 03057100590000 IPCO #2 Wildcat 6-14S-25W 5100 289 4900 
36409 03057100600000 Agribank #1 Wildcat 31-13S-25W 5172 271 5123 
36553 03057100610000 Francis Miller #1 Wildcat 4-12S-24W 3200 347 2860 
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6640 03073012930000 Bodcaw Lumber Co. #3 Wildcat 20-16S-23W 7720 250 7663 
7002 03073004060000 H. L. Tatum #1 Wildcat 18-16S-22W 7282 255 7272 
7082 03073015400000 McKean #C-2 Buckner 7-18S-17W 7257 256 7196 
7110 03073004070000 J. L. Warren #1 (Buckner SWD #D-2) Buckner 18-16S-22W 7254 253 7210 
7234 03073008160000 Warren #1 Lewisville 13-16S-24W 7420 252 7160 
7275 03073003990000 J. P. McKean #5 (Buckner SWD #D-5) Buckner 7-16S-22W 7254 248 7180 
7302 03073003980000 J. Waters et al. #2 (Buckner SWD #D-4) Buckner 7-16S-22W 7254 258 7225 
7344 03073004000000 J. P. McKean #6 (Buckner #7-11-1) Buckner 7-16S-22W 7247 257 7200 
7378 03073005170000 H. B. Eddy et al. #1 Buckner 7-16S-22W 7253 263 7210 
7411 03073003970000 Allen Foster #1 Buckner 7-16S-22W 7260 258 7245 
7509 03073010540000 Bodcaw Lumber Co. #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #2) McKamie-Patton 29-17S-23W 9221 273 9030 
7605 03073005920000 Eddy Unit #1 Buckner 12-16S-23W 7305 279 7270 
7609 03073010590000 R. R. Cornelius #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #14) McKamie-Patton 28-17S-23W 9366 274 9230 
7634 03073010570000 R. Cornelius #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #11) McKamie-Patton 28-17S-23W 9362 274 9230 
7638 03073010630000 Bodcaw Lumber Co. #3 (MKP Smackover Unit #4) McKamie-Patton 29-17S-23W 9976 271 9080 
7639 03073010550000 Bodcaw Lumber Co. #4 (MKP Smackover Unit #5) McKamie-Patton 28-17S-23W 9134 269 9066 
7644 03073006080000 Waters #1 Buckner 13-16S-23W 7262 265 7245 
7654 03073010610000 Bodcaw Lumber Co. #5 (MKP Smackover Unit #6) McKamie-Patton 29-17S-23W 9381 278 9260 
7659 03073010640000 R. R. Cornelius #1 McKamie-Patton 30-17S-23W 9429 287 9235 
7664 03073003930000 Pelt #1 Buckner 7-16S-22W 7277 N/A 7259 
7682 03073010710000 Bodcaw Lumber Co. #6 (MKP Smackover Unit #7) McKamie-Patton 32-17S-23W 9380 271 9095 
7684 03073010650000 R. R. Cornelius #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #12) McKamie-Patton 30-17S-23W 9280 288 9035 
7709 03073010880000 Marble Hanes #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #22) McKamie-Patton 25-17S-24W 9345 274 9175 
7719 03073014790000 H. Moore #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #38) McKamie-Patton 29-17S-24W 9503 267 9270 
7721 03073005930000 Eddy #B-1 Buckner 12-16S-23W 7287 310 7272 
7729 03073008130000 John A. Garner #1 Wildcat 13-16S-24W 7573 270 6939 
7742 03073004010000 McKean #1 Buckner 7-16S-22W 7257 257 7240 
7746 03073010670000 R. R. Cornelius #11 (MKP Smackover Unit #13) McKamie-Patton 31-17S-23W 9350 278 9067 
7749 03073010660000 Marble Hanes #B-1 (MKP Smackover Unit #25) McKamie-Patton 30-17S-23W 9336 290 9105 
7750 03073010750000 Bodcaw Lumber Co. #7 (MKP Smackover Unit #8) McKamie-Patton 33-17S-23W 9355 236 9200 
7785 03073010680000 Marable Hanes #2 (MKP Smackover Unit #23) McKamie-Patton 31-17S-23W 9324 297 9120 



60  

 
Permit 

 
API 

 
Well Name 

 
Field 

 
Sec.-Twp.-Rge. 

DTD KB 
Top of 

Smackover 
(ft) (ft) (ft) 

Lafayette County 

7791 03073002610000 Edgar Bond #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #11-1) Midway 11-15S-24W 6536 272 6305 
7801 03073004040000 McKean #2 Buckner 8-16S-22W 7316 255 7245 
7808 03073010740000 Bodcaw Lumber Co. #9 McKamie-Patton 33-17S-23W 9478 272 9385 
7817 03073003920000 Sue Key #1 Buckner 7-16S-22W 7312 265 7275 
7822 03073002630000 Edgar Bond #2 (Midway Smackover Unit #11-2) Midway 11-15S-24W 6488 273 6450 
7823 03073002680000 B. H. Dobson #2 (Midway Smackover Unit #13-2) Midway 11-15S-24W 6462 282 6420 
7824 03073002530000 B. H. Dobson #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #13-1) Midway 10-15S-24W 6453 293 6412 
7825 03073002690000 Edgar Bond #4 (Midway Smackover Unit #11-4) Midway 11-15S-24W 6436 266 6345 
7826 03073002640000 Edgar Bond #3 (Midway Smackover Unit #11-3) Midway 11-15S-24W 6441 272 6372 
7827 03073002510000 Wayne G. Creek #1 Midway 10-15S-24W 6569 332 6562 
7828 03073011390000 S. A. Jeffus #1 Wildcat 4-19S-23W 10475 260 10432 
7830 03073002470000 W. G. Creek #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #16-1) Midway 10-15S-24W 6494 269 6416 
7832 03073002840000 Charles McClaine #A-3 Midway 13-15S-24W 6512 266 6508 
7833 03073002720000 Edgar Bond #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #12-1) Midway 11-15S-24W 6501 274 6345 
7835 03073000640000 W. E. Hodnett #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #3-1) Midway 18-15S-23W 6494 266 6478 
7838 03073002800000 Mary E. Turner #1 Midway 12-15S-24W 6528 270 6520 
7839 03073002600000 J. H. Burns #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #14-1) Midway 10-15S-24W 6523 293 6485 
7840 03073002710000 J. A. Johnston #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #11-8) Midway 11-15S-24W 6630 285 6540 
7843 03073002900000 Clyde Beck #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #10-1) Midway 14-15S-24W 6439 269 6396 
7857 03073011180000 Marble Hanes #3 (MKP Smackover Unit #24) McKamie-Patton 36-17S-24W 9328 285 9140 
7865 03073002490000 M. F. Creek #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #15-1) Midway 10-15S-24W 6474 274 6420 
7866 03073002670000 F. C. Roberts #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #9-1) Midway 11-15S-24W 6475 278 6412 
7867 03073002660000 F. C. Roberts #2 (Midway Smackover Unit #9-2) Midway 11-15S-24W 6328 270 6315 
7877 03073002920000 F. C. Roberts #3 (Midway Smackover Unit #9-3) Midway 14-15S-24W 6467 268 6350 
7889 03073002560000 Community Powell #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #17-1) Midway 10-15S-24W 6475 275 6406 
7890 03073700970000 F. C. Roberts #4 (Midway Smackover Unit #9-4) Midway 11-15S-24W 6920 269 6335 
7891 03073002930000 F. C. Roberts #5 (Midway Smackover Unit #9-5) Midway 11-15S-24W 6470 270 6370 
7892 03073010970000 A. Bendaw #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #A-1) McKamie-Patton 32-17S-24W 9330 268 9273 
7894 03073002820000 Charles McClaine et al. #1 Midway 13-15S-24W 6465 265 6325 
7904 03073002210000 Spencer-Gunter #1 Midway 5-15S-24W 6561 275 6555 
7911 03073002570000 Community Powell #2 (Midway Smackover Unit #17-2) Midway 10-15S-24W 6475 275 6405 
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7915 03073002540000 B. H. Dobson #3 Midway 10-15S-24W 6569 332 6560 
7916 03073002830000 Charles McClaine #A-2 (Midway Smackover Unit #8-2) Midway 13-15S-24W 6540 265 6359 
7917 03073002700000 F. C. Roberts #5 (Midway Smackover Unit #9-6) Midway 11-15S-24W 6660 273 6491 
7919 03073002760000 Mary E. Turner #1 Midway 12-15S-24W 6470 270 6375 
7936 03073000610000 Stamps Land #1 Midway 17-15S-23W 6598 280 6568 
7938 03073002950000 Wakefield Darnell #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #9-9) Midway 14-15S-24W 6720 267 6493 
7948 03073002580000 Community Powell #2 (Midway Smackover Unit #17-3) Midway 10-15S-24W 6505 294 6508 
7949 03073002850000 Charles McClaine #A-4 (Midway Smackover Unit #8-4) Midway 13-15S-24W 6475 265 6447 
7950 03073002860000 Charles McClaine #A-5 (Midway Smackover Unit #8-5) Midway 13-15S-24W 6464 264 6420 
7953 03073002870000 Charles McClaine #A-8 (Midway Smackover Unit #8-8) Midway 13-15S-24W 6742 264 6525 
7954 03073002390000 Luzenia Creek #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #20-1) Midway 9-15S-24W 6474 276 6461 
7964 03073000650000 W. E. Hodnett #2 (Midway Smackover Unit #3-2) Midway 18-15S-23W 6467 268 6372 
7965 03073003850000 James Russell #1 Wildcat 15-15S-25W 7276 260 6910 
7968 03073011190000 Charlie-McClendon C-89#1 (MKP Smackover Unit #26) McKamie-Patton 36-17S-24W 9345 271 9149 
7984 03073000660000 W. E. Hodnett #3 (Midway Smackover Unit #3-3) Midway 18-15S-23W 6396 264 6317 
7985 03073000670000 W. E. Hodnett #4 (Midway Smackover Unit #3-4) Midway 18-15S-23W 6403 269 6373 
7989 03073002770000 Mary E. Turner #2 (Midway Smackover Unit #7-2) Midway 12-15S-24W 6485 269 6470 
8010 03073000680000 W. E. Hodnett #5 (Midway Smackover Unit #2-5) Midway 18-15S-23W 6550 267 6455 
8022 03073700010000 W. E. Hodnett #6 (Midway Smackover Unit #5-6) Midway 7-15S-23W 6457 267 6430 
8023 03073000160000 W. E. Hodnett #8 (Midway Smackover Unit #1-8) Midway 18-15S-23W 6618 265 6592 
8025 03073000690000 W. E. Hodnett #7 (Midway Smackover Unit #2-7) Midway 18-15S-23W 6466 266 6306 
8026 03073000700000 W. E. Hodnett #9 Midway 18-15S-23W 6474 268 6446 
8028 03073000350000 W. E. Hodnett #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #4-1) Midway 7-15S-23W 7702 263 6410 
8075 03073002400000 Luzenia Creek #2 (Midway Smackover Unit #20-2) Midway 9-15S-24W 6478 279 6428 
8077 03073002500000 M. F. Creek #2 (Midway Smackover Unit #16-3) Midway 10-15S-24W 6765 273 6516 
8082 03073011160000 Wheat #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #33) McKamie-Patton 5-17S-24W 9360 266 9175 
8098 03073800390000 Darnell et al. #2 (Midway Smackover Unit #18-2) Midway 9-15S-24W 6527 277 6437 
8109 03073002410000 Luzenia Creek #1 (Midway Field Unit #21-1) Midway 9-15S-24W 6600 274 6416 
8147 03073002430000 Midway Smackover Unit #19-1 Midway 9-15S-24W 6482 277 6462 
8228 03073002590000 James Darnell #1 (Midway Smackover Unit #7-4) Midway 10-15S-24W 6460 290 6464 
8320 03073011110000 Cusseta #1 (MKP Cotton Valley #F-1) McKamie-Patton 35-17S-24W 9325 266 9180 
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8392 03073002420000 Luzenia Creek #2 Midway 9-15S-24W 6499 276 6485 
8496 03073003760000 J. N. Landes #1 Wildcat 4-15S-25W 6635 349 6615 
8523 03073011020000 Moore-McClendon #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #29) McKamie-Patton 34-17S-24W 9284 235 9160 
8533 03073002200000 Ladie #1 Midway 4-15S-24W 6650 296 6580 
8567 03073010920000 Moore Heirs #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #28) McKamie-Patton 32-17S-24W 9322 266 9310 
8697 03073010870000 Dees-Shea #1 McKamie-Patton 25-17S-24W 9340 278 9270 
8698 03073011010000 O. S. Moore #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #30) McKamie-Patton 33-17S-24W 9321 268 9270 
8767 03073011040000 Col. Moore #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #27) McKamie-Patton 34-17S-24W 9312 256 9187 
8806 03073011000000 O. S. Moore #2 (MKP Smackover Unit #31) McKamie-Patton 33-17S-24W 9292 239 9200 
8905 03073010980000 O. S. Moore #1 McKamie-Patton 33-17S-24W 9289 239 9240 
8949 03073002910000 Clyde Beck #2 (Midway Smackover Unit #10-2) Midway 14-15S-24W 6480 271 6470 
8950 03073002790000 Mary E. Turner #1 Midway 12-15S-24W 6452 268 6448 
8955 03073010940000 James Williams #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #34) McKamie-Patton 32-17S-24W 9410 251 9264 
8956 03073010990000 Wellman #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #32) McKamie-Patton 33-17S-24W 9302 250 9260 
9003 03073010840000 Cap Lee #A-1 Mars Hill 24-17S-24W 9086 267 9025 
9014 03073002780000 Mary E. Turner #1-A Midway 12-15S-24W 6504 272 6490 
9020 03073010900000 Moore Heirs #2 McKamie-Patton 27-17S-24W 9300 237 9270 
9025 03073002480000 W. G. Creek #2 (Midway Smackover Unit #16-2) Midway 10-15S-24W 6452 270 6432 
9028 03073010810000 J. W. McDonald #A-1 Mars Hill 23-17S-24W 9055 266 8990 
9084 03073011030000 Olivia #A-1 McKamie-Patton 33-17S-24W 9363 239 9205 
9086 03073010930000 Mildred Carter #1 McKamie-Patton 32-17S-24W 9311 261 9280 
9087 03073001260000 Bodcaw Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 8-18S-23W 9964 262 9440 
9188 03073002550000 B. H. Dobson #4 (Midway Smackover Unit #13-4) Midway 10-15S-24W 6523 299 6512 
9251 03073002520000 Wayne G. Creek #2 Midway 10-15S-24W 6505 270 6432 
9275 03073010860000 Cap Lee #B-1 Mars Hill 24-17S-24W 9029 251 9020 
9309 03073010960000 Walter Chandler #1 (MKP Smackover Unit #37) McKamie-Patton 32-17S-24W 9316 255 9262 
9328 03073000620000 W. E. Hodnett #9-X (Midway Smackover Unit #2-9A) Midway 18-15S-23W 6451 263 6407 
9435 03073011400000 Bodcaw Oil Co. #1 Wildcat 29-19S-23W 11434 237 10990 
9464 03073011440000 Union Saw Mill Co. #A-1 Wildcat 18-19S-24W 11440 266 10840 
9488 03073010950000 James Williams #2 (MKP Unit #35) McKamie-Patton 32-17S-24W 9327 268 9285 
9517 03073010850000 Olive Estate C-212 #1 Mars Hill 24-17S-24W 9177 291 9000 
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9595 03073001370000 C. F. Tatom #A-1 Wildcat 33-15S-23W 7430 325 7330 
9809 03073000510000 C. N. Knighton #1 Wildcat 15-15S-23W 6791 302 6562 
9903 03073000630000 W. E. Hodnett #10 (Midway Smackover Unit #1-10) Midway 18-15S-23W 7500 263 6430 
9941 03073003790000 Bodcaw Oil Co. #A-1 Wildcat 11-15S-25W 6707 326 6695 

10152 03073107900000 Olivia #1 Wildcat 17-17S-24W 9177 270 9110 
10195 03073002460000 Union County National Bank #1 Midway 9-15S-24W 6540 275 6510 
10473 03073010470000 Burton Brothers #1 Wildcat 2-17S-23W 8350 282 8300 
10490 03073002960000 Oce Griffin #1 Wildcat 16-15S-24W 7000 276 6880 
10571 03073010480000 Cooper & Cook #1 Wildcat 3-17S-23W 8388 345 8350 
10573 03073011060000 MKP Unit C-216 #1 (MKP CV #E-1) McKamie-Patton 34-17S-24W 9519 272 9300 
10636 03073003060000 Monzingo #1 Wildcat 22-15S-24W 7239 296 7096 
10674 03073011270000 P. D. Burton et al. #1 Wildcat 9-18S-23W 9555 272 9252 
10835 03073010730000 MKP Unit C-216 #2 McKamie-Patton 32-17S-23W 9868 274 9610 
10989 03073011250000 J. B. & P. D. Burton #A-1 Wildcat 36-17S-25W 9487 266 9385 
11000 03073002450000 Wayne Creek #1 Wildcat 9-15S-24W 6801 270 6777 
11014 03073006490000 Elbert Fitzgerald et al. #1 Wildcat 27-16S-23W 8223 325 8035 
11053 03073003700000 Jack Wise #1 Wildcat 1-15S-25W 6765 314 6625 
11181 03073011050000 McClendon-Shirey Unit C-379 #1 (MKP CV #I-1) McKamie-Patton 34-17S-24W 9399 274 9250 
11238 03073003690000 L. A. Foster #1 Wildcat 9-15S-25W 7303 250 6814 
11249 03073002290000 Clifford McDonald #B-1 (West Midway Smackover Unit #3-1) Midway West 7-15S-24W 6647 346 6565 
11321 03073002270000 Graydon Anthony Lumber #A-1 Midway West 7-15S-24W 6661 362 6620 
11333 03073002310000 Ruby McDonald #1 (West Midway Smackover Unit #2-1) Midway West 7-15S-24W 6577 329 6522 
11375 03073002220000 G. Crank #1 Midway West 6-15S-24W 6709 302 6612 
11387 03073011100000 McClendon-Moore et al. #1 (MKP Smackover #43) McKamie-Patton 34-17S-24W 9331 270 9250 
11415 03073002300000 Barbaree-Formby #1 (West Midway Smackover Unit #1-1) Midway West 7-15S-24W 6544 297 6490 
11422 03073011070000 MKP Unit C-216 #3 (MKP Smackover #17) McKamie-Patton 34-17S-24W 9327 242 9180 
11447 03073002240000 West Midway Smackover Unit #5-1 Midway West 7-15S-24W 6675 344 6590 
11493 03073003660000 Jack Wise #1 Wildcat 1-15S-25W 6687 350 6588 
11577 03073011170000 C. B. Moore #1 McKamie-Patton 35-17S-24W 9373 260 9290 
11606 03073010580000 MKP Unit C-216 #4 (MKP Smackover #18) McKamie-Patton 28-17S-23W 9364 279 9220 
11802 03073011120000 MKP Unit C-216 #5 (MKP Smackover #19) McKamie-Patton 35-17S-24W 10010 260 9220 
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12012 03073002250000 T. N. Turnipseed Unit #1 (West Midway Smackover Unit #4-1) Midway West 7-15S-24W 6625 318 6565 
12379 03073004870000 B. L. Williams #B-1 Stamps 5-16S-23W 7385 316 7280 
12446 03073000330000 W. Nicholas #1 Wildcat 5-15S-23W 6476 263 6270 
12513 03073015190000 J. A. Hanson #1 Midway West 7-15S-24W 6716 344 6635 
12588 03073002330000 West Midway Smackover Unit #6-1 Midway West 7-15S-24W 6539 297 6490 
12775 03073002350000 O. A. Knighton #1 Midway West 8-15S-24W 6680 309 6630 
13119 03073010890000 MKP Unit C-216 #6 (MKP Smackover #20) McKamie-Patton 35-17S-24W 9466 266 9200 
13286 03073000380000 Kermit Wheelington #1 Wildcat 9-15S-23W 6509 301 6404 
13367 03073011130000 MKP Unit C-216 #7 (MKP Smackover #21) McKamie-Patton 35-17S-24W 9382 268 9190 
13604 03073002340000 Gunter Land & Timber Co. #1 Midway West 8-15S-24W 6679 276 6660 
14119 03073011080000 MKP Unit C-216 #8 (MKP Unit #39) McKamie-Patton 34-17S-24W 9365 236 9200 
14161 03073015820000 Ford #1 (Kress City Unit #14-1) Kress City 35-16S-24W 8360 275 8300 
14439 03073009650000 J. W. Griffin #A-1 Kress City 35-16S-24W 8403 276 8280 
14448 03073009600000 Luther Hall #1 Kress City 35-16S-24W 8359 251 8340 
14454 03073003800000 Missouri Pacific Railroad #1 Wildcat 11-15S-25W 6719 271 6706 
14616 03073009570000 Berry #1 Kress City 34-16S-24W 8446 278 8345 
14617 03073009610000 Butler #1 (Kress City Unit #15-1) Kress City 35-16S-24W 8358 275 8300 
14634 03073010510000 P. D. Burton #1 Wildcat 11-17S-23W 8400 271 8300 
14879 03073000570000 Hodnett Heirs #1 Midway East 17-15S-23W 6589 271 6520 
14898 03073009430000 Ford-Moore #1 Kress City 27-16S-24W 8342 278 8315 
15040 03073009580000 Ford-Moore #2 (Kress City Unit #13-2) Kress City 34-16S-24W 8336 279 8310 
15223 03073009470000 J. F. Newton Estate et al. #1 (Kress City Unit #9-1) Kress City 27-16S-24W 8331 279 8309 
15273 03073001170000 Shewmake #D-1 Stamps Northwest 32-15S-23W 7224 251 7210 
15376 03073015830000 J. L. Evans #1 (Kress City Unit #16-1) Kress City 35-16S-24W 8340 272 8300 
15562 03073011280000 C. L. Cabe #A-1 McKamie South 1-18S-24W 9376 264 9334 
15708 03073002970000 W. E. Osborne #1 Wildcat 16-15S-24W 6910 282 6885 
15765 03073004420000 J. B. Hutchison #1 Stamps 4-16S-23W 7566 345 7275 
15782 03073009400000 R. S. Warnock et al. #1 (Kress City Unit #5-1) Kress City 27-16S-24W 8270 277 8250 
15800 03073009390000 Lester & Patton Unit #1 (Kress City Unit #8-1) Kress City 27-16S-24W 8303 276 8260 
15802 03073009500000 Herndon #1 (Kress City Unit #4-1) Kress City 28-16S-24W 8311 278 8290 
15826 03073003470000 Jim White #1 Lewisville North 29-15S-24W 7294 287 7263 
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15902 03073011140000 MKP Unit C-216 #9 (MKP CV #K-1) McKamie-Patton 35-17S-24W 9400 264 9220 
15914 03073000580000 Hodnett #2 Midway East 17-15S-23W 6578 271 6556 
15917 03073011230000 J. M. Barker #1 Wildcat 34-17S-25W 9565 227 9520 
15945 03073006530000 Cornelius Estate #1 Kress City East 32-16S-23W 8265 273 8130 
16110 03073010420000 Buckner Lumber Co. #1 McKamie Northeast 1-17S-23W 8258 250 8250 
16216 03073009540000 Haynes #2 (Kress City Unit #6-2) Kress City 28-16S-24W 8352 273 8355 
16246 03073011290000 C. L. Cabe #B-1 McKamie South 1-18S-24W 9889 262 9360 
16270 03073009510000 Herndon #1 (Kress City Unit #3-1) Kress City 28-16S-24W 8330 279 8295 
16329 03073010380000 Alford #1 Wildcat 25-16S-25W 8590 234 8475 
16331 03073006560000 T. H. Owens #A-1 Kress City East 33-16S-23W 8127 271 8110 
16344 03073003730000 H. F. Russell #1 Wildcat 3-15S-25W 6722 253 6617 
16397 03073010440000 International Paper Co. #1 McKamie Northeast 1-17S-23W 8264 241 8249 
16487 03073006510000 Cornelius Estate #2 Kress City East 31-16S-23W 8234 251 8210 
16521 03073010030000 Hy Moore Estate #1 Spirit Lake 14-16S-25W 7724 239 7605 
16531 03073009550000 Haynes-Jackson #1 Kress City 28-16S-24W 8354 280 8330 
16597 03073010460000 J. B. & P. D. Burton #1 McKamie Northeast 2-17S-23W 8273 265 8260 
16615 03073010430000 Ozie Callicott #1 McKamie Northeast 1-17S-23W 8258 259 8240 
16628 03073010500000 Cornelius Estate #3 Kress City East 6-17S-23W 8340 274 8270 
16647 03073009080000 Wheat #1 Kress City 21-16S-24W 8485 275 8310 
16725 03073011240000 Pan American Petroleum #1 Field Bayou 36-17S-25W 9444 268 9380 
16731 03073011310000 South McKamie 2-14 #1 McKamie South 2-18S-24W 9615 269 9370 
16766 03073006550000 Laura H. Beene #1 Kress City East 33-16S-23W 8207 271 8110 
16908 03073011660000 International Paper Co. #1 Lake Erling 34-19S-24W 11365 250 10930 
16929 03073000530000 Ray Rogers #1 Wildcat 16-15S-23W 6626 277 6613 
16954 03073011720000 Mabel Friend #1 Wildcat 9-19S-25W 11147 258 10745 
17016 03073011300000 Care #1 McKamie South 1-18S-24W 9373 263 9340 
17042 03073006520000 Cornelius et al. #1 Kress City East 31-16S-23W 8215 248 8130 
17066 03073010400000 Delmar Crank #1 Wildcat 34-16S-25W 8830 236 8670 
17073 03073011220000 Minnie Copeland #1 Wildcat 28-17S-25W 9604 232 9590 
17108 03073010800000 M. D. Lester Estate #1 Mars Hill 23-17S-24W 9055 272 9030 
17162 03073011670000 Olin-International Paper Co. #2 Lake Erling 35-19S-24W 11509 261 10960 
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17212 03073009440000 Ford-Moore #1-B (Kress City Unit #10-1) Kress City 27-16S-24W 8312 276 8290 
17253 03073003670000 P. D. Burton #1 Wildcat 1-15S-25W 6706 377 6690 
17315 03073011320000 Triplett #3-1 Wildcat 3-18S-24W 9425 261 9380 
17329 03073010490000 Parker et al. #1 Kress City East 4-17S-23W 8316 300 8320 
17391 03073011650000 Olin-International Paper Co. #3 Lake Erling 33-19S-24W 11467 264 11110 
17618 03073011680000 E. S. Hayes et al. #1 Lake Erling 36-19S-24W 11552 263 11150 
17637 03073003780000 H. F. Russell #B-1 Wildcat 10-15S-25W 6848 254 6700 
17647 03073012920000 Olive-Layne 31 (MKP Smackover Unit #45) McKamie-Patton 31-17S-23W 9399 286 9230 
17797 03073000260000 L. L. Pelt #1 Wildcat 29-15S-22W 7535 321 7490 
17800 03073011920000 J. G. Allen, Jr. #1 Wildcat 4-19S-26W 10968 219 10852 
17812 03073010820000 J. F. Lester #1 Mars Hill 23-17S-24W 9083 281 9035 
17862 03073010780000 Earl McDonald #1 Mars Hill 15-17S-24W 9056 277 9030 
17888 03073002260000 Cabe-Hanson Unit #1 Midway West 7-15S-24W 6595 352 6580 
17983 03073800750000 Pittman Unit #1 Kress City East 32-16S-23W 8107 248 8090 
18234 03073002990000 Bodcaw Bank #1 Wildcat 16-15S-24W 7105 316 7000 
18311 03073000600000 Hodnett Heirs #1 Midway 17-15S-23W 6574 272 6530 
18339 03073002360000 Knighton #1 Midway West 8-15S-24W 6659 296 6600 
18344 03073002730000 Midway Smackover Unit #11-5 Midway 11-15S-24W 6500 274 6320 
18345 03073002890000 Midway Smackover Unit #8-6 Midway 13-15S-24W 6500 274 6329 
18429 03073002740000 Midway Smackover Unit #11-6 Midway 11-15S-24W 6332 277 6305 
18644 03073002980000 C. R. Creek #1 Wildcat 16-15S-24W 7008 278 6904 
18693 03073003230000 George Gaston #1 Wildcat 27-15S-24W 7289 331 7194 
18773 03073011690000 International Paper Co. #4 Lake Erling 36-19S-24W 11598 263 11040 
18803 03073003820000 Marshal Hamilton et al. #1 Palm 12-15S-25W 6657 346 6554 
18862 03073003840000 Joella Jointer #1 Palm 12-15S-25W 6667 335 6595 
19005 03073003810000 Featherston #1 Palm 12-15S-25W 6553 348 6534 
19024 03073003830000 Walter Harris et al. #1 Palm 12-15S-25W 6652 288 6595 
19059 03073016310000 R. S. Warnock #2 Lake Erling 3-20S-24W 11557 254 11350 
19120 03073003740000 G. W. Russell #1 Wildcat 3-15S-25W 6800 256 6645 
19135 03073003680000 Bobby Roberts #1 Wildcat 1-15S-25W 6710 339 6604 
19214 03073002320000 West Midway Smackover Unit #2-2 Midway West 7-15S-24W 6600 312 6470 
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19403 03073014710000 Henry Moore, Jr. Estate #1 Field Bayou 25-17S-25W 9530 272 9395 
19485 03073013150000 Midway Smackover Unit #12-2 Midway 11-15S-24W 6366 278 6354 
19486 03073013180000 Midway Smackover Unit #8-7 Midway 13-15S-24W 6363 271 6320 
19487 03073013160000 Midway Smackover Unit #9-7 Midway 14-15S-24W 6358 273 6345 
19504 03073003710000 J. T. Brown #1 Palm 1-15S-25W 6629 365 6620 
19507 03073014660000 Cabe Estate #1 McKamie South 12-18S-24W 9425 256 9350 
19520 03073013100000 N. A. Formby #1 Wildcat 5-15S-24W 6800 320 6594 
19643 03073013210000 White-Wilson Unit #28-2 Wildcat 28-15S-24W 7300 374 7256 
19657 03073014690000 Delmar Crank et al. #1 Wildcat 3-17S-25W 8865 236 8815 
19672 03073014700000 Hy Moore, Jr. Estate #1 Field Bayou 25-17S-25W 9560 274 9520 
19704 03073014220000 Coleman #1 Wildcat 32-16S-24W 8600 288 8495 
19710 03073013140000 Midway Smackover Unit #17-5 Midway 10-15S-24W 6505 281 6390 
19742 03073700190000 Midway Smackover Unit #20-3 Midway 9-15S-24W 6514 280 6430 
19785 03073013170000 Midway Smackover Unit #9-8 Midway 11-15S-24W 6349 276 6335 
19938 03073014640000 R. E. Moncus et al. #1 McKamie South 6-18S-23W 9400 285 9400 
19946 03073013110000 Gunter Land & Timber #1 Midway 5-15S-24W 6595 277 6577 
19991 03073013060000 D. G. Turner et al. #1 Wildcat 1-15S-24W 6442 278 6420 
20085 03073014630000 Maude Butler #1 McKamie Northeast 2-17S-23W 8360 272 8230 
20235 03073013230000 H. F. Russell #1 Wildcat 10-15S-25W 6755 249 6720 
20328 03073013070000 P. D. Burton, Jr. #1 Midway 4-15S-24W 6542 298 6502 
20355 03073014650000 Crystelle Crowley #1 Wildcat 10-17S-23W 8447 340 8380 
20388 03073010450000 J. A. Smith #1 McKamie Northeast 1-17S-23W 8265 258 8230 
20397 03073013090000 Merl Deloach #1 Midway 5-15S-24W 6578 318 6530 
20461 03073012990000 Doyle Rogers #1 Wildcat 21-15S-23W 7039 330 6967 
20470 03073010760000 Boyette #1 Kress City South 3-17S-24W 8610 275 8510 
20473 03073010770000 J. L. Evans #1 Kress City South 3-17S-24W 8510 273 8510 
20481 03073015250000 Turner Estate #1 Wildcat 1-15S-24W 6503 272 6460 
20496 03073012950000 Wheelington #1 Wildcat 4-15S-23W 6264 282 6204 
20525 03073013080000 Gunter Land & Timber Co. #1 Midway 5-15S-24W 6530 289 6502 
20563 03073013120000 Spencer-Gunter #1 Midway West 8-15S-24W 6665 273 6595 
20607 03073013200000 Meyers-Baker Heirs #1 Wildcat 26-15S-24W 7215 311 7135 
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20628 03073012980000 Midway Smackover Unit #3-6 Midway 18-15S-23W 6374 267 6343 
20655 03073013190000 Burton #1 Wildcat 19-15S-24W 7277 310 7217 
20661 03073014670000 Sam Redmon #1 Field Bayou 31-17S-24W 9500 270 9350 
20673 03073015790000 Hanner #1 Wildcat 5-17S-24W 8674 267 8570 
20702 03073016060000 W. E. Helms # 1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #1) Walker Creek 29-19S-23W 11092 259 10866 
20755 03073015370000 Featherestone #2 Palm 12-15S-25W 6520 341 6512 
20762 03073015270000 Deloach #1 Midway 5-15S-24W 6600 296 6554 
20854 03073015260000 Spencer-Gunter #1 Midway 5-15S-24W 6610 282 6577 
20883 03073019130000 Whitehead # 1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #2-1) Walker Creek 21-19S-23W 11180 241 10854 
20895 03073015220000 Wilkinson Unit #1 Wildcat 16-15S-23W 6662 280 6618 
20942 03073015350000 H. F. Russell #1 Wildcat 3-15S-25W 6620 255 6598 
20980 03073016040000 Burton # 1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #3-1) Walker Creek 13-18S-24W 11080 258 10860 
20995 03073015330000 S. N. DuBose #1 Wildcat 35-15S-24W 7420 358 7364 
21012 03073015960000 Moore Estate #A-1 McKamie-Patton 30-17S-24W 9353 275 9300 
21066 03073015580000 Robert Stevens #1 Kress City East 28-16S-23W 8117 345 8095 
21090 03073016050000 Kosek #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #4-1) Walker Creek 28-19S-23W 11004 253 10840 
21111 03073100010000 Cabe Estate #2 McKamie South 1-18S-24W 9358 270 9325 
21138 03073100040000 Hughes #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #5-1) Walker Creek 21-19S-23W 11015 262 10790 
21177 03073100090000 Alford #1 Wildcat 30-16S-24W 9108 294 8425 
21204 03073100100000 Umphries Unit #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #6-1) Walker Creek 20-19S-23W 10995 261 10810 
21265 03073100160000 Alford #2 Wildcat 30-16S-24W 8457 285 8420 
21268 03073100170000 Ellen Bean et al. #1 Wildcat 20-15S-24W 7280 333 7222 
21274 03073100180000 P. D. Burton et al. #1 (Lewisville Smackover Unit #7-1) Lewisville 13-16S-24W 6793 270 6755 
21279 03073100190000 Burton Heirs #1 Walker Creek 16-19S-23W 10961 260 10760 
21323 03073100230000 Turner #1 Wildcat 1-15S-24W 6491 278 6384 
21340 03073100240000 Cabe #3 McKamie South 2-18S-24W 9351 269 9340 
21342 03073100250000 Gladys Moore #1 (Lewisville Smackover Unit #6-1) Lewisville 14-16S-24W 7200 306 6710 
21362 03073100260000 Carter #1 McKamie-Patton 29-17S-24W 9500 262 9300 
21363 03073100270000 C. A. Beasley et al. #1 (Lewisville Smackover Unit #4-1) Lewisville 14-16S-24W 7300 327 6920 
21398 03073100280000 Friend #A-1 Lewisville 14-16S-24W 7270 323 7270 
21407 03073100300000 Landes et al. #1 Wildcat 5-18S-23W 9399 289 9399 
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21411 03073100310000 Whistle #1 Wildcat 5-15S-25W 6615 248 6584 
21424 03073100330000 International Paper #1 Midway 4-15S-24W 6659 338 6605 
21438 03073100390000 Lester Estate #1 Wildcat 17-17S-25W 9364 237 9255 
21439 03073100400000 Wise-Roberts #1 Wildcat 1-15S-25W 6629 345 6600 
21445 03073100410000 International Paper Co. #A-1 Dooley Creek 22-19S-24W 11876 236 10932 
21491 03073100460000 William R. Groce #1 Wildcat 28-16S-23W 8090 331 8080 
21533 03073100490000 J. E. Kitchens #1 McKamie Northeast 3-17S-23W 8371 341 8340 
21544 03073100520000 Wellborn et al. #1 (Lewisville Smackover Unit #8-1) Lewisville 13-16S-24W 7210 269 6695 
21568 03073100550000 Bodcaw Unit #4 Walker Creek 20-19S-23W 11910 264 11742 
21569 03073100560000 H. B. Carter #A-1 Wildcat 11-16S-25W 7370 238 7110 
21577 03073100470000 Knighton #1 Wildcat 20-15S-23W 6766 268 6695 
21594 03073100580000 Teague-Gnatt #1 Shiloh 10-16S-23W 8100 312 7985 
21600 03073100600000 Whistle #2 Wildcat 5-15S-25W 6625 249 6600 
21661 03073100650000 L. B. Barnett #1 Wildcat 3-19S-26W 10960 223 10800 
21664 03073100500000 Allen #1 Lewisville West 9-16S-24W 7710 312 7310 
21665 03073100660000 Ford Estate #1 (Lewisville Smackover Unit #13-1) Lewisville 13-16S-24W 7275 269 6800 
21689 03073100690000 P. D. Burton, Jr. #1 Wildcat 34-16S-24W 8600 282 8384 
21690 03073100700000 Ruby Beasley #1 McKamie Northeast 3-17S-23W 8335 325 8300 
21694 03073100710000 McClure #A-1 Shiloh 35-15S-23W 7461 388 7420 
21701 03073100730000 Morton #1 Lewisville 13-16S-24W 7350 254 6910 
21746 03073100760000 Herndon #1 Walker Creek 16-19S-23W 10965 261 10776 
21751 03073100770000 W. C. Thomas Estate #1 Lewisville West 9-16S-24W 7086 295 7030 
21763 03073100780000 Bodcaw Unit #9 (W. C. Smackover Unit #30-2) Walker Creek 24-19S-24W 11068 264 10962 
21782 03073100810000 Earl Daugherty Farms Inc. #1 Wildcat 24-19S-26W 11605 218 10984 
21783 03073100820000 International Paper #B-1 Wildcat 11-19S-24W 10990 246 10663 
21802 03073100830000 Travis Lewis #1 Lewisville West 8-16S-24W 7335 288 7210 
21804 03073100840000 J. E. Cargill #1 Wildcat 26-16S-25W 8800 231 8610 
21806 03073100850000 Green Estate #1 Lewisville 14-16S-24W 7520 305 7190 
21809 03073100860000 Boyette #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #17-1) Walker Creek 17-19S-23W 10960 260 10820 
21822 03073100880000 Drew Velvin #1 Lewisville West 9-16S-24W 7500 342 7190 
21884 03073100940000 Allen #2 Lewisville West 9-16S-24W 7513 347 7050 
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21885 03073100950000 Pan Am #1 Lewisville West 16-16S-24W 7880 285 7420 
21904 03073100960000 Velvin #2 Lewisville West 9-16S-24W 7075 319 6975 
21911 03073100970000 Allen #3 Lewisville West 9-16S-24W 7070 352 7040 
21916 03073100980000 Water Supply SLU #A-1 Lewisville 14-16S-24W 7610 301 7030 
21936 03073100990000 H. C. Cabe et al. #1 Lewisville Northeast 1-16S-24W 7552 270 7420 
21948 03073101010000 Gantt #1 Stamps East 15-16S-23W 7760 315 7660 
21977 03073101040000 Rook #1 Lewisville West 17-16S-24W 7550 285 7445 
22007 03073101100000 Mabel Friend #4 Lewisville 13-16S-24W 7457 271 7250 
22023 03073101120000 Bodcaw Unit #5 (W. C. Smackover Unit #25-1) Walker Creek 19-19S-23W 11235 250 11106 
22029 03073101140000 Colvin #1 Wildcat 7-19S-25W 11192 226 10768 
22032 03073101150000 L. L. Pelt #1 Falcon 6-16S 22W 7510 288 7465 
22035 03073101170000 Allen Estate #2-A Lewisville West 9-16S-24W 7020 352 6990 
22038 03073101180000 Carter-Moore #1 Spirit Lake 12-16S-25W 7102 240 6975 
22054 03073101200000 International Paper Co. #1 Walker Creek 14-19S-24W 11230 243 11230 
22069 03073101210000 International Paper #1 Wildcat 19-19S-24W 11400 269 10978 
22095 03073101240000 W. H. Sturgis et al. #1 Wildcat 29-16S-24W 8626 264 8370 
22100 03073101260000 Pat Robinson #1 Lewisville West 8-16S-24W 7374 281 7190 
22104 03073101280000 Shewmake #1 (Lewisville Smackover Unit #15-1) Lewisville 18-16S-23W 6915 251 6865 
22132 03073101350000 Carter-Moore #2 Spirit Lake 12-16S-25W 7103 240 7065 
22160 03073100340000 Searcy #1 Wildcat 18-16S-24W 7971 258 7915 
22164 03073101390000 Bodcaw Unit #9-A (W. C. Smackover Unit #30-1) Walker Creek 24-19S-24W 11047 264 10850 
22189 03073101410000 Moore Estates #1 Wildcat 5-15S-23W 6264 260 6226 
22195 03073101420000 Carter-Moore #3 Spirit Lake 12-16S-25W 7164 239 7020 
22210 03073101460000 Carter-Moore #4 Spirit Lake 11-16S-25W 7157 241 7040 
22213 03073101470000 International Paper Co. #2 Dooley Creek 21-19S-24W 11565 230 11565 
22216 03073101480000 Baker #1 (Lewisville Smackover Unit #16-1) Lewisville 18-16S-23W 7441 261 6900 
22230 03073101490000 H. M. Burks et al. #1 Wildcat 25-19S-26W 11520 218 11114 
22251 03073101310000 Bodcaw Unit #11 Walker Creek 13-19S-24W 11110 264 11110 
22252 03073101520000 Stuart #1 Lewisville West 10-16S-24W 7465 343 7430 
22277 03073101540000 Moore Estate #1 Spirit Lake 15-16S-25W 7325 240 7240 
22279 03073101550000 Thomas #A-1 Lewisville West 9-16S-24W 7170 328 7125 
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22307 03073101590000 Thomas #B-1 Lewisville West 9-16S-24W 7108 325 7075 
22310 03073101600000 IPCO #2 (W. C. Smackover Unit #12-1) Walker Creek 24-19S-24W 10943 262 10915 
22318 03073101610000 Carter-Moore #1 Spirit Lake 14-16S-25W 7433 240 7205 
22338 03073101670000 Loyd Nix #1 Stamps East 11-16S-23W 7550 433 7505 
22342 03073101680000 Bodcaw Unit #12 (W. C. Smackover Unit #37-1) Walker Creek 28-19S-23W 11074 267 10875 
22343 03073101530000 Junior #1 Lewisville 18-16S-23W 7561 264 7060 
22353 03073101690000 Carter-Moore #5 SWD Spirit Lake 11-16S-25W 7695 251 7335 
22365 03073101700000 Montgomery #1 (West Lewisville Smackover Unit #2-1) Lewisville West 9-16S-24W 7238 299 6855 
22383 03073101730000 Junior #A-1 Lewisville 18-16S-23W 7331 263 6945 
22407 03073101740000 J. R. Bird #1 Walnut Hill 16-19S-25W 11518 261 10855 
22415 03073101750000 Carter-Moore #6 Spirit Lake 12-16S-25W 7745 240 7575 
22445 03073224450000 Velvin #1 Lewisville West 9-16S-24W 6917 300 6907 
22448 03073101820000 Bodcaw Unit #13 Walker Creek 33-19S-23W 11360 265 11055 
22458 03073101830000 Pat Conlin #1 Wildcat 6-15S-23W 6382 271 6280 
22506 03073101860000 Sumpter #1 Wildcat 2-20S-26W 11417 216 11355 
22551 03073101890000 Church #1 Lewisville West 9-16S-24W 6905 311 6855 
22582 03073101910000 Montgomery #2 (West Lewisville Smackover Unit #1-2) Lewisville West 10-16S-24W 7118 295 6820 
22585 03073101920000 A. W. Shirey #1 (W. C. Smackover Unit #38-1) Walker Creek 29-19S-23W 11080 262 10900 
22594 03073101930000 Russell #1 Spirit Lake 16-16S-25W 7861 239 7805 
22651 03073101970000 Cabe Land Co. #1 Midway 4-15S-24W 6636 304 6570 
22681 03073101980000 King #1 Lewisville West 10-16S-24W 7550 328 7315 
22695 03073101990000 Morton #A-1 Lewisville 13-16S-24W 7000 256 6880 
22751 03073102050000 Windham #1 Wildcat 20-18S-24W 10750 272 10180 
22769 03073102090000 Sumpter #1 Wildcat 27-18S-25W 10966 274 10555 
22779 03073102110000 C. J. Christian #1 Wildcat 21-19S-26W 11500 220 11026 
22806 03073102160000 Brown Annie #1 Lewisville West 17-16S-24W 7375 280 7275 
22808 03073102170000 Stevens #1 Wildcat 28-16S-23W 8143 341 8100 
22823 03073102200000 Hamilton Heirs #1 Palm 12-15S-25W 6578 351 6548 
22834 03073102210000 Jones et al. #1 Lewisville West 10-16S-24W 7015 287 6985 
22850 03073102230000 J. G. Allen, Jr. #1 Wildcat 4-19S-26W 11310 233 10805 
22886 03073102250000 Russell #1 Wildcat 2-17S-25W 9088 241 8670 
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22912 03073102300000 Troyce Endsley #1 Kiblah 5-20S-26W 11676 217 11165 
22929 03073102310000 Hendricks #1 Wildcat 3-15S-25W 6655 251 6610 
22951 03073102330000 A. T. Ward Estate 34-12 #1 Wildcat 34-17S-25W 9800 236 9565 
22994 03073102380000 Thomas #1 Lewisville West 9-16S-24W 7077 300 7040 
23072 03073102420000 Taylor Estate #1 Wildcat 34-18S-26W 11300 231 10800 
23085 03073102430000 Charles G. Allen #1 Wildcat 21-19S-25W 11320 266 11074 
23089 03073102440000 Bert L. Reeves #1 Wildcat 27-16S-23W 8121 338 8085 
23091 03073102450000 Aldridge #1 Stamps 3-16S-23W 7150 326 7055 
23092 03073102460000 Rogers #1 Mt. Pleasant 16-15S-23W 6633 280 6618 
23115 03073102480000 John E. Merfeld 7-10 #1 Norman Lake 7-17S-24W 9650 272 9013 
23232 03073102570000 Sam H. Dubose #1 Meriwether Lake 26-15S-24W 7600 370 7272 
23277 03073102640000 Burton Estate #1 Wildcat 35-16S-25W 8850 239 8610 
23373 03073102680000 Carter-Moore #1 Galilee Church 36-15S-25W 7628 243 7515 
23377 03073102700000 Butler #A-1 Lewisville West 9-16S-24W 7565 342 7455 
23472 03073102630000 Ford Estate #1 (Kress City Ford Unit #8) Kress City 26-16S-24W 8305 276 8180 
23494 03073102770000 R. R. Cornelius #1 McKamie-Patton 31-17S-23W 9420 283 9392 
23514 03073102790000 Carter-Moore #2 Galilee Church 36-15S-25W 7570 238 7460 
23544 03073102820000 Burton #2 Lewisville 13-16S-24W 7324 269 6630 
23569 03073102830000 Searcy #1 Wildcat 15-20S-26W 12559 217 11155 
23607 03073102850000 Wellborn #2-1 Lewisville 13-16S-24W 7707 269 7030 
23616 03073102860000 Pennington #1 Galilee Church 31-15S-24W 7700 285 7558 
23634 03073102870000 Tract 6 - Moore #2 (Lewisville Smackover Unit #6-2) Lewisville 14-16S-24W 7387 286 6630 
23668 03073102930000 Andrew Nix #1 Liberty Church 27-16S-23W 8114 361 8100 
23707 03073101370000 Clyde Smith #1 Stamps 8-16S-23W 7510 288 7400 
23801 03073102970000 Carter-Moore #1 Kress City South 4-17S-24W 8545 283 8507 
23808 03073102990000 Coleman et al. #1 Rawls Creek 20-16S-24W 8414 284 8370 
23929 03073103100000 Patton #1 (Kress City Ford Unit #6) Kress City 27-16S-24W 8280 276 8120 
23940 03073103120000 W. L. King #1 Wildcat 4-20S-25W 11998 251 11736 
23941 03073103130000 Ruth Eddy #1 Wildcat 23-16S-23W 8084 348 7910 
24017 03073103170000 Carter-Moore #1 Rawls Creek 20-16S-24W 8475 271 8320 
24019 03073103180000 W. C. Smackover Unit #4-2 SWD Walker Creek 28-19S-23W 11150 272 11015 
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24057 03073102180000 Olive #1 Wildcat 2-17S-25W 8820 234 8665 
24118 03073103220000 Alford #1 Wildcat 31-16S-24W 9000 238 8390 
24143 03073103230000 Lester #1 Wildcat 22-17S-25W 10144 234 9310 
24170 03073103280000 Gaines #1 (Kress City Ford Unit #7) Kress City 26-16S-24W 8167 275 8115 
24228 03073103320000 Carter Moore #1 Spirit Lake 14-16S-25W 7550 240 7295 
24301 03073103350000 West Midway Smackover Unit #2-3 Midway West 7-15S-24W 6650 340 6485 
24318 03073103360000 Reeves #1 Wildcat 26-16S-23W 8125 306 8080 
24346 03073103370000 Warnock #1 (Kress City Ford Unit #5) Kress City 27-16S-24W 8215 287 8170 
24360 03073103400000 Averett #1 Wildcat 3-17S-24W 8520 269 8450 
24372 03073103420000 W. C. Smackover Unit #6-2 Walker Creek 20-19S-23W 10972 263 10840 
24387 03073103460000 Gaines #2 Kress City 26-16S-24W 8300 285 8010 
24403 03073015540000 H. B. Eddy et al. #2 Buckner 12-16S-23W 7287 297 7262 
24448 03073103560000 Cargill #1 Kress City 26-16S-24W 8300 285 8195 
24451 03073103570000 Carter-Moore #2 Kress City South 4-17S-24W 8550 285 8500 
24461 03073103580000 Bodcaw Bank #1 Mt. Vernon 25-16S-23W 7935 253 7840 
24468 03073103590000 Polly #1 Wildcat 36-16S-24W 8404 274 8278 
24482 03073103600000 Minnie Copeland #1 Wildcat 28-17S-25W 9560 235 9495 
24506 03073103620000 Burton Brothers #1 Wildcat 33-19S-23W 11330 260 10980 
24579 03073103670000 Wilkinson-Strange #1 Mt. Vernon 25-16S-23W 8050 257 7930 
24597 03073103690000 Bodcaw #1 Lewisville 19-16S-23W 7800 267 7585 
24637 03073103720000 Reeves #1 Liberty Church 27-16S-23W 8100 308 8045 
24670 03073103760000 Cabaniss-Owen #1 (Kress City Ford Unit #3) Kress City 21-16S-24W 8256 279 8200 
24671 03073103770000 McKay #1 Wildcat 21-15S-24W 7180 338 7150 
24691 03073103790000 McCalman #1 Wildcat 9-20S-26W 12000 218 11942 
24697 03073103800000 Carter-Moore-Bennett #1 Galilee Church 2-16S-25W 7616 237 7510 
24704 03073103810000 M. R. Standke Trust et al. #A-1 Lake Erling 6-20S-24W 11850 260 11505 
24773 03073103870000 Cabe #1 McKamie South 1-18S-24W 9360 270 9330 
24791 03073103880000 Lester #1 Wildcat 14-17S-24W 9210 258 9005 
24796 03073103900000 Willie Strickland #1 Wildcat 33-17S-25W 9842 230 9640 
24810 03073103910000 Herndon #1 (Kress City Ford Unit #2) Kress City 22-16S-24W 8219 276 8150 
24834 03073103930000 Giudici-Bujarski & Stephens #1 Wildcat 21-17S-24W 9272 275 9160 
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24846 03073103820000 L. B. Barnett Estate #1 Wildcat 25-19S-25W 11700 268 11200 
24887 03073103710000 Buchanan Heirs #1 Wildcat 7-17S-23W 9334 303 8560 
24898 03073103860000 Cook #1 Field Bayou 36-17S-25W 9500 273 9385 
24909 03073103990000 H. B. Carter et al. #1 Wildcat 29-18S-24W 10900 273 10340 
24959 03073104010000 Dixon #1 Wildcat 9-15S-25W 6750 251 6712 
24972 03073104030000 Evans #1 Rawls Creek 21-16S-24W 8375 277 8330 
24993 03073104040000 Herndon #2 (Kress City Ford Unit #4) Kress City 28-16S-24W 8280 284 8230 
24996 03073103610000 Pauline Beckwith Lord #1 Kress City 22-16S-24W 8175 279 8100 
25079 03073104060000 Robinson #1 Rawls Creek 21-16S-24W 8315 279 8230 
25163 03073104120000 King-Griffin #1 (Kress City Ford Unit #1) Kress City 22-16S-24W 8151 283 8100 
25219 03073104180000 International Paper Co. #1 Wildcat 5-17S-23W 8800 288 8370 
25259 03073103300000 Warnock & LeCroy #1 Wildcat 1-20S-24W 11800 267 11160 
25277 03073104230000 Wise #1 Wildcat 2-17S-24W 8886 277 8452 
25305 03073104250000 Cabe #2 McKamie South 1-18S-24W 9418 279 9330 
25343 03073104300000 Vera Dixon #1 McKamie Northeast 34-16S-23W 8513 336 8200 
25391 03073104390000 Myrtle Pritchard #1-X Wildcat 29-19S-26W 11341 224 11020 
25473 03073104500000 Patricia Cross #1 McKamie South 2-18S-24W 9385 271 9340 
25498 03073104540000 Howard & Nellie Parks #1 Wildcat 13-15S-25W 7050 324 6930 
25582 03073104610000 Owen #1 Rawls Creek 20-16S-24W 8430 284 8385 
25605 03073104670000 Exxon-International Paper Co. #1 Wildcat 30-19S-24W 11311 265 11200 
25648 03073104740000 Moore #1 Wildcat 17-17S-24W 9140 270 9095 
25651 03073104750000 Gunn #1 Wildcat 24-16S-24W 8200 276 7880 
25672 03073104780000 Hodnett Estate #1 Wildcat 30-15S-23W 7500 260 7200 
25699 03073104810000 Midway Smackover Unit #3-7 Midway 18-15S-23W 6313 266 6320 
25700 03073104820000 Midway Smackover Unit #11-9 Midway 11-15S-24W 6390 273 6330 
25705 03073104840000 Midway Smackover Unit #3-8 Midway 18-15S-23W 6331 267 6386 
25706 03073104850000 Midway Field Unit #17-6 Midway 10-15S-24W 6600 322 6450 
25707 03073104860000 Midway Field Unit #8-9 Midway 13-15S-24W 6504 269 6470 
25708 03073104870000 Midway Smackover Unit #8-10 Midway 13-15S-24W 6580 266 6480 
25709 03073104880000 Midway Smackover Unit #9-10 Midway 11-15S-24W 6334 278 6380 
25714 03073104890000 I. P. Co. #2 Kress City East 5-17S-23W 8600 286 8300 
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25715 03073104900000 J. G. Allen #1 Pleasant Valley 4-19S-26W 11125 230 10810 
25888 03073105080000 Midway Smackover Unit #3-9 Midway 18-15S-23W 6343 265 6404 
25910 03073104550000 Phillip Alford #1 Wildcat 30-16S-24W 8517 238 8380 
25912 03073105100000 Midway Smackover Unit #3-10 Midway 18-15S-23W 6365 268 6385 
25913 03073105110000 Midway Smackover Unit #20-4 Midway 9-15S-24W 6439 278 6432 
25920 03073105120000 Midway Smackover Unit #15-2 Midway 10-15S-24W 6391 299 6385 
25921 03073105130000 Midway Smackover Unit #16-4 Midway 10-15S-24W 6386 278 6379 
25922 03073105140000 Midway Field Unit #15-3 Midway 10-15S-24W 6600 280 6455 
25952 03073105190000 Midway Field Unit #19-2 Midway 9-15S-24W 6590 276 6432 
25957 03073105210000 L. K. B. Pickler #1 Wildcat 21-19S-26W 11300 223 11015 
25996 03073105280000 Midway Field Unit #9-11 Midway 11-15S-24W 6454 277 6451 
26020 03073105310000 H. Moore Estate #1 Field Bayou 30-17S-24W 9450 274 9340 
26109 03073105450000 Midway Field Unit #11-10 Midway 11-15S-24W 6500 271 6370 
26110 03073105460000 Midway Smackover Unit #2-10 Midway 18-15S-23W 7663 267 6363 
26111 03073105470000 Midway Smackover Unit #2-11 Midway 18-15S-23W 6550 267 6430 
26131 03073105290000 Midway Smackover Unit #15-4 Midway 10-15S-24W 6550 275 6432 
26132 03073105260000 Midway Smackover Unit #8-12 Midway 13-15S-24W 6550 268 6420 
26290 03073104920000 Clovis S. Landes #1 Wildcat 33-16S-24W 8445 281 8360 
26291 03073105680000 B. F. Olive Estate #1 Mars Hill 23-17S-24W 9390 247 9000 
26414 03073105870000 James Barker #1 Wildcat 34-17S-25W 9578 230 9500 
26587 03073106150000 Moore #1 Field Bayou 31-17S-24W 9374 258 9360 
26626 03073106190000 J. L. Wallace et al. #1 McKamie Northeast 35-16S-23W 8190 315 8100 
26739 03073106310000 Billy Williams #1 Wildcat 5-16S-24W 7753 288 7670 
26750 03073106340000 John T. Stewart et al. #1 Wildcat 29-18S-25W 10830 231 10540 
26838 03073106450000 J W. Stevens Estate #1 Liberty Church 28-16S-23W 8138 364 8095 
26890 03073106500000 Tyler Unit #1 Wildcat 6-20S-23W 11500 255 11060 
26930 03073106580000 Midway Unit #11-11 Midway 11-15S-24W 6500 268 6336 
26931 03073106590000 Midway Smackover Unit #8-13 Midway 13-15S-24W 6344 271 6318 
26963 03073106680000 Midway Unit #9-12 Midway 11-15S-24W 6500 272 6340 
27026 03073106810000 Mildred Hare #1 Lewisville West 17-16S-24W 8258 286 8225 
27040 03073106840000 Placid #1 Wildcat 6-16S-22W 7825 290 7700 
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27168 03073107010000 Wilkinson #A-1 Mt. Vernon 25-16S-23W 7940 261 7920 
27170 03073107020000 Coleman #1 Rawls Creek 20-16S-24W 8385 278 8320 
27174 03073106400000 J. A. Deloney #1 Pleasant Valley 33-18S-26W 10929 221 10780 
27309 03073107210000 Amco Fee #1 Field Bayou 31-17S-24W 9407 279 9360 
27470 03073107480000 Midway Smackover Unit #1-11 Midway 18-15S-23W 6448 269 6415 
27471 03073700870000 Midway Smackover Unit #3-11 Midway 18-15S-23W 6349 266 6350 
27472 03073107500000 Midway Smackover Unit #12-3 Midway 11-15S-24W 6313 274 6330 
27473 03073107510000 Midway Smackover Unit #11-12 Midway 11-15S-24W 6338 275 6415 
27474 03073107520000 Midway Smackover Unit #17-7 Midway 10-15S-24W 6395 291 6378 
27476 03073107530000 Bert L. Reeves #1 Wildcat 26-16S-23W 8140 302 8085 
27486 03073107550000 Jeffers-Landes #1 Wildcat 33-16S-24W 8566 283 8380 
27497 03073107570000 Groce #1 Liberty Church 28-16S-23W 8104 336 8045 
27506 03073107610000 Nance #1 Lewisville 17-16S-24W 8250 282 8000 
27524 03073107080000 International Paper Co. #1 Midway West 8-15S-24W 6705 284 6560 
27526 03073107650000 Neal Ellis #1 Lewisville 19-16S-23W 8307 245 7640 
27624 03073107750000 Alford #1 Wildcat 25-16S-25W 8536 239 8505 
27629 03073107770000 D. N. Thomas #1 Wildcat 16-15S-23W 6793 326 6750 
27671 03073107800000 Ivers #1 Wildcat 17-15S-24W 6997 322 6972 
27729 03073107880000 Elsie Shurtleff #1 Wildcat 26-16S-23W 8150 287 7935 
27747 03073107920000 Grimmett #1 Kress City East 33-16S-23W 8300 318 8190 
27774 03073107960000 Carter-Moore #1 Rawls Creek 20-16S-24W 8420 278 8370 
27823 03073108030000 I. P. Co. #1-18 Bradley 18-19S-24W 11300 268 10840 
27942 03073108210000 C. W. Williams #1 Wildcat 23-17S-25W 9515 229 9330 
27978 03073108230000 Stevens #1 Liberty Church 28-16S-23W 8155 350 8100 
28088 03073108320000 International Paper Co. #C-1 Meriwether Lake 25-15S-24W 7336 271 7090 
28145 03073109610000 Clements Estate #1 Wildcat 19-16S-23W 7990 270 7875 
28193 03073108430000 Copeland-Machen #1 Wildcat 15-15S-23W 6818 337 6770 
28255 03073108500000 Midway Smackover Unit #3-14 Midway 18-15S-23W 6329 268 6354 
28257 03073108510000 P. D. Burton et al. #1 Wildcat 23-19S-25W 11400 273 11010 
28260 03073108520000 Murphy #B-1-36 Wildcat 36-18S-26W 11858 230 10785 
28264 03073108540000 Midway Smackover Unit #11-13 Midway 11-15S-24W 6482 268 6370 
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28270 03073108550000 Midway Smackover Unit #9-13 Midway 11-15S-24W 6320 275 6310 
28271 03073108560000 Midway Field Unit #5-1 Midway 7-15S-23W 6625 263 6470 
28272 03073108570000 Midway Smackover Unit #3-13 Midway 18-15S-23W 7701 265 6465 
28280 03073108590000 Midway Smackover Unit #13-5 Midway 10-15S-24W 6600 280 6440 
28316 03073108630000 Beulah Taylor #1 Wildcat 15-17S-23W 8690 367 8530 
28369 03073108770000 Dorfman #1 Wildcat 31-19S-24W 11400 257 11310 
28389 03073108790000 Russell #1 Wildcat 3-15S-25W 6800 255 6605 
28404 03073108800000 Long Prairie Levee District #1 Wildcat 22-19S-26W 11700 219 11015 
28420 03073108830000 Midway Smackover Unit #8-14 Midway 13-15S-24W 6525 271 6355 
28498 03073108860000 Midway Smackover Unit #2-12 Midway 18-15S-23W 6378 267 6365 
28523 03073108880000 Midway Smackover Unit #3-15 Midway 18-15S-23W 6355 265 6355 
28536 03073108900000 Midway Smackover Unit #12-4 Midway 11-15S-24W 6546 268 6330 
28537 03073108910000 Midway Smackover Unit #9-14 Midway 11-15S-24W 6482 270 6335 
28556 03073108940000 C. W. McDonald #1 Keoun Creek 32-19S-23W 11250 233 10986 
28591 03073108960000 Riggins et al. #1 McKamie Northeast 1-17S-23W 8500 257 8220 
28652 03073109010000 J. E. Speer Estate #1 Wildcat 25-16S-24W 8200 273 7950 
28668 03073109020000 Haskell Teague et al. #1 Wildcat 4-17S-23W 8515 332 8326 
28728 03073109080000 Alford #2 Wildcat 25-16S-25W 8503 237 8475 
28749 03073108810000 International Paper Co. #F-1 Lake Erling 34-19S-24W 11200 243 10900 
28779 03073109120000 Allen #1 Wildcat 14-15S-25W 7116 333 7020 
28792 03073109140000 Cook Heirs #1 Wildcat 13-16S-23W 7495 303 7435 
28811 03073109180000 Roy Tyler et al. #1 Keoun Creek 31-19S-23W 11735 265 11600 
28812 03073109190000 Gladys Burton Moore #1 Keoun Creek 33-19S-23W 11250 259 10995 
28859 03073109230000 Marshall-Hamilton #1 Palm 12-15S-25W 6619 347 6510 
28870 03073109250000 Bill J. Chambless #1 Wildcat 24-15S-24W 7160 268 7035 
28907 03073109290000 Nance #A-1 Rawls Creek 29-16S-24W 8500 285 8360 
28942 03073109370000 Bolinger #1 Wildcat 5-19S-23W 10800 272 10550 
28991 03073800360000 Otho Green #1 Wildcat 18-15S-24W 6978 312 6750 
29061 03073109500000 Midway Smackover Unit #13-6 Midway 10-15S-24W 6378 294 6410 
29062 03073109510000 Midway Smackover Unit #9-15 Midway 11-15S-24W 6500 279 6335 
29063 03073109520000 Midway Smackover Unit #3-16 Midway 18-15S-23W 6375 269 6334 



78  

 
Permit 

 
API 

 
Well Name 

 
Field 

 
Sec.-Twp.-Rge. 

DTD KB 
Top of 

Smackover 
(ft) (ft) (ft) 

Lafayette County 

29106 03073109540000 Riverside Plantation #1 Wildcat 27-15S-25W 7400 247 7345 
29110 03073109570000 Midway Smackover Unit #11-15 Midway 11-15S-24W 6550 270 6355 
29161 03073109630000 International Paper Co. J-1 Lake Erling 33-19S-24W 11300 260 10890 
29174 03073109650000 International Paper Co. #C-2 Meriwether Lake 25-15S-24W 7108 272 7054 
29178 03073109670000 Midway Smackover Unit #11-14-A Midway 11-15S-24W 6550 271 6416 
29221 03073109720000 Barker #1 Wildcat 26-19S-25W 11200 275 11050 
29225 03073109730000 Tract 9 - Wellborn #3 (Lewisville Smackover Unit #9-3) Lewisville 13-16S-24W 7250 273 6810 
29312 03073109830000 Carter-Moore #1 Kress City Southwest 33-16S-24W 8541 278 8425 
29380 03073109530000 Midway Smackover Unit #3-17 Midway 18-15S-23W 6386 271 6422 
29382 03073109920000 Goff et al. #1 Wildcat 16-15S-24W 6953 274 6845 
29441 03073109930000 Mabry #1 Lewisville South 24-16S-24W 7991 277 7880 
29634 03073110080000 Averett #1 Kress City Southeast 2-17S-24W 8535 269 8450 
29729 03073110110000 Gains #B-1 Lewisville South 23-16S-24W 8200 267 7940 
29743 03073110130000 Strange #1 Wildcat 22-16S-23W 8100 350 7950 
29766 03073110160000 Hendrix-Hyman SWS #1 McKamie Northeast 14-17S-23W 8960 324 8555 
29875 03073110230000 Eva C. Barker 5-10 #1 (SMWBSU #7-1) St. Mary West 5-19S-25W 11200 228 10705 
29891 03073110260000 International Paper Co. 28-6 #1 Lake Erling West 28-19S-24W 11250 268 10965 
29932 03073110280000 International Paper #1 Wildcat 8-17S-23W 8801 294 8620 
29933 03073110290000 P. D. Burton, Jr. #1 McKamie Northeast 11-17S-23W 8490 289 8300 
29972 03073110340000 Carter-Moore #1 Spirit Lake 15-16S-25W 7800 238 7420 
29996 03073110380000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Wildcat 26-19S-25W 11500 266 11300 
30124 03073110490000 Carroll #1 Kress City South 2-17S-24W 8523 252 8415 
30160 03073110550000 Bob #1 Spirit Lake 13-16S-25W 7900 240 7860 
30200 03073110560000 Arkansas State 5-8 #1 Wildcat 5-19S-26W 11200 231 10900 
30220 03073110580000 P. Robinson 4-12 #1 (SMWBSU #5-1) St. Mary West 4-19S-25W 11260 252 10710 
30266 03073110640000 International Paper Co. 29-7 #1 Lake Erling West 29-19S-24W 11260 268 11055 
30345 03073110750000 Houk #1-XX Kress City Southwest 2-17S-24W 8630 249 8400 
30363 03073110470000 Landes #B-1 Wildcat 4-15S-25W 6800 262 6600 
30403 03073110760000 International Paper Co. #M-1 Meriwether Lake 25-15S-24W 7132 274 7062 
30419 03073110780000 Averett #2 Kress City Southeast 3-17S-24W 8700 277 8455 
30420 03073110540000 Frances Stewart #1 Wildcat 5-15S-25W 6668 245 6560 
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30479 03073110830000 Cornelius #1 Mars Hill 23-17S-24W 9013 261 9010 
30523 03073110860000 Haberyan #1 Kress City Southwest 2-17S-24W 8466 271 8434 
30600 03073110930000 J. B. Burton, III et al. 26-9 #1 Wildcat 26-18S-24W 10800 262 10190 
30623 03073109470000 Placid Oil Co. #1 Wildcat 25-18S-24W 10371 285 10240 
30644 03073110950000 Carter-Moore #2 Kress City Southwest 33-16S-24W 8569 282 8460 
30716 03073111010000 Midway Smackover Unit #7-3 Midway 12-15S-24W 6317 272 6322 
30717 03073111020000 Midway Field Unit #3-18 Midway 18-15S-23W 6345 269 6335 
30808 03073111080000 Mitchell #1 Kress City Southeast 1-17S-24W 8480 280 8430 
30868 03073111140000 Cornelius #2 Mars Hill 23-17S-24W 9042 255 9010 
30918 03073111170000 Powell #1 McKamie-Patton 19-17S-23W 9325 320 9090 
30935 03073111190000 I. P. Co. #1 Wildcat 8-20S-24W 11960 263 11700 
31013 03073111200000 Searcy #12-5-1 Palm 12-15S-25W 6712 296 6610 
31022 03073111210000 Placid Oil Fee #1 Mt. Pleasant 17-15S-23W 6614 273 6560 
31211 03073111290000 Taylor Estate #1 Wildcat 32-16S-24W 8670 278 8520 
31253 03073111300000 Pipkin #1 Mars Hill 24-17S-24W 9050 276 9020 
31320 03073111340000 Wilson #1 Mars Hill 23-17S-24W 9022 252 9010 
31335 03073111360000 International Paper Co. 27-3 #1 Lake Erling 27-19S-24W 11250 256 10930 
31355 03073111380000 Dodson Heirs #1 Wildcat 15-19S-26W 11300 219 10910 
31387 03073111330000 International Paper #1 Wildcat 5-17S-23W 8252 270 8210 
31636 03073111460000 Colvin #1 Mars Hill 14-17S-24W 9038 274 9005 
31665 03073111470000 Warmack #1 Stamps East 11-16S-23W 7607 335 7470 
31731 03073111480000 Traylor Heirs et al. #1 Lake Erling South 5-20S-24W 11800 258 11200 
31853 03073111570000 McGoogan #1 Mars Hill 23-17S-24W 9200 263 9042 
32125 03073111680000 Partnership Properties Co. #31-1 Wildcat 31-19S-23W 11480 250 11312 
32159 03073111720000 Green 2-7 #1 Lake Erling 2-20S-24W 11600 267 11485 
32274 03073111750000 Morehead Estate #1 Wildcat 17-15S-22W 5544 368 5450 
32282 03073111710000 R. R. Cornelius Estate #1 Wildcat 5-17S-23W 8504 285 8345 
32335 03073111770000 Lowery et al. #1 Wildcat 11-17S-24W 8994 276 8820 
32383 03073111620000 Dorman Williams #1 Wildcat 4-15S-24W 6700 327 6600 
32508 03073111800000 CLC Land Co. #1 McKamie South 1-18S-24W 9369 279 9338 
32553 03073111830000 Perkison #1 McKamie Northeast 9-17S-23W 8500 334 8390 
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32583 03073111850000 McMurtrey 1-5 #1 Lake Erling 1-20S-24W 11680 262 11442 
32603 03073111870000 Carter-Moore Estate #1 Wildcat 11-17S-24W 9000 244 8730 
32627 03073111890000 J. Stevens #1 Wildcat 29-16S-23W 8200 276 8060 
32642 03073111900000 Bodcaw #1 St. Jonah Church 32-17S-23W 9436 285 9350 
32644 03073111910000 Andrew Whisenhunt #1 Wildcat 28-19S-26W 11300 219 11090 
32654 03073111920000 J. L. Shelton #1-34 Wildcat 34-18S-26W 10925 227 10780 
32896 03073111980000 Holden #1 Kress City Southeast 11-17S-24W 8737 282 8560 
32937 03073112000000 Partnership Properties #1 St. Jonah Church 32-17S-23W 9386 282 9340 
32967 03073112020000 Merle Deloach #1 Midway 5-15S-24W 6590 310 6556 
33031 03073112030000 Burton #1 Wildcat 16-17S-25W 9365 233 9255 
33043 03073112040000 Midway Smackover Unit #1-12 Midway 18-15S-23W 7225 262 6450 
33258 03073112190000 Troyce Endsley #1 Wildcat 20-19S-26W 11250 226 11010 
33564 03073112390000 Eddy #1 Stamps East 11-16S-23W 7476 314 7365 
33669 03073112440000 Cargill et al. #1 Wildcat 19-16S-24W 8550 285 8410 
33750 03073112510000 Dubose #1 Meriwether Lake 25-15S-24W 7200 278 7180 
33981 03073112640000 Bluefield Farms #1 Wildcat 33-16S-25W 9595 242 8780 
34037 03073112580000 Lester #1 Wildcat 34-17S-25W 9600 227 9500 
34088 03073112760000 Mary Warnock Harsh et al. #4-1 (L. E. S. SMK Unit #4-1) Lake Erling South 4-20S-24W 11452 260 10894 
34127 03073112780000 Bobo et al. #1 Palm 1-15S-25W 6800 351 6570 
34159 03073112800000 Midway Smackover Unit #1-13 Midway 18-15S-23W 6401 264 6428 
34187 03073112820000 Midway Smackover Unit #2-13 Midway 18-15S-23W 6600 253 6440 
34188 03073112830000 Midway Smackover Unit #1-14 Midway 18-15S-23W 6600 264 6466 
34284 03073112940000 R. S. Warnock Estate #1 Lake Erling South 3-20S-24W 11503 261 10980 
34363 03073113000000 Midway Smackover Unit #9-16 Midway 11-15S-24W 6860 273 6320 
34364 03073113010000 Midway Smackover Unit #2-16 Midway 18-15S-23W 6500 269 6370 
34366 03073113030000 Midway Smackover Unit #3-19 Midway 18-15S-23W 6500 269 6320 
34429 03073113070000 IPCO-Exxon #1 Walker Creek 23-19S-24W 11200 270 10935 
34455 03073113090000 R. S. Warnock Estate #2 Lake Erling South 2-20S-24W 11500 259 11230 
34534 03073113180000 Landes #1 Arkana 12-20S-25W 11800 250 11316 
34680 03073113300000 Meka #1 Wildcat 2-16S-25W 7700 239 7595 
34774 03073113340000 Taylor Heirs #1 Arkana 11-20S-25W 12000 266 11330 
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34898 03073113420000 Rosemary Thebiay #1 Arkana 10-20S-25W 12050 266 11380 
34899 03073113430000 Carter-Moore #1 Wildcat 5-15S-23W 6392 295 6195 
34907 03073113440000 IPCO-Exxon #2 Walker Creek 23-19S-24W 11000 264 10935 
34944 03073110960000 Purser #2 Kress City Southwest 2-17S-24W 8463 278 8410 
35065 03073113530000 E. Gildon #1 Lake Erling West 35-19S-25W 11951 267 11900 
35089 03073113560000 Thebiay #12-1 Arkana 12-20S-25W 11704 262 11415 
35193 03073113620000 Meka #2 Wildcat 2-16S-25W 7950 239 7840 
35295 03073104050000 Bodcaw Unit #15 Wildcat 4-20S-23W 11475 252 11115 
35600 03073113670000 Placid #1 Walker Creek 36-18S-24W 10500 264 10250 
35608 03073113680000 Hodnett #1 Meriwether Lake 25-15S-24W 7200 272 7055 
35614 03073113700000 Bobo #1 Palm 1-15S-25W 6581 342 6550 
35738 03073113740000 F. H. Nations Estate #1 Wildcat 8-19S-23W 10800 267 10582 
35778 03073113750000 IPC #1 Meriwether Lake 25-15S-24W 7250 265 7155 
35820 03073113780000 IPCO-Exxon #1 Wildcat 3-19S-24W 10850 248 10670 
36046 03073113820000 Hendrick Trust #1 Wildcat 2-15S-25W 7503 333 6526 
36055 03073113840000 Dubose #1 Meriwether Lake 35-15S-24W 7365 324 7279 
36311 03073113880000 Tauren Ratcliff #1 Walker Creek 25-19S-24W 11150 259 11000 
36319 03073113900000 R. Taylor #1 Liberty Church 27-16S-23W 8226 339 8090 
36883 03073113980000 Dorfman #1 Wildcat 31-19S-24W 11410 257 11310 
37063 03073113990000 Tatom #1 Liberty Church 33-16S-23W 8220 339 8095 
37107 03073114020000 MKP "A" Unit #46 (MKP James Lime Unit #33) McKamie-Patton 32-17S-23W 10372 272 9635 
37902 03073114210000 Searcy #1 Lewisville Northeast 1-16S-24W 7575 275 7320 
37932 03073114220000 Montague #1 Lewisville Northwest 5-16S-24W 7580 284 7458 
38179 03073114290000 Cleveland #1 Cleveland Branch 3-16S-23W 7200 343 6940 
38427 03073114320000 Searcy #2 Lewisville Northeast 1-16S-24W 7537 276 7345 
38462 03073114330000 Bonner #1 Big Branch East 1-16S-24W 7485 283 7220 
38969 03073114430000 Searcy #3 Lewisville Northeast 1-16S-24W 7392 276 7333 
39035 03073114450000 Treat #1 Wildcat 6-16S-23W 7475 265 7320 
39250 03073114480000 Miller #1-24 Wildcat 24-18S-24W 10914 269 9982 
39695 03073114540000 Dubose #1 Meriwether Lake 35-15S-24W 7282 336 7260 
39912 03073114550000 Shinn #1 Cleveland Branch 3-16S-23W 6971 336 6850 
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40369 03073114590000 Bonner #2 Big Branch East 1-16S-24W 7343 298 7245 
42463 03073114640000 Endsley #1-24H Wildcat 24-19S-26W 12175 224 11095 
43090 03073114720000 Esters #1 Shiloh 36-15S-23W 6980 320 6725 
43422 03073114730000 Burton #3 (Lewisville Smackover Unit #7-3) Lewisville 13-16S-24W 7300 280 7095 
44415 03073114800000 Midway Smackover Unit #3-25 Midway 18-15S-23W 6805 266 6415 
45005 03073114830000 Kress City Ford Unit #9 Kress City 27-16S-24W 8302 301 8157 
45161 03073114840000 South Midway #1 Wildcat 19-15S-23W 7700 256 6870 
45929 03073114880000 Dickens #1 Wildcat 6-16S-23W 8493 267 7314 
46450 03073114990000 DLT #1 Meriwether Lake 26-15S-24W 7263 296 7115 
46842 03073115040000 Shiloh #1 Shiloh 36-15S-23W 7117 305 6850 
47320 03073115090000 Marcus Trust #1 Meriwether Lake 25-15S-24W 7180 274 7075 
47523 03073115140000 Kress City Ford Unit #10 Kress City 22-16S-24W 8302 275 8135 
47882 03073115250000 Midway Smackover Unit #9-18 Midway 11-15S-24W 6550 275 6430 
47885 03073115260000 Midway Smackover Unit #8-16 Midway 13-15S-24W 6540 268 6355 
47886 03073115270000 Midway Smackover Unit #15-5 Midway 10-15S-24W 6597 275 6420 
47887 03073115280000 Midway Smackover Unit #17-8 Midway 10-15S-24W 6552 277 6385 
47905 03073115290000 Midway Smackover Unit #4-2 Midway 18-15S-23W 6560 263 6365 
47915 03073115300000 Midway Smackover Unit #11-16 Midway 11-15S-24W 6580 274 6335 
47957 03073002850000 Midway Unit #8-4 Midway 13-15S-24W 6475 265 6447 
92734 03073000710000 Midway Smackover Unit #3-5 Midway 18-15S-24W 6554 268 6305 
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8822 03081000470000 Wood Heirs #1 Wildcat 7-14S-28W 5556 285 5260 
19694 03081000560000 Meredith Edwards #1 Wildcat 10-14S-30W 5160 297 5076 
22070 03081100040000 J. B. Davis #1 Wildcat 30-13S-27W 9017 271 4826 
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6805 03091000330000 Dale #1 Wildcat 24-15S-26W 7310 263 7260 
7490 03091007030000 W. P. Sturgis #1 (PSU Sturgis "C" #W-2) Fouke 1-17S-27W 9546 346 9300 
7923 03091001000000 S. E. Mann #1 Wildcat 4-15S-28W 6510 324 6360 
7927 03091000200000 Luther Sutton #1 Wildcat 2-15S-26W 6685 256 6595 
7934 03091006450000 Orr #A-1 Texarkana 3-16S-28W 7700 305 7343 
8056 03091000860000 Grace #1 Mandeville 4-15S-27W 6695 268 6175 
8073 03091001790000 E. V. Olivet #9 Garland City 4-16S-26W 7906 238 7788 
8502 03091008080000 Montana Realty #1 Wildcat 17-17S-28W 10006 218 9185 
8820 03091006460000 Allen Winham #1 Texarkana 3-16S-28W 7399 342 7380 
8997 03091006480000 Dilby-Johns #1 Texarkana 4-16S-28W 7422 349 7385 
9344 03091006040000 H. H. Gildon #1 Wildcat 22-16S-27W 8461 307 8350 
9804 03091000100000 Bolin Stricklin #1 Wildcat 33-14S-27W 6242 280 6190 

10092 03091000070000 Charles Ross #1 Wildcat 15-14S-27W 5496 269 5456 
10293 03091000020000 C. M. Hervey #1 Wildcat 28-14S-26W 6066 266 6011 
11127 03091008930000 Stevens #1 Doddridge 36-19S-27W 11385 297 11100 
11430 03091006470000 Ora Ralph #1 Texarkana 3-16S-28W 7384 340 7375 
11866 03091009330000 Annie Cole #1 (Unit #7-6) Kiblah 7-20S-26W 11371 330 11225 
12525 03091006390000 E. H. Silberberg #1 (Silberberg #A-3) Fouke 36-16S-27W 9286 296 8980 
12932 03091000180000 Stella Hervey #A-1 Hervey 1-15S-26W 6651 252 6540 
14028 03091001630000 Persons #1 Wildcat 30-16S-25W 8850 235 8610 
15012 03091004460000 A. D. Goldman et al. #1 Fouke 31-16S-26W 9126 257 9035 
16232 03091000110000 M. B. Rhodes #1 Wildcat 35-14S-27W 6400 260 6355 
17160 03091006790000 J. W. Youngblood #1 Wildcat 28-17S-26W 9990 229 9670 
17379 03091009460000 M. M. Martin #1 Kiblah 4-20S-27W 11170 309 11083 
17907 03091008500000 W. H. Arnold #1 Wildcat 30-18S-28W 10854 300 10370 
18069 03091008630000 M. James Brooks, Jr. #1 Wildcat 19-19S-27W 11493 362 11090 
18466 03091001490000 Johnson #1 Wildcat 28-16S-25W 8710 238 8605 
19226 03091000040000 James Stuart #1 Wildcat 1-14S-27W 5004 262 4810 
19265 03091000930000 Choupique Ranch Inc. #1 Wildcat 13-15S-27W 7300 245 7060 
19365 03091000880000 Gibson Heirs #1 Wildcat 5-15S-27W 6558 269 6225 
19410 03091000950000 J. T. Vanderbilt #1 Wildcat 29-15S-27W 7700 309 7200 
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19610 03091011080000 N. H. Williamson, Jr. #2 Wildcat 15-15S-26W 6952 244 6916 
19669 03091011630000 L. Butler #1 Wildcat 35-19S-27W 11123 332 11110 
19750 03091011490000 Mahan-McMillan #1 Wildcat 35-17S-26W 9786 226 9700 
19754 03091011660000 Charles Wine #1 Wildcat 34-19S-28W 12043 323 11120 
19832 03091011100000 C. C. Turner, Jr. #1 Wildcat 3-15S-27W 6500 263 6305 
19894 03091011480000 Terry Estate #1 Wildcat 8-17S-25W 9270 236 9150 
20122 03091011050000 I. B. Nash Estate #1 Wildcat 6-15S-25W 6608 250 6530 
20522 03091011110000 Bolin Strickland #1 Wildcat 5-15S-27W 6600 267 6325 
20562 03091011040000 J. N. Shoptaw #1 Wildcat 28-14S-27W 6010 266 5920 
20742 03091011700000 M. B. Spruell 10-4 #1 Wildcat 10-19S-27W 11200 347 11015 
20784 03091011450000 M&P #1 Wildcat 2-16S-28W 7490 376 7445 
21106 03091012840000 Westmoreland #1 Wildcat 27-18S-28W 10730 307 10440 
21216 03091100020000 R. M. Collins #1 Wildcat 5-15S-27W 6240 267 6190 
21349 03091100070000 Starks #1 Wildcat 28-14S-28W 5910 275 5820 
21354 03091100090000 James E. Magee et al. #1 Wildcat 21-17S-28W 10168 218 9350 
21369 03091100100000 Williamson et al. #1 Wildcat 1-15S-26W 6635 248 6565 
21402 03091100120000 Bass #1 Wildcat 33-16S-25W 8828 244 8755 
21426 03091100140000 Gifford-Hill #1 Wildcat 33-16S-28W 8663 237 8170 
21512 03091100170000 Gifford-Hill #A-1 Days Creek 33-16S-28W 8915 245 8355 
21570 03091100190000 Mariman #A-1 Fouke 31-16S-26W 9265 261 9020 
21619 03091100200000 H. C. Shuffield #1 Wildcat 22-14S-28W 13003 278 5725 
21650 03091100220000 Frost Estate #1 Wildcat 35-16S-26W 8884 231 8790 
21731 03091100270000 Frost Estate #2 Wildcat 35-16S-26W 8950 231 8720 
21970 03091100340000 Gifford-Hill #B-1 Wildcat 28-16S-28W 8440 259 8150 
21981 03091100350000 Fouke Estate #1 Fouke West 20-17S-27W 10016 267 9595 
22111 03091100360000 Barnett #1 Kelly Bayou 32-19S-27W 11167 317 11110 
22114 03091100370000 M. F. Dickson #1 Doddridge 25-19S-27W 11380 310 11065 
22127 03091100400000 Leonards #1 Wildcat 26-17S-26W 10023 228 9580 
22157 03091100410000 Robert N. Owens #1 Fouke 3-17S-27W 9500 236 9185 
22161 03091100430000 Price #1 Cypress Lake 30-16S-25W 8600 232 8440 
22340 03091100450000 Gifco Properties Inc. #1 (D. C. Unit #8-1) Days Creek 33-16S-28W 8410 232 8200 
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22404 03091100470000 Georgia Pacific #1 Wildcat 23-17S-28W 10247 212 9510 
22405 03091100480000 Morriss Trust #1 Wildcat 22-17S-28W 10304 243 9400 
22418 03091100490000 Gifco Properties Inc. #2 (D. C. Unit #7-1) Days Creek 33-16S-28W 8528 236 8230 
22463 03091100520000 Gifford Hill et al. #1 (D. C. Unit #3-1) Days Creek 33-16S-28W 8647 259 8200 
22475 03091100530000 W. H. Sturgis #1 Fouke West 17-17S-27W 9615 267 9580 
22477 03091100540000 Gifco Properties Inc. #A-1 (D. C. Unit #9-1) Days Creek 34-16S-28W 8583 248 8235 
22498 03091100560000 Leon Davis #1 (D. C. Unit #4-1) Days Creek 34-16S-28W 8521 270 8190 
22499 03091100570000 James Stuart #2 Wildcat 11-14S-27W 5076 263 4930 
22508 03091100580000 Nellie D. Brown #1 Days Creek 32-16S-28W 8790 243 8380 
22513 03091100590000 Steed #1 Wildcat 20-18S-28W 11038 279 10305 
22515 03091100600000 Nash #1 Wildcat 1-15S-26W 6610 245 6500 
22516 03091100610000 A. L. Giles #1 Days Creek 5-17S-28W 8900 275 8485 
22541 03091100620000 W. A. Sewell #1 Days Creek 34-16S-28W 8770 270 8360 
22542 03091100630000 Emmett Huff #1 Days Creek 23-16S-28W 8570 300 8050 
22583 03091100670000 Gifco Properties Inc. #C-1 (D. C. Unit #6-1) Days Creek 33-16S-28W 8610 255 8250 
22616 03091100690000 Sewell #1 Days Creek 27-16S-28W 8725 293 8350 
22640 03091100710000 Johnson #1 Wildcat 27-16S-25W 8682 238 8610 
22649 03091100720000 Mittie A. Grigson #1 Wildcat 26-16S-28W 8732 340 8290 
22665 03091100730000 Shaffee Wakin et al. #1 Days Creek 34-16S-28W 8650 242 8345 
22677 03091100740000 Gifco Properties Inc. #D-1 Days Creek 33-16S-28W 8518 236 8200 
22686 03091100750000 Miller Land & Lumber Co. #1 Fort Lynn 17-18S-27W 10616 227 10440 
22697 03091100760000 American Petrofina Will Wyant #1 Four Mile Creek 23-16S-28W 8537 271 8045 
22716 03091100770000 W. A. Sewell #A-1 (D. C. Unit #5-1) Days Creek 34-16S-28W 8406 283 8290 
22739 03091100790000 Gifford Hill #Q-1 Days Creek 32-16S-28W 8628 288 8310 
22747 03091100660000 Reed #1 Wildcat 25-16S-26W 8500 231 8380 
22750 03091100800000 Johnson #1 Wildcat 28-16S-25W 8714 240 8666 
22758 03091100810000 Sanders-Spahr #1 Wildcat 18-18S-26W 11013 249 10580 
22761 03091100820000 Gifco Properties Inc. #F-1 (D. C. Unit #1-1) Days Creek 33-16S-28W 8692 225 8280 
22780 03091100830000 Gifford Hill #1 Days Creek 28-16S-28W 8610 286 8220 
22805 03091100840000 Jessie Ray Upchurch #1 Wildcat 1-17S-28W 9497 279 8840 
22840 03091100850000 A. A. Huff #1 Four Mile Creek 24-16S-28W 8163 335 8105 
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22845 03091100860000 First American Farms Inc. #1 Wildcat 14-17S-26W 9800 230 9400 
22868 03091100890000 Texarkana National Bank Trustee #1 Days Creek 3-17S-28W 9250 218 8610 
22881 03091100900000 International Paper Co. #1-A Wildcat 13-16S-27W 8878 321 8130 
22914 03091100910000 Roy E. Davis #1 Wildcat 26-16S-28W 8905 318 8370 
22949 03091100920000 Simington #1 Wildcat 27-19S-27W 11258 249 11020 
22986 03091100950000 H. F. Briley #1 Days Creek 31-16S-28W 8836 269 8450 
23023 03091100970000 Gifco Properties Inc. #E-1 Days Creek 33-16S 28W 8736 230 8325 
23040 03091100990000 Collins #1 Mandeville 4-15S-27W 6290 269 6208 
23076 03091100930000 O. P. Leonard 34-16 #1 Wildcat 34-17S-26W 9950 232 9797 
23111 03091101020000 W. T. Jennings #1 Wildcat 18-17S-28W 9410 215 9160 
23221 03091101050000 Gifford-Hill #1-28 Hooker Brach 28-16S-28W 8489 261 8138 
23290 03091101080000 Gifford-Hill #1-29 Hooker Brach 29-16S-28W 8250 259 8145 
23296 03091101090000 Jennings #1 Wildcat 21-16S-28W 8307 309 8185 
23324 03091101120000 Purifoy #1 Wildcat 16-15S-27W 7744 283 6895 
23398 03091101130000 David B. Kuhn et al. #1 Paup Spur 6-15S-27W 6350 271 6105 
23435 03091101150000 Boyce #1 Wildcat 12-15S-27W 7191 262 6654 
23453 03091101160000 Morrow #1 Wildcat 34-15S-27W 8238 324 7665 
23470 03091101170000 C. E. Batchelor #1 Paup Spur 31-14S-27W 6546 272 6110 
23471 03091101180000 I. N. Brannum #1 Paup Spur 31-14S-27W 6539 271 6120 
23504 03091101200000 Wiggins #1 Wildcat 1-16S-28W 8150 383 7640 
23534 03091101110000 J. F. Watts #1 Wildcat 34-17S-28W 10218 222 9930 
23545 03091101260000 Burton #1 Wildcat 32-15S-26W 8323 436 7785 
23550 03091101270000 Putch #1 Wildcat 19-16S-28W 8023 252 7865 
23605 03091101290000 Murray #1 Wildcat 17-17S-28W 9424 241 9190 
23613 03091101300000 Gifco Properties Inc. #A-2 (D. C. Unit #9-2) Days Creek 34-16S-28W 8365 248 8190 
23626 03091101330000 Kuhn et al. #2 Paup Spur 6-15S-27W 6350 271 6150 
23698 03091101390000 Bolin Strickland et al. #1 Paup Spur 5-15S-27W 6350 270 6175 
23730 03091101420000 Westheimer Neustadt #1 Wildcat 35-15S-27W 7926 375 7795 
23848 03091101430000 David B. Kuhn et al. #3 Paup Spur 6-15S-27W 6354 260 6141 
23879 03091101500000 Blackshire #1 Paup Spur 32-14S-27W 6330 267 6250 
23955 03091101540000 Len Jones #1 Fouke 29-16S-26W 8920 294 8710 
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24021 03091101560000 Gerald Martindale #1 Paup Spur 5-15S-27W 6402 266 6180 
24027 03091101470000 Minnie Yeager et al. #1 Paup Spur 6-15S-27W 6410 316 6320 
24052 03091101600000 Sanderson-Lurry #1 Wildcat 7-16S-27W 7919 357 7608 
24142 03091101640000 Clyde H. Jones #1 Wildcat 29-14S-28W 6600 284 6384 
24177 03091101660000 R. M. Collins #1 Mandeville 4-15S-27W 6369 270 6195 
24184 03091101670000 A. H. Brown, Jr. #1 Four Mile Creek 24-16S-28W 8228 317 8110 
24224 03091101700000 Smith #1 Wildcat 6-14S-26W 5009 263 4790 
24271 03091101720000 L. E. Dodd #1 Texarkana 3-16S-28W 7510 344 7390 
24383 03091101760000 King #1 Genoa 16-16S-27W 8237 365 7910 
24394 03091101770000 A. A. Huff Estate #1 Four Mile Creek 24-16S-28W 8157 304 8130 
24422 03091101780000 Fouke Heirs #1 Fouke 34-16S-27W 9200 331 8950 
24445 03091101800000 Bolin Stricklin #1 Paup Spur 5-15S-27W 6700 275 6225 
24511 03091101830000 S. W. Cummings #1 Cummings 34-16S-26W 8945 230 8607 
24617 03091101870000 A. J. Walls #1 Paup Spur 6-15S-27W 6710 317 6255 
24647 03091101880000 Smith #2 Wildcat 12-14S-27W 4937 263 4905 
24662 03091101900000 McIninch #1 Genoa 17-16S-27W 8140 350 7855 
24688 03091101930000 Brankel #1 Texarkana 3-16S-28W 7364 353 7285 
24741 03091101940000 L. A. T. Corp. et al. #1 Boyd 20-16S-27W 8640 379 8230 
24771 03091101970000 W. R. Gibson et al. #1 Paup Spur 6-15S-27W 6709 310 6198 
24847 03091102000000 S. W. Cummings #2 Cummings 34-16S-26W 8890 228 8820 
24849 03091102010000 Cole Young #1 Wildcat 9-16S-27W 8402 411 7980 
24850 03091102020000 Cecelia Brown #1 Wildcat 2-15S-28W 6500 302 6390 
24859 03091102040000 Rosa Meek #1 Genoa 16-16S-27W 8038 333 7820 
24879 03091102060000 Oakland Will Wyant #1 Four Mile Creek 23-16S-28W 8250 304 8100 
24921 03091102080000 Patton #1 Genoa 20-16S-27W 8487 388 8270 
25030 03091102200000 Morton et al. #1 Genoa 18-16S-27W 7987 412 7905 
25039 03091102210000 International Paper Co. #2-A Artex 13-16S-27W 8200 306 8188 
25101 03091102220000 Dobson Estate #1 Wildcat 25-16S-26W 8525 231 8340 
25136 03091102260000 King et al. #1 Genoa 17-16S-27W 7919 409 7870 
25158 03091102280000 E. A. Frost et al. #1 Cummings 35-16S-26W 8769 231 8590 
25195 03091104130000 M. C. Burns #1 Wildcat 13-19S-27W 11600 218 10985 
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25241 03091102320000 Dickerman Estate #1 Wildcat 16-17S-28W 9550 261 9255 
25300 03091102340000 A. K. Davis-Pierce et al. Unit #1 Hooker Branch 28-16S-28W 8475 278 8030 
25314 03091102350000 Beck #1 Wildcat 30-15S-27W 7300 379 7200 
25392 03091102360000 David B. Kuhn et al. #5 Paup Spur 6-15S-27W 6407 283 6130 
25411 03091102390000 Days Creek Unit #3-2 Days Creek 33-16S-28W 8385 237 8100 
25412 03091102400000 Days Creek Unit #4-2 Days Creek 34-16S-28W 8410 253 8160 
25474 03091102420000 Caler-McCollum #1 Hooker Brach 28-16S-28W 8550 293 8230 
25526 03091102480000 Westerfield et al. #1 Wildcat 20-14S-27W 6100 263 5700 
25539 03091102500000 M. B. Boyce #1 Mandeville 4-15S-27W 6575 267 6170 
25543 03091102510000 Luther E. Sutton #1 Wildcat 2-15S-26W 7000 253 6535 
25557 03091102520000 Franklin #1 Wildcat 26-16S-28W 8900 278 8185 
25574 03091102530000 Johnson-Beck #1 Garland City 33-15S-26W 7760 239 7692 
25589 03091102540000 H. L. Jones #1 Kelly Bayou 5-20S-27W 11200 261 11040 
25671 03091102580000 International Paper Co. #1 Artex 7-16S-26W 8195 283 8130 
25694 03091102600000 King #2 Genoa 16-16S-27W 7898 353 7850 
25720 03091102620000 Monroe #1 Paup Spur 6-15S-27W 6276 316 6180 
25721 03091102630000 Kuhn #1 Paup Spur 6-15S-27W 6350 268 6190 
25738 03091102640000 Mattie M. Gildom #1 Wildcat 9-15S-26W 7386 249 6862 
25781 03091102650000 W. S. Smith Estate #1 Fouke North 28-16S-26W 9000 304 8880 
25783 03091102660000 Bolin Stricklin #2 Paup Spur 5-15S-27W 6650 267 6225 
25784 03091102670000 W. D. Sims #1 Wildcat 19-15S-27W 7410 398 7100 
25852 03091102700000 E. P. Williams Estate #1 Wildcat 30-17S-26W 10000 287 9740 
25856 03091102710000 Benson #1 Rondo 14-15S-28W 6631 307 6490 
25897 03091102720000 Monroe #B-1 Paup Spur 1-15S-28W 6295 319 6180 
25928 03091102730000 Mudford #1 Harmony Grove 19-16S-28W 8100 260 7795 
25959 03091102750000 Bradham #1 Wildcat 28-15S-26W 7760 242 7430 
26071 03091102840000 International Paper Co. #2 Artex 12-16S-27W 8260 306 8185 
26113 03091102850000 W. L. Wright et al. #1 Hooker Brach 21-16S-28W 8674 301 8195 
26123 03091102550000 Miller Land & Lumber #1 Fort Lynn 19-18S-27W 11200 239 10900 
26126 03091102860000 Tilman Davis #1 Wildcat 11-15S-28W 6674 304 6560 
26146 03091102890000 Rutherford-Wimberly #1 Wildcat 30-15S-27W 7310 361 7285 
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26156 03091102910000 J. R. Burrus #1 Wildcat 22-15S-28W 7500 390 6905 
26216 03091102930000 King #3 Genoa 16-16S-27W 7879 340 7873 
26244 03091102970000 Steel #1 Wildcat 7-16S-26W 8310 313 8230 
26246 03091102980000 Garland Grace #1 Mandeville 4-15S-27W 6530 266 6240 
26292 03091102990000 Jones #1 Fouke North 29-16S-26W 8610 289 8485 
26296 03091103000000 Harold Clements #1 Wildcat 26-18S-27W 11000 226 10710 
26314 03091102900000 Cox-Meek #1 Boyce Lake 7-16S-27W 7779 388 7728 
26318 03091103040000 James A. Terry et al. #1 Wildcat 7-15S-27W 6985 320 6610 
26344 03091103050000 Sturgis #1 Fouke 35-16S-27W 9211 283 8918 
26385 03091103060000 International Paper Co. #3 Wildcat 13-16S-27W 8310 334 8265 
26492 03091103090000 H. L. Day #1 Wildcat 12-14S-27W 5410 252 5340 
26504 03091103110000 Goodson #1 Wildcat 19-17S-28W 9550 222 9450 
26543 03091102770000 Lyell-Haydon #1 Fouke 36-16S-27W 9002 273 8808 
26593 03091103170000 Jones #2 Fouke North 29-16S-26W 8850 290 8600 
26748 03091103250000 Kissh #1 Wildcat 2-16S-27W 8194 426 8135 
26834 03091103300000 O. P. Leonard #1 Wildcat 34-17S-26W 10500 226 9710 
26968 03091103320000 Grace Farms Inc. #1 Mandeville 4-15S-27W 6580 269 6262 
26978 03091103330000 Sewell #1 Fouke North 29-16S-26W 8510 298 8480 
26988 03091103230000 Johnson #1 Cypress Lake South 28-16S-25W 8635 239 8596 
27054 03091103360000 Francis Frazier #1 Fort Lynn 25-18S-28W 10800 265 10540 
27059 03091103370000 Kosminsky #1 Wildcat 26-16S-28W 8700 304 8365 
27075 03091103380000 Robert Torrans #1 Wildcat 2-16S-28W 7700 394 7485 
27127 03091103200000 Kuhn et al. #A-1 Paup Spur 6-15S-27W 6460 260 6126 
27192 03091103450000 Wooten et al. #1 Texarkana East 25-15S-28W 7191 391 7170 
27207 03091103470000 Price Plantation II #1 Garland City 18-16S-25W 8100 243 8150 
27211 03091100920000 Mariman #3 Fouke 31-16S-26W 9100 256 8990 
27273 03091103310000 Adolph Hintz #1 Wildcat 12-17S-26W 9508 233 9210 
27348 03091103540000 Dodd #1 Wildcat 3-19S-28W 11433 392 10990 
27424 03091103550000 Person #1 Cypress Lake South 28-16S-25W 8625 243 8602 
27484 03091103580000 Dwight I. Porter #1 Wildcat 5-15S-28W 6810 341 6390 
27514 03091103600000 Ira Hughes #1 Wildcat 3-14S-27W 5375 272 4860 



91  

 
Permit 

 
API 

 
Well Name 

 
Field 

 
Sec.-Twp.-Rge. 

DTD KB 
Top of 

Smackover 
(ft) (ft) (ft) 

Miller County 

27551 03091103620000 Trimble #1 Fouke North 28-16S-26W 8530 325 8515 
27575 03091103630000 H. L. Day #A-1 Wildcat 11-14S-27W 5575 277 5250 
27583 03091103640000 Price Plantation #1 Wildcat 30-16S-25W 8486 233 8395 
27614 03091103650000 Abraham #1 Rondo 14-15S-28W 6571 318 6480 
27621 03091103660000 Dickson Heirs #1 Doddridge 36-19S-27W 11200 319 11130 
27660 03091103670000 Person #2 Cypress Lake South 29-16S-25W 8613 239 8560 
27694 03091103740000 Monroe #2 Paup Spur 6-15S-27W 6253 298 6200 
27695 03091103750000 Polchow-Foster #1 Paup Spur 32-14S-27W 6314 270 6220 
27698 03091103760000 Collins #1 Mandeville 4-15S-27W 6228 266 6180 
27708 03091103770000 Johnson #2 Cypress Lake South 27-16S-25W 8650 241 8630 
27776 03091103840000 Bolin Stricklin #1 Paup Spur 5-15S-27W 6450 269 6220 
27779 03091103870000 Alexander #1 Wildcat 21-18S-28W 10580 276 10285 
27801 03091103890000 Molesworth #1 Wildcat 27-16S-28W 8400 285 8295 
27849 03091103910000 Kemp #1 Genoa 16-16S-27W 8235 372 8105 
27935 03091103940000 Odell Henson Estate #1 Wildcat 20-16S-27W 8420 384 8310 
27972 03091102250000 Patterson #1 Wildcat 29-15S-27W 7400 320 7160 
28056 03091103980000 National Alfalfa Dehydrating & Milling Co. #1 Fish Lake 11-17S-26W 9516 228 9300 
28078 03091104000000 M & P Corp. #1 Wildcat 35-15S-28W 7700 438 7490 
28210 03091104070000 G. P. Ragland #1 Boyce Lake 8-16S-27W 7912 356 7860 
28761 03091104430000 Days Creek Unit #4-3 Days Creek 34-16S-28W 8615 284 8380 
28801 03091104440000 Brown-Palmer #1 Wildcat 3-18S-27W 10500 278 10240 
28975 03091104410000 Meek #1 Genoa 16-16S-27W 7905 341 7872 
29007 03091104560000 Jenkins #1 Wildcat 10-16S-26W 8910 236 8010 
29055 03091104590000 Fort Chadbourne Corp. #1 Wildcat 27-14S-27W 6473 270 6005 
29192 03091103990000 V. F. Bailey #1 Four Mile Creek 23-16S-28W 8200 310 8034 
29353 03091104720000 V. F. Bailey #2 Four Mile Creek 23-16S-28W 8507 308 8060 
29702 03091104900000 C. C. Hicks #1 Wildcat 3-20S-27W 11300 256 11030 
29769 03091104910000 Morris et al. #1 Wildcat 2-17S-26W 9200 234 8988 
29782 03091104930000 LMW #1 Cypress Lake South 29-16S-25W 8795 238 8630 
29804 03091104970000 Tilmon #1 Boyd Hill 10-15S-26W 6597 252 6522 
29814 03091104980000 Bolin Strickland #A-1 Paup Spur 5-15S-27W 6604 272 6170 
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29904 03091105060000 Arnold #1 Wildcat 30-18S-28W 10400 307 10315 
29941 03091105080000 Justiss #1 Wildcat 35-14S-27W 6700 266 5995 
29973 03091105100000 Sutton et al. #3 Wildcat 2-15S-26W 6700 256 6590 
30064 03091105140000 Brackman #1 Bloomburg 19-18S-28W 11300 277 10270 
30117 03091105200000 Tara Farms Inc. #1 Boyd Hill 11-15S-26W 7000 256 6558 
30202 03091105210000 Ederington #1 Wildcat 12-17S-28W 9200 290 9020 
30221 03091105220000 Josh R. Morris, Jr. Trustee 15-13 #1 Wildcat 15-17S-28W 10146 253 9310 
30281 03091105250000 Fort Chadbourne Corp. #2 Wildcat 35-14S-27W 6530 263 6190 
30310 03091105270000 Koonce #1 Wildcat 20-17S-27W 9679 242 9630 
30493 03091105370000 Brackman #2 Bloomburg 20-18S-28W 10850 295 10250 
30499 03091105400000 Henderson #1 Wildcat 12-16S-28W 7850 376 7670 
30540 03091105440000 R. L. Cannon Estate #1 Wildcat 16-17S-28W 10020 251 9265 
30686 03091105500000 Reed-Joseph #1-9 Wildcat 9-16S-26W 8098 242 8000 
30689 03091105520000 Patton-Lee #1 Boyd 20-16S-27W 8500 396 8220 
30835 03091105620000 A. S. Mitchell #1 Wildcat 36-14S-27W 7000 276 6210 
30862 03091105650000 Deltic #A-1 Fouke 6-17S-26W 9375 310 9240 
30934 03091105670000 J. L. Day #1 Paup Spur 5-15S-27W 6327 273 6215 
30943 03091105690000 Days Creek Unit #3-3 Days Creek 33-16S-28W 8412 241 8150 
31014 03091105730000 Young #1 Genoa 9-16S-27W 8000 389 7906 
31186 03091105810000 Price #2 Wildcat 30-16S-25W 8543 235 8420 
31431 03091105870000 Ensey #1-28 Bloomburg 28-18S-28W 11400 276 10360 
31518 03091105890000 Vickers #1-12 Artex 12-16S-27W 8824 376 8150 
31577 03091105900000 Henson #A-1 Forky Deer 29-15S-27W 7720 297 7170 
31609 03091105920000 Price #3 Cypress Lake West 30-16S-25W 8392 235 8330 
31722 03091100050000 Hemperley Heirs #1 Wildcat 22-19S-27W 11372 336 11122 
31793 03091102190000 Jessie L. Jones #1 Wildcat 22-19S-28W 11600 320 11096 
31827 03091106010000 E. Wendlandt 22-9 #1 Four Mile Creek 22-16S-28W 8250 280 8115 
31867 03091106020000 Rainbow #1 Cypress Lake West 20-16S-25W 8402 237 8012 
31877 03091106030000 Mill Creek #1 Wildcat 30-16S-27W 8500 246 8290 
32062 03091106090000 Nolte 36-10 #1 Wildcat 36-17S-27W 10200 272 9900 
32071 03091106100000 Purifoy et al. #1 Fouke 30-16S-26W 9200 326 9030 
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32085 03091106120000 Grace Farms Inc. #1 Mandeville 4-15S-27W 6600 269 6285 
32259 03091106180000 Wyant #1 Four Mile Creek 23-16S-28W 8175 267 8040 
32503 03091106290000 Rose et al. #1 Fouke 30-16S-26W 9594 311 9470 
32566 03091106360000 Wesley Sinclair #1 Days Creek 5-17S-28W 9000 296 8500 
32653 03091106380000 Lester #1 Harmony Grove 17-16S-28W 8005 300 7935 
32656 03091106400000 Grigson Estate #1 Four Mile Creek South 26-16S-28W 8400 334 8210 
32681 03091106410000 Batchelor #1 Paup Spur 31-14S-27W 6132 272 5980 
32692 03091106420000 Goodson #1 Wildcat 17-17S-28W 9603 254 9180 
32757 03091106480000 W. J. Patten #1 Wildcat 17-19S-27W 11250 296 11100 
32800 03091106500000 Batchelor #2 Paup Spur 31-14S-27W 6028 273 5875 
32876 03091106530000 Davis Farms #1 Gold Point Church 26-14S-28W 5924 275 5755 
32901 03091106550000 Harris #1 Four Mile Creek South 26-16S-28W 8500 339 8255 
32938 03091106580000 DePriest #1 Paup Spur 32-14S-27W 6220 267 6120 
32990 03091106620000 Wardlaw #1 Hooker Branch 28-16S-28W 8152 273 8080 
33029 03091106560000 Fort Chadbourne #1 Wildcat 22-14S-28W 5900 279 5590 
33079 03091106700000 Batchelor #3 Paup Spur 30-14S-27W 6025 271 5885 
33133 03091106770000 Fort Chadbourne Corp. #1 Wildcat 34-14S-27W 6650 267 5980 
33246 03091106850000 Last Chance #1 Wildcat 31-14S-27W 6053 273 5900 
33331 03091106890000 Son of Last Chance #1 Gold Point Church 25-14S-28W 6200 275 5745 
33360 03091106920000 Hickey #1 Gold Point Church 23-14S-28W 5862 275 5740 
33369 03091106900000 Fouke Estate #1 Wildcat 20-15S-27W 7300 348 6965 
33593 03091106990000 Katherine E. Frudenthal #1 Wildcat 27-19S-27W 12080 280 11070 
33625 03091107000000 Terry #1 Wildcat 16-17S-25W 9491 230 9190 
33800 03091107110000 Hale #1 Wildcat 32-19S-28W 11308 284 11105 
33904 03091107040000 H. F. Briley #1 (Texarkana Pettet Unit #3) Texarkana 2-16S-28W 7600 410 7500 
34014 03091105290000 Youngblood #1 Fish Lake 14-17S-26W 9650 227 9340 
34125 03091107310000 Ferguson #1 Wildcat 2-17S-26W 9500 231 9060 
34149 03091107340000 Seale 1-5 #1 Wildcat 1-17S-28W 9200 279 8650 
34938 03091107570000 Silberberg #B-2 Fouke 36-16S-27W 8900 270 8740 
35206 03091107660000 M. Fouke Trust #1 Fouke West 20-17S-27W 9505 263 9455 
35227 03091106950000 Bishop #1 Boyd 19-16S-27W 8300 349 8130 



94  

 
Permit 

 
API 

 
Well Name 

 
Field 

 
Sec.-Twp.-Rge. 

DTD KB 
Top of 

Smackover 
(ft) (ft) (ft) 

Miller County 

35547 03091107740000 Thomas #1 Fouke West 17-17S-27W 9800 292 9475 
35684 03091107800000 Days Creek Unit #3-4 Days Creek 33-16S-28W 8475 232 8190 
35783 03091107860000 J. R. Morris #1 Fouke West 30-17S-27W 9900 263 9720 
35880 03091107920000 W. E. Haydon #1 Fouke West 30-17S-27W 9910 258 9710 
36183 03091108000000 Davis Trust #1 Wildcat 35-14S-28W 6249 274 5875 
36316 03091108030000 Davis Trust #2 Wildcat 25-14S-28W 5988 274 5860 
36337 03091108090000 Brown #1 Days Creek 33-16S-28W 8600 246 8295 
36515 03091108120000 Turner #1 Wildcat 3-15S-27W 6487 264 6385 
36540 03091108130000 Days Creek Unit #7-2 Days Creek 33-16S-28W 8525 230 8200 
36585 03091108140000 Deltic #1 Fouke North 28-16S-26W 8723 332 8530 
36693 03091108170000 Pattillo #1 Wildcat 29-18S-28W 10700 295 10310 
36877 03091108280000 R. M. Collins #1 Mandeville 4-15S-27W 6215 266 6170 
37152 03091108430000 David B. Kuhn et al. #A-2 Paup Spur 6-15S-27W 6252 272 6150 
37169 03091108440000 Boyce #1 Mandeville 4-15S-27W 6320 265 6220 
37326 03091108520000 David B. Kuhn #A-4 Paup Spur 6-15S-27W 6350 297 6172 
37678 03091108540000 Ragan #1 Days Creek 2-17S-28W 8730 255 8640 
38417 03091108580000 Kuhn #6 Paup Spur 6-15S-27W 6403 272 6185 
43454 03091108780000 Mitchell #1 Wildcat 36-14S-27W 6365 262 6190 
43558 03091108800000 Fort Chadbourne Corp. #1 Wildcat 34-14S-27W 6100 265 6025 
44847 03091108860000 Sams #1 Sams 20-16S-28W 8122 290 7964 
93467 03091102800000 Bradham #1-X Wildcat 28-15S-26W 7760 242 7430 
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6741 03099009390000 L. C. Block #1 Troy 9-14S-20W 5394 287 5147 
7161 03099006740000 Works #1 Falcon 9-15S-22W 6039 310 6020 
7766 03099000720000 Ervin Hart #1 Wildcat 17-13S-21W 4463 323 4394 
8032 03099009460000 Stamps Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 35-14S-23W 6162 342 5977 
8033 03099000190000 H. N. Kirk #1 Wildcat 33-12S-20W 4035 318 3815 
8046 03099002180000 Grove Land & Timber Co. #1 Wildcat 5-14S-20W 5268 304 5185 
8144 03099005240000 Bodcaw Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 18-14S-22W 7180 309 5580 
8179 03099003300000 Grove Land & Timber Co. #1 Wildcat 21-14S-20W 5577 363 5546 
8329 03099003640000 Lester #A-1 Wildcat 36-14S-20W 5475 308 5365 
8331 03099009610000 C. H. Tompkins, Trustee #1 Wildcat 3-14S-20W 5500 347 5000 
8420 03099007730000 J. B. Silvey #1 Wildcat 14-14S-22W 5619 346 5619 
8545 03099001040000 M. P. Mendenhall #1 Wildcat 1-14S-20W 4795 282 4722 
8816 03099007440000 Levi West #1 Wildcat 19-14S-21W 5440 324 5327 
8851 03099008010000 Flora Stuart #1 Wildcat 12-14S-23W 5590 295 5478 
9058 03099005530000 Bodcaw Oil Co. #1 Wildcat 36-14S-23W 6077 352 5968 
9316 03099000130000 G. H. Christopher #1 Wildcat 9-11S-22W 5257 295 1475 
9467 03099000920000 C. T. Almond #1 Wildcat 16-13S-22W 4355 338 4230 
9562 03099003340000 Nels Danielson #1 Wildcat 30-14S-20W 6071 352 5775 
9616 03099009360000 Ira Kizer #A-1 Wildcat 15-12S-22W 3615 305 3255 
9627 03099001020000 L. L. Mitchell #1 Wildcat 35-13S-23W 5200 342 4985 

10327 03099007810000 W. H. McMillan #1 Wildcat 19-14S-22W 5752 336 5720 
10574 03099007950000 J. P. Nichols #1 Wildcat 30-14S-22W 5896 369 5880 
11027 03099008040000 Barbaree #A-1 Wildcat 14-14S-23W 5622 314 5594 
11097 03099000150000 A. S. Buchanan #A-1 Wildcat 33-11S-22W 8274 262 2400 
11783 03099008050000 R. S. Foster et al. #1 Wildcat 15-14S-23W 6072 318 5765 
12032 03099005520000 L. Pelt #1 Wildcat 26-14S-23W 5845 355 5745 
12166 03099008480000 I. J. Daniels #1 Bodcaw 9-14S-22W 5519 371 5326 
12535 03099007880000 J. B. Silvey #1 Wildcat 24-14S-22W 5400 325 5288 
13282 03099005830000 Johnson Estate #1 Wildcat 3-15S-21W 6223 401 6170 
15203 03099006810000 H. D. Cox #1 Falcon 9-15S-22W 6013 327 5380 
15565 03099000560000 Grove Land & Timber Co. #12 Young 33-13S-20W 5210 331 5028 
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16207 03099000370000 J. D. Reynolds #1 Wildcat 31-13S-20W 5602 249 5555 
17867 03099000300000 J. D. Reynolds #A-1 Irma 31-13S-20W 4912 246 4855 
17961 03099000350000 J. D. Reynolds Unit #1 Irma 31-13S-20W 5322 244 4914 
18200 03099000760000 Jackson #1 Irma 31-13S-20W 4870 284 4796 
18274 03099000730000 Warmack & Laney #1 Wildcat 25-13S-21W 5445 291 5374 
19216 03099008070000 J. M. Bannister #1 Stephens 1-15S-20W 5947 339 5934 
19519 03099009110000 Helen Reeves #1 Wildcat 34-14S-23W 6215 313 6090 
19576 03099008630000 J. E. Johnson #1 Wildcat 17-12S-20W 3805 343 3080 
19986 03099008760000 Mattison #1 Wildcat 33-13S-22W 5413 466 4922 
20218 03099009120000 R. R. Blankenship #1 Wildcat 35-14S-23W 6130 324 6030 
20398 03099009180000 E. P. Haltom #2 Wildcat 3-15S-20W 6150 339 6132 
20626 03099008620000 Turner #1 Wildcat 25-11S-20W 2260 204 2210 
20807 03099009710000 Watson Crank #1 Wildcat 13-14S-22W 5630 350 5596 
20996 03099012000000 J. M. Bannister #3 Stephens 1-15S-20W 5897 340 5890 
21416 03099100100000 Bannister #4 Stephens 1-15S-20W 6285 343 6115 
21428 03099100120000 Potlatch #1 Wildcat 1-15S-21W 6093 342 6040 
21463 03099100130000 J. W. May #1 Bodcaw 8-14S-22W 5505 336 5423 
21480 03099100160000 Grove Land & Timber #1 Irma 36-13S-21W 4780 245 4772 
21623 03099100230000 Silvey #1 Willisville West 13-14S-22W 5185 333 5126 
21756 03099100260000 L. M. May #1 Bodcaw 9-14S-22W 5225 356 5170 
21789 03099100290000 Jane Ross #1 Willisville Southwest 19-14S-21W 5155 297 5054 
21823 03099100320000 Pelt #1 Wildcat 26-14S-23W 5911 398 5885 
21867 03099100370000 H. S. Sanders Heirs #1 Wildcat 3-15S-22W 5787 294 5755 
21868 03099100380000 Waters #1 Wildcat 18-14S-21W 5267 326 5215 
21944 03099100390000 Fincher Estate #1 Wildcat 6-15S-20W 6057 314 5960 
22037 03099100420000 Grayson Heirs #1 Stephens North 36-14S-20W 5235 312 5198 
22133 03099100450000 Pelt Estate #1 Falcon 8-15S-22W 5676 327 5225 
22188 03099100480000 Partee #1 Wildcat 1-15S-21W 6030 349 6010 
22254 03099100510000 Groves #B-1 Irma 36-13S-21W 4728 244 4695 
22272 03099100530000 Pelt Estate #2 Falcon 8-15S-22W 5200 345 5104 
22297 03099100570000 Jackson #A-1 Irma 31-13S-20W 4759 255 4688 
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22341 03099100580000 Grove Land & Timber #3 Irma 36-13S-21W 4844 242 4808 
22349 03099100590000 Reynolds #A-1 Irma 31-13S-20W 4768 248 4735 
22356 03099100600000 Jane Ross #1 Troy 11-14S-20W 4977 338 4946 
22361 03099100620000 Grove Land & Timber #1 Irma 36-13S-21W 4750 242 4615 
22377 03099100640000 Grove Land & Timber #2 Irma 36-13S-21W 4775 247 4744 
22421 03099100660000 Grove Land & Timber #4 Irma 36-13S-21W 4860 255 4810 
22471 03099100680000 Sampson #1 Wildcat 28-12S-22W 3623 306 3460 
22517 03099100700000 Gipson Estate #1 Wildcat 9-15S-22W 5334 318 5234 
22550 03099100720000 Blakely #1 Irma 5-14S-20W 4975 317 4874 
22674 03099100790000 Grove Land & Timber #1 Irma 32-13S-20W 5200 264 5120 
22714 03099100820000 Martin #1 Wildcat 3-14S-21W 5103 326 5078 
22854 03099100920000 Cabe Land Co., Inc. et al. #1 Wildcat 35-12S-21W 14025 310 3805 
22866 03099100960000 Meadows #1 Troy 11-14S-20W 4777 336 4750 
22897 03099100970000 Blankenship #1 Wildcat 2-15S-23W 6263 335 6080 
22972 03099101030000 Martin #1 Willisville West 13-14S-22W 5209 346 5181 
23073 03099101100000 May #1 Bodcaw 8-14S-22W 5268 335 5235 
23084 03099101110000 Meadows #2 Troy 11-14S-20W 4781 329 4765 
23168 03099101050000 Bodcaw Bank #1 Wildcat 2-15S-23W 6312 350 6142 
23414 03099101340000 Tatom #1 Wildcat 3-15S-23W 6228 313 6175 
23611 03099101440000 Grove Land & Timber #2 Irma 5-14S-20W 4975 252 4946 
23649 03099101480000 Russell-Pelt #1 Falcon 8-15S-22W 5224 332 5152 
23763 03099101510000 Waters #1 Willisville West 18-14S-21W 5440 342 5394 
23819 03099101530000 Boswell #1 Troy North 12-14S-20W 5012 293 4984 
24065 03099101670000 Waters #1 Willisville West 18-14S-21W 5160 309 5104 
24092 03099101680000 Grove Land & Timber #1 Troy 4-14S-20W 5100 320 4895 
24428 03099101800000 Brown #1 Bodcaw 9-14S-22W 5200 373 5153 
25902 03099102050000 Hamilton #1 Wildcat 10-15S-23W 6300 317 6270 
25934 03099102060000 Marian H. Zinger #1 Wildcat 18-13S-20W 4770 247 4284 
26024 03099100630000 Groves #A-1 Irma 32-13S-20W 4963 315 4915 
26305 03099102140000 Green #1 Stephens 2-15S-20W 6247 271 6200 
26635 03099102180000 Ross #A-1 Troy 11-14S-20W 4930 345 4776 
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26721 03099100220000 Meadows #A-1 (Troy Blossom Unit #P-4) Troy 11-14S-20W 5300 346 4816 
26793 03099102190000 C. C. Fincher #A-3 Troy 10-14S-20W 5025 332 4795 
28002 03099102460000 C. H. Grayson Estate #1 Wildcat 34-14S-23W 5959 284 5955 
28167 03099102480000 Marian H. Zinger #1 Wildcat 26-13S-20W 4612 306 4440 
28258 03099102500000 R. Rogers #1 Wildcat 2-15S-21W 6500 412 6115 
28301 03099102530000 Farmers Real Estate #1 Wildcat 25-14S-21W 6344 370 5780 
28559 03099102570000 V. C. Brown et al. #1 Wildcat 19-14S-22W 5774 339 5670 
28602 03099102590000 J. B. Warmack et al. #1 Wildcat 34-14S-21W 6100 377 5970 
28634 03099102600000 Goodwin #1 Wildcat 17-14S-22W 5810 381 5690 
29166 03099102640000 Atchison #A-1 Wildcat 13-13S-23W 4377 345 4120 
30288 03099102870000 Pelt Estate #1 Wildcat 23-14S-23W 5750 304 5708 
33599 03099106170000 Lewis #1 Irma 3-14S-21W 5203 337 5105 
34322 03099106230000 Luck #1 Troy 5-14S-20W 5370 322 5070 
34642 03099106320000 Grove #1 Irma 31-13S-20W 5035 246 4970 
34653 03099106330000 Placid #1 Wildcat 12-14S-23W 5728 297 5660 
35090 03099106350000 Bluff City #1 Wildcat 26-12S-20W 3905 298 3350 
35174 03099106360000 Good Hope #1 Wildcat 1-13S-20W 4251 329 3810 
35260 03099106370000 Grove Land & Timber #1 Troy 4-14S-20W 5007 345 4922 
35273 03099106380000 Grove Land & Timber #7 Irma 36-13S-21W 4785 247 4725 
35582 03099106430000 Ritchie Grocery Co. #1 Troy 11-14S-20W 5200 359 5090 
35852 03099106450000 Hughey #1 Wildcat 4-15S-20W 6200 325 6040 
36249 03099106460000 Wesson-Deltic #1 Wildcat 13-14S-23W 5700 349 5585 
36326 03099106470000 Reynolds #1 Irma 31-13S-20W 4950 251 4950 
36387 03099106480000 Grove #1 Irma 5-14S-20W 5200 255 4966 
36809 03099106500000 Reynolds #A-3 Irma 31-13S-20W 4800 259 4712 
37407 03099106510000 Bannister #1 Stephens 1-15S-20W 6000 350 5970 
38300 03099106530000 Meadows #3 Troy 11-14S-20W 4806 338 4710 
40396 03099110700000 Lester Realty #1-36 Wildcat 36-14S-20W 5238 262 5140 
41568 03099110730000 Cook-Warmack #1 Irma 5-14S-20W 5093 294 5030 
43683 03099110790000 Arkansas Pulpwood #1 Wildcat 35-13S-21W 5396 277 4880 
44053 03099110800000 PC #1-34 Wildcat 34-13S-21W 5200 303 5040 
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44807 03099110820000 TS #2-2 Irma 2-14S-21W 5087 277 4980 
45661 03099110840000 Warnock FLP #1 Willisville Southwest 30-14S-21W 5430 330 5220 
46020 03099110850000 J & B Smith #1 Willisville Southwest 19-14S-21W 5525 318 5245 
46339 03099110860000 Foote #1 Willisville Southwest 30-14S-21W 5473 315 5240 
46548 03099110870000 Jucas #1 Willisville Southwest 19-14S-21W 5250 303 5108 
46776 03099110890000 Dockery #1 Willisville Southwest 19-14S-21W 5550 332 5255 
47260 03099110900000 Isabelle #1 Wildcat 1-14S-22W 5300 347 5122 
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6653 03103022970000 J. D. Reynolds #1 Snow Hill 27-15S-15W 4926 174 4895 
6687 03103019370000 Rose #1 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 4961 130 4825 
6691 03103019390000 Berg-Reynolds #1 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 5247 98 4795 
6692 03103022980000 Arnold #1 Snow Hill 27-15S-15W 5708 204 4912 
6694 03103019380000 L. W. Harriss #1 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 4809 100 4785 
6696 03103019430000 Hildebrand #12 Smackover 28-15S-15W 4934 153 4910 
6756 03103003590000 Blanche Levy #1 Snow Hill 21-15S-15W 5349 168 4935 
6879 03103003540000 Mrs. S. A. Graves #1 Wildcat 33-13S-18W 4500 190 3925 
7253 03103013920000 A. C. Wesson #1 Wildcat 23-15S-19W 6053 253 5930 
7390 03103007030000 Annie #1 Wildcat 29-15S-17W 6092 168 5640 
7900 03103002540000 Amanda Cheatham #1 Snow Hill 27-15S-15W 4903 149 4900 
7992 03103000190000 Parker & Daniels #1 Wildcat 17-13S-16W 3601 102 3242 
8049 03103000200000 Nolan Huddleston #1 Wildcat 19-13S-16W 3613 102 3482 
8062 03103022390000 Berg #1 Wildcat 6-14S-17W 4215 141 4085 
8067 03103009940000 Reynolds-Berg #1 Stephens 6-15S-19W 6014 306 5677 
8149 03103000490000 Roth & Cartier #1 Wildcat 35-13S-18W 4210 160 4045 
8187 03103000230000 H. L. Berg #1 Wildcat 31-13S-16W 4076 107 3850 
8207 03103001000000 W. G. Walker #1 Wildcat 16-14S-18W 4573 194 4470 
8324 03103004700000 Betty Joyce #23 (SNS 985A Unit #5-23) Smackover 33-15S-15W 5050 136 4920 
8341 03103000160000 George R. Shankle Estate #1 Wildcat 33-12S-18W 3281 199 3200 
8430 03103017150000 N. S. Yarbrough #1 Stephens 30-15S-19W 6387 197 6235 
8464 03103003520000 Sallie Russell #1 Wildcat 29-13S-18W 3990 220 3844 
8484 03103022410000 L. T. Pate #1 Wildcat 9-14S-17W 4350 188 4294 
8738 03103003530000 C. O. Adams #1 Wildcat 29-13S-18W 4010 161 3780 
8794 03103007990000 J. H. Dawson #1 Wildcat 14-15S-17W 5780 223 5710 
9378 03103000180000 Mollie Purifoy et al. #1 Wildcat 3-12S-19W 3208 289 2767 
9383 03103000170000 Epperson #1 Wildcat 1-12S-19W 2736 350 2565 
9439 03103000670000 Southern Company #1 Wildcat 27-14S-16W 4565 117 4555 
9473 03103000440000 D. Loda et al. #1 Wildcat 27-13S-18W 3553 144 3670 
9478 03103000580000 James Roberson Heirs #1 Wildcat 36-13S-19W 4261 220 4162 
9486 03103000260000 James Boyd et al. #1 Wildcat 17-13S-17W 3400 219 3305 
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9513 03103000550000 H. L. Berg #1 Wildcat 27-13S-19W 4227 285 4213 
9587 03103000120000 Hirsch #1 Wildcat 8-12S-18W 2734 281 2725 
9612 03103001090000 Frank Landers #1 Buena Vista 28-14S-18W 5400 314 5050 
9753 03103015110000 A. S. Staggs Estate #B-1 Wesson 26-15S-19W 6238 197 6000 
9793 03103009710000 Kate Curry #B-1 Stephens 5-15S-19W 5620 294 5600 

10045 03103000250000 Berg #1 Wildcat 15-13S-17W 4252 208 3295 
10126 03103000150000 Camden Coal & Clay Co. #1 Wildcat 15-12S-18W 5021 237 2705 
10281 03103000560000 H. L. & Leo Berg et al. #1 Wildcat 29-13S-19W 4314 225 4305 
10935 03103000750000 Taylor Daniel #1 Wildcat 23-14S-17W 4912 240 4830 
11832 03103006200000 H. W. Myars Heirs #1 Wildcat 18-15S-17W 5738 199 5650 
13088 03103003820000 Richardson #1 Snow Hill 29-15S-15W 4976 176 4955 
13135 03103002640000 Reynolds Brothers #1 Snow Hill 27-15S-15W 4850 109 4810 
13267 03103003180000 Harris #A-1 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 4952 119 4810 
13455 03103004670000 Sid Umsted #A-28 (SNS 985A Unit #11-28) Smackover 33-15S-15W 5065 108 5030 
13654 03103002790000 Lindsey-Cheatham #1 Snow Hill 27-15S-15W 4913 159 4900 
13980 03103010020000 Boyce #1 Stephens 7-15S-19W 5952 327 5940 
14084 03103002930000 Calloway #1 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 4861 140 4847 
14087 03103010050000 L. Johnson #1 Stephens 7-15S-19W 5955 321 5950 
14227 03103004930000 Milner #1 Wildcat 11-15S-16W 5211 177 5200 
14428 03103021840000 J. F. Tuberville #1 Wildcat 26-11S-19W 2220 220 2066 
14522 03103002940001 Calloway #2 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 5231 109 4820 
14577 03103003220000 Murphy #1 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 4833 98 4814 
14682 03103004910000 Arnold #1 Wildcat 35-15S-15W 5242 105 5226 
14776 03103010070000 Yarbrough #1 Stephens 7-15S-19W 6032 334 5980 
14964 03103003240000 Vickers #2 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 4923 185 4900 
15216 03103004890000 Arnold #2 Wildcat 35-15S-15W 5846 106 5126 
15387 03103003310000 Harris #A-2 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 4841 138 4838 
15465 03103010030000 Grayson #1 Stephens 7-15S-19W 5828 311 5805 
15489 03103002730000 Reynolds Brothers #5 Snow Hill 27-15S-15W 4813 96 4790 
15531 03103010080000 N. S. Yarborough #2 Stephens 7-15S-19W 5775 325 5690 
15648 03103003230000 Laney #2 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 4833 91 4800 
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15746 03103002900000 Reynolds #C-6 Snow Hill 27-15S-15W 4900 149 4855 
15855 03103014690000 R. B. Allen #A-6 Wesson 24-15S-19W 5975 251 5935 
15909 03103003470000 Vic-Hill #1 (SNS 985A Unit #3-4) Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 4963 170 4930 
15923 03103008190000 Thompson #1 Gum Creek 22-15S-18W 5930 187 5885 
16031 03103002460000 Berg #1 Wildcat 20-15S-15W 5020 101 4990 
16114 03103003770000 Feldt & Maytag #C-1 Snow Hill 29-15S-15W 4965 170 4957 
16705 03103006110000 Byron Walker #1 Wildcat 8-15S-17W 5825 197 5820 
16849 03103000350000 Poison Springs #1 Wildcat 21-13S-18W 8992 160 3504 
17516 03103008460000 C. S. Pace #1 Pace City 25-15S-18W 5858 194 5810 
19367 03103008180000 E. A. Bearden #1 Gum Creek 22-15S-18W 5924 210 5917 
19483 03103008210000 E. A. Bearden #2 Gum Creek 22-15S-18W 5878 204 5860 
19499 03103020750000 N. S. Yarborough #4 Stephens 7-15S-19W 5887 326 5884 
19550 03103020790000 Morgan Heirs #1 Wildcat 9-15S-19W 5224 207 5020 
19706 03103000070000 Hindman #1 Wildcat 35-11S-19W 2505 320 2290 
19790 03103020980000 R. W. Wesson #A-7 Wesson 24-15S-19W 6020 253 5983 
19808 03103019480000 Hindman #2 Wildcat 35-11S-19W 2273 320 2256 
19910 03103020970000 C. M. Wesson #B-9 Wesson 24-15S-19W 6002 293 5976 
20046 03103020990000 Wesson Heirs #1 Wesson 24-15S-19W 6010 285 5976 
20201 03103020130001 Stinson #5 Pace City 29-15S-17W 5750 161 5723 
20308 03103020950000 Allen Estate #2 (Wesson Smackover Unit #1) Wesson 24-15S-19W 5907 264 5885 
20373 03103020960000 C. M. Wesson #1 (Wesson Smackover Unit #2) Wesson 24-15S-19W 5910 232 5860 
20463 03103079460000 Fred Wood #1 Wildcat 34-11S-19W 2250 321 2228 
20568 03103020890000 Paschal #1 (Wesson Smackover Unit #3) Wesson 13-15S-19W 5858 227 5830 
21094 03103026110000 Foster #1 (Wesson Smackover Unit #4) Wesson 13-15S-19W 5853 219 5830 
21140 03103100020000 Wilson Heirs #1 Pace City 25-15S-18W 6250 180 5742 
21313 03103100070000 Allen #1 Pace City East 29-15S-17W 5659 200 5636 
21335 03103100080000 Smith-Browning #1 Wildcat 19-15S-17W 6680 183 6650 
21336 03103100090000 Wells #1 Louann 24-15S-17W 5655 178 5598 
21364 03103100110000 Atlantic-Richfield #1 Wildcat 23-15S-16W 5498 206 5445 
21373 03103100120000 Lester Realty #1 Wesson 14-15S-19W 6210 215 6125 
21389 03103100150000 D. Smith et al. #1 Wildcat 19-15S-17W 6491 161 6460 
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21417 03103100160000 Allen #2 Pace City East 28-15S-17W 5709 184 5656 
21504 03103100180000 Myatt #1 Wildcat 17-15S-17W 5545 206 5540 
21602 03103100230000 Wesson Smackover Unit #5 Wesson 24-15S-19W 6184 248 5785 
21640 03103100260000 Slaughter #1 Buena Vista 14-14S-19W 4819 253 4765 
21785 03103100370000 Hawley #1 Wildcat 12-12S-19W 3032 361 3020 
21801 03103100270000 Wesson Smackover Unit #6 Wesson 13-15S-19W 5834 197 5810 
21879 03103100490000 Roy Smith #1 Seminary Church 9-15S-19W 6544 249 6505 
21903 03103100500000 Morgan-Yarbrough #2 Stephens 8-15S-19W 5238 268 5185 
21915 03103100520000 Wesson Smackover Unit #7 Wesson 24-15S-19W 5878 239 5865 
21983 03103100670000 Wesson Smackover Unit #8 Wesson 24-15S-19W 5932 246 5860 
22083 03103100710000 Turne Estate #2 (Wesgum Smackover Unit #6-2) Wesgum 29-15S-18W 5821 203 5800 
22115 03103100750000 Berg-Stinson #1 Pace City East 29-15S-17W 5616 154 5570 
22193 03103100830000 Foster Estate #1 Wesson 19-15S-18W 5998 205 5770 
22197 03103100840000 Reynolds #1 Louann 20-15S-16W 5650 193 5600 
22215 03103100870000 Grayson #1 Wesson North 10-15S-19W 5030 199 4970 
22246 03103100930000 Foster Estate #1 Wildcat 19-15S-18W 5857 231 5770 
22313 03103100980000 Foster #1 Wesgum 20-15S-18W 6153 194 5955 
22352 03103101020000 M. E. Peace #1 Wildcat 9-15S-17W 5626 232 4990 
22401 03103101050000 J. R. Attaway #1 Wildcat 14-15S-17W 5605 171 5580 
22437 03103101080000 Rosen #1 Gum Creek 22-15S-18W 6250 199 5810 
22512 03103101240000 Katie Lou #1 Wesson 19-15S-18W 5830 219 5640 
22544 03103101280000 Foster #2 (Wesgum Smackover Unit #2-2) Wesgum 20-15S-18W 6015 213 5765 
22570 03103101330000 Thompson #1 Gum Creek 23-15S-18W 6046 211 5950 
22615 03103101400000 Foster #3 Wesson 19-15S-18W 6082 204 5950 
22693 03103101430000 Brown Estate #1 Gum Creek 23-15S-18W 6200 185 6085 
22732 03103101440000 R. B. Allen Heirs #2 Wesson 18-15S-18W 7121 225 6870 
22744 03103101450000 Allen #1 Pace City East 29-15S-17W 5681 190 5640 
22757 03103101480000 Pace #1 Pace City 25-15S-18W 5788 177 5730 
22847 03103101390000 R. B. Allen Heirs #1 Wesson 13-15S-19W 6876 249 6800 
22869 03103101600000 Yarborough #1 Stephens 7-15S-19W 6071 297 5350 
22935 03103101720000 Morgan #C-1 Wildcat 8-15S-19W 5301 265 5160 
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23102 03103100320000 Morgan-Yarbrough #1 Stephens 8-15S-19W 5341 305 5280 
23143 03103101970000 Grayson #4 Stephens 7-15S-19W 6275 287 5790 
23163 03103101990000 Boyce #2 Stephens 7-15S-19W 5933 323 5920 
23228 03103102060000 Allen #2 Pace City East 29-15S-17W 5705 195 5625 
23278 03103102120000 Reynolds #D-1 Snow Hill 27-15S-15W 4576 90 4792 
23375 03103102210000 Robertson #1 Buena Vista 15-14S-19W 4829 274 4790 
23419 03103100460000 Turne Estate #1 (Wesgum Smackover Unit #6-1) Wesgum 29-15S-18W 6385 202 5890 
23486 03103102290000 Wesgum Smackover Unit #6-4 Wesgum 29-15S-18W 6355 205 5732 
23516 03103102310000 Bearden #3 Gum Creek 22-15S-18W 6313 187 5785 
23641 03103102410000 Berg #2 Snow Hill 20-15S-15W 4761 105 4670 
23679 03103102440000 Burton Estate #1 Pace City 30-15S-17W 5680 149 5623 
23681 03103102450000 Pace #1 Pace City 25-15S-18W 5836 211 5710 
23731 03103102540000 Burton Estate #2 Pace City 30-15S-17W 5634 155 5615 
23813 03103102740000 Burton Estate #3 Pace City 30-15S-17W 5699 180 5670 
23828 03103102750000 Wilson #1 Pace City 25-15S-18W 5910 214 5710 
23840 03103102610000 Eva Pace #3 Pace City 25-15S-18W 5809 197 5715 
24471 03103103450000 J. B. Pope et al. #1 Wildcat 32-15S-18W 6529 278 6518 
24808 03103102480000 Fred Garrett-Allen #1 Pace City East 28-15S-17W 5774 194 5670 
24976 03103104010000 Burton #1 Pace City 30-15S-17W 5735 156 5625 
25107 03103101650000 Wesson #1 Wesson 23-15S-19W 6100 246 5975 
25120 03103104080000 Stinson-Allen #1 Pace City East 29-15S-17W 5715 148 5600 
25151 03103104090000 Bratton #1 Smackover 22-15S-17W 5902 186 5816 
25264 03103104180000 J. D. Brown et al. #1 Elliott 35-14S-17W 5235 280 5110 
25530 03103104390000 Davis #1 (Wesson Hogg Sand Unit #30-B) Wesson 26-15S-19W 6086 211 5990 
25951 03103104710000 Johnston #1 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 4950 144 4855 
26022 03103104750000 Reynolds #C-7 Snow Hill 27-15S-15W 4955 148 4846 
26211 03103104810000 Jones #1 Smackover 20-15S-16W 6010 214 5895 
26312 03103104840000 Cheatham #1 Snow Hill 27-15S-15W 4950 160 4895 
26348 03103104910000 Richardson #B-5 Snow Hill 29-15S-15W 4976 141 4856 
26440 03103104970000 Thompson Unit #1 Gum Creek 22-15S-18W 5810 187 5745 
26443 03103104980000 Meeks #1 Smackover 19-15S-16W 5892 172 5820 
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26677 03103105060000 Holcomb Heirs #1 Wildcat 32-14S-17W 5767 258 5450 
26792 03103105180000 Alliene Buck Peace #1 Wildcat 7-15S-17W 5945 241 5888 
26821 03103105200000 Foster #4 (Wesgum Smackover Unit #3-1) Wesgum 20-15S-18W 6135 191 5850 
26848 03103105250000 Calloway #1 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 5013 178 4885 
26894 03103105320000 Smith Unit #1 Gum Creek 22-15S-18W 6010 236 5960 
27219 03103105610000 David Jordan #1 Wildcat 30-14S-17W 5620 280 5035 
27226 03103105620000 John Goodwin #16 Smackover 32-15S-15W 5314 127 5228 
27263 03103105650000 McLane #1 Wildcat 30-14S-18W 5262 283 5205 
27468 03103105770000 Angel #1 Wildcat 11-14S-18W 4775 180 4290 
27542 03103105830000 J. C. Jeffus #1 Wildcat 24-14S-18W 5116 205 4595 
27578 03103105870000 Graves #1 Wildcat 22-14S-18W 5311 205 4785 
27603 03103105920000 Rutledge #1 Wildcat 10-15S-17W 5465 236 5350 
28168 03103106600000 Sam Walthall #1 Wildcat 32-13S-19W 4432 269 4175 
28405 03103106710000 R & W Murphy #1 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 5025 190 4910 
28815 03103106930000 Deltic #1 Wesson 19-15S-18W 5743 220 5460 
28945 03103106880000 Spooner #1 Wildcat 17-14S-19W 5180 275 5060 
29018 03103106970000 Annie F. Cramer #1 Wildcat 11-15S-16W 5264 188 5230 
29176 03103107030000 Gaughan #1 Wildcat 13-14S-19W 4871 255 4815 
29562 03103107260000 J. L. Holt et al. #1 Wildcat 1-15S-19W 5850 213 5284 
29585 03103105470000 Richardson #B-6 Snow Hill 29-15S-15W 4896 159 4880 
29855 03103107440000 Clippert #1 Wildcat 35-14S-18W 5480 311 5384 
29870 03103107450000 Farris #1 Snow Hill 27-15S-15W 4936 182 4903 
30030 03103107540000 Berg #B-1 Snow Hill 20-15S-15W 5202 164 4900 
30091 03103107550000 Bannister #5 Stephens 6-15S-19W 6425 318 5910 
30161 03103107600000 Richardson #B-8 Snow Hill 29-15S-15W 4858 133 4845 
30183 03103107620000 Farris #B-1 Snow Hill 27-15S-15W 5165 161 4938 
30195 03103107630000 Murphy #C-12 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 5560 155 4910 
30230 03103107660000 Elder #14 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 5160 151 4850 
30258 03103106840000 Rosenbaum #1 Snow Hill 21-15S-15W 5565 165 4900 
30457 03103107830000 Umsted #5-X Snow Hill 29-15S-15W 5201 171 4890 
30701 03103107940000 Aretta #1 Snow Hill 20-15S-15W 4857 110 4798 
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30742 03103107960000 Austin #1 Wildcat 35-15S-18W 6250 214 6150 
30896 03103108060000 Myar Estate #1 Wildcat 21-13S-18W 3750 194 3610 
31255 03103108170000 Morgan-Yarbrough #3 Stephens 8-15S-19W 5378 314 5240 
31405 03103108210000 Ruth Ellen #1 Pace City 25-15S-18W 5860 209 5758 
31529 03103108280000 Gammill #1 Wildcat 31-14S-18W 5305 267 5196 
31634 03103108400000 Andrews #1 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 4824 93 4806 
31699 03103108440000 Leo Berg #Y-1 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 4796 91 4780 
31849 03103108560000 Short #1 Wildcat 19-15S-18W 5723 222 5700 
31904 03103108610000 International Paper Co. #1 Pace City 30-15S-17W 5700 154 5630 
31986 03103108910000 Newell-Spears #1 Wildcat 4-15S-18W 5500 293 5324 
32040 03103108970000 Berg #1 Snow Hill 20-15S-15W 4980 133 4900 
32579 03103109730000 Horace Cabe #1 Wesson 26-15S-19W 6125 237 6025 
33442 03103110040000 Watt-4 #1 Wildcat 26-15S-15W 5712 138 5010 
34435 03103110350000 Wesson Smackover Unit #9 Wesson 24-15S-19W 5950 258 5750 
34666 03103110470000 Elder #15 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 5000 124 4810 
34804 03103110520000 Hare #1 Stephens 28-15S-19W 6150 223 6090 
34994 03103110560000 Elder-Berg #1 (Elder #17) Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 5000 172 4875 
35220 03103110580000 Brister #13 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 5100 179 4920 
35221 03103110590000 Elder #18 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 5400 198 4903 
35222 03103110600000 Snyder #8 Smackover 34-15S-15W 5200 111 4975 
35224 03103110610000 Palmer-Farris #1 Snow Hill 34-15S-15W 5000 135 4900 
35301 03103110630000 Hildebrand #1 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 5000 161 4895 
35585 03103110640000 Pace #1 Wildcat 15-14S-19W 4850 236 4818 
36039 03103110670000 International Paper Co. #1 Wildcat 3-14S-19W 4750 285 4605 
36075 03103110660000 Attaway #1 Wildcat 14-15S-17W 5700 163 5550 
36587 03103110720000 Arkansas Pulpwood #1 Wildcat 24-15S-17W 5698 173 5575 
36792 03103110780000 Rosen #2 Gum Creek 22-15S-18W 6273 203 5820 
38465 03103107240000 Alice M. Lester #1 Stephens 17-15S-19W 6200 258 6120 
39159 03103111230000 Grayson #5 Stephens 7-15S-19W 6300 326 5840 
39237 03103111260000 Guthrie #1 Wildcat 9-14S-19W 4972 261 4772 
39251 03103111270000 Neeley #1 Wildcat 22-15S-16W 5500 147 5292 
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39502 03103111320000 Johnston #2 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 4960 152 4865 
39576 03103111330000 Anthony #1 Pace City East 29-15S-17W 5750 189 5480 
39659 03103111340000 Wilson #1 Pace City 26-15S-18W 6000 223 5700 
39766 03103111370000 Ritchie #1 Wildcat 13-15S-17W 5560 197 5565 
39891 03103111380000 Southern Pulpwood #1 Pace City East 21-15S-17W 5750 195 5520 
39965 03103111420000 Warren #1 Pace City 26-15S-18W 5816 184 5655 
40085 03103109550000 Wilson #2 Pace City 26-15S-18W 5843 217 5775 
40253 03103111530000 Allen #1 Pine Log Creek 14-15S-17W 5505 181 5445 
40929 03103111620000 Henry Murphy #1 Wildcat 14-15S-17W 5610 184 5610 
41289 03103111740000 Vic-Hirsch #A-24 Smackover 31-15S-15W 5291 125 5230 
42397 03103111950000 Abbott #1 Wesson North 3-15S-19W 5750  5520 
42476 03103111890000 Johnson #1 Wildcat 10-15S-19W 5060 203 4715 
42638 03103111980000 Reynolds #1 Snow Hill 21-15S-15W 4555 143 4630 
43724 03103112140000 Myrl H. Burkett #12-1 Wildcat 12-15S-17W 5255 199 5175 
43799 03103112170000 Calloway #1 Snow Hill 20-15S-15W 4900 116 4650 
43859 03103112180000 Wesson #1 Wildcat 18-15S-18W 5811 172 5650 
43957 03103112200000 J. E. Murphy #5 Snow Hill 28-15S-15W 5030 144 4865 
44122 03103112270000 Langley-Neeley #2 Smackover 22-15S-16W 5327 164 5230 
44518 03103112320000 Wilson #A-1 Pace City 26-15S-18W 5754 188 5686 
44631 03103112340000 Bearden #1 Gum Creek 22-15S-18W 5861 185 5745 
44799 03103112360000 Reynolds #2 Snow Hill 21-15S-15W 4830 146 4608 
44954 03103112380000 Pace #4 Pace City 25-15S-18W 5996 198 5712 
45592 03103112500000 Berg #1 Snow Hill 20-15S-15W 4800 160 4614 
45678 03103112520000 John Stinson #1-29 Pace City East 29-15S-17W 5800 208 5630 
45785 03103112600000 Wilson et al. #1-26 Pace City 26-15S-18W 6004 224 5745 
45863 03103112630000 Langley-Neeley #3 Smackover 23-15S-16W 5407  5312 
46232 03103112800000 Laney #A-20 Smackover 31-15S-15W 5601 139 5282 
46532 03103112870000 Wesson Smackover Unit #10 Wesson 13-15S-19W 6226 251 5925 
47026 03103113050000 Wilson Airport #1 Wesson North 10-15S-19W 5601 222 5285 
47590 03103113290000 Country Club #1 Smackover 23-15S-16W 5506  5405 
47802 03103102910000 J. T. West #1 Pace City East 21-15S-17W 5810 217 5760 
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6291 03139053440000 Guy P. Hays #A-9 Wildcat 4-16S-15W 7255 96 5228 
6539 03139015710000 E. F. Gregory #15 Champagnolle 10-17S-14W 6911 180 5950 
6558 03139814630000 Louis Werner Saw Mill Co. #49 Wildcat 5-16S-16W 7973 128 5920 
6838 03139034900000 Nancy E. Powledge #1 Shuler 7-18S-17W 7729 257 7705 
6841 03139036680000 Ed Gan #1 (Shuler Unit #66) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7782 233 7645 
6846 03139036860000 M. D. Justiss #A-1 (Shuler Unit #123) Shuler 19-18S-17W 7647 226 7640 
6947 03139035890000 Marine #2 (Shuler Unit #90) Shuler 17-18S-17W 7950 252 7680 
6960 03139712030000 Marine #1 (Shuler Unit #101) Shuler 17-18S-17W 7840 218 7623 
6964 03139036460000 Edna Morgan #B-3 (Shuler Unit #77) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7580 248 7650 
6966 03139036280000 Edna Morgan #B-4 (Shuler Unit #98) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7639 222 7625 
6969 03139036260000 J. M. Jennings #1 (Shuler Unit #55) Shuler 18-18S-17W 11400 265 7668 
6976 03139036250000 Morgan #3 Shuler 18-18S-17W 7717 224 7635 
6977 03139036300000 Marcus Justiss #2 (Shuler Unit #63) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7610 250 7610 
6978 03139036610000 T. P. Marks #2 (Shuler Unit #75) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7700 237 7600 
6999 03139036330000 Justiss #4 (Shuler Unit #147) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7750 254 7635 
7001 03139036310000 Lewis Rosen #2 (Shuler Unit #65) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7598 241 7646 
7004 03139036190000 Edna Morgan #A-4 (Shuler Unit #76) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7620 240 7610 
7006 03139036710000 Frances Miller #1 (Shuler Unit #47) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7710 275 7692 
7008 03139036910000 Marine #1 (Shuler Unit #127) Shuler 20-18S-17W 7640 220 7608 
7011 03139037150000 N. M. Powledge #1 (Shuler Unit #129) Shuler 21-18S-17W 7687 254 7670 
7021 03139036180000 Edna Morgan #A-5 (Shuler Unit #97) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7622 228 7618 
7022 03139036730000 Myrtle Mayfield #1 (Shuler Unit #44) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7710 257 7640 
7027 03139036690000 Frances Miller #1 (Shuler Unit #46) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7729 257 7660 
7037 03139036630000 Marcus Justiss #4 (Shuler Unit #53) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7700 252 7615 
7043 03139036660000 Marcus Justiss #3 (Shuler Unit #146) Shuler 18-18S-17W 8238 248 7612 
7044 03139036130000 T. P. Marks #3 (Shuler Unit #151) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7657 255 7608 
7056 03139036440000 Edna Morgan #B-6 (Shuler Unit #87) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7646 252 7633 
7058 03139036700000 Edna #1 (Shuler Unit #39) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7682 251 7678 
7060 03139720640000 Marine #4 (Shuler Unit #126) Shuler 20-18S-17W 7640 214 7615 
7071 03139036520000 Mayfield #3 (Shuler Unit #38) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7720 265 7670 
7074 03139036410000 A. Nelson #1 (Shuler Unit #96) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7691 259 7650 
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7081 03139034860000 C. D. Justiss #1 (Leona #1) Shuler 7-18S-17W 7775 271 7666 
7083 03139831200000 B. M. Dumas #1 (Shuler Unit #130) Shuler 21-18S-17W 7693 262 7577 
7084 03139036510000 Mayfield #4 Shuler 18-18S-17W 7726 274 7655 
7095 03139036360000 Calloway #1 (Shuler Unit #61) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7700 277 7654 
7096 03139036600000 T. P. Marks #4 (Shuler Unit #85) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7698 270 7635 
7099 03139036720000 Mayfield #5 (Shuler Unit #37) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7570 267 7660 
7101 03139025650000 Union Saw Mill Co. #2 Wildcat 8-18S-12W 6327 184 6062 
7104 03139700940000 Marcus #2 (Shuler Unit #84) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7728 263 7624 
7105 03139036230000 Marcus #3 (Shuler Unit #62) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7725 272 7635 
7111 03139035070000 H. P. Sewell #1 (Shuler Unit #30) Shuler 7-18S-17W 7725 256 7640 
7112 03139034910000 H. P. Sewell #2 (Shuler Unit #16) Shuler 7-18S-17W 7692 303 7723 
7113 03139034930000 H. P. Sewell #3 (Shuler Unit #22) Shuler 7-18S-17W 7770 277 7680 
7115 03139036670000 Ed Gan #2 (Shuler Unit #56) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7700 223 7660 
7116 03139036590000 H. J. Miller #1 (Shuler Unit #73) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7734 269 7620 
7118 03139036570000 H. J. Miller #2 Shuler 18-18S-17W 7780 252 7635 
7119 03139036900000 Alice Nelson #1 (Shuler Unit #120) Shuler 19-18S-17W 7735 263 7690 
7123 03139038390000 B. Brian #2 (Shuler Unit #82) Shuler 13-18S-18W 7700 221 7623 
7124 03139712010000 A. Nelson #2 (Shuler Unit #95) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7700 276 7662 
7134 03139036220000 Marcus #4 (Shuler Unit #74) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7735 280 7645 
7142 03139036380000 Sewell #1 (Shuler Unit #35) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7727 267 7650 
7144 03139038150000 Lena Sewell #1 Wildcat 12-18S-18W 7699 265 7708 
7148 03139035120000 Leona #2 (Shuler Unit #23) Shuler 7-18S-17W 7780 285 7684 
7149 03139036170000 Morgan #A-6 (Shuler Unit #86) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7674 227 7620 
7154 03139035080000 H. P. Sewell #4 (Shuler Unit #29) Shuler 7-18S-17W 7700 234 7635 
7156 03139037170000 Dumas #2 (Shuler Unit #138) Shuler 21-18S-17W 7642 266 7605 
7158 03139038270000 El Dorado #1 (Shuler unit #13) Shuler 12-18S-18W 7765 264 7712 
7159 03139038480000 B. Brian #1 (Shuler Unit #72) Shuler 13-18S-18W 7700 230 7588 
7160 03139036580000 Milling #1 (Shuler Unit #106) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7730 260 7680 
7164 03139038420000 Murphy Land Co. #B-2 (Shuler Unit #43) Shuler 13-18S-18W 7700 230 7609 
7167 03139038360000 C. H. Murphy #1 (Shuler Unit #59) Shuler 13-18S-18W 7695 239 7636 
7171 03139036500000 Mayfield #6 (Shuler Unit #36) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7730 278 7660 
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7174 03139038190000 Henry #1 (Shuler Unit #28) Shuler 12-18S-18W 7686 236 7634 
7180 03139035030000 H. P. Sewell #5 (Shuler Unit #142) Shuler 7-18S-17W 7800 267 7652 
7182 03139036480000 Morgan #A-7 (Shuler Unit #109) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7669 246 7644 
7183 03139036540000 Marcus #5 (Shuler Unit #150) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7725 251 7615 
7193 03139837120000 Murphy Land Company #B-3 Shuler 13-18S-18W 7690 226 7628 
7197 03139036120000 Calloway 33 (Shuler Unit #149) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7736 261 7650 
7198 03139038160000 Bank #1 (Shuler Unit #20) Shuler 12-18S-18W 7725 262 7689 
7199 03139036390000 Nelson #4 (Shuler Unit #107) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7720 270 7675 
7203 03139036240000 Marcus #6 (Shuler Unit #148) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7735 263 7630 
7204 03139036490000 Mayfield #7 Shuler 18-18S-17W 7725 249 7645 
7212 03139036370000 Sewell #3 (Shuler Unit #145) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7624 272 7655 
7215 03139038280000 El Dorado #2 (Shuler Unit #6) Shuler 12-18S-18W 7755 273 7714 
7216 03139038230000 Amanda #1 (Shuler Unit #14) Shuler 12-18S-18W 7617 239 7656 
7218 03139035090000 Sewell #7 (Shuler Unit #8) Shuler 7-18S-17W 7729 251 7684 
7219 03139035100000 H. P. Sewell #8 (Shuler Unit #15) Shuler 7-18S-17W 7750 268 7676 
7220 03139034920000 H. P. Sewell #10 (Shuler Unit #143) Shuler 7-18S-17W 7785 260 7655 
7226 03139034870000 Leona #3 (Shuler Unit #24) Shuler 7-18S-17W 7775 277 7670 
7227 03139038470000 C. H. Murphy #2 (Shuler Unit #50) Shuler 13-18S-18W 7635 262 7682 
7236 03139038200000 Henry #2 (Shuler Unit #21) Shuler 12-18S-18W 7700 237 7650 
7271 03139038340000 Murphy Land Co. #1 (Shuler Unit #42) Shuler 13-18S-18W 7700 268 7673 
7272 03139837110000 Bank #3 (Shuler Unit #27) Shuler 12-18S-18W 7695 272 7693 
7285 03139038370000 Calloway #1 (Shuler Unit #94) Shuler 13-18S-18W 7655 236 7612 
7288 03139038490000 B. Brian #4 (Shuler Unit #141) Shuler 13-18S-18W 7753 237 7629 
7294 03139831570000 Bank #2 (Shuler Unit #33) Shuler 13-18S-18W 7695 262 7679 
7300 03139043600000 Union Sawmill #1 Wildcat 22-19S-14W 7950 158 7895 
7317 03139036560000 Mill #1 (Shuler Unit #83) Shuler 18-18S-17W 7650 264 7655 
7329 03139035110000 H. P. Sewell #9 (Shuler Unit #3) Shuler 7-18S-17W 7657 259 7708 
7333 03139038170000 Clay #2 (Shuler Unit #12) Shuler 12-18S-18W 7715 286 7709 
7389 03139025820000 Union Saw Mill Co. #3 Wildcat 13-18S-12W 6290 159 6056 
7416 03139036270000 Morgan #B-7 Shuler 18-18S-17W 7730 265 7653 
7444 03139043940000 W. M. Cameron #1 Wildcat 36-19S-17W 9069 218 9020 
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7471 03139038350000 B. Brian #5 (Shuler Unit #81) Shuler 13-18S-18W 7608 232 7652 
7539 03139034580000 D. A. Zimmarman Community #1 Wildcat 29-18S-16W 8020 233 7892 
7627 03139022570000 A. E. Slaughter #1 Lisbon 9-17S-16W 6820 187 6723 
7743 03139034620000 J. A. Pickering #1 Beech Creek West 32-18S-16W 7970 177 7858 
7767 03139023480000 Mary E. Davis #A-1 Mt. Holly 15-17S-18W 7373 232 7115 
7811 03139023380000 Mary E. Davis #B-1 Mt. Holly 10-17S-18W 7245 244 7136 
7844 03139023360000 J. O. Hughes #A-1 Mt. Holly 9-17S-18W 7244 289 7195 
7856 03139023400000 Mary E. Davis #C-1 Mt. Holly 10-17S-18W 7180 257 7136 
7875 03139023500000 C. L. Johnson #1 Mt. Holly 15-17S-18W 7204 270 7160 
7876 03139023370000 J. C. Moody #1 Mt. Holly 9-17S-18W 7196 256 7174 
7879 03139023440000 W. T. Lewis et al. #1 Mt. Holly 10-17S-18W 7315 270 7195 
7908 03139010490000 George M. LeCroy #1 Wildcat 36-16S-17W 6500 168 6400 
7918 03139033510000 Root Petroleum Co. #1 Hibank 25-18S-15W 7465 165 7370 
7960 03139025880000 P. M. Walton #2 New London 13-18S-12W 6175 180 6125 
7963 03139025750000 Frost #4 New London 12-18S-12W 6105 147 6054 
7966 03139023990000 S. S. Turbeville #1 Wildcat 4-18S-12W 6285 160 6050 
7974 03139025720000 J. C. Agerton et al. #A-1 New London 12-18S-12W 6134 178 6106 
8007 03139001240000 Giles #1 Champagnolle 26-16S-14W 5735 159 5603 
8039 03139019600000 C. T. Grace et al. #1 Nick Springs 31-17S-14W 6710 254 6670 
8043 03139059660000 Velma Foyll #1 Wildcat 12-19S-15W 7910 187 7770 
8108 03139023420000 K. L. Davis #1 Mt. Holly 10-17S-18W 7215 218 7114 
8124 03139023640000 Eudy Pagan #1 New London 18-18S-11W 6122 141 6074 
8127 03139042920000 Crossett Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 9-19S-10W 6283 69 6213 
8142 03139012600000 Union #1 Wildcat 14-17S-13W 5900 185 5785 
8170 03139023530000 Ted #1 Mt. Holly 15-17S-18W 7300 283 7183 
8176 03139023510000 J. S. Lewis #1 Mt. Holly 15-17S-18W 7260 277 7172 
8208 03139023410000 K. L. Davis #D-1 Mt. Holly 10-17S-18W 7181 228 7116 
8229 03139023430000 W. F. McDonald #1 Mt. Holly 10-17S-18W 7184 253 7140 
8295 03139038090000 C. H. Murphy #1 Wilks 2-18S-18W 7943 228 7842 
8315 03139026180000 Sawmill #1 Wildcat 23-18S-12W 6275 133 6230 
8386 03139023470000 Church Unit #1 Mt. Holly 15-17S-18W 7258 247 7130 
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8394 03139008630000 Wilson C-106 #1 Salem Church 33-16S-18W 7129 221 6894 
8395 03139043230000 Bank #1 Wildcat 7-19S-13W 7765 268 7680 
8418 03139020450000 Ezzell #1 Wildcat 13-17S-15W 6260 228 6190 
8436 03139023390000 Mary E. Davis #A-1 Mt. Holly 10-17S-18W 7245 246 7160 
8462 03139058630000 Saw #1 Wildcat 17-17S-11W 5560 93 5445 
8465 03139010620000 Wilson-McRae #1 Salem Church 28-16S-18W 7067 229 6960 
8481 03139026230000 Union Sawmill #1 Strong 27-18S-12W 6382 170 6340 
8482 03139002520000 H. C. Armer #1 Wildcat 32-16S-14W 5875 203 5857 
8489 03139041040000 Mill #1 Wildcat 34-18S-14W 7414 206 7350 
8541 03139013700000 McGough #1 Wildcat 34-17S-13W 6331 196 6272 
8547 03139043630000 C. H. Murphy #1 Wildcat 4-19S-15W 7870 249 7755 
8570 03139048160000 Grace Griffin #1 Wildcat 33-18S-16W 7919 230 7890 
8571 03139026240000 Union Sawmill #2 Strong 27-18S-12W 6379 126 6345 
8627 03139022600000 Dumas #1 Lisbon 9-17S-16W 6730 177 6714 
8737 03139008620000 Powell et al. #A-1 Salem Church 33-16S-18W 7064 268 7040 
8812 03139023710000 Union Sawmill Co. #1 Wildcat 31-18S-11W 6414 106 6387 
8942 03139038790000 J. H. Patterson #A-1 Wildcat 19-18S-14W 7302 215 7263 
8953 03139025250000 Mrs. Leora Trammell #1 Wildcat 7-18S-12W 6301 168 6210 
9040 03139014760000 Crain #6 Champagnolle 1-17S-14W 5742 137 5720 
9215 03139001620000 Anthony #1 Wildcat 34-16S-14W 5954 175 5825 
9259 03139710110000 Annie Smith #1 Bear Creek 8-16S-17W 6350 170 6315 
9374 03139009610000 Max A. Shilling #1 Bear Creek 12-16S-17W 6193 162 6110 
9390 03139010680000 J. W. Crisp Estate #1 Salem Church 34-16S-18W 7179 233 7020 
9401 03139043720000 Riley Pepper #1 Wildcat 15-19S-15W 8261 251 8174 
9409 03139009480000 Annie Smith #C-1 Bear Creek 8-16S-17W 6410 143 6345 
9437 03139043830000 Shell-J. C. Pratt #1 Wildcat 36-19S-15W 9245 278 8620 
9441 03139009460000 Annie Smith #A-2 Bear Creek 8-16S-17W 6350 169 6313 
9445 03139043860000 J. F. Ethredge #1 Wildcat 20-19S-16W 8875 255 8804 
9472 03139034740000 Anthony #1 Cairo 3-18S-17W 7840 255 7760 
9492 03139035240000 J. A. Wright #1 Cairo 9-18S-17W 7799 275 7774 
9496 03139034710000 McKinney Unit #1 Cairo 3-18S-17W 7887 306 7795 
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9497 03139034760000 Reichardt #1 Cairo 3-18S-17W 7860 270 7815 
9505 03139034720000 Bull #A-1 Cairo 3-18S-17W 7755 280 7728 
9542 03139034700000 Anthony #2 Cairo 3-18S-17W 7771 249 7754 
9543 03139034780000 Reeves #B-1 Cairo 4-18S-17W 7811 290 7746 
9544 03139035260000 Minor Buckner #1 Cairo 10-18S-17W 7779 258 7720 
9551 03139035220000 Oliver Primm #1 Cairo 9-18S-17W 7760 268 7750 
9552 03139035180000 Frank Daniels #1 Cairo 9-18S-17W 8123 296 7845 
9581 03139009740000 Annie Smith #A-3 Bear Creek 17-16S-17W 6586 196 6370 
9596 03139034750000 Primm #1 Cairo 3-18S-17W 7855 278 7740 
9600 03139035230000 R. B. Wilson #1 Cairo 9-18S-17W 7979 270 7790 
9601 03139035200000 Mattie Emerson #1 Cairo 9-18S-17W 8136 297 7865 
9602 03139035190000 Ida Edwards #1 Cairo 9-18S-17W 8052 337 7846 
9633 03139035280000 R. G. Lumber Co. #1 Cairo 10-18S-17W 7909 255 7765 
9643 03139009570000 Annie Smith #E-2 Bear Creek 9-16S-17W 6392 176 6332 
9654 03139033980000 Cleg Nash #1 Loutre Creek 35-18S-15W 8010 242 7765 
9669 03139034820000 Edwards #D-1 Cairo 4-18S-17W 7975 295 7822 
9672 03139009510000 Watson-Heirs #1 Bear Creek 8-16S-17W 6375 163 6343 
9682 03139023130000 T. F. Russell #1 Wildcat 33-17S-16W 8375 240 7330 
9693 03139009750000 Annie Smith #F-2 Bear Creek 17-16S-17W 6388 186 6365 
9701 03139035140000 Justiss #1 Cairo 9-18S-17W 7996 294 7870 
9709 03139009420000 S. A. Watson #1 Bear Creek 8-16S-17W 6378 166 6353 
9726 03139034000000 Barney Sullivan #1 Loutre Creek 35-18S-15W 7944 255 7786 
9749 03139009580000 Southern Co. #1 Bear Creek 10-16S-17W 6291 130 6235 
9759 03139038520000 Loftin #1 Wildcat 34-18S-18W 8517 207 8500 
9772 03139023560000 J. K. Mahony et al. #1 Wildcat 25-17S-18W 7629 270 7545 
9774 03139034020000 Thurlkill #1 Loutre Creek 35-18S-15W 7833 254 7782 
9798 03139034040000 Matox Estate #1 Loutre Creek 35-18S-15W 7801 213 7750 
9826 03139034010000 Lula #1 Loutre Creek 35-18S-15W 7758 219 7738 
9848 03139043960000 Gregory #1 Tubal 28-19S-18W 9375 226 9278 
9852 03139000010000 Southern #2 Calion 4-16S-14W 5016 85 5093 
9853 03139026100000 Union Sawmill Co. #1 Wildcat 19-18S-12W 6747 135 6721 
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9871 03139031800000 Culberson #1 Wildcat 1-18S-14W 6760 213 6635 
9893 03139034030000 Cleg #1 Loutre Creek 35-18S-15W 7780 236 7768 
9916 03139700520000 Pepper #1 (Catesville Unit #9) Catesville 32-18S-15W 7921 221 7702 
9962 03139037410000 Sally Irby #1 Shuler 22-18S-17W 7872 286 7770 
9970 03139019110000 J. K. Sheppard #1 Wildcat 15-19S-17W 8731 267 8544 
9982 03139034800000 T. H. Norris #1 Cairo 4-18S-17W 7878 291 7864 
9997 03139700800000 Sue Olson #1 (Catesville Unit #4) Catesville 32-18S-15W 7825 205 7695 

10046 03139035250000 Mayfield #1 Cairo 9-18S-17W 7906 271 7884 
10061 03139700110000 Sue Olson #2 (Catesville SWD #2) Catesville 32-18S-15W 7782 233 7714 
10075 03139062720000 Hollyfield & McFarlane #1 (Catesville Unit #2) Catesville 28-18S-15W 7704 196 7695 
10097 03139033920000 Decimus #1 (Catesville Unit #10) Catesville 33-18S-15W 7768 224 7709 
10098 03139034830000 J. H. Wright #1 Cairo 4-18S-17W 7937 291 7905 
10119 03139011790000 Trigg #1 New London North 33-17S-12W 6160 164 6110 
10125 03139062570000 Michigan Chemical #1 Catesville 32-18S-15W 7760 248 7746 
10167 03139062700000 Commercial #1 (Catesville Unit #1) Catesville 29-18S-15W 7737 236 7730 
10193 03139023010000 A. T. Munday #1 Wildcat 25-17S-16W 7106 305 7092 
10198 03139033880000 George #1 (Catesville Unit #8) Catesville 32-18S-15W 7780 249 7657 
10243 03139043970000 Longing #1 Tubal 28-19S-18W 9316 226 9285 
10268 03139043990000 Owen #1 Tubal 33-19S-18W 9396 213 9356 
10309 03139035410000 Burns #1 Shuler East 13-18S-17W 7692 217 7604 
10334 03139033890000 LeCroy #1 (Catesville Unit #12) Catesville 32-18S-15W 7750 269 7742 
10350 03139009520000 Mimi Herff #1 Bear Creek 9-16S-17W 6406 161 6344 
10365 03139043980000 McCarthy #1 Tubal 33-19S-18W 9353 216 9347 
10382 03139026120000 Clark #1 Strong 21-18S-12W 6442 135 6370 
10394 03139009540000 Louis Werner Saw Mill #1 Bear Creek 9-16S-17W 6414 158 6335 
10402 03139034160000 Reynolds-Gammill Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 5-18S-16W 7722 198 7540 
10404 03139038510000 Charles #1 Wildcat 28-18S-18W 8507 228 8460 
10407 03139038100000 Gottschall #1 Wilks 3-18S-18W 7892 291 7850 
10526 03139035620000 Bishop #1 Shuler East 14-18S-17W 7706 260 7655 
10527 03139035370000 Calloway #1 Shuler East 13-18S-17W 7646 230 7630 
10533 03139035490000 W. E. Mason #2 Shuler East 13-18S-17W 7694 241 7630 
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10561 03139023570000 C. E. Smith #1 Wildcat 28-17S-18W 7602 295 7568 
10563 03139020380000 Ezzell #C-1 El Dorado East 13-17S-15W 6367 276 6240 
10578 03139009550000 Louis Werner Saw Mill #2 Bear Creek 9-16S-17W 6419 147 6348 
10586 03139037820000 Cottrell #2 Shuler East 23-18S-17W 7590 255 7670 
10620 03139035430000 Burns #A-1 Shuler East 13-18S-17W 7701 230 7616 
10635 03139035670000 Bishop #A-1 Shuler East 14-18S-17W 7722 235 7660 
10651 03139035510000 Burns #B-1 Shuler East 13-18S-17W 7699 235 7600 
10657 03139037730000 Cottrell #1 Shuler East 23-18S-17W 7750 283 7730 
10701 03139035590000 B. M. Carroll #1 Shuler East 13-18S-17W 7221 243 7648 
10722 03139043930000 Chester #1 Wildcat 32-19S-17W 9937 203 9005 
10724 03139010510000 Reynolds-Gammill Lumber Co. #1 Wildcat 36-16S-17W 6588 192 6420 
10801 03139035380000 Burns #A-2 Shuler East 13-18S-17W 7660 225 7632 
10802 03139035520000 Burns #C-1 Shuler East 13-18S-17W 7703 246 7640 
10871 03139026280000 Taylor #1 Strong 28-18S-12W 6402 151 6380 
10878 03139034420000 Carroll #A-1 Shuler East 18-18S-16W 7775 272 7680 
10898 03139011500000 Olin #1 New London North 29-17S-12W 6193 201 6180 
10982 03139043120000 J. T. Taunton #1 Aurelle 21-19S-12W 7604 218 7430 
10992 03139034170000 Edson #1 Shuler East 7-18S-16W 7751 250 7666 
11005 03139011560000 Pine #2 New London North 30-17S-12W 6058 190 6050 
11020 03139044000000 G. C. Thurman #1 Wildcat 4-20S-15W 8794 193 8740 
11078 03139035340000 Edson #2 Shuler East 12-18S-17W 7740 265 7690 
11084 03139023580000 Crossett Lumber Co. #H-1 Wildcat 31-18S-10W 6271 63 6196 
11132 03139033990000 Wilson Slater Unit #1 Wildcat 9-18S-16W 7812 224 7658 
11141 03139034470000 Anna Giller Estates #1 Shuler East 18-18S-16W 8200 247 7660 
11142 03139038040000 Lillie Mae Moore Smith #1 Wildcat 29-18S-17W 8301 238 8025 
11172 03139002650000 Goodwin #C-1 Pigeon Hill 28-16S-12W 4712 93 4800 
11174 03139034240000 Nancy Carroll #1 Shuler East 7-18S-16W 7184 236 7680 
11252 03139014980000 E. J. Stephens #1 El Dorado East 7-17S-14W 6198 169 6162 
11283 03139048220000 F. S. Brasher #1 Lisbon East 14-17S-16W 6818 206 6991 
11316 03139014960000 LeCroy #1 El Dorado East 7-17S-14W 6182 166 6155 
11384 03139009950000 Clemmie M. Bishop #1 Wildcat 25-16S-17W 6403 197 6390 



116  

 
Permit 

 
API 

 
Well Name 

 
Field 

 
Sec.-Twp.-Rge. 

DTD KB 
Top of 

Smackover 
(ft) (ft) (ft) 

Union County 

11401 03139010590000 Woodward #1 Mt. Holly 22-16S-18W 6933 262 6865 
11424 03139009960000 McDonald #1 Lisbon 25-16S-17W 6408 158 6360 
11513 03139009970000 Murphy #1 Lisbon North 25-16S-17W 6414 188 6405 
11522 03139022940000 Brewster #1 Lisbon East 23-17S-16W 6838 207 6726 
11561 03139023340000 Ruby Warren #1 Wildcat 27-17S-17W 7490 280 7342 
11570 03139038030000 J. W. Moore #1 Wildcat 29-18S-17W 8298 238 8126 
11582 03139023190000 Williamson #1 Wildcat 1-17S-17W 6517 178 6470 
11638 03139009980000 D. W. Reynolds et al. #1 Lisbon North 25-16S-17W 6373 152 6325 
11676 03139034400000 Leona E. Wilson et al. #1 Wildcat 15-18S-16W 7711 213 7666 
11737 03139043350000 Olin Industries #1 Wildcat 21-19S-13W 7900 222 7680 
11738 03139026220000 W. H. Hanna #1 Wildcat 26-18S-12W 6556 124 6270 
11753 03139022980000 Reynolds #1 Lisbon East 23-17S-16W 6788 255 6790 
11756 03139022750000 Andress Heirs #1 Lisbon East 14-17S-16W 6738 212 6714 
11763 03139035150000 B. F. Justiss #1 Cairo 9-18S-17W 7980 278 7930 
11826 03139034640000 S. J. McGraw #1 Beech Creek 34-18S-16W 7896 170 7820 
11856 03139034210000 J. D. Trimble Estate #1 Shuler East 7-18S-16W 6050 207 7656 
11908 03139034770000 G. H. Justiss Estate #1 Cairo 4-18S-17W 7953 266 7860 
11961 03139034810000 T. H. Norris #2 Cairo 4-18S-17W 7952 286 7850 
11970 03139035160000 A. M. Mayfield Estate #1 Cairo 9-18S-17W 7960 250 7910 
11999 03139034850000 G. H. Justiss #2 Cairo 5-18S-17W 7935 267 7872 
12028 03139038060000 D. B. Purifoy #1 Wildcat 30-18S-17W 8191 199 7990 
12035 03139035130000 J. W. Edwards #1 Cairo 8-18S-17W 7986 249 7936 
12052 03139010690000 Powell et al. #1 Wildcat 35-16S-18W 7040 209 6982 
12139 03139034840000 Jake Justiss #1 Cairo 5-18S-17W 7854 238 7855 
12289 03139038800000 Patterson Unit #1 Hibank 19-18S-14W 7096 177 7085 
12377 03139023550000 Lewis #1 Wildcat 21-17S-18W 7223 299 7296 
12437 03139038070000 Lillie M. Smith #1 Wildcat 32-18S-17W 8414 255 8178 
12534 03139043850000 Ethel McGraw Dunlap #1 Wildcat 5-19S-16W 8012 168 7985 
12687 03139026270000 J. E. Ponder #1 Strong 28-18S-12W 6451 127 6345 
12735 03139042930000 Olin #B-1 Wildcat 19-19S-10W 6690 93 6576 
12738 03139008170000 Cora Epps #1 Wildcat 21-16S-16W 6187 167 6146 
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12776 03139043890000 Sheppard #1 Wildcat 10-19S-17W 8580 211 8425 
12800 03139034520000 First National Bank #1 Wildcat 27-18S-16W 7828 157 7818 
13134 03139042090000 Glen Ruth et al. #1 (SWD #3) El Dorado South 8-18S-15W 7546 233 7338 
13183 03139034530000 T. L. Burdine #1 Beech Creek 28-18S-16W 7920 200 7830 
13322 03139026290000 Trammell #1 Strong 28-18S-12W 6386 130 6374 
13358 03139022710000 Haney #1 Lisbon East 13-17S-16W 6763 240 6710 
13420 03139010570000 Blanche Wright Estate #A-1 Mt. Holly North 15-16S-18W 7011 219 6870 
13505 03139023330000 Deltic Farm & Timber Co. #A-1 Wildcat 23-17S-17W 7272 274 7170 
13518 03139043690000 J. B. Williams #1 Wildcat 12-19S-15W 7835 174 7784 
13586 03139007520000 Friend #1 Smackover 14-16S-16W 5885 138 5880 
13740 03139023860000 Exxon #1 Winchester 2-18S-12W 6133 181 6065 
14289 03139023350000 Warren #1 Wildcat 28-17S-17W 7538 308 7474 
14470 03139010260000 Tatum #1 Lisbon Northwest 26-16S-17W 6396 157 6385 
15007 03139023310000 Flournoy #1 Wildcat 14-17S-17W 6707 212 6875 
15088 03139022760000 H. D. Reynolds #1 Lisbon 15-17S-16W 6772 193 6720 
15130 03139011490000 Frost Lumber #1 New London North 29-17S-12W 6153 170 6100 
15143 03139009210000 Sam Smith #1 Wildcat 2-16S-17W 6422 224 6375 
15383 03139023300000 Flournoy #A-1 Wildcat 14-17S-17W 6869 217 6820 
15388 03139000420000 Barton & Proetz #1 Wildcat 10-16S-14W 5200 97 5110 
16034 03139034490000 Swilley #1 Wildcat 19-18S-16W 7840 225 7795 
16284 03139023250000 R. S. Jetton #1 Wildcat 7-17S-17W 7211 299 7120 
16353 03139010520000 Louis Werner Saw Mill #1 Wildcat 1-16S-18W 6305 154 6230 
16486 03139001160000 Proetz #1 Champagnolle Landing 24-16S-14W 5432 93 5370 
16573 03139023590000 Olin Fee #V-1 Wildcat 2-18S-11W 5871 102 5790 
16601 03139034600000 M. C. Barker #1 Wildcat 31-18S-16W 8112 215 7965 
16718 03139010900000 Olin-Sinclair #1 Wildcat 32-17S-11W 5920 161 5810 
16773 03139038120000 Northwest Shuler 11-9 #1 Wildcat 11-18S-18W 7962 236 7744 
16866 03139023450000 Janlyn Fee #1 Wildcat 12-17S-18W 7328 301 7198 
16924 03139023260000 F. Levi Graham #1 Wildcat 9-17S-17W 6873 188 6835 
17147 03139023270000 Julia Flournoy #11-1 Wildcat 11-17S-17W 6745 214 6718 
17219 03139034150000 Triangle #1 Newell 5-18S-16W 7720 227 7555 
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17289 03139023220000 Aylmer Darden #1 Wildcat 3-17S-17W 6636 176 6625 
17501 03139034410000 Giller #1 Wildcat 17-18S-16W 7795 220 7760 
17802 03139038540000 F. M. Lee #1 Wildcat 3-18S-18W 7923 283 7900 
17962 03139023620000 Phifer #1 Lapile 17-18S-11W 6144 128 6085 
18092 03139038110000 Pleiner Unit #1 Wildcat 4-18S-18W 8017 297 7994 
18304 03139010610000 Freeman #1 Wildcat 27-16S-18W 7042 256 7000 
18433 03139023540000 Lem Williams #1 Wildcat 16-17S-18W 7315 311 7278 
18457 03139026150000 Clark-Mahoney #A-1 Strong 22-18S-12W 6360 135 6297 
18481 03139026200000 Olin-Mathison-McClendon Unit #1 Wildcat 24-18S-12W 6247 154 6204 
18484 03139019100000 Brown #B-1 Wildcat 21-19S-17W 9256 231 8757 
18529 03139004240000 Anthony #1 Smackover 13-16S-15W 5427 117 5403 
19021 03139026190000 Humble & Sinclair #1 Strong 23-18S-12W 6268 135 6225 
19316 03139034550000 J. W. Harris #1 Beech Creek 28-18S-16W 7856 204 7845 
19384 03139023770000 Humble-Sinclair #1 Winchester 2-18S-12W 5885 170 5825 
19534 03139044450000 Anthony-Williams #1 Wildcat 36-16S-14W 5667 107 5644 
19573 03139048130000 Jones #1 Tubal 28-19S-18W 9270 193 9250 
19644 03139047930000 Burrow Trustee #1 Wildcat 1-18S-17W 7935 240 7910 
19721 03139046120000 McDonald #14-1 Wildcat 14-17S-18W 7244 234 7170 
19857 03139047960000 Murphy Oil #1 Cairo 5-18S-17W 8000 261 7910 
19934 03139047940000 Joy N. Kadison #1 Cairo 4-18S-17W 7858 304 7825 
20129 03139045490000 Hogg Estate #1 Wildcat 35-16S-17W 6482 199 6450 
20147 03139045500000 Gaughan #A-1 Wildcat 2-16S-18W 6291 151 6215 
20162 03139046100000 K. G. Johnson #1 Wildcat 7-17S-17W 7240 252 7130 
20179 03139046230000 Humble Sinclair Unit 32-7 #1 Wildcat 32-17S-12W 6270 217 6240 
20204 03139045480000 R. W. Morgan #1 Wildcat 30-16S-17W 7050 226 6920 
20229 03139045460000 Annie Smith #1-X Bear Creek 8-16S-17W 6479 N/A 6317 
20330 03139045520000 England #1 Wildcat 14-16S-18W 6845 239 6819 
20411 03139046500000 Humble-Sinclair #1 Wildcat 34-18S-12W 7031 114 6703 
20459 03139045620000 Powell #1 Salem Church 33-16S-18W 7035 240 7005 
20538 03139049320000 Buckner #1 Cairo 10-18S-17W 7875 249 7715 
20665 03139047880000 J. W. Gardner #1 Wildcat 8-18S-16W 7676 190 7644 
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20739 03139600050000 Davis-Umsted #1 Mt. Holly 10-17S-18W 7175 236 7126 
20796 03139049310000 Reeves Unit #1 Cairo 3-18S-17W 7825 285 7812 
20896 03139049360000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Wilks 3-18S-18W 7910 282 7850 
20911 03139049030000 Ezzell #1 El Dorado East 13-17S-15W 6301 228 6268 
20943 03139049290000 Thomas M. Green #1 Shuler East 7-18S-16W 7717 204 7668 
20972 03139049400000 Deltic Farm & Timber #B-1 Wildcat 15-19S-17W 8697 201 8541 
20984 03139048600000 Welch Estate #1 Wildcat 16-17S-17W 7014 260 6990 
21045 03139049280000 Cabiness #1 Wildcat 3-19S-15W 7800 235 7764 
21184 03139100350000 SWD #5 Newell 29-18S-16W 8050 198 7880 
21278 03139100760000 Carroll #1 Shuler East 7-18S-16W 7888 245 7705 
21310 03139100880000 Anthony #1 Catesville 30-18S-15W 7960 264 7813 
21311 03139100890000 Draper #2 El Dorado South 20-18S-15W 7766 235 7600 
21347 03139100990000 Brine Supply Well #5 El Dorado South 13-18S-16W 7924 283 7760 
21388 03139101100000 Humble-Atlantic Richfield #1 Wildcat 19-18S-12W 6734 150 6690 
21444 03139101260000 Frost #F-2 El Dorado East 13-17S-15W 6256 248 6225 
21447 03139101280000 W. J. Newsom #1 Wildcat 35-18S-14W 7375 245 7280 
21462 03139101330000 Daisy Askew #1 Wildcat 28-17S-18W 7732 279 7665 
21475 03139101370000 Reynolds #1 Wildcat 9-16S-17W 6438 165 6382 
21493 03139101420000 Moore #1 Wildcat 29-18S-17W 8150 225 8065 
21526 03139701140000 Brine Supply Well #6 El Dorado South 14-18S-16W 7848 203 7585 
21535 03139101550000 Harriet Hargis #1 Wildcat 17-17S-17W 7045 216 7012 
21572 03139101660000 Ezzell #5 El Dorado East 13-17S-15W 6196 230 6185 
21581 03139101690000 SWD #4 El Dorado South 17-18S-15W 7699 242 7485 
21584 03139101710000 Hartje #1 Wildcat 16-16S-14W 5315 111 5295 
21591 03139101770000 Brine Supply Well #7 El Dorado South 23-18S-16W 7996 234 7776 
21592 03139101190000 Ezzell #27 El Dorado East 13-17S-15W 6220 267 6215 
21616 03139101840000 Brine Supply Well #8 El Dorado South 26-18S-16W 8101 209 7845 
21618 03139101850000 W. E. Lewis Heirs #1 Wildcat 35-16S-18W 7106 246 7057 
21638 03139101900000 W. J. Newsom #2 Wildcat 34-18S-14W 7319 229 7175 
21745 03139102360000 C. N. Eubanks #1 Marysville 16-17S-18W 7400 303 7286 
21758 03139102400000 Rosen Trustee #1 Wildcat 5-16S-14W 5165 106 5153 
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21771 03139102450000 Humble-Atlantic-Richfield #2 Wildcat 9-18S-12W 5912 178 5880 
21780 03139102480000 Smith BSW #4 Catesville 27-18S-15W 7924 203 7715 
21784 03139102500000 Grover Zinn et al. #1 Mt. Zion 15-17S-17W 6945 250 6920 
21796 03139102530000 Yocum #1 Wildcat 15-16S-17W 6348 161 6307 
21844 03139102670000 Olin-Kraft #1 Champagnolle 6-17S-13W 5664 102 5657 
21883 03139102790000 First Land & Timber Co. #1 Mt. Zion 15-17S-17W 6956 256 6920 
21895 03139102840000 Helen Cooper #1 Mt. Zion 15-17S-17W 6955 237 6895 
21917 03139102900000 Mattie Frere #1 Pleasant Grove 34-18S-14W 7409 207 7335 
21930 03139102930000 Flournoy #1 Mt. Zion 14-17S-17W 6955 253 6928 
21951 03139103000000 Hattie Freeman #1 Mt. Zion 15-17S-17W 6960 189 6890 
21991 03139103180000 City of El Dorado #1 Wildcat 25-17S-17W 7285 249 7220 
22039 03139103310000 Kate Townsend #1 Champagnolle 10-17S-14W 5845 175 5825 
22044 03139103330000 Graham #1 Mt. Zion 10-17S-17W 6905 210 6868 
22077 03139103420000 Hartman #1 Nick Springs 31-17S-14W 6641 206 6650 
22098 03139103480000 Murphy #1 Wilks 2-18S-18W 7931 273 7860 
22121 03139103550000 Slaughter #1 Lisbon East 23-17S-16W 6909 269 6816 
22136 03139103610000 Moore #1 Wildcat 29-18S-17W 8155 204 8040 
22183 03139103730000 Whatley #1 Wildcat 18-17S-15W 6699 221 6668 
22206 03139103810000 Murphy #1 Wilks 2-18S-18W 7850 270 7822 
22226 03139103850000 Saxon #1 Smackover 4-16S-16W 5982 187 5960 
22229 03139103860000 Powell #1 Wildcat 6-17S-17W 7110 232 7040 
22241 03139103880000 Mobil #1 Wildcat 36-16S-17W 6428 188 6410 
22257 03139103900000 J. H. Calloway #1 Wildcat 31-19S-17W 9400 173 9090 
22258 03139103910000 M. J. Jolly #1 Cornie Creek 23-19S-18W 9500 218 9185 
22259 03139103920000 Roy Smith #1 Marysville 21-17S-18W 7357 266 7275 
22381 03139104110000 Alphin Estates #5 Hibank 23-18S-15W 7630 175 7416 
22388 03139104120000 Anthony #C-1 El Dorado East 7-17S-14W 6216 177 6190 
22403 03139104150000 Bardin #7 El Dorado South 31-18S-15W 8062 242 7830 
22497 03139104290000 Wilson #1 Salem Church 33-16S-18W 6973 231 6915 
22505 03139104300000 Joe F. Carrol #1 Wildcat 12-18S-17W 7815 249 7740 
22511 03139104310000 Long-Anthony #A-3 Champagnolle 18-17S-14W 6182 185 6115 
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22589 03139102180000 Keever #C-1 El Dorado East 12-17S-15W 6235 228 6205 
22662 03139104520000 SWD #5 El Dorado South 31-17S-15W 7380 278 7140 
22702 03139104610000 Murphy #6 Catesville 5-19S-15W 8073 245 7835 
22733 03139104660000 Trimble #9 El Dorado South 1-19S-16W 8166 230 7914 
22765 03139104730000 Frisby #8 Catesville 8-19S-15W 8263 236 8045 
22777 03139104750000 Robertson BSW #10 Catesville 22-18S-15W 7782 186 7554 
22796 03139104790000 Saxon #A-1 Smackover 5-16S-16W 5932 127 5878 
22803 03139104820000 William Powell Trustee #1 Wildcat 24-16S-18W 6828 181 6748 
22817 03139104850000 Exxon-Arco #1 Benjamin Lake 24-17S-12W 5645 92 5580 
22833 03139104870000 SWD #6 El Dorado South 16-18S-15W 7592 216 7405 
22853 03139104900000 Powell #2 Salem Church 33-16S-18W 7047 261 6999 
22855 03139104910000 Junkin-Patton #1 Wickham Creek 2-17S-18W 7040 197 6985 
22896 03139104950000 Exxon Co. #1 Wildcat 11-18S-12W 6421 188 6315 
22902 03139104960000 Walter L. Brown et al. #1 Wildcat 21-19S-17W 9014 224 8810 
22903 03139104970000 Mahony #24-3 Hibank 24-18S-15W 7243 190 7035 
22904 03139104980000 Brine Supply Well #9 (SWD #14) El Dorado South 26-18S-16W 8071 220 7875 
22959 03139105010000 H. P. Hines #1 Wildcat 29-18S-16W 7930 199 7870 
23024 03139105100000 Ballard #A-6 Urbana 23-18S-13W 6667 175 6655 
23071 03139105190000 Crisp #1 Wickham Creek 35-16S-18W 7040 225 7000 
23126 03139105250000 SWD #7 El Dorado South 9-18S-15W 7456 212 7240 
23165 03139105300000 SWD #8 El Dorado South 3-18S-15W 7440 231 7225 
23225 03139105410000 Loutre #14 Catesville 31-18S-14W 7981 167 7760 
23239 03139105420000 McHenry Trust #1 Cornie Creek 23-19S-18W 9349 210 9210 
23268 03139105520000 Creer #20 Catesville 15-19S-15W 8371 272 8144 
23280 03139105550000 B. W. King #1 Mt. Holly North 22-16S-18W 6948 232 6873 
23311 03139105610000 Templeton SWD #17S Catesville 12-19S-15W 8070 201 7835 
23347 03139105770000 BSW #2-M Wilks 1-18S-18W 8070 290 7865 
23348 03139105780000 SWD #2-M Wilks 14-18S-18W 8162 286 7930 
23370 03139105440000 Scales Gardner #1 Cairo 3-18S-17W 7890 279 7775 
23430 03139106040000 Newsom #A-1 Wildcat 34-18S-14W 7270 219 7200 
23447 03139106070000 Exxon Co. USA #1 Urbana 4-18S-13W 6278 183 6375 
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23451 03139106080000 Blanche Wade #1 Wildcat 14-18S-16W 7748 237 7526 
23454 03139106090000 Little #2 Nick Springs 31-17S-14W 6700 227 6595 
23487 03139106160000 BSW #3-M Wilks 6-18S-17W 8160 316 7980 
23568 03139106460000 J. W. Jones #1 Cornie Creek 23-19S-18W 9400 180 9120 
23581 03139106500000 Rosen #1 Wildcat 6-16S-14W 5250 99 5130 
23609 03139106590000 Shuler Unit #153 Shuler 18-18S-17W 7812 250 7606 
23653 03139106710000 SWD #4-M Wilks 19-18S-17W 8036 257 7816 
23654 03139106720000 Exxon #1 New London North 33-17S-12W 6206 192 6160 
23676 03139105580000 BSW #1-M Wilks 2-18S-18W 8036 285 7870 
23816 03139107070000 First Land & Timber #1 Tubal 28-19S-18W 9292 211 9265 
23837 03139107140000 BSW #4-M Wilks 3-18S-18W 8142 309 7970 
23893 03139107260000 Triangle Industries #1 Cornie Creek 23-19S-18W 9216 229 9180 
23907 03139106930000 Emry Little #1 Wildcat 6-17S-17W 7189 259 7135 
23934 03139107370000 Powell Estate #1 Tubal 27-19S-18W 9231 177 9215 
23965 03139107430000 Olinkraft #1 Champagnolle 1-17S-14W 5760 180 5750 
24002 03139107530000 Louis Rosen Trustee #1 Smackover 12-16S-17W 6160 138 6055 
24038 03139107690000 P. E. Murphy #1 Ash Branch 31-18S-16W 8042 260 8005 
24046 03139107720000 Junior Bill #1 Wildcat 12-17S-18W 7200 237 7150 
24063 03139107760000 McCorkle #1 El Dorado South 23-18S-16W 7757 212 7696 
24091 03139107870000 Bull #A-2 Cairo 3-18S-17W 7860 280 7720 
24137 03139108030000 SWD #3-M Wilks 24-18S-18W 8119 232 7904 
24157 03139107510000 H. G. McKinnon #1 Wildcat 16-18S-16W 7763 231 7720 
24183 03139106810000 J. W. Jones #2 Cornie Creek 24-19S-18W 9160 204 9125 
24194 03139108150000 Morgan #1 Wildcat 19-16S-17W 6901 216 6850 
24211 03139108200000 Brine Supply Well #10 El Dorado South 34-17S-16W 7503 223 7370 
24215 03139108230000 Cameron #1 Ash Branch 31-18S-16W 8050 227 8000 
24232 03139009490000 Smith Annie #E-1 Bear Creek 8-16S-17W 6346 159 6320 
24234 03139033820000 Mills # 2 (Catesville Unit #6) Catesville 32-18S-15W 7780 232 7682 
24245 03139108270000 Powell Estate #A-1 Tubal 27-19S-18W 9263 163 9222 
24250 03139009500000 Smith Annie #F-1 Bear Creek 8-16S-17W 6366 154 6315 
24256 03139108290000 Ballard #C-7 Urbana 23-18S-13W 6696 155 6600 
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24258 03139108300000 Muckelrath #1 Wildcat 11-18S-16W 7524 262 7500 
24262 03139108310000 Lyle Dews #1 Wildcat 11-16S-18W 6758 229 6655 
24277 03139010580000 C. E. McRae #1 Mt. Holly North 16-16S-18W 6950 270 6872 
24289 03139108400000 Shuler Unit #154 Shuler 18-18S-17W 7800 266 7653 
24290 03139108410000 Shuler Unit #155 Shuler 18-18S-17W 7800 272 7664 
24308 03139108460000 Natural Resources #1 Tubal 26-19S-18W 9232 157 9210 
24331 03139712050000 BSW #5-M Wilks 5-18S-17W 8110 263 7910 
24367 03139108630000 SWD #5-M Wilks 20-18S-17W 8060 252 7710 
24374 03139108640000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Wildcat 27-17S-18W 7587 305 7532 
24384 03139108660000 Trimble #1 Smackover 13-16S-17W 6401 240 6295 
24416 03139108740000 Clark-Mahony #1 Strong 22-18S-12W 6107 149 6305 
24438 03139108790000 J. W. Jones #3 Cornie Creek 24-19S-18W 9159 216 9125 
24476 03139108890000 Anthony Lumber #A-5-X El Dorado East 18-17S-14W 6202 184 6155 
24478 03139108900000 Wilson #1 Salem Church 33-16S-18W 6960 221 6914 
24510 03139109020000 Natural Resources #B-1 Tubal 26-19S-18W 9430 158 9210 
24619 03139109230000 Andress #1 Marysville 21-17S-18W 7318 299 7300 
24640 03139109260000 Marguerite Goode Malone #1 Champagnolle 6-17S-13W 5711 117 5673 
24652 03139109290000 SWD #6-M Shuler 15-18S-18W 8304 245 8090 
24661 03139109340000 Natural Resources #A-1 Tubal 35-19S-19W 9258 157 9225 
24722 03139109450000 W. C. Partee #1 Cornie Creek 22-19S-18W 9325 216 9280 
24723 03139720610000 Reeves #1 Cairo 4-18S-17W 7987 296 7786 
24739 03139109480000 W. M. Powell et al. #1 Salem Church 33-16S-18W 7062 267 7026 
24778 03139109540000 First Land & Timber #B-1 Tubal 35-19S-18W 9484 156 9235 
24820 03139109650000 Shuler Unit #157 Shuler 18-18S-17W 7800 258 7635 
24821 03139109660000 Shuler Unit #158 Shuler 18-18S-17W 7800 251 7635 
24860 03139109730000 Stella Sellers #1 Cornie Creek 24-19S-18W 9180 212 9140 
24894 03139109800000 Wiener #1 Camp Creek 24-16S-17W 6406 161 6290 
24937 03139109880000 Campbell #2 Bethel Church 22-17S-18W 7334 308 7280 
25016 03139110030000 W. K. Gregory #1 Gregory 22-19S-18W 9301 171 9204 
25019 03139110040000 Murphy #A-1-8 Wildcat 8-19S-17W 9100 243 8940 
25043 03139110090000 Norman Pate et al. #1 Mt. Zion 16-17S-17W 6955 234 6916 
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25047 03139110100000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Smackover 17-16S-16W 6124 156 6015 
25091 03139110240000 J. D. Drake #1 Wildcat 31-19S-17W 9144 182 9040 
25111 03139110260000 Natural Resources #C-1 Tubal 36-19S-18W 9227 153 9180 
25124 03139110320000 J. D. Reynolds #1 Smackover 17-16S-16W 6176 162 6070 
25154 03139110360000 Wiener #1 Beech Hill 13-17S-18W 7268 262 7205 
25160 03139110370000 H. C. Haltom #1 Wildcat 12-16S-18W 6780 186 6660 
25168 03139110410000 Partee #1 Bethel Church 23-17S-18W 7383 263 7282 
25184 03139110430000 Jones Estate #1 Bert Creek 22-17S-17W 7326 266 7195 
25194 03139110470000 Deltic Farm & Timber Co. #1 Wildcat 21-19S-18W 9260 170 9206 
25207 03139110500000 Tissue #1 Bethel Church 15-17S-18W 7309 N/A 7247 
25224 03139033830000 Catesville Unit #5-2 Catesville 32-18S-15W 7830 216 7694 
25226 03139110570000 Natural Resources #D-1 Tubal 1-20S-18W 9192 153 9154 
25251 03139110630000 Brine Supply Well #11 El Dorado South 27-17S-16W 7367 261 7140 
25284 03139110690000 E. F. Rowland Estate #1 Wildcat 4-19S-11W 6602 139 6560 
25311 03139110800000 McGee #1 El Dorado South 15-18S-16W 7680 182 7658 
25349 03139110330000 Hutchinson #1 Smackover 16-16S-16W 6172 238 6105 
25351 03139110850000 Bennett-Bradley-Cooper #1 Wildcat 33-18S-16W 7894 217 7860 
25368 03139110900000 McGee #2 El Dorado South 15-18S-16W 7736 232 7712 
25375 03139110910000 Chapel #1 Lisbon East 24-17S-16W 6800 249 6735 
25399 03139110980000 Wiener #2 Beech Hill 13-17S-18W 7300 274 7220 
25437 03139111070000 Hutchinson #2 Smackover 16-16S-16W 6077 178 6030 
25440 03139110700000 Mt. Holly Lands Inc. #1 Mt. Holly 14-17S-18W 7258 260 7186 
25486 03139111140000 North Central Oil Corp. #1 Rainbow South 5-18S-14W 6940 272 6860 
25511 03139111200000 James Unit #1 Tubal 1-20S-18W 9426 162 9175 
25520 03139111220000 SWD #7-M Shuler 21-18S-17W 8014 308 7650 
25555 03139111260000 Ronnie Harrison #1 Wildcat 26-18S-13W 7080 154 6910 
25558 03139111270000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Bethel Church 15-17S-18W 7275 290 7245 
25570 03139111290000 SWD #8-M Shuler 22-18S-17W 8186 264 7790 
25618 03139111400000 Giller #1 El Dorado South 23-18S-16W 7800 227 7710 
25649 03139111450000 A. Rowell #1 Three Creeks 20-19S-17W 9000 174 8770 
25681 03139111180000 H. Miller Estate #1 Bert Creek 22-17S-17W 7240 242 7160 
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25696 03139110950000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Wildcat 1-19S-17W 8344 248 8280 
25759 03139111660000 James Hogg #1 Hogg 6-18S-16W 7640 217 7606 
25796 03139111750000 Arco-Exxon #1 New London North 28-17S-12W 6221 162 6150 
25799 03139111760000 Canady #1 Strong North 25-18S-13W 6900 170 6750 
25803 03139111790000 BSW #8-M Wilks 3-18S-18W 8134 274 7920 
25816 03139111820000 Andress #2 Lisbon 16-17S-16W 6913 231 6800 
25848 03139111890000 Marjorie Hatch #1 Wildcat 17-17S-17W 7176 235 7105 
25859 03139110720000 Natural Resources #1 Shuler East 7-18S-16W 7671 N/A 7606 
25896 03139111460000 S. Ranch Oil Co. Scales #1 Cairo 3-18S-17W 8454 272 7750 
25925 03139112000000 McRae #1 Mt. Holly 16-16S-18W 6900 193 6790 
25929 03139112010000 N. T. Johnson #1 (L. Tanner #A-1) Strong 23-18S-12W 6400 151 6230 
25936 03139112030000 J. B. Jolley #1 Wildcat 30-19S-17W 9148 234 9082 
25938 03139112040000 Woodward #1 Mt. Holly North 22-16S-18W 6856 233 6842 
25947 03139112090000 Exxon-Arco #1 Strong North 25-18S-13W 6975 138 6870 
25948 03139112100000 Wallace Duke #2 Strong North 25-18S-13W 6970 155 6790 
25965 03139112110000 Della Jones #1 Cairo 9-18S-17W 8076 305 7866 
26011 03139112210000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Wildcat 12-19S-18W 9400 252 9200 
26028 03139034730000 Phillips Pet. Co. Scales #1 Cairo 3-18S-17W 8000 282 7720 
26034 03139112260000 SWD #3-A El Dorado South 8-18S-15W 7716 220 7400 
26053 03139112320000 Triangle #2 (SWD #9-M) Garner Creek 15-18S-18W 8243 261 8010 
26097 03139112390000 Harris #1 Smackover 16-16S-16W 6186 222 6060 
26155 03139112070000 Wilson #1 Bert Creek 21-17S-17W 7500 245 7190 
26157 03139112470000 Herbert S. Woods #1 Wildcat 7-17S-17W 7160 287 7100 
26199 03139112570000 Gathright #1 Strong 24-18S-12W 6402 142 6240 
26213 03139112610000 Cobb #1 Mt. Holly 15-17S-18W 7180 269 7154 
26247 03139112690000 Flournoy #1 Mt. Zion 11-17S-17W 7000 260 6805 
26249 03139112700000 Welch #1 Bert Creek 21-17S-17W 7250 254 7154 
26256 03139110590000 McDonald #A-1 Wildcat 11-17S-18W 7200 222 7150 
26265 03139112150000 J. W. King #1 Bert Creek 22-17S-17W 7200 224 7110 
26353 03139112910000 Natural Resources #E-1 Tubal 36-19S-18W 9215 158 9175 
26359 03139112940000 Callaway Heirs #1 Tubal 6-20S-17W 9216 154 9155 
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26368 03139112970000 O. G. Murphy-Lake #1 Wildcat 33-17S-17W 7518 284 7430 
26410 03139113020000 Olin #1 Wildcat 7-17S-12W 5979 177 5734 
26415 03139113040000 Rueben Wooley #1 Mt. Holly 27-17S-18W 7700 298 7604 
26429 03139112630000 City of El Dorado #1 Wildcat 30-17S-16W 7400 265 7296 
26468 03139113120000 Williams #1 Strong 24-18S-12W 6403 126 6250 
26489 03139113170000 Burrow #A-1-11 Cairo East 11-18S-17W 8000 285 7762 
26550 03139112790000 Brooks #1 Garner Creek 15-18S-18W 8230 250 8060 
26600 03139113450000 Comer #1 Mt. Holly North 22-16S-18W 6950 238 6875 
26670 03139113720000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Wildcat 4-20S-17W 9686 236 9178 
26696 03139113810000 Exxon #1 Strong 27-18S-12W 6395 140 6310 
26698 03139113820000 Steinberg #1 Gregory 27-19S-18W 9300 168 9206 
26714 03139113870000 Russell #1 Lisbon 28-17S-16W 7242 260 7124 
26744 03139113970000 Glen Ruth et al. SWD #12-8 (SWD #12) El Dorado South 8-18S-15W 7569 235 7404 
26755 03139114020000 SWD #10-M Wilks 15-18S-18W 8258 243 8072 
26761 03139114040000 Exxon-Arco #1 Wildcat 4-18S-11W 6060 130 6000 
26784 03139113730000 Earl D. Mason #1 Curtis Creek 27-18S-17W 7977 263 7926 
26789 03139114130000 Deltic Farm & Timber #A-1-11 Cairo East 11-18S-17W 7950 272 7805 
26798 03139114150000 Iris G. Hammond et al. #1 Wildcat 18-17S-15W 6700 215 6650 
26888 03139114470000 Exxon-Arco #A-1 Wildcat 22-18S-11W 6162 106 6130 
26901 03139114490000 Davis #1 Mt. Holly 10-17S-18W 7260 254 7140 
26908 03139114220000 F. L. Graham et al. #1 Wildcat 2-17S-17W 6650 177 6535 
26921 03139114550000 Alphin #1 Rainbow South 32-17S-14W 6866 228 6815 
26924 03139114560000 Clark Estate #1 Strong 27-18S-12W 6371 170 6344 
26940 03139114590000 J. K. Mahony #1 Sandy Creek 33-16S-17W 7633 244 6895 
26949 03139113740000 Continental Group #1 Wildcat 30-19S-16W 8918 242 8704 
26966 03139114680000 Russell Estate #1 Spring Branch 33-17S-16W 7378 251 7346 
27020 03139114780000 Ponder #1 Strong 28-18S-12W 6380 130 6316 
27045 03139114900000 First Land & Timber #1 Gregory 28-19S-18W 9400 172 9200 
27048 03139114910000 Jerry Estate#1 Wildcat 36-17S-14W 6635 205 6530 
27086 03139116010000 Anthony Forest #1 Mt. Zion 15-17S-17W 6980 223 6893 
27090 03139115020000 Franklin F. Mekins #1 Smackover 5-16S-16W 6600 153 5905 
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27091 03139115030000 C. H. Saxon, Tr. #1 Smackover 9-16S-16W 6084 193 6032 
27113 03139115120000 Exxon-Arco #A-1 Strong 23-18S-12W 6302 146 6250 
27163 03139115230000 Miz Etta #1 Wildcat 12-19S-14W 7714 255 7665 
27173 03139115260000 T. H. Armstrong #1 Wildcat 27-19S-17W 9500 197 8864 
27193 03139113860000 Edwards #1 Bert Creek 21-17S-17W 7350 254 7250 
27237 03139115350000 Wingfield #1 Lisbon 28-17S-16W 7158 262 7130 
27308 03139115510000 Freeman #1 Mt. Holly North 22-16S-18W 6975 246 6880 
27342 03139115590000 W. V. Garner #1 New London North 30-17S-12W 6192 196 6126 
27351 03139115600000 Lillie Smith #1 Wildcat 29-18S-17W 8150 260 8060 
27401 03139115770000 J & M Poultry Packing #1 Spring Branch 32-17S-16W 7410 239 7350 
27404 03139115800000 French #1 Mt. Holly 15-17S-18W 7275 277 7180 
27410 03139115820000 Shuler Unit #159 Shuler 18-18S-17W 7800 241 7675 
27475 03139115930000 Lewis #1 Mt. Holly 26-16S-18W 7096 240 7004 
27499 03139115960000 Giller #5 Smackover 15-16S-15W 5358 110 5326 
27527 03139116000000 Louis Rosen #B-1 Smackover 12-16S-17W 6746 130 6040 
27592 03139115530000 Ekstrom Estate #A-1 Hogg 5-18S-16W 7620 203 7570 
27615 03139116140000 Smith #1 Lisbon 16-17S-16W 6799 185 6756 
27631 03139116160000 Hogg #1 Lisbon Northwest 25-16S-17W 6409 161 6360 
27707 03139116300000 Triangle #1 El Dorado East 4-18S-16W 7720 215 7630 
27725 03139116330000 Wallace Duke #1 Strong North 30-18S-12W 6808 138 6750 
27755 03139116400000 Johnson #1 El Dorado South 22-18S-16W 7780 176 7670 
27781 03139116440000 Manville Forest #1 New London North 29-17S-12W 6105 272 6055 
27806 03139116560000 Tennyson #1 Smackover 34-15S-16W 5720 111 5710 
27812 03139116580000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Cairo 11-18S-17W 7885 252 7800 
27827 03139116640000 King #2 Bert Creek 22-17S-17W 7142 215 7130 
27829 03139116650000 Smith #1 Loutre Creek 34-18S-15W 7879 244 7776 
27896 03139116860000 Wallace Duke #2 Strong North 30-18S-12W 6676 142 6710 
27943 03139116920000 Mt. Holly Lands #1 Wildcat 12-17S-18W 7234 257 7176 
27954 03139116990000 E. L. Cox #1 Wildcat 27-17S-14W 6594 196 6545 
27967 03139117040000 F. L. Irby #1 Shuler 16-18S-17W 7827 283 7810 
27996 03139117100000 M. A. Thompson #1 Cairo 9-18S-17W 8002 285 7880 
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28001 03139117120000 Pate #A-25 Smackover 10-16S-15W 5289 124 5260 
28071 03139117260000 S. O. Canady et al. #1 Strong North 25-18S-13W 6808 160 6770 
28072 03139117270000 Everett Hall #1 Calvary Church 12-19S-15W 7824 185 7772 
28095 03139117360000 Harrell #1 Wildcat 8-17S-16W 6950 267 6750 
28112 03139117460000 W. L. Harper #1 Nick Springs 31-17S-14W 6810 255 6754 
28139 03139117490000 Darden #1 Bert Creek 23-17S-17W 7198 249 7175 
28186 03139117590000 Flourney #1 Mt. Zion 14-17S-17W 6936 251 6920 
28205 03139117630000 O. B. Clark #1 Shuler East 7-18S-16W 7720 228 7678 
28208 03139117650000 H. G. Craig #1 Rainbow South 32-17S-14W 6802 250 6750 
28243 03139117730000 Mahony #1 Mt. Zion 14-17S-17W 6944 241 6930 
28256 03139117780000 Triangle #2 Wildcat 5-18S-16W 7750 228 7610 
28276 03139831260000 Leta Lines #1 El Dorado South 12-18S-16W 7714 282 7584 
28278 03139117820000 Henry et al. #1 Lisbon Northwest 25-16S-17W 6486 176 6390 
28383 03139118000000 John W. Osment #1 Wildcat 14-19S-17W 8747 246 8430 
28402 03139118040000 G. T. Bankston #1 Wildcat 20-17S-17W 7330 279 7280 
28406 03139118050000 Callaway #A-1 Tubal 1-20S-18W 9450 180 9205 
28442 03139118170000 Taylor #1 Wildcat 9-18S-15W 7400 193 7270 
28547 03139118370000 Meda Gill #1 Wildcat 6-19S-11W 6604 130 6540 
28648 03139118650000 Callaway Heirs #1 Tubal 6-20S-17W 9200 153 9120 
28650 03139118670000 Exxon-Arco #C-1 Wildcat 18-19S-13W 7803 257 7750 
28687 03139118800000 Armstrong Estate #1 Holmes Creek 16-16S-16W 6100 178 6060 
28688 03139118810000 Woodward #2 Mt. Holly 22-16S-18W 6948 266 6694 
28738 03139118990000 Kinard #1 Wildcat 26-17S-18W 7660 344 7582 
28742 03139119010000 Lillian Powell #1 Wildcat 2-19S-15W 7850 201 7750 
28758 03139119030000 J. T. Bachtel #1 Wildcat 31-19S-17W 9120 209 9030 
28777 03139119100000 Davis #1 Wildcat 13-17S-18W 7325 252 7184 
28778 03139119110000 McMahan #1 Wildcat 13-17S-16W 6735 202 6666 
28813 03139119200000 First Land & Timber Corp. #1 Cairo East 11-18S-17W 7800 273 7780 
28881 03139119380000 W. O. Allen Estate #1 Beech Creek 33-18S-16W 7951 220 7862 
28964 03139119620000 Johnson #1 Holmes Creek 15-16S-16W 6044 160 6020 
29198 03139120010000 Mt. Holly Land #1 Wildcat 13-16S-18W 6737 179 6670 
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29238 03139120150000 Malone #1 Wildcat 31-16S-13W 5714 107 5650 
29338 03139111360000 Hicks #1 Wildcat 23-16S-16W 6083 144 5972 
29430 03139120690000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Mt. Zion 16-17S-17W 7050 212 6975 
29432 03139120700000 Warner Sawmill #1 Wildcat 13-17S-18W 7450 323 7360 
29437 03139120710000 Frances Lamb #1 Wildcat 11-17S-18W 7300 252 7156 
29439 03139120730000 International Paper Realty Co. #1 Calion 8-16S-14W 5270 95 5133 
29513 03139120970000 Campbell #1 Bethel Church 22-17S-18W 7380 293 7260 
29546 03139121110000 Burns Estate #1 Burns Pond 34-17S-17W 7458 255 7390 
29567 03139121200000 Anthony Land Co. #1 Lisbon Northwest 30-16S-16W 6450 186 6385 
29575 03139121250000 Reuben Wooley #1 Wildcat 3-17S-18W 7260 215 7050 
29611 03139121320000 Hux et al. #1 Loutre Creek 35-18S-15W 7900 204 7730 
29662 03139102320000 Loutre Lumber Co. #1 Hibank 24-18S-15W 6992 174 6950 
29741 03139121690000 Alderson-Garrett #1 Shuler East 24-18S-17W 7695 245 7669 
29795 03139121770000 Spencer #1 Hogg 7-18S-16W 7734 220 7645 
29799 03139121800000 Galbraith Estate #1 Wildcat 28-19S-16W 8968 219 8880 
29822 03139121880000 Felix B. Henry #1 Lisbon North 30-16S-16W 6430 203 6395 
29832 03139121910000 Bishop #1 Shuler East 14-18S-17W 7844 248 7680 
29874 03139122010000 Caldwell #2 Beech Creek West 32-18S-16W 7829 189 7840 
29902 03139122050000 O. B. Clark #2 Shuler East 7-18S-16W 7650 217 7660 
29948 03139122150000 Smith et al. #1 Champagnolle 29-17S-14W 6651 254 6510 
30066 03139122380000 M. A. Griffin #1 Hogg 7-18S-16W 7775 245 7685 
30087 03139122410000 John D. Trimble #1 Hogg 7-18S-16W 7692 215 7640 
30282 03139122830000 Laney Estate #1 Wildcat 27-19S-17W 9000 219 8890 
30396 03139123150000 River Bluff #1 Wildcat 3-17S-13W 5950 210 5887 
30422 03139123230000 O. B. Clark #1 New London North 33-17S-12W 6194 222 6170 
30428 03139123240000 G. F. Wilson #1 Salem Church 33-16S-18W 7710 207 6945 
30429 03139123250000 Shrouder #1 Lisbon Northwest 30-16S-16W 6400 181 6330 
30442 03139123310000 First Land & Timber #1-7 Hogg 7-18S-16W 7732 202 7626 
30650 03139123770000 Exxon #F-1 Wildcat 9-18S-11W 6167 118 6135 
30657 03139123810000 W. B. G. Smith #1 Wildcat 27-18S-15W 7792 223 7730 
30675 03139113090000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Bert Creek 23-17S-17W 7245 261 7170 
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30769 03139124010000 Welch Estate #1 Wildcat 23-19S-17W 8805 236 8694 
30849 03139124220000 B. Seamster #1 Wildcat 15-17S-15W 6517 191 6434 
30850 03139124230000 Pendleton #1 El Dorado South 20-18S-15W 7895 237 7690 
30888 03139124320000 Sample Realty #1 Champagnolle 7-17S-13W 5873 128 5808 
30897 03139124380000 Alphin #1 Catesville 32-18S-15W 7800 220 7691 
30915 03139124400000 Bush et al. #1 Agnes Road 24-17S-16W 6800 220 6705 
30973 03139124520000 Deltic #J-2 Catesville 33-18S-15W 7853 263 7774 
30997 03139124570000 Daisy Hunter #1 Beech Creek West 32-18S-16W 7873 209 7860 
31099 03139124660000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Wildcat 4-19S-18W 9000 209 8908 
31261 03139124790000 Robertson et al. #1 Beech Creek West 33-18S-16W 7885 225 7870 
31304 03139124840000 Johnson-Wynn #1 Beech Creek West 32-18S-16W 8002 209 7860 
31334 03139124970000 Frost #F-3 El Dorado East 13-17S-15W 6234 255 6220 
31445 03139125100000 First Land #1 Tubal 28-19S-18W 9262 203 9235 
31528 03139125220000 Welch Estate #2 Wildcat 23-19S-17W 8810 248 8734 
31545 03139125240000 Peace #1 Catesville 34-18S-15W 7770 221 7725 
31569 03139125280000 Mullens #1 Wildcat 22-19S-16W 8808 221 8720 
31620 03139125360000 Cooksey #2 Beech Creek 33-18S-16W 7893 239 7876 
31692 03139125450000 Exxon AD #1 Cypress Creek 9-17S-13W 5844 170 5790 
31870 03139125690000 Exxon-Arco 149 #2 Bolding 2-19S-11W 6444 105 6362 
31961 03139125840000 Rowland #1 El Dorado South 28-18S-15W 7850 225 7745 
31988 03139116220000 Patee Estate #1 Mt. Zion East 13-17S-17W 7050 264 6960 
31993 03139125920000 Murphy #1 Burns Pond 34-17S-17W 7482 259 7425 
32021 03139125970000 Mook-Mellor #1-15 Wildcat 15-19S-18W 9490 241 9305 
32027 03139032010000 Manville #A-1 Rainbow South 5-18S-14W 6860 238 6804 
32033 03139126020000 Anderson #1 Agnes Road 19-17S-15W 6740 219 6698 
32060 03139126060000 Pierce #1 Three Creeks East 22-19S-17W 8793 245 8665 
32098 03139126150000 Ginther et al. #1 Bolding 2-19S-11W 7184 144 6450 
32102 03139126180000 Machen et al. #1 Mt. Holly North 23-16S-18W 7000 216 6870 
32306 03139126420000 Primm #1 Burns Pond 34-17S-17W 7502 270 7440 
32457 03139126600000 Darden #1 Burns Pond 35-17S-17W 7428 231 7400 
32458 03139126610000 Murphy Estate #2 Burns Pond 33-17S-17W 7630 297 7520 
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32481 03139126620000 Natural Resources #1 Burns Pond 35-17S-17W 7460 229 7336 
32516 03139126640000 Triangle Industries #1 Burns Pond 36-17S-17W 7548 223 7430 
32517 03139126650000 Shoup #1 Hibank 35-18S-14W 7454 240 7348 
32530 03139126410000 Dews #1 Mt. Holly North 22-16S-18W 6920 217 6840 
32581 03139126710000 Darden #2 Burns Pond 35-17S-17W 7460 222 7432 
32594 03139126770000 Jackson #1 Burns Pond 26-17S-17W 7451 228 7290 
32596 03139126780000 Talbot #1 Wildcat 22-18S-16W 7830 172 7338 
32607 03139126820000 Triangle Industries #2 Burns Pond 36-17S-17W 7468 249 7285 
32628 03139126860000 City of El Dorado #1 Burns Pond 25-17S-17W 7500 246 7406 
32639 03139126870000 Nelson et al. #A-1 Wildcat 23-19S-17W 8817 235 8730 
32779 03139127050000 Charles A. Welch #1 Burns Pond 26-17S-17W 7307 245 7270 
32814 03139127070000 City of El Dorado #2 Burns Pond 25-17S-17W 7438 247 7420 
32852 03139127130000 Sample Royalty JV SWD #6 Newell 30-18S-16W 8155 236 7960 
32899 03139127180000 Freeman #1 Wickham Creek 2-17S-18W 7012 210 6990 
32907 03139127190000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Wildcat 1-18S-18W 8000 299 7900 
32969 03139127240000 Harrison #1 Strong 21-18S-12W 6337 131 6320 
32983 03139127260000 James #1 Wildcat 2-20S-18W 9740 207 9690 
33179 03139127390000 Annie Burns #1 Shuler East 13-18S-17W 7635 214 7609 
33181 03139127400000 Thompson #E-14 Urbana 10-18S-13W 6525 221 6400 
33182 03139127410000 Manville Forest Products #28-1 Wildcat 28-19S-12W 7801 220 7544 
33201 03139127450000 Brine Supply Well #12 Lisbon 28-17S-16W 7529 248 7030 
33212 03139127470000 Exxon-Arco 416 #1 Bolding 2-19S-11W 6450 100 6312 
33240 03139127510000 Murphy #3 Burns Pond 33-17S-17W 7472 276 7446 
33242 03139127520000 Travis Payne #2 Wickham Creek 3-17S-18W 7041 241 7034 
33383 03139127660000 Paul McCall #1 Wickham Creek 4-17S-18W 7128 255 7055 
33393 03139127670000 Junkin-Patton #3 Wickham Creek 2-17S-18W 7046 202 6985 
33440 03139127710000 Terrell Estate #1 Olin Forest North 27-18S-14W 7340 219 7226 
33441 03139127720000 McGoogan #1 Wildcat 24-19S-17W 8800 247 8706 
33536 03139127790000 Brine Supply Well #13 Lisbon 29-17S-16W 7600 252 7324 
33563 03139127810000 SWD #13 El Dorado South 10-18S-15W 7532 230 7230 
33571 03139127820000 Bardin #1 Wildcat 2-20S-17W 9600 196 9060 
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33646 03139127870000 Exxon-Arco #K-1 Wildcat 22-19S-13W 7800 184 7622 
33647 03139127530000 W. H. Sewell #1 Wildcat 28-17S-16W 11500 280 7185 
33696 03139127890000 Frances Scales #1 Cairo 3-18S-17W 8170 272 7750 
33700 03139127900000 SWD #12-M Shuler 23-18S-17W 7850 271 7735 
33809 03139127970000 McCall #2 Wickham Creek 4-17S-18W 7165 320 7105 
33874 03139128000000 SWD #4-A El Dorado East 17-18S-15W 7625 240 7475 
33880 03139127740000 Annie Burns #2 Shuler East 13-18S-17W 7900 211 7590 
33912 03139128020000 John Parnell et al. #1 Agnes Road North 13-17S-16W 6800 247 6700 
33940 03139128040000 Pope #1 Wildcat 26-19S-17W 9100 241 8895 
33946 03139127960000 Primm #2 Burns Pond 34-17S-17W 7479 279 7425 
33954 03139128080000 E. F. Pierce #1 Wildcat 22-19S-17W 8800 239 8705 
34101 03139128190000 E. O. Jones Estate #1 (Stateline SLU #1) Stateline 26-19S-17W 8912 224 8875 
34141 03139128240000 C. B. Brown Estate #1 (Stateline SLU #2) Stateline 26-19S-17W 9030 231 8870 
34196 03139128300000 C. T. Bardin # 1 (Stateline SLU #3) Stateline 25-19S-17W 9088 224 8895 
34244 03139128350000 Mt. Holly Lands Inc. #1 Wickham Creek West 4-17S-18W 7042 269 7020 
34323 03139128420000 Sturgis 36-8 #1 Wildcat 36-16S-18W 7150 195 6946 
34348 03139128470000 Armstrong #1 Stateline 27-19S-17W 9100 220 8900 
34367 03139128480000 Deltic Timber #1 Bert Creek 22-17S-17W 7303 243 7197 
34382 03139128500000 R. L. Davis et al. #1 Wildcat 11-17S-18W 7250 230 7148 
34383 03139128510000 Scott-Hare #1 Wildcat 24-19S-17W 8800 276 8752 
34419 03139128540000 Elkins #1 (Stateline SLU #4) Stateline 25-19S-17W 9124 235 8905 
34425 03139128570000 Lion #D-9 Smackover 4-16S-15W 7255 96 5230 
34447 03139128600000 Armstrong #2 Stateline 27-19S-17W 9130 212 8880 
34457 03139128610000 Slaughter #1 (Stateline SLU #5) Stateline 30-19S-16W 9023 250 8930 
34462 03139128620000 Mahony #1 Bert Creek 26-17S-17W 7354 267 7270 
34465 03139128630000 Deltic Farm & Timber #1 Wildcat 28-19S-17W 9100 177 8890 
34469 03139128640000 Joy Kadison #2 Cairo 4-18S-17W 8080 308 7820 
34490 03139128670000 Robertson #1 Pleasant Grove 33-18S-14W 7845 229 7600 
34562 03139113390000 Andress #3 Lisbon 16-17S-16W 6825 204 6750 
34608 03139128760000 Jerry #1 Junction City 34-19S-16W 9165 209 8916 
34613 03139128790000 Natural Resources Inc. #1 Tubal 36-19S-18W 9200 155 9110 
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34643 03139128800000 Buckworth 33 #1 Wildcat 33-19S-17W 9500 189 9030 
34650 03139128810000 Patterson #2 Stateline 31-19S-16W 9185 241 8935 
34694 03139128890000 Jerry #2 Junction City 3-20S-16W 9170 204 8920 
34734 03139128820000 Patterson #1 Stateline 30-19S-16W 9145 252 8950 
34831 03139128970000 Hastedt #1 Wildcat 30-19S-15W 8830 196 8580 
34894 03139128990000 Frost #F-4 El Dorado East 13-17S-15W 6280 258 6220 
35021 03139129040000 Rex Timber Co. #1 Wildcat 5-20S-17W 9600 220 9185 
35034 03139129050000 Rogers #1 Wildcat 15-19S-16W 8700 184 8600 
35119 03139129070000 OGM Lands #1 Wildcat 5-20S-17W 9538 204 9170 
35120 03139129080000 Natural Resources #1 Wildcat 28-19S-17W 9083 167 8835 
35136 03139129090000 Jones 33 #1 Wildcat 33-19S-17W 9320 187 9025 
35185 03139129110000 Glover #1 Wildcat 2-20S-16W 9165 178 8905 
35196 03139129120000 GLCC Fee land SWD #15 El Dorado South 36-17S-16W 7313 260 7100 
35234 03139129140000 Welch #1 Wildcat 16-17S-17W 7082 221 6954 
35282 03139129170000 Marquitta-James #1 Wildcat 20-19S-16W 8800 228 8725 
35305 03139129190000 SWD #16 El Dorado South 1-18S-16W 7486 286 7280 
35309 03139129200000 Brine Supply Well #10-M Marysville 32-17S-17W 8095 272 7610 
35391 03139129240000 Brine Supply Well #14 Burns Pond 25-17S-17W 9604 265 7430 
35392 03139129250000 SWD #17 El Dorado South 5-18S-15W 7354 209 7190 
35430 03139129260000 Vonceil Brown #1 Bert Creek 21-17S-17W 7300 238 7130 
35435 03139115220000 Bill Watts Trustee #1 (BSW #11M) Marysville 26-18S-18W 8617 284 8504 
35464 03139129280000 Hogg #1 Calvary Church 1-19S-15W 7932 195 7790 
35475 03139129290000 Woods SWD #18S Loutre Creek 36-18S-15W 7975 232 7775 
35531 03139129320000 Stateline SLU #6 Stateline 30-19S-16W 9000 226 8890 
35533 03139129330000 SWD #6-A El Dorado South 16-18S-15W 7541 203 7418 
35643 03139129390000 SWD #21S Catesville 36-18S-16W 7976 234 7870 
35650 03139129400000 SWD #16M Salem Church 33-16S-18W 7480 309 7080 
35683 03139129410000 Pratt #1 Wildcat 33-18S-18W 9319 238 8530 
35698 03139129420000 SWD #17M Sandy Creek 32-16S-17W 7396 282 6990 
35717 03139129430000 SWD #18M Wickham Creek 35-16S-18W 7424 245 7030 
35737 03139129450000 Green #34-1 Stateline Southwest 34-19S-17W 8954 158 8930 
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35739 03139129460000 BSW #12M Marysville 26-18S-18W 8700 254 8387 
35740 03139129470000 SWD #19M Sandy Creek 31-16S-17W 7418 211 6978 
35784 03139129480000 BSW #13M Marysville 36-18S-18W 8679 253 8454 
35786 03139129490000 BSW #14M Marysville 31-18S-17W 8486 206 8270 
35800 03139129520000 Stone #1 Camp Creek 18-16S-16W 6310 199 6165 
35803 03139129530000 Riley #1 Wildcat 29-19S-17W 9054 176 8870 
35847 03139129560000 Lewis #34-1 Stateline Southwest 34-19S-17W 9200 165 8940 
35869 03139129590000 Mahoney Corporation #1 El Dorado East 14-17S-15W 6600 251 6360 
35884 03139129610000 Sheppard #2 Wildcat 14-19S-17W 8667 233 8550 
35930 03139129650000 BSW #17M Marysville 36-17S-18W 8068 291 7870 
36002 03139129700000 BSW #15M Marysville 34-17S-18W 8894 302 8655 
36028 03139129710000 BSW #16M Marysville 34-17S-18W 8079 302 9100 
36053 03139129720000 Pratt Properties #1 Wildcat 33-18S-18W 9514 242 8674 
36068 03139129740000 Danforth #35-1 Stateline Southwest 35-19S-17W 9350 201 8995 
36272 03139129790000 EDC #1 Wildcat 6-17S-15W 6564 203 6410 
36321 03139129760000 Odum K. Monroe #36-1 Stateline Southwest 36-19S-17W 9350 221 9005 
36442 03139129830000 BSW #18M Marysville 23-17S-18W 7725 313 7460 
36451 03139129840000 Anthony Forest Products #1 Wildcat 25-19S-13W 7880 253 7630 
36474 03139129850000 Brine Supply Well #15 Burns Pond 36-17S-17W 8010 215 7706 
36495 03139129820000 LA. Minerals 36 #1 Stateline Southwest 36-19S-17W 9046 227 9005 
36558 03139129890000 Triangle Industries #1 Wildcat 29-19S-17W 9000 181 8890 
36721 03139129900000 Alderson #1 Wildcat 5-20S-17W 9270 188 9180 
36785 03139129910000 Baker-McQuistion #1 Wildcat 33-19S-16W 9138 253 8944 
36796 03139129930000 Elkins Family Trust #6-1 Stateline Southwest 6-20S-16W 9400 228 9060 
36848 03139129940000 Brinker #1 Wildcat 29-19S-16W 9064 258 8900 
36863 03139129950000 Danforth Trust #1 Stateline Southwest 35-19S-17W 9150 224 9040 
36919 03139129990000 Natural Resources #1 Lowery Branch 28-19S-17W 8935 168 8824 
36937 03139130010000 O. B. Loftin #1 Wildcat 35-19S-16W 9500 180 8920 
37113 03139130080000 Tom Jerry #1 Wildcat 33-19S-16W 9019 231 8940 
37149 03139129970000 North American Timber #34-1 Stateline Southwest 34-19S-17W 9400 164 8985 
37221 03139038290000 B. Brian #3 (Shuler Unit #71) Shuler 13-18S-18W 7725 240 7658 
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37259 03139130130000 Goodwin Heirs #1 Wildcat 4-20S-17W 9290 202 9190 
37269 03139130140000 Lowery #1 Laney Road 19-19S-16W 9248 298 8854 
37329 03139102630000 Briggs #1 Shuler East 13-18S-17W 7676 248 7670 
37377 03139130170000 Huskey #1 Wildcat 28-19S-16W 9050 252 8850 
37389 03139130180000 Deltic Timber Corp. #1 Wildcat 11-19S-18W 9400 236 9255 
37514 03139130230000 Caldwell #1 Wildcat 32-19S-16W 9125 286 8980 
37604 03139130240000 Felsenthal #1 Wildcat 32-16S-17W 7100 285 7000 
37689 03139130260000 Exxon-Vastar Fee #1 Wildcat 34-18S-11W 6377 106 6315 
37876 03139130340000 BSW #A-8M Wilks 3-18S-18W 8095 283 8784 
37889 03139130350000 J. W. Helm #1 Wildcat 5-19S-16W 8250 235 8075 
38113 03139130410000 BSW #19M Marysville 19-17S-17W 7650 278 7350 
38188 03139130440000 Bingham #1 Wildcat 2-19S-17W 8561 248 8400 
38254 03139119660000 Annie Smith #2 Bear Creek 8-16S-17W 7000 183 6320 
38594 03139130610000 James #1 Wildcat 35-19S-17W 9145 229 9000 
38738 03139130700000 Melvin #1 Wildcat 21-19S-12W 7447 211 7390 
38953 03139130840000 Rowland #1 Wildcat 33-19S-16W 9200 224 8950 
38955 03139130850000 Brown #1 Wildcat 23-17S-16W 6850 210 6725 
39343 03139131040000 Ballard Estate #1-4 Wildcat 4-18S-17W 8810 317 7950 
39396 03139131050000 Perkins-Ezzell #3 El Dorado East 13-17S-15W 6404 228 6240 
39406 03139131060000 Ballard Estate #1-33 Wildcat 33-17S-17W 8484 335 7690 
39500 03139131130000 Fullenwider-Ponder #1 Wildcat 31-18S-16W 8170 242 8085 
40011 03139131320000 Ezell #36 El Dorado East 13-17S-15W 6350 228 6200 
40013 03139131330000 Perkins-Ezzell #4 El Dorado East 13-17S-15W 6316 264 6240 
40176 03139131390000 Berry #1 Gregory 26-19S-18W 9400 163 9156 
40288 03139131450000 Perkins-Ezzell #5 El Dorado East 13-17S-15W 6317 276 6250 
40368 03139131510000 Deltic #1 Gregory 22-19S-18W 9306 168 9180 
40590 03139131580000 Deltic Timber #1-20 Wildcat 20-19S-17W 9050 186 8900 
40978 03139131780000 Frost #F-5 El Dorado East 13-17S-15W 6308 256 6203 
41469 03139132000000 Ezzell #37 El Dorado East 13-17S-15W 6350 N/A 6190 
41560 03139132060000 Mahony #1 Gregory 22-19S-18W 9130 182 9255 
41593 03139132090000 Plum Creek Timberlands #1 Wildcat 27-19S-17W 9000 195 8860 
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41786 03139132160000 Preston Rogers #1 Wildcat 28-19S-17W 9022 170 8850 
42337 03139132280000 Plum Creek Timber #1-27 Wildcat 27-19S-17W 9024 195 8860 
42394 03139132290000 Moody #N-5 Champagnolle 17-17S-14W 6211 190 6130 
42475 03139132330000 EMBP #1 Wildcat 2-19S-11W 7070 107 6365 
43590 03139132710000 FWR #1 Wildcat 25-18S-11W 6936 103 6190 
45178 03139133010000 Denny #1-32H Wildcat 32-19S-17W 9900 223 9110 
45217 03139133520000 Catesville Unit #9-3 Catesville 32-18S-15W 7863 228 7720 
45417 03139133570000 SWF Red River Land #1 Wildcat 35-18S-17W 8650 299 8380 
45631 03139127350000 Payne #1 Wickham Creek 3-17S-18W 7048 255 7044 
45721 03139133630000 Amason #1 Goodman Creek 19-16S-14W 5507 198 5545 
46258 03139134010000 Sessions #1 Sandy Creek 33-16S-17W 7600 245 6805 
46340 03139134050000 Schmidt #B-3 Champagnolle 16-17S-14W 6000 237 5910 
46687 03139134260000 Spencer-Sinclair #1 Champagnolle 15-17S-14W 6050 196 5860 
46800 03139134370000 Spencer-Townsend #1 Champagnolle 15-17S-14W 5997 203 5848 
46978 03139134640000 Gregory #1 Champagnolle 15-17S-14W 6000 173 5840 
47105 03139134740000 Spencer-Moody #1 Champagnolle 16-17S-14W 5925 182 5799 
47144 03139134750000 K. L. Moody #1 Champagnolle 16-17S-14W 5991 245 5900 
47233 03139134760000 J. M. Gregory #2 Champagnolle 15-17S-14W 6000 191 5856 
47234 03139134770000 K. L. Spencer #1 Champagnolle 16-17S-14W 6000 211 5928 
47331 03139134840000 Brittain #1 Champagnolle 15-17S-14W 6000 199 5912 
47514 03139134980000 E. D. Doss #3 Champagnolle 16-17S-14W 6000 208 5902 
47687 03139135120000 K. L. Moody #2 Champagnolle 16-17S-14W 6048 219 5936 
47705 03139135140000 J. M. Gregory #4 Champagnolle 15-17S-14W 6050 220 5895 
47968 03139135280000 Kelly-Spooner #1 Champagnolle 8-17S-14W 6200 233 6080 
48016 03139135360000 Denny #2 Stateline West 32-19S-17W 9190 226 9020 
48018 03139135370000 Kelly #A-1 Champagnolle 9-17S-14W 6200 253 6084 
92687 03139034250000 Wilson #1 Newell 9-18S-16W 7847 226 7700 
92688 03139831230000 Arkansas Chemicals Inc. BSW #6 Newell 8-18S-16W 7788 194 7635 
92867 03139011550000 Pine #1 New London North 30-17S-12W 6138 190 6043 
93231 03139047870000 Alloway #1 Newell 3-18S-16W 7717 296 7572 
93232 03139047900000 SWD #3 Newell 21-18S-16W 7935 182 7800 
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93233 03139047910000 SWD #4 Newell 28-18S-16W 7974 194 7815 
93242 03139006180000 Saxon #1 SWD Smackover 4-16S-16W 6063 131 5854 
93488 03139034260000 Wilson #2 Newell 9-18S-16W 7850 218 7674 
93489 03139034290000 Great Lakes Chemical #1 Newell 10-18S-16W 7816 230 7656 
93566 03139047650000 SWD #1 El Dorado South 5-18S-15W 7302 205 7179 
93567 03139047660000 SWD #2 El Dorado South 5-18S-15W 7330 205 7190 
93572 03139047840000 SWD #9 El Dorado South 32-18S-15W 7465 278 7310 

 
 
 
 

 
Abbreviations 

 
MSPU = Magnolia Smackover Unit 
GSLU = Grayson Smackover Unit 
BSW = Brine Supply Well 
SWD = Salt Water Disposal 
BIW = Brine Injection Well 
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